Form 990

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

➤ The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

04/01, 2010, and ending

OMB No 1545-0047 2010

Inspection

03/31,20 11

Open to Public

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Senace

A For the 2010 calendar year, or tax year beginning

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)

D Employer identification number C Name of organization 75-2462834 THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Doing Business As SUSAN G. KOMEN FOR THE CURE - GROUP E Telephone number Number and street (or P.O. box if mall is not delivered to street address) Room/sulte 250 5005 LBJ FREEWAY (972) 855-1600 City or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4 DALLAS, TX 75244-6125 G Gross receipts \$ 195,766,270. H(a) is this a group return for X Yes F Name and address of principal officer. AMBASSADOR NANCY G. BRINKER X Yes 5005 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 250 DALLAS, TX 75244-6125 H(b) Are all affiliates included? 4947(a)(1) or Tax-exempt status: X 501(c)(3) 501(c) ((insert no.) 7164 Website: WWW.KOMEN.ORG H(c) Group examption number M State of legal domicite: Form of organization: X Corporation Trust Association L. Year of formation: Part I Summary Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: OUR MISSION IS A WORLD WITHOUT BREAST CANCER; TO SAVE LIVES BY EMPOWERING PEOPLE, ENSURING QUALITY CARE FOR ALL, AND ENERGIZING tivities & Governance SCIENCE TO DISCOVER AND DELIVER CURES. Check this box | If the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets. 2 1,357. Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b) 4 551. Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2010 (Part V, line 2a) 5

ž	6	Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)		07,091
-	7a	Total gross unrelated business revenue from Part VIII; column (C), line 12	7a	0
	ь	Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34	7ь	0
			Prior Year	Current Year
	8	Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h)	137,784,139.	145,170,788
<u>ב</u>	9	Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g)	0.	
8	10	Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d)	815,516.	512,398
Ľ	11	Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e)	33,817,683.	37,227,234
	12	Total revenue (add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)	172,417,338.	182,910,420
	13	Grants and similar amounts paid (Part VK, Column (A), lines 1-3)	89,264,310.	94,134,914
	14	Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), June 4)	0.	0
g:	15	Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part X, column (A), lines 5-10)	21,204,117.	23,949,717
2	16 a	Professional fundralsing fees (Part IX, column (A), line (11e)	18,166.	85,917
ğ	t	Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) 11, 195, 492.		
Ų	17	Other expenses (Part, IX, column (A), lines (1)a, 11d, 111-24f)	59,941,558.	65,931,602
	18	Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (mustlequal Part IX, column (A), line 25)	170,428,151.	184,102,150
	19	Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12	1,989,187.	-1,191,730
8			Beginning of Current Year	End of Year
ä	20	Total assets (Part X, line 16)	177,937,710.	192,717,600
Ø.	21	Total liabilities (Part X, line 26)	98,605,374.	109,863,211
5	22	Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20	79,332,336.	82,854,389

Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete, Declaration of preparer (action)than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

Sign	Mark	Marlo	
Here	Signature of officer		
	MARK NADOLNY		
	Tymo or point name and litte		7

CFO

Print/Type preparer's name Paid Kathy Pitts Preparer Firm's name FRNST & YOUNG U.S. **Use Only** Firm's address > 1901 SIXTH AVE NORTH, STE 1200 BIRMINGHAM,

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instruction

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. 0E1010 1 000

87855E 1385

V 10-

SCANNED DEC 2 8 2011

For	Form 990 (2010) 75	-2462834	Page 2
	Part III Statement of Program Service Accomplishments Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part III		Х
1	Bnefly describe the organization's mission		
-	OUR MISSION IS A WORLD WITHOUT BREAST CANCER; TO SAVE LIVE	ES BY	
	EMPOWERING PEOPLE, ENSURING QUALITY CARE FOR ALL, AND ENER		
	SCIENCE TO DISCOVER AND DELIVER CURES.		
2	2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year	which were not listed on	
_	the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ?	Yes	X No
	If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O		_
3	3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it cond	ucts, any program	
•	services?		X No
	If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.		
4	4 Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three large	st program services by expenses	
•	Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are requi		
	allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service		
4	4a (Code) (Expenses \$ 55,722,622. including grants of \$ 26,218,4	50.) (Revenue \$ 446.807.)
-+6	PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION PROGRAMS AND GRANTS: SEE SCHEDULE	O FOR	- ′
	ADDITIONAL DETAILS.		
	ADDITIONAL DETAILS.		
4	4b (Code) (Expenses\$49,355,582including grants of \$47,391,	76.) (Revenue \$)
	HEALTH SCREENING PROGRAMS AND GRANTS: SEE SCHEDULE O FOR	··	-
	ADDITIONAL DETAILS.		
		•	
_			
4	4c (Code) (Expenses\$ 34,034,364. including grants of \$) (Revenue \$	_)
	RESEARCH PAYMENTS TO PARENT: OUR PLAN IS STRAIGHTFORWARD:	WE FUND	-
	CUTTING-EDGE RESEARCH TO FIND THE CURES. REMAINING NET MO		
	MINIMUM OF 25%) FROM KOMEN AFFILIATE EVENTS LIKE THE RACE		
	CURE SERIES HELP SUPPORT THE KOMEN RESEARCH GRANT PROGRAM		
	CONDUCTED BY THE KOMEN PARENT ORGANIZATION, WHICH PROVIDE	SFUNDING	
	FOR INNOVATIVE BREAST CANCER RESEARCH AND A VARIETY OF ME		
		711001003	
	AWARDS. SEE SCHEDULE O FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS.		
4	4d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule O)		
	(Expenses \$ 21,469,902. including grants of \$ 20,525,288.) (Revenue \$)	
4	4e Total program service expenses ► 160, 582, 470.		
_			100 (0010)

Pari	Checklist of Required Schedules			
			Yes	No
1	Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If "Yes,"			
	complete Schedule A	1_	X	
2	Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors? (see instructions)	2_	Х	
3	Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to			
	candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I	3		Х
4	Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h)			
	election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II	4	Х	
5	Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues,			
	assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If "Yes," complete Schedule C,			
	Part III	5		Х
6	Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts where donors have			
	the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes,"			
	complete Schedule D, Part I	6		Х
7	Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,			
	the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II	7		_X
8	Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes,"			
_	complete Schedule D, Part III	8		Х
9	Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed in Part			
	X, or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? If "Yes,"			
	complete Schedule D, Part IV	9		Х
10	Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in term, permanent, or			
	quasi-endowments? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V	10		х
11	If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI,		100 S	Marris.
••	VII, VIII, IX, or X as applicable			
	Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes," complete		201	2.44m27_E.
-	Schedule D, Part VI	11a	Х	•
H	Did the organization report an amount for investments—othersecurities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more			
-	of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII	11b		Х
_	Did the organization report an amount for investments-program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more	1		
	of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII.	11c	ľ	x
	I Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets			
	reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX	11d		x
	Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X	11e	x	
	Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses			
٠	the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X	11f	х	
40 -				
14 8	Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes,"	12a		x
	complete Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII	124		<u> </u>
	Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," and if the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII is optional	12b	x	
42		13	 	х
13	Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E	14a	 	X
	Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?	1-1-0	 	 ^
	Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than \$10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business and program continuous activities outside the United States of "Yes" complete Schedule F. Parts Land IV.	14b		x
45	business, and program service activities outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV.	140	 	 ^-
15	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of grants or assistance to any	15		х
40	organization or entity located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV	15	 	<u> </u>
16	Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than \$5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance	4.0		Х
4-	to individuals located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts III and IV	16	-	<u> </u>
17	Did the organization report a total of more than \$15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services	4-7	"	
46	on Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I (see instructions)	17	X	-
18	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on	4.	l .	
	Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II	18	X	
19	Did the organization report more than \$15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a?	ا		
	If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part III	19	X	v
	Did the organization operate one or more hospitals? If "Yes," complete Schedule H	20a	 -	Х
t	o If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach its audited financial statements to this return? Note. Some Form		ĺ	
	990 filers that operate one or more hospitals must attach audited financial statements (see instructions)	20b	L	L

Part	Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)			
			Yes	No
21	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants and other assistance to governments and organizations			
	in the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 19 if "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II	21	Х	
22	Did the organization report more than \$5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the United States			
	on Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III	22	X	
23	Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the			
	organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated			
	employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule J	23	Х	
24 a				
27 4	\$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer lines 24b			
	through 24d and complete Schedule K. If "No," go to line 25	24a		х
b	Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?	24b		
c	make the control of t			
·	to defease any tax-exempt bonds?	24c		1
а	Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?	24d	_	
25 a				
25 a	with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I	25a		x
	Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior			<u> </u>
D	year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?			
	If "Yes." complete Schedule L. Part I	25b		x
26	Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or			
26	disqualified person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II.	26		x
27	Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee,			
27	substantial contributor, or a grant selection committee member, or to a person related to such an individual?			
	If "Yes." complete Schedule L. Part III	27		x
20	Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L,			 ^`
28				
_	Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions) A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28a	х	
	A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete	200		
D	•	28b		х
_	Schedule L, Part IV.	205		
C	An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV	28c	х	
20	Did the organization receive more than \$25,000 in non-cash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M	29	X	
29	Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified	 -		
30		30	х	
24	conservation contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M	- 50		
31	Part I	31		х
32	Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes,"	<u> </u>		-21
32	complete Schedule N, Part II	32		x
33	Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations			
33	sections 301 7701-2 and 301 7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I	33		х
34	Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Parts II, III,	-		<u> </u>
54	IV, and V, line 1	34		x
35	Is any related organization a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?	35		X
oo a	Did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a			
•	controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," complete Schedule R,			
36	Part V, line 2 Yes No Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-chantable			
30	related organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2	36		x
27	Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization		<u> </u>	
37	and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R,	1		
		27		x
20	Part VI	37		 ^
38	Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11 and	38	x	1
	19? Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O			(2010)

Pari				\Box
	Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part V	· · · ·		
	Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1006. Enter Duf not applicable.		Yes	No
	Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1030. Enter 45 in not applicable			
	Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable			
С	Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and			
	reportable gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners?	1c		
2a	Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return. 2a			
	Statements, filed for the calendar year ending that or triain the year covered by the retain.	26		
ь	If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns?	2b		
	Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file. (see instructions)			. X
	Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?	3a 3b		
	If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O	30		_
4a	At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority	1		
	over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial	4a		x
	account)?		_	<u> </u>
D	If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country:			
	See instructions for filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts	5a		х
	Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?	5b		X
	If "Yes," to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T?	5c		
	Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than \$100,000, and did the	-		
оа	organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible?	6a		х
h	If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or	-		
ь	gifts were not tax deductible?	6b		ŀ
7	Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).	-		
	Did the organization receive a payment in excess of \$75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods			
-	and services provided to the payor?	7a	Х	
b	If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided?	7b	Х	
	Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was			
	required to file Form 8282?	7c		Х
d	If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year			
е	Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?	7e		Х
	Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?	7f		Х
g	If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required?	7g		
h	If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?	7h		
8	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting			
	organizations. Did the supporting organization, or a donor advised fund maintained by a sponsoring	ļ		ļ.——
	organization, have excess business holdings at any time during the year?	8		ļ
9	Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.			-
	Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?	9a		-
	Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?	9b		
10	Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12			
11	Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter Gross income from members or shareholders			
	Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources			
	against amounts due or received from them.)			
12 a	Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?	12a	_	
	If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 12b	- -		l
13	Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.	1		
	Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state?	13a		
_	Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O			
b	Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which			
-	the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans			
С	Enter the amount of reserves on hand			<u> </u>
	Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?	14a		Х
<u> </u>	If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O	14b		

Form 99	00 (2010) 75–2462834			Page 6
Part	for a "No" response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, of Schedule O. See instructions.	r cha	nges	s in
	Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part VI		<u> </u>	X
Sect	ion A. Governing Body and Management			
			Yes	No
1a	Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year 1a 1,360			1
b	Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent 1b 1,357			
2	Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with		.,	
	any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee?	2	Х	├—
3	Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct			 ,,
	supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person?	3		X
4	Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?	4	Х	
5	Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?	5		X
6	Does the organization have members or stockholders?	6		Х
7a	Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members			
	of the governing body?	7a_		Х
b	Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons?	7b	Х	├ ─-
8	Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during			
	the year by the following			
а	The governing body?	8a	Х	
b	Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?	8b	X	ļ <u> </u>
9	Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O	9		x
Secti	on B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue	Code	.)	
			Yes	No
10 a	Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?	10a		Х
	if "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters,			
•	affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization?	10b		
11 a	Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the			
	form?	11a		X
b	Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990		,,	
12a	Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13	12a	Х	1
b	Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give		١,,	
	rise to conflicts?	12b	X	├
C	Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy?			
	describe in Schedule O how this is done	12c	Х	ļ
13	Does the organization have a written whistleblower policy?	13	Х	<u> </u>
14	Does the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?	14	Х	<u> </u>
15	Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by			
	independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?			
а	The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official	15a	X	ļ <u>.</u>
b	Other officers or key employees of the organization	15b	Х	<u> </u>
	If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (See instructions)		1	
16 a	Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement			ļ
	with a taxable entity during the year?	16a		X
ь	If "Yes," has the organization adopted a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate			l
	its participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard	}		
	the organization's exempt status with respect to such arrangements?	16b	<u> </u>	
Sect	ion C. Disclosure			
17	List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed ► ATTACHMENT 1			
18	Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (501(c)(3)s only			
	available for public inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply	,		
	X Own website Another's website X Upon request			
19	Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how), the organization makes its governing documents, conflict of interest			
	policy, and financial statements available to the public			
20	State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the organization MARK NADOLNY, CFO 5005 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 250 DALLAS, TX 75244-612 972-855-1600	5		

JSA 0E1042 1 000

Form 990 (201	0)	75-2462834	Pa
Part VII		, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees,	
	and Independent Contractors		

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part VII.....

Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within organization's tax year.

- List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
 - List all of the organization's current key employees, if any See instructions for definition of "key employee"
- List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than \$100,000 from the organization and any related organizations
- List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than \$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
- List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the organization, more than \$10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations

List persons in the following order individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees, officers; key employees, highest compensated employees, and former such persons

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee										
(A) Name and Title	(B) Average hours per week (describe hours for related organizations in Schedule O)	individual trustee	nstitutional trustee	heck Officer	•	Highest compensated employee	Former	(D) Reportable compensation from the organization (W-2/1099-MISC)	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations (W-2/1099-MISC)	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related organizations
(1) SEE ATTACHMENT 3 FOR PART VII		х		х		u		0.	0	0
(2) DARA RICHARDSON-HERON CEO - GREATER NEW YORK CITY	55.00			X				225,000.	0.	0
	45.00					х		134,536.	0.	0
(4) MICHELE OSTRANDER EXEC. DIRECTOR - DENVER METRO	50.00					х		133,536.	0	9,056
(5) KELLY DOLAN EXEC. DIRECTOR - GTR ATLANTA	60.00					х		134,500.	0	. 0
(6) ROBIN PROTHRO EXEC. DIRECTOR - MARYLAND	60.00					х		132,473.	0.	0
(7) ELAINE GROBMAN EXEC. DIRECTOR - PHILADELPHIA	40.00					х		135,000.	0.	0
(9)										
(10)										
(12)										
(13)										
(14)										
(15)										
(16)										

Form 990 (2010)

Part VII Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees(continued)													
(A)	(B)				C)			(D)	(E)			(F)	
Name and title	Average					hat app		Reportable	Reportat	1		ımated	
	hours per	indiv or di	Institutional trustee	Officer	Key employee	₽₽	Former	compensation	compensa			ount of other	
	week (describe	vidual i	e i	8	m	nest	ner	from the	from relati organizati			ensatio	on
	hours for	호류) Ma		탕	# 8		organization	(W-2/1099-N			m the	
	related	ndividual trustee or director			8	를	1	(W-2/1099-MISC)	· ·	´	_	nızatıcı related	
	organizations in Schedule O)	•				Highest compensated employee						nization	
			-		_	_ <u>a</u>	ļ						
(17)													
(18)										İ			
(19)											_		
(20)			<u> </u>										
(21)		-	\vdash										
(22)			├-	_			H						
(22)													
(23)	-												
(24)													
(25)													
(26)				-									
(27)		_		_	_								
(28)										İ			
1b Sub-total			<u> </u>				▶	895,045.		0.		9,0	56.
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Sec	ction A ,						▶						
d Total (add lines 1b and 1c)							<u> </u>	895,045.	000:-	0		9,0)56.
2 Total number of individuals (including but not lin reportable compensation from the organization	nited to thos	se listi 1		DOV	e) w	no re	ceiv	ved more than \$100	,000 in				
	<u> </u>			_					***			Yes	No
3 Did the organization list any former office	er, directo	or or	tru	ıste	e.	key (emp	oloyee, or highes	t compensa	ated			
employee on line 1a? If "Yes," complete Sched	ule J for su	ch ind	tivid	ual		· · ·					3		Х
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the	e sum of	repor	tabl	e c	com	pensa	tion	n and other com	pensation f	rom			
the organization and related organizations	greater th	nan 💲	150	,000	02	<i>lf "</i> \	es,	" complete Sched	lule J for s	such			ļ
individual								• • • • • • • • • •			4	Х	<u> </u>
5 Did any person listed on line 1a receive or for services rendered to the organization? If "Y											5		
Section B. Independent Contractors													
Complete this table for your five highest compensation from the organization	compensat	ed in	ndep	end	ient	con	trac	ctors that received	d more tha	n \$100	0,000	of	
(A) Name and business add	ress					-		(B) Description of ser	vices	Co	(C)	ation	
ATTACHMENT 2		-					+						
							Ţ						
							\downarrow						
							+						
2 Total number of independent contractors (iii	ncluding bi	ut no	t lin	niter	d tr	thos	e i	listed above) who	received	_			
more than \$100,000 in compensation from the						2					<u>.</u>		

rt VIII	Statement of Revenue		(A) Total revenue	(B) Related or exempt function revenue	(C) Unrelated business revenue	(D) Revenue excluded from ta under sections 512, 513, or 514
1a	Federated campaigns 1a	987,783			<u> </u>	
1a b c d e f	Membership dues 1b	20 522 252	ŀ			
С	Tundralaning Systems 1 V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	92,539,350.		į		
d	Related organizations 1d	51,500.		į		
e	Covernment grants (contained content	51,500.	1			
"	All other contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts not included above . 1f	51,592,155.				İ
۱ ۵	Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f \$					
g	Total. Add lines 1a-1f		145,170,788			
		ısiness Code				
2a						
ь			<u> </u>			
c						
d						
e						
f	All other program service revenue					
g	Total. Add lines 2a-2f		0.			
3	Investment income (including dividends, interest, ar					
}	other similar amounts)		515,490.			515,4
4	Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceed		0			
5	Royalties · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(ii) Personal	297,014.			297,0
		(11) 1 01001101				ļ
6a	Gross Rents					
b	Less rental expenses					
C d	Rental income or (loss)		0.			
"	(i) Secunties	(II) Other				
7a	Gross amount from sales of assets other than inventory 696,359			1		
Ь	Less cost or other basis					-
"	and sales expenses 699,451.					
c	Gain or (loss)				_	1
d	Net gain or (loss)	▶	-3,092.			-3,09
8a	Gross income from fundraising					
ĺ	events (not including \$92,539,350.					
	of contributions reported on line 1c)			Ì		
	See Part IV, line 18 a	47,038,045.				1
Ь	Less direct expenses b	11,536,970.		-		
c	Net income or (loss) from fundraising events	<u> ▶</u>	35,501,075			35,501,0
9a	Gross income from gaming activities					j
1	See Part IV, line 19 a	247,679.		1		
Ь	Less direct expenses b	4,984.				
C	Net income or (loss) from gaming activities	<u> ▶</u>	242,695.			242,69
10a	Gross sales of inventory, less					}
	returns and allowances a	1,061,252.				
b	Less cost of goods sold b	614,445.				
├	Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory	usiness Code	446,807.	446,807		+
		00099	720 506		annon make a make an	320 5
11a		00099	738,586.			738,51
b	MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 9	66000	1,057.			1,0
C	All albanana			-		
d	All other revenue		739,643			
l e	TOTAL ADD lines 11a-11d	– 🗀	139,043			

Part IX Statement of Functional Expenses

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns

	All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (C), and (D).										
	not include amounts reported on lines 6b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.	(A) Total expenses	(B) Program service expenses	(C) Management and general expenses	(D) Fundraising expenses						
1	Grants and other assistance to governments and										
·	organizations in the U.S. See Part IV, line 21	94,122,061.	94,122,061.								
2	Grants and other assistance to individuals in										
_	the U S See Part IV, line 22	12,853.	12,853.								
3	Grants and other assistance to governments,										
-	organizations, and individuals outside the										
	U S See Part IV, lines 15 and 16	0.									
4	Benefits paid to or for members	0.			<u> </u>						
5	Compensation of current officers, directors,										
•	trustees, and key employees	225,000.	164,138.	46,575.	14,287.						
6	Compensation not included above, to disqualified										
•	persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and		i								
	persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)	0.									
7	Other salanes and wages	20,353,725.	12,138,797.	5,936,977.	2,277,951.						
8	Pension plan contributions (include section 401(k)	,									
3	and section 403(b) employer contributions)	206,848.	114,849.	65,687.	26,312.						
9	Other employee benefits	1,400,895.	759,753.	464,032.	177,110.						
10	Payroll taxes	1,763,249.	1,057,061.	513,577.	192,611.						
11	Fees for services (non-employees)	_,,_,	,,		- ; • <u> </u>						
	Management	0.									
	Legal	14,687.	545.	12,020.	2,122.						
	Accounting	112,600.	32,861.	76,980.	2,759.						
	Lobbying	540,691.	540,691.								
	Professional fundraising services See Part IV, line 17	85,917.			85,917.						
	Investment management fees	0.			·						
	Other	1,248,407.	782,777.	208,805.	256,825.						
12	Advertising and promotion	1,608,563.	1,225,046.	107,653.	275,864.						
13	Office expenses	12,301,642.	5,457,503.	2,470,233.	4,373,906.						
14	Information technology	0.	7, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 1								
15	Royalties	0.									
16	Occupancy	2,251,073.	1,293,036.	746,948.	211,089.						
17	Travel	1,263,002.	700,726.	433,256.	129,020.						
18	Payments of travel or entertainment expenses										
10	for any federal, state, or local public officials	0.									
19	Conferences, conventions, and meetings	466,141.	293,246.	42,977.	129,918.						
20	Interest	2,790.	165.	2,529.	96.						
21	5 4 4 70 4 4	34,034,364.	34,034,364.								
22	Depreciation, depletion, and amortization	287,090.	73,496.	177,121.	36,473.						
23	Insurance	48,014.	23,410.	9,065.	15,539.						
24	Other expenses Itemize expenses not covered										
24	above (List miscellaneous expenses in line 24f If	,									
	line 24f amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column										
	(A) amount, list line 24f expenses on Schedule O)										
_	CONSULTING & PROF SERVICES	3,195,607.	2,209,157.	351,613.	634,837.						
-	RACE PRODUCTION	6,051,164.	4,215,768.	30,508.	1,804,888.						
_	FOOD AND BEVERAGE	1,004,832.	699,446.	139,586.	165,800.						
	GIFTS AND RECOGNITION	806,830.	252,764.	124,148.	429,918.						
_	ALL OTHER EXPENSES	694,105.	377,957.	363,898.	-47,750.						
	All other expenses Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24f	184,102,150.	160,582,470.	12,324,188.	11,195,492.						
	Joint Costs. Check here X If following			,	,, 152.						
20	SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720) Complete this line										
	only if the organization reported in column										
	(B) joint costs from a combined educational campaign and fundraising solicitation	19,894,124.	13,072,742.	0.	6,821,382.						
			, -, -, , 12.	· · · · · ·	-,,						

GROUP

Part	7(20.0)	2402034		age 11
rait		(A) Beginning of year		(B) End of year
\neg	Cash - non-interest-bearing	15,378.	1	19,589.
- 1	Savings and temporary cash investments	128,781,126.	2	140,361,752.
ĺ	Pledges and grants receivable, net	23,641,764.	3	24,772,520.
1	Accounts receivable, net		4	
	Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key			
	employees, and highest compensated employees Complete Part II of			
	Schedule L		5	
1	Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)), persons	_		
	described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing employers and sponsoring organizations of			
- 1	section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees' beneficiary organizations (see instructions)		6	
क्ष	Notes and loans receivable, net		7	
Ø	Inventones for sale or use	264,861.	8	142,690.
~ 1	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges	481,714.	++	562,246.
	a Land, buildings, and equipment cost or		<u> </u>	
'	other basis Complete Part VI of Schedule D 10a 2,414,163.			
	b Less accumulated depreciation	510,175.	10c	690,927.
1		17,576,346.	-	18,864,994.
1	• •	17/370/340.	12	10,001,001.
1	, ,		13	
1			14	
T		6,666,346.	15	7,302,882.
1		177,937,710.		192,717,600.
_ 1		2,315,928.	17	1,773,863.
1	F. 7	83,572,989.	18	91,476,297.
11		3,399,088.	19	3,463,003.
11		3,399,000.	20	3,403,003.
2	,		21	
Liabilities 5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		41	
2]]	
<u>e</u>	employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons		22	
- 1	Complete Part II of Schedule L		22	
2	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		24	
2		9,317,369.	25	13 150 040
2	•	98,605,374.	26	13,150,048.
2		90,000,374.	20	109,863,211.
88	Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here X and complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.			
E 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	46,256,296.	27	48,337,965.
E 2		33,076,040.	28	34,516,424.
필 2			29	
Net Assets or Fund Balanc	Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ ☐ and complete lines 30 through 34.			
2 3	Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds		30	
8 3			31	
8 3			32	
E 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	79,332,336.	33	82,854,389.
_ 3		177,937,710.	34	192,717,600.

Form **990** (2010)

Pa	Reconciliation of Net Assets Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part XI			x	
1	Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)	1	182,9		
2	Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)	2	184,1	02,1	L50.
3	Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1	3	-1,1	91,7	730.
4	Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A))	4	79,3	32,3	336.
5	Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O)	5	4,7	13,	783.
6	Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3, 4, and 5 (must equal Part X, line 33, column (B))	6	82.8	54.3	389.
Pa	Financial Statements and Reporting Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part XII				
				Yes	No
1	Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990.		-		
	If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain in Schedule O.				
2a	Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant?		2a		X
b	Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant?		2b	Х	
С	If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of		•		
	the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?		2c	x	
	If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in				
	Schedule O			ĺ	ĺ
d	If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were				
	issued on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both				1
	Separate basis X Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis				İ
3a	As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in				
	the Single Audit Act and OMB Circular A-133?		3a	l	x
b	If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the		.		
	required audit or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits		3b		

SCHEDULE A (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Public Charity Status and Public Support

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

► See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047 2010 Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization

Employer identification number

75-2462834 THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions The organization is not a private foundation because it is (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box) A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E) 2 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 3 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name, city, and state An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II.) A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) Я An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 16 % of its support from contributions, membership fees, and cross receipts from activities related to its exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 331/3% of its support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975 See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III) An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). 10 An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h c Type III - Functionally integrated d Type III - Other b Type II By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2) If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting organization, check this box Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the g No (i) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) 11g(i) and (iii) below, the governing body of the supported organization? (ii) A family member of a person described in (i) above? 11g(ii) 11g(iii) (iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above? Provide the following information about the supported organization(s) (i) Name of supported (ii) EIN (iii) Type of organization (iv) is the (v) Did you notify (vii) Amount of organization in col (i) listed in organization (described on lines 1-9 the organization organization in support above or IRC section in col (i) of col (i) organized your governing your support? (see instructions)) in the U.S.? No Yes Nο Yes No Yes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

Part II

Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part III. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

Sect	tion A. Public Support						
Caler	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2006	(b) 2007	(c) 2008	(d) 2009	(e) 2010	(f) Total
1	Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership fees received (Do not include any "unusual grants")	111,908,005.	129,142,368	139,225,891.	137,784,139.	145,170,788.	663,231,191
2	Tax revenues levied for the organization's benefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf						
3	The value of services or facilities furnished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge						
4	Total. Add lines 1 through 3	111,908,005.	129,142,368.	139,225,891.	137,784,139.	145,170,788	663,231,191.
5	The portion of total contributions by each						
	person (other than a governmental unit or		·				
	publicly supported organization) included						
	on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount						
	shown on line 11, column (f)						35,653,112.
6	Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4						627,578,079.
Sec	tion B. Total Support						
Caler	ndar year (or fiscal year beginning in)	(a) 2006	(b) 2007	(c) 2008	(d) 2009	(e) 2010	(f) Total
7	Amounts from line 4	111,908,005.	129,142,368.	139,225,891	137,784,139.	145,170,788.	663,231,191.
8	Gross income from interest, dividends, payments received on securities loans, rents, royalties and income from similar sources.	2,811,561.	3,637,585	1,920,816.	935,902.	812,504.	10,118,368.
9	Net income from unrelated business activities, whether or not the business is regularly carned on	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.
10	Other income Do not include gain or loss from the sale of capital assets (Explain in Part IV) . ATCH. 1	1	25,868.	33,526	0	0.	59,394
11	Total support. Add lines 7 through 10		l		l	40	673,408,953.
12	Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (se						218,191,342
13	First five years. If the Form 990 is forganization, check this box and stop here	<u> </u>					
	tion C. Computation of Public Sup					11	02.10.4
14	Public support percentage for 2010 (line		•	. ,,,			93.19 %
15	Public support percentage from 2009 S						92.45 %
16a	33 1/3 % support test - 2010. If the o	_					
	this box and stop here. The organization						
b	33 1/3 % support test - 2009. If the c	•			•		· —
	check this box and stop here. The orga	•					
17a	10%-facts-and-circumstances test - 2	_			· ·	· ·	
	or more, and if the organization me						
	Part IV how the organization meets t	the "facts-and-c	ircumstances" t	est. The organi	zation qualifies	as a publicly s	upported
b	organization	2009. If the org	ganızation dıd n	ot check a box	on line 13, 16	a, 16b, or 17a,	and line
	15 is 10% or more, and if the orga	anization meets	the "facts-and	d-circumstances	" test, check t	his box and st	op here.
	Explain in Part IV how the organization supported organization				-	•	
18	Private foundation. If the organization	n did not chec	k a box on line	e 13, 16a, 16b	, 17a, or 17b,	check this box	and see
	instructions					chedule A (Form 98	
					•	Seriorano 🗸 (LOHII) 🥸	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.)

endar year (or fiscal year beginning in) Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership fees eceived (Do not include any "unusual grants")	(a) 2006	(b) 2007	(c) 2008	(d) 2009	(e) 2010	(f) Tota	1
1								
eceived (Do not include any "unusual grants")		1	1					
		J						
Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise								
sold or services performed, or facilities						·		
urnished in any activity that is related to the								
organization's tax-exempt purpose								
I I								
·								
· •						·		
-								
•								
			}					
		 		† ·				
						-	<u>-</u>	
• •								
Amounts included on lines 2 and 3		·						
received from other than disqualified								
5,000 or 1% of the amount on line 13								
·					 			
	···	 			<u> </u>			
'' '								
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l			
	(a) 2006	(h) 2007	(a) 2009	(4) 2000	10	3010	(f) Tota	
, , , ,	(a) 2006	(6) 2007	(0) 2006	(d) 2009	(6	2010	(1) 1002	·······
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ		 			
				İ				
rents, royalties and income from similar								
sources					-			
Unrelated business taxable income (less								
section 511 taxes) from businesses					ł			
acquired after June 30, 1975					<u> </u>			
Add lines 10a and 10b		<u></u>			<u> </u>			
Net income from unrelated business								
oss from the sale of capital assets								
(Explain in Part IV)				<u> </u>	L			
Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,								
					1			
	the organization	n's first, second	third, fourth. or	fifth tax vear a	s a s	ection 5016	(c)(3)	
	•		•	-				
				·				
<u> </u>			(f))		15			
		-	• • • • • •		h			%
						l		
			Cookimp (fl)		17	· ·		%
							<u> </u>	//
						22.47.0/		70
••	•		•			•	_	
			•		•	_		لــا
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								
•						_		\vdash
Private foundation. If the organization	aia not check	a box on line	14, 19a, or 19b	o, cneck this bo	ox and	see instr	uctions >	2010
	Amounts from line 6 Coross received from activities that are not an inrelated trade or business under section 513 Tax revenues levied for the organization's benefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf The value of services or facilities turnished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge Total. Add lines 1 through 5 Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 received from disqualified persons Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received from other than disqualified persons that exceed the greater of 85,000 or 1% of the amount on line 13 or the year Add lines 7a and 7b Coross income from interest, dividends, anyments received on secunities loans, rents, royalties and income from similar sources Unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired after June 30, 1975 Add lines 10a and 10b Net income from unrelated business acquired after June 30, 1975 Add lines 10a and 10b Net income from unrelated business is regularly carried on Other income Do not include gain or loss from the sale of capital assets (Explain in Part IV) Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12) First five years. If the Form 990 is for organization, check this box and stop here. On C. Computation of Public Support percentage from 2009 Schedular income percentage from	arganization's tax-exempt purpose Gross receipts from activities that are not an inrelated trade or business under section 513 Fax revenues levied for the organization's benefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf The value of services or facilities turnished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge Fotal. Add lines 1 through 5 Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 ecceived from disqualified persons Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 ecceived from other than disqualified persons that exceed the greater of 55,000 or 1% of the amount on line 13 or the year Add lines 7a and 7b Public support (Subtract line 7c from line 6) Gross income from interest, dividends, payments received on secunities loans, rents, royalities and income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired after June 30, 1975 Add lines 10a and 10b Net income from unrelated business acquired after June 30, 1975 Add lines 10a and 10b Section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired after June 30, 1975 Add lines 10a and 10b Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12) Fotal support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12) Fotal support percentage for 2010 (line 8, column (f) divided Public support percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part III, line organization, check this box and stop here. On C. Computation of Investment Income Pernestment income percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part III, line on D. Computation of Investment Income Pernestment income percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part III, income than 331/3 %, check this box and stop stop tests - 2010. If the organization did not not tests a support tests - 2010. If the organization did not not more than 331/3 %, check this box and stop stop tests - 2009. If the organization did not not tests a support tests - 2009. If the organization did not not tests a support tests - 2009. If the organization did not not tests a support tests - 2009. If the organization did not not tests a support tests - 2009.	Amounts from lines 2 and 3 secreted from other than disqualified persons	Againzation's tax-exempt purpose Tools recepts from activities that are not an impleated trade or business under section 513 Tax revenues levied for the organization's penefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf The value of services or facilities turnished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Total. Add lines 1 through 5 Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 secieved from disqualified persons Amounts included on lines 2, and 3 secieved from disqualified persons Amounts included on lines 2, and 3 secieved from other than disqualified persons that exceed the greater of 55,000 or 1% of the amount on line 13 or the year. Add lines 7a and 7b Public support (Subtract line 7c from line 6) On B. Total Support endar year (or fiscal year beginning in) Add lines 7a and 7b On B. Total Support endar year (or fiscal year beginning in) Add lines 10a and 10b Net income from interest, dividends, section 511 taxes) from businesses activities and income from similar sources. Joincelated business taxable income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses activities not included in line 10b, whether or not the business is regularly armed on Dither income Do not include gain or oss from the sale of capital assets Explain in Part IV) First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or organization, check this box and stop here On C. Computation of Public Support Percentage Public support percentage from 2009 Schedule A, Part III, line 17 17 is not more than 3310 %, check this box and stop here The organization qualified and for the check the box on line 14, and 17 is not more than 3310 %, check this box and stop here The organization qualified the progenization of line 14 or line 14 or line 14 or line 15 organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 15 organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 15 organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 15 organization did not check abox on line 14 or line 15 organization did not check	ingenization's tax exempt purpose shores receptly from activities that are not an increleted trade or business under section 513. Fax revenues levide for the organization's senefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf. The value of services or facilities turnshed by a governmental unit to the programation without charge. Fotal, Add lines 1 through 5. Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 ecovered from other than disqualified exceived from line 3. For the year and 7b. Public support from interest, dividends, sayments received on securities loans, ents, royaltes and income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses activities not included in line 10b, whether or not the business regularly partied on other than 313 47 support tests - 2010. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is mor not more percentage from 2009 Schedule A Part III, line 17. By support tests - 2010. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is mor not more than 33147 support tests - 2009. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is 13.	ingenization's tax-exempt purpose process recepts from activities that are not an increlated trade to business under section \$13. Fax revenues levide for the organization's penetral and either paid to or expended on its behalf. The value of services or facilities turnshed by a governmental unit to the graginative without charge. Fotal, Add lines 1 through 5. Through 5. Through 5. Through 5. Through 6. Through 6. Through 6. Through 7. Through 7. Through 7. Through 8. T	ingenization's tax-exempt purpose across recepts from activities that are not an incredited trade or business under section 513 acreveruse levied for the organization's period to or expended on its behalf. The value of services or facilities unurshed by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Fotal Add lines 1 through 5	inganization's tax-exempt purpose arises recipits from advantes that are not an increased trade or abundes that are not an increased trade or security of the organization's penellit and either paid to or expended on its behalf. The value of services or facilities unrished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Total. Add lines it through 5. The value of services or facilities unrished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Total. Add lines it through 5. The value of services or facilities unrished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Total. Add lines 1 through 5. The value of services or facilities unrished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge. Total. Add lines 1 through 5. The value of services or facilities unrished on lines 1.2, and 3 eceived from other than disqualified exercision that exceed the greater of or the year. Add lines 7 and 7 b. Public support (Subtract line 7c from me 6). The value of securities of the properties of or the year. Add lines 7 and 7 b. Public support from interest, dividends, sensit, royaltes and income from similar sources. Jurielated business taxable income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses sactives not included in line 10b, whether or not the business is regularly amend on controlled on the sale of capital assets Explain in Part IV). The value of the business is regularly amend on the business is regularly amend on Denot include gain or oss from the sale of capital assets Explain in Part IV). Total support, (Add lines 9; 10c, 11, and 12). The first five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) organization, check this box and stop here. Public support percentage for 2010 (first 9c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)). 15 Public support percentage for 2010 (first 9c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)). 17

Page 4

Part IV Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanations required by Part II, line 10; Part II, line 17a or 17b; or Part III, line 12. Also complete this part for any additional information. (See instructions).

SCHEDULE A, PART II -	- OTHER INCOME	E			ATTACHMENT 1	
DESCRIPTION	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	TOTAL
OTHER REVENUE	0.	25,868	33,526.	0	0	59,394.
TOTALS		25,868.	33,526			59, 394

SCHEDULE C

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury

Political Campaign and Lobbying Activities

For Organizations Exempt From Income Tax Under section 501(c) and section 527

► Complete if the organization is described below.

▶ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

▶See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047 Open to Public Inspection

Internal Revenue Service If the organization answered "Yes," to Form 990, Part IV, line 3, or Form 990-EZ, Part VI, line 46 (Political Campaign Activities), then • Section 501(c)(3) organizations Complete Parts I-A and B Do not complete Part I-C

Section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3)) organizations Complete Parts I-A and C below Do not complete Part I-B

• Section 527 organizations Complete Part I-A only

• • If the	Section 501(c)(3) organizations th Section 501(c)(3) organizations th	Form 990, Part IV, line 4, or Form 990- at have filed Form 5768 (election under a at have NOT filed Form 5768 (election u Form 990, Part IV, line 5 (Proxy Tax) o	section 501(h)) Completender section 501(h)) C	ete Part II-A Do not complete part II-B Do not co					
_	e of organization	mzasono compoto i arem		Employer identi	fication number				
тнг	. SUSAN G. KOMEN BREA	AST CANCER FDN, GROUP		75-246	62834				
$\overline{}$	t I-A Complete if the or	ganization is exempt under se	ction 501(c) or is	a section 527 organi	zation.				
1	Provide a description of the organization's direct and indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to								
•	candidates for public office in	-	. •	•••					
2	•			▶ \$					
3									
Par	t I-B Complete if the or	ganization is exempt under se	ction 501(c)(3).						
1		se tax incurred by the organization u		▶ \$					
2		se tax incurred by organization mana		1955▶\$					
3	-	section 4955 tax, did it file Form 472			• • -				
4a b	Was a correction made? If "Yes," describe in Part IV				LYes LNo				
		ganization is exempt under se	ction 501(c), exce	ent section 501(c)(3).	······································				
1									
	activities			> \$					
2		g organization's funds contributed to							
3	Total exempt function expe	nditures Add lines 1 and 2 Ente	r here and on Form	1 1120-POL,					
4		Form 1120-POL for this year?			Yes No				
5		and employer identification numl							
		For each organization listed, ent							
		butions received that were promp							
	as a separate segregated tun	d or a political action committee (F	PAC) if additional sp	ace is needed, provide ii	ntormation in Part IV				
	(a) Name	(b) Address	(c) EIN	(d) Amount paid from filing organization's funds. If none, enter -0-	(e) Amount of political contributions received and promptly and directly delivered to a separate political organization If none, enter -0-				
(1)	· ·								
(2)									
(3)									
(4)									
(5)									
(6)									

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

JSA 0E1264 0 040

Pa	ort II-A Complete if the organization section 501(h)).	n is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and f	iled Form 5768 (elect	ion under
A B	Check ► X If the filing organization Check ► If the filing organization	belongs to an affiliated group. checked box A and "limited control" provision	ons apply.	
		ying Expenditures ans amounts paid or incurred.)	(a) Filing organization's totals	(b) Affiliated group totals
1 a	Total lobbying expenditures to influence p	oublic opinion (grass roots lobbying)	439,745.	439,745.
b		110,056.	112,556.	
c	Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a	549,801.	552,301.	
đ			171,228,161.	349,711,846.
e		171,777,962.	350,264,147.	
f	Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the a columns	1,000,000.	1,000,000.	
	If the amount on line 1e, column (a) or (b) is:	The lobbying nontaxable amount is:		
	Not over \$500,000	20% of the amount on line 1e		
	Over \$500,000 but not over \$1,000,000	\$100,000 plus 15% of the excess over \$500,000		
	Over \$1,000,000 but not over \$1,500,000	\$175,000 plus 10% of the excess over \$1,000,000		
	Over \$1,500,000 but not over \$17,000,000	\$225,000 plus 5% of the excess over \$1,500,000		
	Over \$17,000,000	\$1,000,000		
g	Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25°	% of line 1f)	250,000.	250,000.
h	Subtract line 1g from line 1a If zero or les	ss, enter -0-	189,745.	189,745.
i	Subtract line 1f from line 1c If zero or les	s, enter -0-		· · · ·
j 		either line 1h or line 1i, did the organization file For		X Yes No

4-Year Averaging Period Under Section 501(h) (Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete all of the five columns below. See the instructions for lines 2a through 2f on page 4.)

Lobbying Expend	ditures During 4-Yea	r Averaging Period		
(a) 2007	(b) 2008	(c) 2009	(d) 2010	(e) Total
1,000,000.	1,000,000.	1,000,000.	1,000,000.	4,000,000.
				6,000,000.
1,082,050.	375,201.	295,135.	552,301.	2,304,687.
250,000.	250,000.	250,000.	250,000.	1,000,000.
				1,500,000.
366,511.	275,601.	219,954.	439,745.	1,301,811.
	(a) 2007 1,000,000. 1,082,050. 250,000.	(a) 2007 (b) 2008 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,082,050. 375,201. 250,000. 250,000.	(a) 2007 (b) 2008 (c) 2009 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,082,050. 375,201. 295,135. 250,000. 250,000. 250,000.	(a) 2007 (b) 2008 (c) 2009 (d) 2010 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,082,050. 375,201. 295,135. 552,301. 250,000. 250,000. 250,000. 250,000.

		(:	a)		(b)	
		Yes	No	_	Amo		
1 C	During the year, did the filing organization attempt to influence foreign, national, state or local						
	egislation, including any attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or						
	eferendum, through the use of						
a V	olunteers?						
	Paid staff or management (include compensation in expenses reported on lines 1c through 1)?						
c N	Media advertisements?						
d N	Mailings to members, legislators, or the public?				-		
e F	'ublications, or published or broadcast statements?						
f 6	Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes?			<u> </u>	•		
	Direct contact with legislators, their staffs, government officials, or a legislative body?						
	Raffles, demonstrations, seminars, conventions, speeches, lectures, or any similar means?			<u> </u>			_
iC	Other activities? If "Yes," describe in Part IV		l				_
j T 2a [otal Add lines 1c through 1i	•					
	"Yes," enter the amount of any tax incurred under section 4912			1			
	"Yes," enter the amount of any tax incurred by organization managers under section 4912				·		
	the filing organization incurred a section 4912 tax, did it file Form 4720 for this year?		ŀ				
	III-A Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(4), section 501(c)	:)(5).	or se	ction			_
· uit	501(c)(6).	,,,,,					
			-			Yes	N
	Vere substantially all (90% or more) dues received nondeductible by members?				1_		L
	olid the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of \$2,000 or less?						┖
	old the organization agree to carryover lobbying and political expenditures from the prior year? III-B Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(4), section 501(c)						
1 C	"Yes." Dues, assessments and similar amounts from members			1			
2 S	section 162(e) nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures (do not include amounts of paperses for which the section 527(f) tax was paid).	politic	al				
a C	Current year			2a			
	Carryover from last year			2b			
c T	'otal			2c			
	aggregate amount reported in section 6033(e)(1)(A) notices of nondeductible section 162(e) due			3			
	notices were sent and the amount on line 2c exceeds the amount on line 3, what portion						
	xcess does the organization agree to carryover to the reasonable estimate of nondeductible to						
	nd political expenditure next year?			4			
5 T	Taxable amount of lobbying and political expenditures (see instructions)			5			

Part IV Supplemental Information (continued)

SCHEDULE D (Form 990)

Supplemental Financial Statements

▶ Complete if the organization answered "Yes," to Form 990, Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12.

▶ Attach to Form 990. ▶ See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047 Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization

Employer Identification number

	or and organization			
THE	SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER_FDN,			75-2462834
Par	Organizations Maintaining Donor Advorganization answered "Yes" to Form 9	ised Funds or Othe 90, Part IV, line 6.	er Similar Funds o	r Accounts Complete if the
		(a) Donor adv	rised funds	(b) Funds and other accounts
1	Total number at end of year			
2	Aggregate contributions to (during year)			
3	Aggregate grants from (during year)			
1	Aggregate value at end of year			
5	Did the organization inform all donors and donor adv	usors in writing that the	assets held in donor	advised
	funds are the organization's property, subject to the			
}	Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and used only for charitable purposes and not for the ber	donor advisors in writ	ing that grant funds c	an be
	purpose conferring impermissible private benefit?			
Par	Conservation Easements. Complete if	the organization ans	swered "Yes" to Fo	rm 990, Part IV, line 7.
	Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the o			
	Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recrea	ition or education)	Preservation of	f an historically important land area
	Protection of natural habitat		1 1	f a certified historic structure
	Preservation of open space			
	Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held	d a qualified conservati	on contribution in the	form of a conservation
	easement on the last day of the tax year	•		
				Held at the End of the Tax Year
а	Total number of conservation easements			⁻ 2a
b	Total acreage restricted by conservation easements			2b
С	Number of conservation easements on a certified his	storic structure include	d in (a)	2c
d	Number of conservation easements included in (c) a	cquired after 8/17/06,	and not on a	
	historic structure listed in the National Register			
1	Number of conservation easements modified, transfe	erred, released, exting	uished, or terminated	by the organization during the
	tax year ▶			
	Number of states where property subject to conserva			
;	Does the organization have a written policy regarding			
	violations, and enforcement of the conservation ease			
,	Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, insp	pecting, and enforcing	conservation easeme	ents during the year
	P			
'	Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecti	ng, and enforcing cons	ervation easements of	during the year
	\$	***		4704 \ (4) \ (5)
}	Does each conservation easement reported on line 2	• •	•	
	(i) and 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?			Yes L No
l	In Part XIV, describe how the organization reports of balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of t			· ·
	organization's accounting for conservation easemen	_	anizauon s iirianciai si	tatements that describes the
Pai	Organizations Maintaining Collections Complete if the organization answered	s of Art, Historical	Treasures, or Othe Part IV, line 8.	er Similar Assets.
a	If the organization elected, as permitted under SI works of art, historical treasures, or other similar public service, provide, in Part XIV, the text of the form	FAS 116 (ASC 958), ar assets held for pu	not to report in its	revenue statement and balance sheet cation, or research in furtherance of
b	If the organization elected, as permitted under			
-	works of art, historical treasures, or other similar public service, provide the following amounts relati	ar assets held for puing to these items	iblic exhibition, edu	cation, or research in furtherance of
	(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1			
	(ii) Assets included in Form 990, Part X			▶ \$
?	If the organization received or held works of a	rt, historical treasure	s, or other similar	assets for financial gain, provide the
	following amounts required to be reported under S	SFAS 116 (ASC 958) r	elating to these items	s
а	Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 .			
b	Assets included in Form 990, Part X		<u> </u>	····· ▶ \$

Part	Organizations Maintaini	ng Collectio	ons of Art,	Historic	al Treasures	s, or (Other Similar /	Assets(c	ontinue	ed)	
	Using the organization's acquisition	n, accession	, and other	records,	check any of	f the f	following that a	re a signi	ficant (use of	fits
	collection items (check all that appl	y)		. —	1	.					
а	Public exhibition		(· 🛏	Loan or exc						
b	Scholarly research		•	, [Other						
С	Preservation for future gen									1	D4
4	Provide a description of the organ	nzation's coll	ections and	explain	how they furt	ther tr	ne organization's	exempt	purpos	e in i	Рап
	XIV										
5	During the year, did the organizatio assets to be sold to raise funds rath	er than to be	maintained	as part o	f the organiza	tion's	collection? · · ·		Yes		No
Part	Escrow and Custodial A line 9, or reported an amo	rrangement ount on For	ts.Comple n 990, Par	te if the o	organization 21.	answ	rered "Yes" to F	orm 990), Part —	IV, 	
4	1- th	aunta dian s	r athar intar	madian, f	or contribution	e or of	ther accete not				
та	Is the organization an agent, trustee							Г	Yes		No
	included on Form 990, Part X?							· · · · L	பக		NO
b	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in	Part XI V and	complete tr	ie toliowin	ig table:			mount			
						_	A	mount			•
	Beginning balance								-		
	Additions during the year										
	Distributions during the year										
f	Ending balance	<u>.</u>				1f			T.,		
	Did the organization include an amo		i 990, Part X	, line 217	· · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · ·	L	Yes		No
	If "Yes," explain the arrangement in							40			
Par	t V Endowment Funds. Con										
_		(a) Current ye	ear (b)	Pnor year	(c) Two yes	ars back	k (d) Three yea	ars back	(e) Four	years I	back
1a	Beginning of year balance			-							
	Contributions			••							
С	Net investment earnings, gains,										
	and losses										
d	Grants or scholarships										
e	Other expenditures for facilities .										
	and programs										
f	Administrative expenses										
g	End of year balance										
2	Provide the estimated percentage o	f the y ear er	d balance h	eld as				•			
а	Board designated or quasi-endowm	ent ►	%								
b	Permanent endowment	~	-								
		 %									
3a	Are there endowment funds not in the	- ne pos sessi	on of the org	anization	that are held	and ac	dministered for th	ie			
	organization by									Yes	No
	(i) unrelated organizations		. 						3a(i)		
	(ii) related organizations						<i></i> .		3a(ii)		
b	If "Yes" to 3a(II), are the related orga	anızatı ons lis	ted as requi	red on Sci	hedule R? .		. .		3b		
4	Describe in Part XIV the intended us										
Par								·			
	Description of investment) Cost or other) Cost or other ba	sis	(c) Accumulated	(d) Book va	ilue	
	Bookipaon of invocation	, ,	(investment)		(other)		depreciation	, ,-	, Doon 10		
1a	Land					-			_		
b	Buildings										
	Leasehold improvements				484,21	11.	196,374.		21	37,8	37.
d	Equipment			-+	1,741,99		1,388,478.			3,5	
e	Other			+	187,96		138,384			49,5	
	I. Add lines 1a through 1e (Column		al Form 000	Part Y n						90,9	
1014	Add mies ta unough te (Column)	(a) must equ	ar i Oilli 330	, rait A, C	olumni (D), iini	· 10(b)	//		<u> </u>	, 0, 3	

Schedule D (Form 990) 2010

Part VII	Investments - Other Securities. See Fo	orm 990, Part X, line	e 12.
	(a) Description of security or category (including name of security)	(b) Book value	(c) Method of valuation Cost or end-of-year market value
(1) Financia	al derivatives		
(2) Closely	-held equity interests		
<u>(A)</u>			
(B)			
(C)			
(D)			
(E) (F)			
(G)			
(H)			
(l)			
	nn (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 12)		
Part VIII	Investments - Program Related. See F	orm 990, Part X, lin	e 13.
-	(a) Description of investment type	(b) Book value	(c) Method of valuation Cost or end-of-year market value
(1)			
(2)			
_(3)			
(4)			
(5)			
(6)			
(7) (8)			
(9)	 -		
(10)		-	
	nn (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 13)	-	
Part IX	Other Assets. See Form 990, Part X, li	ne 15.	
	(a)	Description	(b) Book value
(1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.	
(2)			
(3)			
(4) (5)			
(6)		<u> </u>	
(7)			
(8)			
(9)		<u></u>	
(10)			
Total. (Colum	nn (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 15)	<u> </u>	
Part X	Other Liabilities. See Form 990, Part X	., line 25.	
1.	(a) Description of liability	(b) Amount	
	eral income taxes	10 570	100
	TO KOMEN PARENT	12,579,	
	RUED EXPENSES ER LIABILITIES	570,	401.
	ER LIABILITIES		401.
(5) (6)			——
(7)			
(8)			
(9)			
(10)			
(11)			
	ımn (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col (B) line 25) ▶ 13,150,	048.
C 5111 40	(AOO 740) Factoria la Dad VIV assurda the tar	4 - £ 15 - £ 1 1 - 15 -	omanization's financial statements that monte the

2. FIN 48 (ASC 740) Footnote. In Part XIV, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740).

| Schedule D (Form | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 1.445 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 | 97.9555 |

GROUP

Part XIV Supplemental Information (continued)

SCHEDULE G (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, lines 17, 18, or 19, or if the organization entered more than \$15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ See separate instructions

OMB No 1545-0047 Open To Public

Department of the Treasury	Comple	ets if the organization ans organization enten Attach to Form 990 or	ed more than \$1	5,000 on Form 8	V, lines 17, 18, or 19, or if 190-EZ, line 6a trate instructions	the	Inspection
Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization		Attach to Form 990 of	POTIII 990-EZ	у заи вере	u a ce i i i su u cuoris	Employer identification	
THE SUSAN G. KOMEN	N BREAST CAN	ICER FDN. GRO	UP			75-2462834	1
Fundraising	Activities.Com	nplete if the orga	anization a	nswered '	"Yes" to Form 99	0, Part IV, line 1	7.
		required to comp				•	
1 Indicate whether the					vities. Check all th	at apply	
a X Mail solicitations	_				on-government gra		
b X Internet and em					overnment grants		
c Phone solicitation	ons	•	g 🗓 Spe	cial fundrais	sing events		
d X In-person solicit	tations						
2a Did the organization or key employees lis	have a written or ted in Form 990,	oral agreement wi Part VII) or entity ii	th any indiv n connectio	idual (Incluent Maith profe	ding officers, direcessional fundraising	tors, trustees g services?	X Yes No
b If "Yes," list the ten h compensated at least			undraisers)	pursuant to	agreements unde	r which the fundrai	ser is to be
(i) Name and address of or entity (fundra		(ii) Activity	custody o	draiser have r control of outlons?	(iv) Gross receipts from activity	(v) Amount paid to (or retained by) fundraiser listed in col (i)	(vi) Amount paid to (or retained by) organization
		-	Yes	No			
1		SOLICIT					
B.A.S.E.4 MARKETIN	NG	SPONSORS		х	183,650.	12,000.	171,650.
2		SOLICIT					
EXTRAORDINARY EVEN	NTS, LLC	SPONSORS		Х	384,999.	45,804.	339,195.
3		SOLICIT					
VISION FIRST LLC		SPONSORS		Х	183,650.	21,113.	162,537.
4		SOLICIT					
REPUTATION MGMT AS	SSOC, LLC	SPONSORS		X	1,462,322.	7,000.	1,455,322.
5				1			
_				 			
6							
7							
•							
8			-	1			
9				1			1
10	•						
Total				▶	2,214,621.	85,917.	2,128,704.
3 List all states in wh registration or licens AL, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT,	sing. , DE , FL , GA , H]	I, ID, IL, IN,					·
IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD OK, OR, PA, SC, SD, TN							
			-				
							

Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more Part II than \$15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with gross receipts greater than \$5,000

			(a) Event #1	(b) Event #2	(c) Other Events	(d) Total events (add col (a) through
			RACE FOR CURE	PINK TIE BALL		
			(event type)	(event type)	(total number)	
Revenue		Gross receipts	130,037,620.	2,738,486.	6,801,289.	139,577,395.
8	2	Less Charitable contributions	85,840,649.	1,709,467.	4,989,234.	92,539,350.
	3	Gross income (line 1 minus line 2)	44,196,971.	1,029,019.	1,812,055.	47,038,045.
	4	Cash prizes				
	5	Noncash prizes	2,983,012.	34,441.	516,495.	3,533,948
nses	6	Rent/facility costs		69,762.	221,530.	291,292
Direct Expenses	7	Food and beverages	4,478,983.	396,371.	595,270.	5,470,624.
Direc	8	Entertainment	380.	5,759.	11,535.	17,674
	9	Other direct expenses	2,146,615.	33,428.	43,389.	2,223,432.
		Direct expense summary Add lines 4 to	• , ,			(11,536,970.)
		Net income summary. Combine line 3,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		35,501,075
Pa	rt I	Gaming. Complete if the orgathan \$15,000 on Form 990-E	anization answered "Y Z, line 6a.	es" to Form 990, Par	t IV, line 19, or repo	rted more
Revenue			(a) Bingo	(b) Pull tabs/Instant bingo/progressive bingo	(c) Other gaming	(d) Total gaming (add col (a) through col (c))
Rev	1	Gross revenue			247,679.	247,679
ses	2	Cash prizes				
Direct Expenses	3	Noncash prizes			3,648.	3,648
Direct	4	Rent/facility costs	******		773.	773
	5	Other direct expenses			563.	563
		Volunteer labor	Yes%	Yes%	X Yes 100.0000 % No	
	7	Direct expense summary Add lines 2	through 5 in column (d)			(4,984.)
_	8	Net gaming income summary Combin	ne line 1, column d, and li	n <u>e</u> 7	>	242,695
9	F	nter the state(s) in which the organization	on operates gaming activi	ties SEE SHPPLE	MENTAL PAGE	
í	ı Is	the organization licensed to operate ga				Yes X No
١) If T	"No,"explain HE AFFILIATES ARE REGISTER	ED IN EACH STATE	WHERE A LICENSE	IS KNOWN TO	
10 a	B	E REQUIRED. Vere any of the organization's gaming lice				Yes X No
I) If -	"Yes," explain:		·		

75-2462834

30 (80 LE) 20 10 11 300 Cl 350-LE) 20 10	e 3
11 Does the organization operate gaming activities with nonmembers?	40
12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity	
formed to administer charitable gaming?	10
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated in:	
a The organization's facility	<u>%</u>
b All outside lacility	<u>76</u>
14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and records	
Name ► THE TREASURER OF EACH INDIVIDUAL KOMEN AFFILIATE	
Address ► SAME ADDRESS AS KOMEN AFFILIATE,	
15 a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming revenue?	No
b If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party \$\begin{array}\$\$ \$ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
c If "Yes," enter name and address of the third party	
Name ▶	
Address ►	
16 Gaming manager information	
Name ► NONE	
Gaming manager compensation \$\	
Description of services provided	
Director/officer Employee Independent contractor	
17 Mandatory distributions	
a is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to	
retain the state gaming license?	No
or spent in the organization's own exempt activities during the tax year > \$ 242,695. Part IV Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanation required by Part I, line 2b,	—
columns (iii) and (v), and Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable Also complete this part to provide any additional information (see instructions).	
FUNDRAISING EVENTS	
SCHEDULE G, PART II - NET INCOME SUMMARY	
GROSS RECEIPTS ARE REDUCED BY THE AMOUNT OF CONTRIBUTIONS PER IRS	
INSTRUCTIONS. THE CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2010 WERE \$92,539,350.	
DOES THE ORGANIZATION OPERATE GAMING ACTIVITIES WITH NON-MEMBERS	
SCHEDULE G, PART III, LINE 11 Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2	010

75-2462834

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010	3
11 Does the organization operate gaming activities with nonmembers? Yes No.	0
12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity	
formed to administer charitable gaming?	0
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated in.	
<u> </u>	<u>%</u>
b far damed talling from the first f	<u>%</u>
14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and	
records	
Name ▶	
Address ►	
15 a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming	
revenue?	0
b If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization 🕦 and the	
amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party > \$	
c If "Yes," enter name and address of the third party.	
Name ▶	
Address ▶	
16 Gaming manager information	
Name ▶	
Gaming manager compensation ►\$	
Description of converse provided.	
Description of services provided	
Director/officer Employee Independent contractor	
17 Mandatory distributions.	
a Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to	
retain the state gaming license? Yes N	0
b Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations	
or spent in the organization's own exempt activities during the tax year ▶ \$	_
Part IV Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanation required by Part I, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v), and Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable Also complete this	
part to provide any additional information (see instructions).	_
THE AFFILIATE'S DO NOT HAVE ANY MEMBERS WHICH COULD CONDUCT GAMING	
ACTIVITIES. HOWEVER, THE MAJORITY OF GAMING ACTIVITIES WERE CONDUCTED BY	
VOLUNTEERS.	
MANDATORY DISTRIBUTIONS	
WWINDULOWI DISTATEDITIONS	
SCHEDULE G, PART III, LINE 17	
REGARDLESS OF STATE REQUIREMENTS, ALL FUNDS FROM GAMING ACTIVITIES SUCH	_

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

75-2462834

Sched	ule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010 Page 3
11	Does the organization operate gaming activities with nonmembers?
12	Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity
	formed to administer charitable gaming?
13	Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated in:
a	The organization's facility
14	An outside facility
14	records.
	Name ▶
	Address ►
15 a	Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming
b	revenue?
U	amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party \$\bigs\bigs\bigs\bigs\bigs\bigs\bigs\bigs
С	If "Yes," enter name and address of the third party
	Name ▶
	Address ►
16	Gaming manager information
10	Gaming manager information
	Name ▶
	Gaming manager compensation \$\Bigsim \]
	Description of services provided
	Director/officer Employee Independent contractor
17	Mandatory distributions
а	Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to
	retain the state gaming license? Yes No
b	Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or spent in the organization's own exempt activities during the tax year ▶ \$
Par	Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanation required by Part I, line 2b,
	columns (iii) and (v), and Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also complete this
	part to provide any additional information (see instructions).
AS	CHARITABLE RAFFLES ARE EITHER DISTRIBUTED TO OTHER EXEMPT
ORG	ANIZATIONS OR SPENT ON THE AFFILIATE'S OWN EXEMPT ACTIVITIES DURING
יו ד	TAX YEAR.
11115	TAX IDAX.
	Sehadula & /Farm 000 an 000 E31 0040
	Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

JSA

Sched	ule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010 Page 3
11	Does the organization operate gaming activities with nonmembers?
12	Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity
	formed to administer charitable gaming?
13	Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated in
а	The organization's facility
b	An outside facility
14	Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and
	records.
	Name ▶
	Address ►
15 a	Doe's the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming
	revenue?
b	If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization 🎉 and the
_	amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party
С	If "Yes," enter name and address of the third party
_	
	Name ▶
	Address ►
16	Gaming manager information
	Name
	Gaming manager compensation \$\Bigsim \]
	Beautiful of common monaded. A
	Description of services provided
	Director/officer Employee Independent contractor
	Director/onicer Employee independent contractor
17	Mandatory distributions
'' a	
а	retain the state gaming license?
h	Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations
	or spent in the organization's own exempt activities during the tax year ▶ \$
Par	Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanation required by Part I, line 2b,
	columns (iii) and (v), and Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also complete this
	part to provide any additional information (see instructions)
SCH	EDULE G, PART III-STATES IN WHICH ORG. OPERATES GAMING ACTIVITIES
AZ,	CA, CO, FL, ID, IL, IN,
	TOUR TO ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME ME
IA,	KY, LA, ME, MI, MO, MT, NE, NJ, NM, NY, OH, OK, PA, SC, TX, VT, VA, WA, WI,
	Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010
	5 th 1 th 1 th 1 th 1 th 1 th 1 th 1 th

SCHEDULE I (Form 990)

Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations, Governments, and Individuals in the United States

OMB No 1545-0047

Open to Public

Department of the Treasury

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 21 or 22. ▶ Attach to Form 990.

Name of the organization		<u> </u>				Employer identificat	lon number
THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER F	DN, GROU	P				75-2462834	I
Part I General Information on Grants and							
 Does the organization maintain records to subst the selection criteria used to award the grants or Describe in Part IV the organization's procedure 	assistance?	,			lity for the grants or a		X Yes No
Part II Grants and Other Assistance to Gov Form 990, Part IV, line 21, for any red Il can be duplicated if additional space	ipient that	received more	e than \$5,000. Ch	neck this box if no	olete if the organization one recipient rece	eived more than \$5	5,000. Part
(a) Name and address of organization or government	(b) EIN	(c) IRC section if applicable	(d) Amount of cash grant		(f) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(g) Description of non-cash assistance	(h) Purpose of grant or assistance
(1) SEE SCHEDULE I ATTACHMENT 6			83,508,516.				SEE SCH I ATTACHED
_(2)							
_(3)							
_(4)							
_(5)							
(6)							
_(7)							
_(8)							
_(9)							
(10)							
(11)							
(12)			-				1
2 Enter total number of section 501(c)(3) and gove 3 Enter total number of other organizations	_	•					1,530.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

Schedule I (Form 990) (2010)

Part III Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals in the United States. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 22. Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

(a) Type of grant or assistance	(b) Number of recipients	(c) Amount of cash grant	(d) Amount of non-cash assistance	(e) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(f) Description of non-cash assistance
1 EDUCATION	37	37,606.			
2		. <u>-</u>			
3		·			
4					
5					
6					
7					
art IV Supplemental Information. Comple	te this part to provi	de the information	on required in F	Part I, line 2, and any	other additional information

FORM 990, SCHEDULE I

DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S PROCEDURES FOR MONITORING THE USE OF GRANTS
THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION AFFILIATES (THE AFFILIATES)
FUND NON-DUPLICATIVE, COMMUNITY-BASED PROJECTS THAT ARE BREAST CANCER
SCREENING, TREATMENT AND EDUCATION PROGRAMS. THE PURPOSE OF THE AFFILIATE
IS TO FULFILL THE MISSION OF THE ORGANIZATION WITHIN A DEFINED SERVICE
AREA. THE AFFILIATES AWARD GRANTS TO OTHER NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS,
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AND GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF
THEIR DEFINED SERVICE AREAS. IN ORDER TO ENSURE THEY ARE FUNDING PROGRAMS
THAT ADDRESS THE SPECIFIC UNMET BREAST HEALTH NEEDS OF THEIR COMMUNITIES,

(a) Type of grant or assistance	(b) Number of recipients	(c) Amount of cash grant	(d) Amount of non-cash assistance	(e) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(f) Description of non-cash assistance
,					

Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required in Part I, line 2, and any other additional information.

AFFILIATES WORK WITH LOCAL MEDICAL EXPERTS AND COMMUNITY LEADERS TO CONDUCT COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY NEEDS ASSESSMENTS EVERY TWO YEARS. THESE COMMUNITY NEEDS ASSESSMENTS ARE USED TO SOLICIT LOCAL GRANT APPLICATIONS CONSISTENT WITH THE ORGANIZATION'S STANDARDS AND MISSION. ANNUALLY, AFFILIATES PUBLICIZE THE AVAILABILITY OF GRANT FUNDS AND ISSUE REQUESTS FOR APPLICATIONS (RFA). ALL GRANT APPLICATIONS REQUESTING FUNDING OVER \$10,000 ARE PROCESSED THROUGH AN INDEPENDENT AND OBJECTIVE AFFILIATE REVIEW PROCEDURE ANNUALLY. A VOLUNTEER REVIEW PANEL IS FORMED FOR THE PURPOSE OF EVALUATING AND RATING ALL GRANT APPLICATIONS. THIS PANEL IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE AFFILIATE BOARD OF Part III Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals in the United States. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 22. Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed. (b) Number of (f) Description of non-cash assistance (c) Amount of (d) Amount of (e) Method of valuation (book, (a) Type of grant or assistance recipients cash grant non-cash assistance FMV, appraisal, other) 5 6

Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required in Part I, line 2, and any other additional information Part IV

DIRECTORS. MEMBERS OF THE REVIEW PANEL COME FROM VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS WITHIN THE COMMUNITY AND OFFER VARIED BACKGROUNDS IN SCREENING, WOMEN'S HEALTH, EDUCATION, CANCER SUPPORT SERVICES, AND COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES DELIVERY. THE MEMBERS MUST SIGN A CODE OF ETHICS AND DISCLOSE ANY CONFLICTS OF INTEREST. THEIR IDENTITY IS KEPT ANONYMOUS TO THE APPLICANTS UNTIL ALL FUNDING DECISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE. ONCE ALL OF THE APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL INSTRUCTIONS OUTLINED IN THE RFA BY THE AFFILIATE, THE COMPLETED APPLICATIONS ARE SUBMITTED TO THE REVIEW PANEL. REVIEWERS RATE EACH APPLICATION ACCORDING TO THE CRITERIA AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN BY THE AFFILIATE. WHEN THE REVIEW IS COMPLETE, THE

7

Part III Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals in the United States. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 22. Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed. (b) Number of (f) Description of non-cash assistance (c) Amount of (d) Amount of (e) Method of valuation (book, (a) Type of grant or assistance recipients cash grant non-cash assistance FMV, appraisal, other)

Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required in Part I, line 2, and any other additional information. Part IV

AFFILIATE TABULATES THE RATINGS TO GENERATE A RANKING OF TOP-RATED APPLICATIONS. THE PANEL MEETS TO DISCUSS AND FINALIZE THE RANKING. THE LIST OF RECOMMENDED GRANTS IN ORDER OF FUNDING PRIORITY, ALSO CALLED THE SLATE, IS SENT TO THE AFFILIATE'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR FUNDING APPROVAL. THE RESPONSIBILITY OF APPROVING GRANT FUNDING ULTIMATELY LIES WITH THE AFFILIATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. AFTER RECEIVING THE FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS, THE AFFILIATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL VOTE TO APPROVE OR DECLINE THE SLATE OF GRANTS. A GRANT CONTRACT IS ISSUED FOR EACH GRANT AWARDED. UPON RECEIPT OF THE EXECUTED CONTRACT, FUNDING MAY COMMENCE ACCORDING TO THE SCHEDULE APPROVED BY THE AFFILIATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

(a) Type of grant or assistance	(b) Number of recipients	(c) Amount of cash grant	(d) Amount of non-cash assistance	(e) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(f) Description of non-cash assistance

THE GRANT PAYMENTS ARE DIVIDED INTO AT LEAST TWO DISBURSEMENTS. THE FIRST PAYMENT IS MADE AFTER RECEIPT OF THE SIGNED CONTRACT. THE SUBSEQUENT PAYMENTS ARE MADE AFTER SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE GRANT PROGRESS REPORTS.

AFFILIATES REQUIRE GRANTEES TO SUBMIT PROGRESS AND FINAL REPORTS THAT PROVIDE INFORMATION ABOUT PROGRESS MADE TOWARD THE FUNDED PROGRAM'S GOALS AND OBJECTIVES AND A FINANCIAL REPORT ON THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS AWARDED. FUTURE PAYMENTS UNDER THE GRANT ARE CONTINGENT UPON AFFILIATES' RECEIPT OF SATISFACTORY REPORTS. IF THE REPORTS DO NOT REFLECT

(a) Type of grant or assistance	(b) Number of recipients	(c) Amount of cash grant	(d) Amount of non-cash assistance	(e) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	(f) Description of non-cash assistance
		1 = 2			

SATISFACTORY PROGRESS OR THERE IS A CONCERN ABOUT THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS, AFFILIATES MAY EITHER TERMINATE THE GRANT OR REFUSE TO ISSUE ADDITIONAL PAYMENTS UNTIL CORRECTIVE ACTION IS TAKEN. AFFILIATES ALSO MAY CONDUCT SITE VISITS IN ORDER TO BUILD STRONGER RELATIONSHIPS WITH GRANTEES, TO GAIN A BETTER UNDERSTANDING OF THEIR WORK, AND TO ADDRESS ANY CHALLENGES OR PROBLEMS THE GRANTEES MAY BE FACING.

SCHEDULE J (Form 990)

Compensation Information

For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest
Compensated Employees
Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990,

Part IV, line 23.

► Attach to Form 990. ► See separate instructions.

OMB No 1545-0047

Open to Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization

THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP

Employer identification number 75-2462834

Part	Questions Regarding Compensation			
			Yes	No
1a	Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed in Form			
	990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items			
	First-class or charter travel Housing allowance or residence for personal use			
	Travel for companions Payments for business use of personal residence			
	Tax indemnification and gross-up payments Health or social club dues or initiation fees			
	Discretionary spending account Personal services (e.g., maid, chauffeur, chef)			
_	If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment			
D	or reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part III to			
	explain	1b_		
2		_		
	directors, trustees, and the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the items checked in line 1a?	2		
_	A Line of the Committee			
3	Indicate which, if any, of the following the organization uses to establish the compensation of the			
	organization's CEO/Executive Director Check all that apply			
	Compensation committee Written employment contract			
	Independent compensation consultant X Compensation survey or study			
	Form 990 of other organizations X Approval by the board or compensation committee			ŀ
4	During-the year, did any person listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing organization or a related organization			
а	Receive a severance payment or change-of-control payment from the organization or a related organization?	4a		Х
b	Participate in, or receive payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?	4b		X
С	Participate in, or receive payment from, an equity-based compensation arrangement?	4c		Х
	If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III	ĺ		
	Only section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete lines 5-9.	1		
5	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any			
	compensation contingent on the revenues of			
а	The organization?	5a		X
b	Any related organization?	5b	ļ	Х
_	If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III			ĺ
6	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any			
	compensation contingent on the net earnings of:	_		.,
a	The organization?	6a		X
Ь	Any related organization?	6b		<u> </u>
-	If "Yes" to line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III.			
7	For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any non-fixed	7		x
	payments not described in lines 5 and 6? If "Yes," describe in Part III	–		┢
8	to the initial contract exception described in Regulations section 53 4958-4(a)(3)? If "Yes," describe			}
	in Part III	8		x
9	If "Yes" to line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in	⊦°		┢┷
3	Regulations section 53 4958-6(c)?	9	1	
	109010010000001000 7000-0(0).			

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.

Schedule J (Form 990) 2010

V 10-8.2

Part II Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees Use duplicate copies if additional space is needed.

For each individual whose compensation must be reported in Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ii) Do not list any individuals that are not listed on Form 990, Part VII

Note. The sum of columns (B)(i)-(iii) must equal the applicable column (D) or column (E) amounts on Form 990, Part VII, line 1a

		(B) Breakdown	of W-2 and/or 1099-MISC	compensation	(C) Retirement and	(D) Nontaxable	(E) Total of columns	(F) Compensation
(A) Name		(I) Base compensation	(ii) Bonus & incentive compensation	(iil) Other reportable compensation	other deferred compensation	benefits	(B)(I)-(D)	reported in prior Form 990 or Form 990-EZ
	(1)	225,000.	0.	0.	0.	0.	225,000.	0.
1 DARA RICHARDSON-HERON	(11)		0.	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.
	(i)							
2	(ii)							
	(i)							
3	(ii)							
	(1)							
4	(ii)							
	(1)							
5	(ii)							
	(1)							
6	(0)							
	(1)						L	!
7	(11)							
	(1)							
8	(0)							
	(1)							
9	(11)							
	(1)		L					
10	(ii)							
	(i)			[
11	(ii)							
	(i)							
12	(ii)							
	(i)							
13	(II)							
	(i)	L						
14	(ii)							
	(1)							
15	(0)							
	(i)							
16	(ii)							

Part III Supplemental Information

Complete this part to provide the information, explanation, or descriptions required for Part I, lines 1a, 1b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 6a, 6b, 7, and 8. Also complete this part for any additional information.

SUPPLEMENTAL COMPENSATION INFORMATION

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

SEE THE SCHEDULE O DETAIL FOR PART VI, QUESTIONS 15A AND 15B FOR MORE

INFORMATION.

SCHEDULE L (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Transactions With Interested Persons

► Complete if the organization answered

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

"Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 25a, 25b, 26, 27, 28a, 28b, or 28c, or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 38a or 40b. ▶ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ▶ See separate instructions. Inspection

OMB No 1545-0047

Employer identification number Name of the organization 75-2462834 THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Excess Benefit Transactions(section 501(c)(3) and section 501(c)(4) organizations only) Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 25a or 25b, or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 40b (C) Corrected? (b) Description of transaction 1 (a) Name of disqualified person Yes No (1) (2)(3) (4)(5) (6)Enter the amount of tax imposed on the organization managers or disqualified persons during the year 2 Enter the amount of tax, if any, on line 2, above, reimbursed by the organization Loans to and/or From Interested Persons. Part II Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 26, or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 38a. (g) Watten (d) Balance due (f) Approved by board or (c) Original principal amount (e) In default? (a) Name of interested person and purpose agreement? committee? No Yes No No Yes Yes To From (1) (2)(3) (4)(5) (6)(7)(8) (9) (10)Total Grants or Assistance Benefiting Interested Persons. Part III Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 27

(b) Relationship between interested person and the (c) Amount and type of assistance (a) Name of interested person organization (1) (2)(3)(4) (5)(6)(7) (8)(9) (10)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule L (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

Part IV Business Transactions Involving Interested Persons.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 28a, 28b, or 28c

(a) Name of interested person	(b) Relationship between interested person and the organization	(c) Amount of transaction	(d) Description of transaction	organi	anng of zation's nues?
				Yes	No
(1) SIERRA PROVIDENCE EAST	ROBIN MONTOYA IS VP MKTG	33,500.	SEE SCHED L, PART V		x
(2) MORESOURCE, INC.	KAT CUNNINGHAM OWNS MORES	30,797.	SEE SCHED L, PART V		x
(3) JOSEPH BELFATTO	NO JERSEY AFFL BD MEMBER	24,000.	SEE SCHED L, PART V		x
(4)					<u> </u>
(5)				1	<u> </u>
(6)					
(7)					
(8)					
(9)					
(10)					

Part V Supplemental Information

Complete this part to provide additional information for responses to questions on Schedule L (see instructions)

BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS WITH INTERESTED PERSONS

SCHEDULE L, PART V

THE EL PASO AFFILIATE LEASES OFFICE SPACE FROM SIERRA PROVIDENCE EAST.

ROBIN MONTOYA, EL PASO AFFILIATE BOARD MEMBER IS THE MARKETING DIRECTOR

AT SIERRA PROVIDENCE EAST.

THE MID-MISSOURI AFFILIATE LEASES THEIR OFFICE EMPLOYEE FROM MORESOURCE,

INC. KAT CUNNINGHAM, MID-MISSOURI AFFILIATE'S PRESIDENT OWNS MORESOURCE,

INC.

JOSEPH BELFATTO, NORTH JERSEY AFFILIATE BOARD MEMBER OWNS RENTAL PROPERTY WHERE THE AFFILIATE OFFICE IS LOCATED.

SOME BOARD MEMBERS OF SUSAN G. KOMEN FOR THE CURE'S AFFILIATES ARE ALSO EMPLOYEES OF ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY TO RECEIVE GRANTS FROM THE KOMEN AFFILIATES. THE KOMEN AFFILIATES HAVE STRICT POLICIES REGARDING THE REVIEW AND GRANT AWARD APPROVAL PROCESS WHICH INCLUDES THE PROCESSING OF GRANT APPLICATIONS THROUGH AN INDEPENDENT AND OBJECTIVE KOMEN AFFILIATE REVIEW PROCESS. A VOLUNTEER REVIEW PANEL IS FORMED FOR THE PURPOSE OF

Part IV Business Transactions Involving Interested Persons.

Complete if the organization	answered "Yes" on Form	990, Part IV, line 28a, 28b, or 28c.	

(a) Name of interes	sted person	(b) Relationship between interested person and the organization	(c) Amount of transaction	(d) Description of transaction	(e) Sh organiz rever	
					Yes	No
(1)						
(2)						
(3)						
(4)						
(5)						
(6)						
(7)						
(8)	-					
(9)						
(10)						

Part V Supplemental Information

Complete this part to provide additional information for responses to questions on Schedule L (see instructions)

EVALUATING AND RECOMMENDING WHICH ORGANIZATIONS SHOULD RECEIVE GRANT FUNDS. THE MEMBERS OF THIS PANEL MUST CONFIRM THAT THEY HAVE NO CONFLICT OF INTEREST IN THESE DECISIONS. ONCE THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS ARE SENT TO THE INDIVIDUAL KOMEN AFFILIATE BOARD FOR APPROVAL, ANY KOMEN AFFILIATE BOARD MEMBERS WHO ARE ALSO MEMBERS OF THE ORGANIZATIONS BEING RECOMMENDED TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDS ABSTAIN FROM ANY DISCUSSION OR VOTING ON THE APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS.

SOME KOMEN AFFILIATE BOARD MEMBERS ARE ALSO EMPLOYEES OF KOMEN EVENT SPONSORS, RACE FOR THE CURE SPONSORS, OR VENDORS. EACH AFFILIATE HAS PROCESSES TO ENSURE TRANSACTIONS UNDERTAKEN WITH COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS ASSOCIATED WITH BOARD MEMBERS ARE NEGOTIATED AT ARMS LENGTH AND REPRESENT FAIR MARKET VALUE.

GROUP

SCHEDULE M (Form 990)

Noncash Contributions

► Complete if the organizations answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, lines 29 or 30.

► Attach to Form 990.

OMB No 1545-0047

2010

Open To Public Inspection

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name of the organization

Employer identification number

75-2462834 THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Types of Property (c) (d) (a) Noncash contribution Method of determining Number of contributions or Check if amounts reported on applicable items contributed noncash contribution amounts Form 990, Part VIII, line 1g 24,000. APPRAISED VALUE Art - Works of art Х 1. Art - Historical treasures Art - Fractional interests Books and publications Clothing and household goods........... 6 Cars and other vehicles Boats and planes...... 7 8 Intellectual property Securities - Publicly traded 9 Securities - Closely held stock . . . 10 11 Securities - Partnership, LLC, or trust interests Securities - Miscellaneous 12 Qualified conservation contribution - Historic structures Qualified conservation 14 contribution - Other 15 Real estate - Residential Real estate - Commercial 16 Real estate - Other 17 18 Food inventory 19 20 Drugs and medical supplies 21 Historical artifacts 22 Scientific specimens 23 24 Archeological artifacts Other ►(ATCH 1) 592. 8,854,941. 25 26 Other ►(_____) 27 Other ►(_____ 28 Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions for which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgement Yes No 30 a During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported in Part I, line 1-28 that it must hold for at least three years from the date of the initial contribution, and which is not required to be used for exempt purposes for the entire holding period? Х 30a b If "Yes," describe the arrangement in Part II. Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard contributions? Х 31 32 a Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash contributions? 32a Х b If "Yes," describe in Part II 33 If the organization did not report an amount in column (c) for a type of property for which column (a) is checked,

describe in Part II.

Part II Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required by Part I, lines 30b, 32b, and 33. Also complete this part for any additional information.

SCHEDULE M, LINE 32A

IN CONJUNCTION WITH MAJOR EVENTS, AFFILIATES EMPLOY SERVICES OF THIRD PARTIES TO HELP PRODUCE THE EVENT. THE SERVICES MAY INCLUDE OBTAINING IN-KIND GOODS AND SERVICES RELATED DIRECTLY TO THESE EVENTS.

87855E 1385

Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the information required by Part I, lines 30b, 32b, and 33. Also complete this part for any additional information.

ATTACHMENT 1

SCHEDULE M, PART I - OTHER NONCASH CONTRIBUTIONS

DESCRIPTION	(A) CHECK	(B) NUMBER OF CONTRIBUTIONS	(C) REVENUES REPORTED	(D) METHOD OF DETERMINING
EVENT-RELATED ITEMS	х	592.	8,854,941.	FMV OF DONATED PROP
TOTALS	-	592.	8,854,941.	

SCHEDULE N (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Liquidation, Termination, Dissolution, or Significant Disposition of Assets

OMB No 1545-0047

2010

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

▶ Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, lines 31 or 32; or Form 990-EZ, line 36.

▶ Attach certified copies of any articles of dissolution, resolutions, or plans.

► Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Open to Public Inspection

Name of the organization

Employer identification number

75-2462834 THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Liquidation, Termination, or Dissolution.Complete this part if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 31, or Form 990-EZ, line 36. Part I can be duplicated if additional space is needed. (a) Description of asset(s) (b) Date of (c) Fair market value of (d) Method of (e) EIN of recipient (f) Name and address of recipient (g) IRC section of distribution determining FMV for recipient(s) (if distributed or transaction asset(s) distributed or asset(s) distributed or tax-exempt) or type expenses paid amount of transaction transaction expenses of entity expenses MINNESOTA AFFL OF SUSAN G KOMEN BC FDN 5005 LBJ FREEWAY, STE 250, DALLAS, TX 75244 501(C)(3) 04/01/2010 71,708. ACTUAL COST 41-1924790 BRAINERD LAKES AFFILIATE ASSETS Yes No Did or will any officer, director, trustee, or key employee of the organization Х a Become a director or trustee of a successor or transferee organization? Х b Become an employee of, or independent contractor for, a successor or transferee organization? Х c Become a direct or indirect owner of a successor or transferee organization? Х d Receive, or become entitled to, compensation or other similar payments as a result of the organization's liquidation, termination, or dissolution? e If the organization answered "Yes" to any of the questions in this line, provide the name of the person involved and explain in Part III

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

Schedule N (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2010)

2416	dule 14 (1 Ollil 830 Ol 880-LZ) (2010)			.0 2102001					
Pa	rt I Liquidation, Termination, or	Dissolution(co	ontinued)						
	Note. If the organization distributed all of its	assets during the ta	ax year, then Form 990	, Part X, column (B) should eq	ual -0-			Yes	No
3	Did the organization distribute its assets in a	occordance with its	governing instrument(s))? If "No," describe in Part III			. 3	X	
4 a	Is the organization required to notify the atto	mey general or oth	er appropnate state offi	icial of its intent to dissolve, liq	uidate, or terminate	e [?]	. 4a	Х	
b	If "Yes," did the organization provide such ne	otice?						Х	
5	Did the organization discharge or pay all liab	oilities in accordance	e with state laws? .				. 5	Х	
6 a	Did the organization have any tax-exempt be	onds outstanding di	unng the year?				. 6a		Х
þ	Did the organization discharge or defease ta	ax-exempt bond liab	ilities in accordance wi	th the Internal Revenue Code	and state laws?		. 6b		
	If "Yes." describe in Part III how the organiza	ation defeased or of	therwise settled these li	abilities If "No," explain in Par	rt III				
Pa						sets. Complete this part if the organi	zation	answ	/ered
	"Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, I	ne 32, or Form	990-EZ, line 36.	Part II can be duplicate	ed if additional	space is needed.			
1	(a) Description of asset(s) distributed or transaction expenses paid	(b) Date of distribution	(c) Fair market value of asset(s) distributed or amount of transaction expenses	(d) Method of determining FMV for asset(s) distributed or transaction expenses	(e) EIN of recipient	(f) Name and address of recipient	recipi tax-exe	C section lents(s) mpt) or t f entity	(if
			 						
		<u></u>	L		<u>.</u> L			T.	
	Did as will any offers disastes to stee sales							Yes	No
2	Did or will any officer, director, trustee, or ke		-						
a	Become a director or trustee of a successor	or transferee organ	nzauon/				. 2a	 	
b								 	\vdash
C	Become a direct or indirect owner of a succi	essor or transferee	organization/	the ergoprotection is confirmated	lionocition of accet			 	
đ	Receive, or become entitled to, compensation						. 2d	Т	
0	If the organization answered "Yes" to any of	the questions in the	s line, provide the nam	e of the person involved and e	explain in Paπ III	<u> </u>			

Part III Supplemental Information. Complete to provide the information required by Part I, lines 2e and 6c, and Part II, line 2e. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

THE BRAINERD LAKES AFFILIATE WAS MERGED WITH THE MINNESOTA AFFILIATE ON

APRIL 1, 2010 PURSUANT TO ITS GOVERNING DOCUMENTS AND STATE LAW.

SCHEDULE O (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

2010
Open to Public Inspection

OMB No 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

► Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Employer identification number

75-2462834

FORM 990 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP

FORM 990, PART III - PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

NANCY G. BRINKER PROMISED HER DYING SISTER, SUSAN G. KOMEN, THAT SHE

WOULD DO EVERYTHING IN HER POWER TO END BREAST CANCER FOREVER. IN 1982,

THAT PROMISE BECAME SUSAN G. KOMEN FOR THE CURE® (KOMEN) AND LAUNCHED THE

GLOBAL BREAST CANCER MOVEMENT. TODAY, KOMEN FOR THE CURE IS THE WORLD'S

LARGEST GRASSROOTS NETWORK OF BREAST CANCER SURVIVORS AND ACTIVISTS

FIGHTING TO SAVE LIVES, EMPOWER PEOPLE, ENSURE QUALITY CARE FOR ALL AND

ENERGIZE SCIENCE TO FIND THE CURES. THANKS TO EVENTS LIKE THE KOMEN RACE

FOR THE CURE®, KOMEN HAS INVESTED NEARLY \$2 BILLION TO FULFILL ITS

PROMISE, BECOMING THE LARGEST SOURCE OF NONPROFIT FUNDS DEDICATED TO THE

FIGHT AGAINST BREAST CANCER IN THE WORLD.

A - EDUCATION

KOMEN IS A TRUSTED SOURCE OF BREAST HEALTH AND BREAST CANCER INFORMATION
FOR PEOPLE ALL OVER THE WORLD AND IS INSTRUMENTAL IN CONNECTING PEOPLE
WITH THE RESOURCES THEY NEED IN THEIR FIGHT AGAINST BREAST CANCER.
KOMEN AFFILIATES DISTRIBUTE KOMEN'S SCIENCE-BASED, EASY-TO-READ
EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS. EXAMPLES OF KOMEN EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS INCLUDE
THE FOLLOWING:

- BREAST SELF-AWARENESS CARDS IN 18 LANGUAGES FOR 20 SPECIFIC AUDIENCES
- GENERAL BREAST HEALTH AWARENESS AND BREAST CANCER SPECIFIC BROCHURES

AND FACT SHEETS

- BOOKLETS WITH SUPPORT INFORMATION FOR SURVIVORS AND CO-SURVIVORS
- I AM THE CURE.® IS AN EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM THAT TEACHES SIMPLE,

 ACTION-ORIENTED, BREAST HEALTH INFORMATION TO PARTICIPANTS IN THE SUSAN

 G. KOMEN RACE FOR THE CURE® SERIES. LAST YEAR, NEARLY 1.7 MILLION PEOPLE

 PARTICIPATED IN A RACE FOR THE CURE EVENT. A FORMAL EVALUATION SHOWED

 THAT 82% OF PARTICIPANTS RECALLED THE MESSAGE THAT EARLY DETECTION IS KEY

 TO SURVIVAL.

IN COMMUNITIES AROUND THE UNITED STATES, KOMEN AFFILIATES SUPPORT

PROGRAMS THAT RAISE AWARENESS ABOUT BREAST CANCER, ITS RISK FACTORS, AND

WHERE TO GO FOR HELP. LISTED BELOW ARE THREE EXAMPLES:

- KOMEN CENTRAL AND SOUTH JERSEY MADE A GRANT TO COOPER UNIVERSITY
 HOSPITAL TO PROMOTE BREAST CANCER AWARENESS AND PROVIDE REFERRALS FOR
 FREE MAMMOGRAMS FOR MEDICALLY UNDERSERVED WOMEN 40-64 YEARS OLD WHO
 QUALIFY FINANCIALLY IN CUMBERLAND, SALEM AND GLOUCESTER COUNTIES. THE
 OUTREACH STAFF WILL IMPLEMENT TARGETED OUTREACH EFFORTS THROUGH OUTREACH
 WORKERS WHO LIVE AND WORK IN THE SERVICE AREA'S COMMUNITIES TO CONNECT
 MEDICALLY UNDERSERVED WOMEN WITH SCREENING SERVICES, REDUCE BARRIERS TO
 SCREENING AND INCREASE SCREENING COMPLIANCE IN LOW SOCIOECONOMIC
 STATUS/NONCOMPLIANT POPULATIONS. ACTIVITIES WILL INCLUDE WORKSHOPS,
 ATTENDANCE AT COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES AND HEALTH FAIRS, DISTRIBUTION OF
 LITERATURE AND URGING WOMEN IN THE TARGET POPULATION TO CALL THE
 TOLL-FREE NUMBER TO SEE IF THEY QUALIFY FOR A FREE MAMMOGRAM.
- KOMEN CENTRAL AND WESTERN OKLAHOMA FUNDED THE URBAN LEAGUE OF GREATER

AFRICAN-AMERICAN COMMUNITY.

OKLAHOMA CITY, INC. FOR ITS URBAN BREAST HEALTH PROGRAM THAT PROVIDES

CULTURALLY ENHANCED EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOPS & SUPPORTIVE SERVICES. SERVICES

ARE ALSO PROVIDED ON-SITE AT URBAN LEAGUE HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS. EFFORTS

CENTER UPON EDUCATION, AWARENESS, EARLY DETECTION & PREVENTION. CLIENTS

ARE REGULARLY SURVEYED TO DETERMINE IF KNOWLEDGE OF BREAST CARE HAS

INCREASED & THE LIKELIHOOD OF A POSITIVE CHANGE IN BEHAVIOR BASED UPON

THIS NEW KNOWLEDGE. THE DESIRED IMPACT IS AN INCREASED EARLY DETECTION OF

BREAST CANCER AMONG AFRICAN-AMERICANS & INCREASED LIFE EXPECTANCY IN THE

- KOMEN FLORIDA SUNCOAST FUNDED THE GULFCOAST SOUTH AREA HEALTH EDUCATION
CENTER (GSAHEC) TO IMPLEMENT A COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER (CHW) BREAST
HEALTH PROGRAM TARGETING MEDICALLY UNDERSERVED HISPANIC WOMEN/LATINAS IN
MANATEE COUNTY AND AFRICAN AMERICAN WOMEN IN NORTH SARASOTA COUNTY. THE
PROGRAM UTILIZES TRAINED CHWS TO EDUCATE MEMBERS OF THE TARGETED
POPULATIONS ON BREAST CANCER, INCLUDING BASIC ANATOMY, RISK FACTORS,
SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS, THE NEED FOR EARLY DETECTION, MYTHS, BREAST CANCER
SCREENING OPTIONS, HEALTHY LIFESTYLE CHOICES AND AVAILABLE BREAST HEALTH
SERVICES. THE PROGRAM WILL REACH AN ESTIMATED 1,369 PARTICIPANTS WITH
BREAST HEALTH EDUCATION AND REFERRALS THROUGH COMMUNITY OUTREACH, HEALTH
EVENTS AND EDUCATIONAL SESSIONS.

B - SCREENING

87855E 1385

GETTING REGULAR SCREENING TESTS IS THE BEST WAY FOR WOMEN TO LOWER THEIR

RISK OF DYING FROM BREAST CANCER. SCREENING TESTS CAN FIND BREAST CANCER EARLY, WHEN IT'S MOST TREATABLE. KOMEN AFFILIATES SUPPORT FREE AND LOW-COST MAMMOGRAM PROGRAMS IN COMMUNITIES FOR WOMEN WITHOUT HEALTH

INSURANCE OR THOSE WITH HIGH CO-PAYS AND DEDUCTIBLES THAT MAKE GETTING A

MAMMOGRAM TOO COSTLY. LISTED BELOW ARE THREE EXAMPLES OF SUCH PROGRAMS:

- KOMEN PHOENIX FUNDED THE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER OF YAVAPI (CHCY),
WHICH IS THE MAJOR HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IN YAVAPI COUNTY THAT ADDRESSES
THE HEALTH CARE NEEDS OF LOW-INCOME, UNINSURED, UNDERINSURED AND
UNDERSERVED INDIVIDUALS. CHCY WILL PROVIDE 200 SCREENING MAMMOGRAMS, 116
FOLLOW-UP DIAGNOSTIC AND/OR BREAST ULTRASOUNDS AND 12 BREAST NEEDLE
BIOPSY PROCEDURES FREE OF CHARGE TO CHCY PATIENTS.

- KOMEN SACRAMENTO VALLEY MADE A GRANT TO MARSHALL MEDICAL CENTER TO
PROVIDE NO-COST BREAST CANCER SCREENING AND DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES FOR THE
UNINSURED AND UNDERINSURED POPULATION OF EL DORADO COUNTY. THE PROGRAM
WILL IDENTIFY THE ELIGIBLE POPULATION AND UTILIZE AWARDED GRANT FUNDS TO
PAY NEGOTIATED RATES FOR SCREENING AND DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES. THE GOAL IS
TO PROVIDE, COORDINATE AND MONITOR RESULTS OF SCREENING AND DIAGNOSTIC
MAMMOGRAMS, BREAST ULTRASOUNDS, BREAST MRI, STEREOTACTIC AND ULTRASOUND
GUIDED MAMMOTOME BREAST BIOPSIES, AS WELL AS OFFERING GAS CARDS TO
INCREASE ACCESS TO CARE FOR SCREENING AND TREATMENT FOR PATIENTS LIVING
IN REMOTE AREAS OF THE COUNTY.

- KOMEN ST. LOUIS FUNDED ST. JOHN'S MERCY MEDICAL CENTER TO PROVIDE
BREAST HEALTH SERVICES TO UNINSURED AND UNDERINSURED WOMEN. THE BREAST
SCREENING AND EDUCATION PROGRAM IS PROJECTED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATELY 800
BREAST EXAMS AND MAMMOGRAMS THIS GRANT YEAR. THE GOAL IS TO INCREASE
ACCESS TO BREAST SCREENING SERVICES, EDUCATION, PREVENTION AND EARLY
DETECTION OF BREAST CANCER.

C - RESEARCH AND TRAINING

KOMEN HAS TOUCHED VIRTUALLY EVERY MAJOR ADVANCE IN BREAST CANCER RESEARCH OVER THE PAST 30 YEARS. BY FUNDING THE BEST SCIENTISTS AROUND THE WORLD, KOMEN IS SPEEDING THE TRANSLATION OF RESEARCH DISCOVERIES TO REDUCE BREAST CANCER INCIDENCE AND MORTALITY WITHIN THE NEXT DECADE. TO ENSURE MAXIMUM IMPACT FOR ITS RESEARCH DOLLARS, KOMEN FOR THE CURE IS GUIDED BY A SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY BOARD, A GROUP OF INTERNATIONALLY RECOGNIZED DOCTORS, SCIENTISTS AND ADVOCATES, AND THE CONSULTATION OF THE KOMEN SCHOLARS, A GROUP OF APPROXIMATELY 70 SCIENTISTS AND ADVOCATES. WHILE AFFILIATES DO NOT FUND RESEARCH GRANTS DIRECTLY, A PORTION OF THE FUNDS RAISED BY EVERY AFFILIATE (APPROXIMATELY 25%) GOES TO SUPPORT THE RESEARCH AND TRAINING GRANTS PROGRAMS AT KOMEN HEADQUARTERS. KOMEN HEADQUARTERS MADE 183 GRANTS IN FISCAL YEAR 2011 THROUGH THE GRANTING PROGRAMS LISTED BELOW TO SUPPORT RESEARCH AND TRAINING IN 26 US STATES, AND IN OTHER COUNTRIES, INCLUDING CANADA AND AUSTRALIA. KOMEN SUPPORTS RESEARCH AND TRAINING THROUGH SEVERAL DIFFERENT TYPES OF GRANTS, EACH DESIGNED TO MEET SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES. THE FOLLOWING GRANT

87855E 1385

OPPORTUNITIES WERE OFFERED BY KOMEN DURING FISCAL YEAR 2011:

- PROMISE GRANTS: LARGE-SCALE GRANTS, UP TO \$6.5 MILLION EACH, DURING A FIVE-YEAR PERIOD, TARGETED TO RESEARCH THAT BRINGS SCIENCE TO THE BEDSIDE OUICKER THAN EVER BEFORE.
- POST-DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIPS: GRANTS OF \$60,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO OR THREE YEARS TO ATTRACT AND RETAIN PROMISING YOUNG RESEARCHERS.
- CAREER CATALYST RESEARCH: GRANTS OF \$150,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO TO THREE
 YEARS TO FILL A CRITICAL GAP IN SUPPORT AND STIMULATE THE TRANSITION FROM
 TRAINING TO INDEPENDENCE AMONG PROMISING CANCER INVESTIGATORS.
- INVESTIGATOR INITIATED RESEARCH: GRANTS OF UP TO \$200,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO TO THREE YEARS TO EXPLORE NEW IDEAS AND APPROACHES WITH SIGNIFICANT POTENTIAL TO LEAD TO REDUCTIONS IN BREAST CANCER MORTALITY AND/OR INCIDENCE WITHIN THE DECADE.
- POST BACCALAUREATE IN DISPARITIES RESEARCH: GRANTS UP TO \$135,000 PER
 YEAR OVER THREE YEARS TO SUPPORT TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
 IN THE AREA OF BREAST CANCER DISPARITIES.

APPROXIMATELY 40% OF THESE GRANTS ARE EXPLORING THE BIOLOGY OF BREAST CANCER, INCLUDING HOW CANCER STARTS, GROWS AND SPREADS. THE NEXT LARGEST GROUP OF GRANTS (20%) IS FOR RESEARCH ON NEW AND IMPROVED WAYS TO DETECT CANCER EARLIER. ALMOST 15% ARE SUPPORTING RESEARCH INTO NEW BREAST CANCER TREATMENTS, WITH SEVERAL FOCUSING ON ESPECIALLY AGGRESSIVE FORMS OF THE DISEASE SUCH AS TRIPLE NEGATIVE BREAST CANCER. ANOTHER 15% OF THE GRANTS ARE SPECIFICALLY LOOKING FOR WAYS TO PREVENT BREAST CANCER.

BELOW ARE THREE EXAMPLES OF PROMISING RESEARCH GRANTS FUNDED IN FISCAL YEAR 2011:

75-2462834

RESEARCHERS AT WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE IN ST. LOUIS ARE
WORKING TO DEVELOP PERSONALIZED BREAST CANCER DNA VACCINES, TARGETING
UNIQUE TUMOR ANTIGENS IDENTIFIED BY SEQUENCING PATIENTS' GENOMES (DNA).

THE VACCINES ARE BEING TESTED AS A WAY TO PREVENT BREAST CANCER
RECURRENCE, BUT IN THE FUTURE MAY BE GIVEN IN CONJUNCTION WITH
CHEMOTHERAPY AND RADIATION, OR EVEN IN PLACE OF THOSE TREATMENTS. A
PERSONALIZED CANCER VACCINE STRATEGY IS POTENTIALLY APPLICABLE TO ALL
BREAST CANCER PATIENTS, REGARDLESS OF THE SUBTYPE (E.G., TRIPLE NEGATIVE,
ER+, HER2+), AND POSSIBLY COULD BE APPLIED TO OTHER TYPES OF CANCER AS
WELL.

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN RESEARCHERS HAVE TEAMED UP TO DEVELOP NOVEL

THERAPIES FOR TRIPLE NEGATIVE BREAST CANCER (TNBC) BY TARGETING CANCER

STEM CELLS (CSCS), WHICH ARE RESISTANT TO RADIATION AND CHEMOTHERAPY AND

ARE HIGHLY INVASIVE. CANCER STEMS CELLS ARE MORE ABUNDANT IN TNBC AND MAY

ALSO BE MORE FREQUENT IN BLACK AFRICAN AND AFRICAN-AMERICAN WOMEN, WHICH

MAY ACCOUNT FOR THE AGGRESSIVE NATURE OF TNBC AND CONTRIBUTE TO RACIAL

DISPARITIES IN OUTCOMES.

ABOUT 5% TO 10% OF BREAST CANCER CASES ARE THOUGHT TO BE HEREDITARY,
RESULTING DIRECTLY FROM GENE DEFECTS (MUTATIONS) INHERITED FROM A PARENT.
THE KNOWN MUTATIONS ARE VERY RARE IN THE POPULATION, BUT THEIR EFFECT ON
BREAST CANCER RISK IS VERY STRONG. A RESEARCH TEAM AT NEW YORK UNIVERSITY
IS WORKING TO DISCOVER THESE GENETIC MUTATIONS, LEADING TO MORE RELIABLE
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUALS AT HIGH-RISK FOR BREAST CANCER, AND BETTER
THERAPIES TARGETED AGAINST THE MUTATIONS.

75-2462834

D - TREATMENT

COUNTLESS NUMBERS OF PATIENTS DELAY OR FORGO BREAST CANCER TREATMENT EACH YEAR, AND AS A RESULT, THESE WOMEN ARE LESS LIKELY TO SURVIVE. FOR THIS REASON, KOMEN SUPPORTS PROGRAMS THAT CONNECT PEOPLE WITH LOCAL RESOURCES, PROVIDE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE, AND HELP COORDINATE CARE.

FOR EXAMPLE, KOMEN EL PASO FUNDED THE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER'S

"SOBREVIVIENDO EL CANCER DE SENO/SURVIVING BREAST CANCER" PROGRAM, WHICH
PROVIDES COUNSELING, REFERRAL SERVICES, AND SHORT-TERM FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE FOR LOW-INCOME AND INDIGENT BREAST CANCER PATIENTS SEEN AT THE
HOSPITAL'S INFUSION CENTER. THIS PROGRAM IS ESPECIALLY CRITICAL FOR
PATIENTS WHO ARE UNABLE TO WORK DURING CHEMOTHERAPY AND RADIATION

TREATMENT BECAUSE OF SIDE EFFECTS (FATIGUE, NAUSEA, ETC). THE PROJECT

DIRECTOR WORKS WITH AN INTERDISCIPLINARY TEAM OF PHYSICIANS, NURSES,
SOCIAL WORKERS, AND COMMUNITY AGENCIES TO HELP PATIENTS WITH A BREAST

CANCER DIAGNOSIS ADHERE TO THEIR TREATMENT PLAN.

PATIENT NAVIGATION HAS BEEN SHOWN TO BE A SUCCESSFUL STRATEGY TO PREVENT WOMEN FROM FALLING THROUGH THE CRACKS OF THE HEALTHCARE SYSTEM. PATIENT NAVIGATORS PROVIDE ONE-ONE-ONE SUPPORT AND GUIDANCE TO ENSURE THAT WOMEN GET CARE IN A TIMELY FASHION, HELPING THEM OVERCOME ANY BARRIERS THEY EXPERIENCE. LAST YEAR, KOMEN SUPPORTED MORE THAN 180 PATIENT NAVIGATION PROGRAMS AROUND THE UNITED STATES.

87855E 1385

75-2462834

FOR INSTANCE, THE ORANGE COUNTY AFFILIATE PROVIDED A GRANT TO THE VIETNAMESE AMERICAN CANCER FOUNDATION FOR ITS BREAST HEALTH NAVIGATION AND EDUCATION PROGRAM, WHICH STRIVES TO ENSURE THAT EVERY VIETNAMESE WOMAN RECEIVES BREAST HEALTH SERVICES REGARDLESS OF LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY, INCOME, AGE, OR INSURANCE STATUS. THEY LINK WOMEN TO MAMMOGRAMS, DIAGNOSTIC TESTS, TREATMENT, AND MANY OTHER RESOURCES.

ALL TOLD, KOMEN HAS COMMITTED MORE THAN \$1.3 BILLION TO COMMUNITY

PROGRAMS SINCE 1982, AND IN FY 2011 PARTNERED WITH ALMOST 2,000

ORGANIZATIONS TO PROVIDE EDUCATION, SCREENING, TREATMENT SUPPORT AND PSYCHOSOCIAL PROGRAMS.

NUMBER OF VOTING MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 1A

THIS 1,360 REPRESENTS THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS THAT SERVE ON THE BOARDS OF THE 121 AFFILIATES THAT COMPRISE THE KOMEN GROUP RETURN.

DESCRIPTION OF RELATIONSHIPS

FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 2

BATON ROUGE AFFILIATE:

ALICIA CHATMAN, PRESIDENT AND AUDREY JAMES, BOARD MEMBER HAVE A FAMILY RELATIONSHIP.

NORTHERN INDIANA AFFILIATE:

SHARON SIMMONS, BOARD MEMBER AND JENNIFER ADDIS, BOARD MEMBER HAVE A

Name of the organization
THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP

Employer identification number 75-2462834

FAMILY RELATIONSHIP

SIOUXLAND AFFILIATE:

SANDY BOESHART, CO-TREASURER AND JULIE MAAS, BOARD MEMBER HAVE A FAMILY RELATIONSHIP.

TYLER CHAPTER:

CONNIE GREENBERG, BOARD MEMBER AND KRISTIN GOODMAN, BOARD MEMBER HAVE A FAMILY RELATIONSHIP.

UPPER CUMBERLAND AFFILIATE:

EILEEN STUBER, PRESIDENT AND HARRY STUBER, BOARD MEMBER HAVE A FAMILY RELATIONSHIP.

FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 4

EXPLANATION OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES MADE TO THE BYLAWS OF SELECTED

AFFILIATES OF SUSAN G. KOMEN FOR THE CURE IN FY2011

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING KOMEN AFFILIATES MADE SIGNIFICANT CHANGES TO ITS

BYLAWS IN FY2011:

- 1. SOUTHEAST GEORGIA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
- 2. THE DES MOINES CHAPTER OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION
- 3. NC TRIANGLE AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
- 4. NORTH CAROLINA TRIAD AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER

75-2462834

FOUNDATION, INC.

- 5. GREATER ROANOKE VALLEY AREA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
- 6. WEST VIRGINIA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
- 7. THE GREATER NASHVILLE CHAPTER OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
- 8. OZARK AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE SIGNIFICANT CHANGES MADE BY EACH OF THE FOREGOING AFFILIATES ARE SUMMARIZED BELOW. THE FOLLOWING TERMS USED IN THIS EXPLANATION SHALL HAVE THE BELOW PRESCRIBED MEANINGS, WHICH MEANINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THAT SET FORTH IN THE RESPECTIVE BYLAWS:

- 1. "BOARD" SHALL MEAN THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE RESPECTIVE AFFILIATE.
- 2. "BYLAWS" SHALL MEAN THE GOVERNING BYLAWS OF THE RESPECTIVE AFFILIATE.
- 3. "CORPORATION" SHALL MEAN THE RESPECTIVE AFFILIATE.

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

1. SOUTHEAST GEORGIA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE TERM FOR DIRECTORS WAS REDUCED FROM THREE YEARS TO TWO YEARS.

THE TERM LIMIT FOR DIRECTORS WAS INCREASED FROM TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS TO THREE CONSECUTIVE TERMS.

75-2462834

- 2. THE DES MOINES CHAPTER OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION.

 THE PRESIDENT OF THE CORPORATION IS NOW REQUIRED TO GIVE WRITTEN NOTICE

 OF HIS OR HER RESIGNATION TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD.
- 3. NC TRIANGLE AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE BOARD NOW HAS THE EXCLUSIVE AUTHORITY FOR THE CREATION, MODIFICATION OR ABOLITION OF COMMITTEES AND TASK FORCES. MEMBERSHIPS OF COMMITTEES AND TASK FORCES ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW, IN ITS DISCRETION, BY THE BOARD. THE BOARD NOW HAS AUTHORITY TO SET THE START DATE OF EACH OFFICER'S TERM.

THE BOARD NOW HAS EXPRESS AUTHORITY TO DELEGATE TO AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

THE DAY-TO-DAY OPERATIONAL AUTHORITY TO HIRE OR REMOVE AGENTS AND

EMPLOYEES.

4. NORTH CAROLINA TRIAD AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER OF THE ORGANIZATION NOW HOLD A TERM OF TWO YEARS IN OFFICE, ALL OTHER OFFICERS HOLD A TERM OF ONE YEAR IN OFFICE.

THE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER ARE NOW PROHIBITED FROM SERVING CONSECUTIVE TERMS IN THE SAME POSITION.

THE PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE CORPORATION IS NOW REFERRED TO AS THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE CORPORATION.

75-2462834

5. GREATER ROANOKE VALLEY AREA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE BYLAWS NOW INCLUDE LANGUAGE PERTAINING TO THE MEETINGS OF BOARD MEMBERS.

THE PRESIDENT OF THE CORPORATION IS REQUIRED TO GIVE WRITTEN NOTICE OF HIS OR HER RESIGNATION TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD.

6. WEST VIRGINIA AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE CHAIR OF THE GRANTS COMMITTEE AND RACE COMMITTEE NO LONGER NEEDS TO BE A DIRECTOR.

7. THE GREATER NASHVILLE CHAPTER OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.

THE TERM FOR OFFICERS WAS INCREASED FROM ONE YEAR TO TWO YEARS.

AN OFFICER MAY NOW ONLY SERVE TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS.

THE PRESIDENT, IN CONSULTATION WITH A COMMITTEE OR TASK FORCE, MAY NOW RECOMMEND TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS A CHAIRPERSON FOR SUCH COMMITTEE AND TASK FORCE.

THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DIRECTORS WAS INCREASED FROM 15 TO 18.

8. OZARK AFFILIATE OF THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC.
THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DIRECTORS WAS INCREASED FROM 15 TO 17.

DECISIONS OF GOVERNING BODY SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY OTHER PERSONS

75-2462834

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 7B

IN ADDITION TO RECEIVING APPROVAL FROM ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, A KOMEN AFFILIATE MUST RECEIVE THE APPROVAL OF KOMEN PARENT PRIOR TO AMENDING ITS ARTICLES/CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS. A KOMEN AFFILIATE IS ALSO SUBJECT TO ITS AFFILIATION AGREEMENT WITH KOMEN PARENT AND OTHER POLICIES PROMULGATED BY KOMEN PARENT.

DESCRIBE THE PROCESS USED BY MANAGEMENT &/OR GOVERNING BODY TO REVIEW 990

FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 11B

THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY OF THE GROUP 990 IS MADE AVAILABLE TO EACH AFFILIATE BOARD PRIOR TO FILING.

DESCRIPTION OF PROCESS TO MONITOR TRANSACTIONS FOR CONFLICTS OF INTEREST FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 12C

THE ORGANIZATION PRODUCES AN ANNUAL SURVEY REQUIRING ALL EMPLOYEES, BOARD MEMBERS, COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND KEY VOLUNTEERS TO INFORM ON CONFLICTS. ANY REPORTED CONFLICTS ARE REVIEWED BY KOMEN AFFILIATE STAFF AND REPORTED TO EACH RESPECTIVE KOMEN AFFILIATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR REVIEW AND APPROPRIATE ACTION, SUCH AS RECUSAL FROM DECISIONS IMPACTED BY A CONFLICT OF INTEREST. IN ADDITION, THOSE SAME PEOPLE HAVE THE OBLIGATION TO UPDATE THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENTS DURING THE YEAR.

87855E 1385

OFFICES & POSITIONS FOR WHICH PROCESS WAS USED, & YEAR PROCESS WAS BEGUN FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 15A & 15B

EACH KOMEN AFFILIATE IS INDEPENDENTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
COMPENSATION FOR ITS CEO, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, TOP MANAGEMENT OFFICIALS,
OTHER OFFICERS OR KEY EMPLOYEES OF THE ORGANIZATION. THE GENERAL PROCESS
IS AS FOLLOWS: THE INDEPENDENT MEMBERS OF THE BOARD, COMMITTEE OR
DESIGNEE OF THE BOARD RESEARCHES SALARY RANGES FOR COMPARABLE
DESCRIPTIONS AND ACCORDINGLY SETS THE SALARY TO A REASONABLE AND
COMPARABLE LEVEL, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION FACTORS SUCH AS GEOGRAPHIC
LOCATION, SKILL SET, EXPERIENCE AND JOB REQUIREMENTS. THE INDEPENDENT
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD BASE THEIR FINAL DECISION ON THIS INFORMATION, SUCH
DECISION BEING MADE PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF ANY COMPENSATION. AS AN
ADDITIONAL RESOURCE, THE SALARY SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED BY THE SUSAN
G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION, INC. ("THE PARENT") IS MADE AVAILABLE
TO KOMEN AFFILIATES UPON REQUEST.

AVAIL OF GOV DOCS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY, & FIN STMTS TO GEN PUBLIC

FORM 990, PART VI, QUESTION 19

THE ORGANIZATION'S AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND THE GROUP FORM 990

ARE PUBLICLY AVAILABLE AT WWW.KOMEN.ORG. THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARE AVAILABLE IN THE STATE EACH AFFILIATE IS INCORPORATED AND OTHER

GOVERNING DOCUMENTS ARE MADE AVAILABLE AS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW. FORM

75-2462834

1023 IS NOT ONLINE BUT AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST.

FEDERATED CAMPAIGNS

PART VIII, LINE 1A

THE 3 DAY EVENT SERIES BECAME A SUSAN G KOMEN HEADQUARTERS EVENT AND WAS NO LONGER ORGANIZED BY NPT, THEREFORE THE PROCEEDS FROM THE EVENTS ARE NO LONGER CONSIDERED FEDERATED CAMPAIGNS. CONTRIBUTIONS ARE REVENUE SHARED BETWEEN THE KOMEN PARENT AND THE AFFILIATES. THESE CONTRIBUTIONS ARE NOW LISTED ON PART VIII LINE 1F.

PAYMENTS TO AFFILIATES

FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 21

THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION AFFILIATES (THE KOMEN AFFILIATES) PAY A PREDETERMINED PERCENTAGE (MINIMUM OF 25%) OF THEIR NET MONIES RAISED TO THE FOUNDATION (THE KOMEN PARENT) TO HELP FUND THE KOMEN PARENT RESEARCH AND TRAINING GRANT PROGRAM. THESE FUNDS ARE EARMARKED BY THE KOMEN PARENT TO BE USED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE RESEARCH AND TRAINING GRANT PROGRAM, WHICH PROVIDES FUNDING FOR INNOVATIVE BREAST CANCER RESEARCH. THE KOMEN PARENT ADHERES TO A PEER-REVIEW PROCESS THAT IS RECOGNIZED BY THE NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE (NCI) WHEN DETERMINING WHO RECEIVES GRANT FUNDS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, SEE FORM 990, PART III, PRIMARY EXEMPT PURPOSE AND PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS.

OTHER CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

PART XI RECONCILIATION OF NET ASSETS

UNREALIZED GAIN ON INVESTMENTS \$7,547

Page 2

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2010

Name of the organization THE SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FDN, GROUP Employer identification number

75-2462834

IN KIND SERVICE REVENUES

\$55,096,075

IN KIND SERVICE EXPENSES

\$(53,861,855)

RESCINDED GRANTS

\$3,472,018

ROUNDING

\$(2)

TOTAL

\$4,713,783

ATTACHMENT 1

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 17 - STATES

AL, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT,

FL, GA, HI, IL, IN, KS, KY, ME, MD, MA, MI,

MN, MS, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA,

SC, TN, UT, VA, WA, WI,

ATTACHMENT 2

990, PART VII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID IND. CONTRACTORS

NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

COMPENSATION

LEAD DOG PRODUCTION

159 W 25TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10001

RACE PRODUCTION CO

235,000.

THE STAR GROUP

VOORHEES TOWN CTR, 200 LAUREL RD

VOORHEES, NJ 08043

WEB DESIGN/EVENT PLN

230,155.

TOTAL COMPENSATION

465,155.

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
P.ART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

	<u> </u>				C Pos	Ition - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization as related orgs
cadlana Affiliate	Susan Allardyce	Board Member	2	. x	-	_		-		0	()
	Tracy Laurent	Board Member	12		-		-		-	0	()
	Ginger Broussard	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	()
	Letie Veillon	President	17		-	х	-	-		0	()
	Mollie Matthews	Secretary	3		-	X	-		-	0	()
	Alice Dukes	Board Member	3	X		-	-		-	0	()
	Sandi Hemandez	Treasurer	17	' X	-	х	-			0	()
	Joan McCarthy	Board Member	16	; X		-	-	-	-	0)
ha Aubanana Chautan) Salvay Materilas	Procedurat	8			J				0		,
he Arkansas Chapter	Vickey Metrailer	President Vice President	9	X	•	X	-	-	•	0		•
	Hope Keiser Lisa Love	Treasurer	8		-	â	-	-	•	0		,
	Kım Cook	Secretary	8		-	â	•	-	•	0		
	Shellie Wallace	Board Member	2		•	^	-	-	•	0	,	-
	Suzanne Klimberg	Board Member	2		-	•		-		0		Ś
	Sean Brady	Board Member		x	•	-	-	-	-	0		΄,
	Tjuana Byrd	Board Member	4	î î	-	•	•	-	•	0		,
	Emn Dean	Board Member	7	î î	-			-	-	0	·	ń
	Donna Easley	Board Member	7	x		-			-	0	ì	ń
	Alesa Gamer	Board Member	-	î î	-				_	o o		•
	Mike Gavigan	Board Member	4	x					-	Ö		•
	Estel Jeffery	Board Member	7	. î	-	-	-	-	-	0		,
	Candy Johnson	Board Member	7	x	-	-	_	-		0		ń
	Ellen Kreth	Board Member	7	. î	-	-			-	0	ì	Š
	Isabelle Monroe	Board Member	7	î î	-		-		-	0		•
	Knsti Moody	Board Member	7		_	-	_	-	-	0	•	Ď
	Angela Parker	Board Member	7	î î			-		-	0)
	Mattye Willis	Board Member	7	. î	•	-	_	-		0		Ď
	Pat McClelland	Ex-Officio Member	2		-	-	-		-	0		-
	Cindy Staley	Board Member	8		_		_	-	-	Ŏ		Ď
	Pat Torvestad	Ex-Officio Member	2		-	-			•	Ŏ		Ď
			_							_		_
e Aspen Chapter	Tracey Samdahl	Board President	2		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Lisa Bugner	Board Treasurer	4	X	-	х	-	•	-	0		0
	Liz Siegel	Board Member		X	-	-	•	•	•	-		0
	Sandy Israel	Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	•	•	0) N
	Marcia Goshom	Board Member	2		•	•	-	-	•	•		
	Lolly Kelly	Board Member		X	-	-	•	•	•	0) n
	Nancy Pickard	Board Member		X	•	•	•	•	-	0) n
	Barbara Newton	Board Member		X	•	-	•	•	•	0		ט ח
	Becky Leutke	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	-	0		D
	Elaine Bohman	Board Member		X	•	•	•	•	-	-		0
	Jim Richardson	Board Member		X	-	-	•	•	•	0		D
	Maune Wolff	Board Member		X	-	-	-	•	•	0		n n
	John Gates	Board Member (4/1/10-9/22/10)	1	X	-	-	-	•	•	0		D
	Jan Sarpa Leann Katchuk	Board Member (4/1/10-9/22/10) Board Member (4/1/10-9/22/10)	1		:	-	-	-	•	0		0
			•							_		
stin Affillate	Karen Quintos	Board Member	1		-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Yvonne Carroll	Secretary / VP	8		•	Х	-	•	-	0		D .
	Carol Mann	VP / President	16		•	х	•	=	•	0		0
	Rick Reeder	Board Member	4	×	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Robin Clay Thigpin	Board Member	1	×	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Sadaf Khan	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Justin Krost	Treasurer	8		-	X	•	•	•	0		0
	Deborah O'Connell	Board Member	1	X	-		-	-	-	0		D
	Jennifer Lustina	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0

PART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

					C Pos	ltion - M	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization a related orga
Time organization	1	1 10.4										
	Julie Tedesco	Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	-	-	0		
	Becky Kapes Osmon	Board Member		Х	-	-	-	-	-	0		
	George Noelke	President	ē	• • •	-	X	-	•	•	0	,	="
	Tania Lescovar Owens	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-		•	0		-
	Sheila Bailey Taylor	Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	•	-	ŭ	`	•
ton Rouge Affiliate	Barbara Schwartzenburg	Board Member	ε	. x	-	-		-	-	0	(ס
	Wendy Reeves	Board Member	2		-		-	-	•	0		
	Teal Glover	Secretary	10) X	-	Х	-	•	-	0)
	Lucie Agosta	Board Member	2	. X	•	-	-	•	-	0		ס
	Tammy Asmus	Board Member	ε		-	-	-	-	-	0		D
	Danielle Bayham	Treasurer	10		-	X	-	-	•	0		D
	Alicia Chatman	President	24		-	Х	-	•	•	0		D
	Angela Miller	Board Member	30		-	-	-	•	•	0		D
	Tiffany Allen	Board Member	6	X		-	-	•	•	0		0
	Lois Schaeffer	Assistant Treasurer	12		-	Х	-	-	-	0		D
	Lauren Modenback	Board Member	4	• •	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Jeff Boykın	Board Member	5		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Heroman	Board Member	3	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Lisa O'Deay	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	•	-	0	•	D
ou Decise Affiliate	Steve Gaubert	Treasurer		. x	_	х	_	_	_	0		0
ou Region Affiliate	Susan Guidry	Board Member			_			_	_	ō		0
	Alice Pecoraro	Board Member		i â	_	_		_		Ŏ		0
		Secretary				X		_		ō		0
	Laura Roger Greg Stock	President			_	â	_	_		Ŏ		0
	Marlo Tibbs	Board Member	-			<u> </u>	_			ō		0
	Earl Hernandez	Board Member	6		_	_	_	-		Ö		0
	Donna Callahan	Board Member		î â	_	-			-	0	1	0
	Brenda Hansen	Board Member	-	î î			_			0	1	0
	Wayne Argoneaux	Board Member	-	î î	_		_	_		0	1	0
	Gretchen G Landry	Board Member	é			_		-	-	0	1	0
	Joan Murray	Board Member		í x	_		_	-		0)	0
	Juana Woodard	Board Member		î x	-	-	-	-	-	0)	0
												0
se Affiliate	Mary Lu Foster	Treasurer			-	×	-	-	•	0		0
	Michelle Edmonds	Board Member		2 X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Jodi Brawley	Board Member			-	•	•	-	•	Ö		0
	Caroline Sobota	Board Member	-	2 X	-	-	-	•	•	Č		0
	Judy Murray	Board Member President			•	x	_	_	-	Č	•	Ö
	Peter Dover John Walker	Board Member		x x	_		_	-	_	č		Ō
		Board Member		X	_		_	_		ō		Ö
	Jamie Boesiger	VP		X		×	-	_		č		Ō
	Becky Morris Trish Trader	Secretary		. x	-	â	_		-	Č)	Ō
	Kathy Winn	Secretary		x	-	x		-		Ċ		0
	•									_		•
ntral and South Jersey Affiliate	Michael Schaff	Board Member		2 X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Rachel Dultz	Board Member		2 X	-	-	-	-	-	Q		0
	Brian Markison	Board Member		2 X	•	-	-	•	-	C		0
	Ann Mane Hill	Board Member			•		-	•	•	C		0
	Roberta Obler	Secretary	3		-	×	•	-	-	_		0
	Jonathan Pearson	Board Member		2 X	-	-	•	=	-	0		0
	Rebecca Gabnele	President		3 X	-	X	-	•	•			0
	Jay Turchin	Treasurer			•	×	-	•	•	(0
	Kenneth Berlin	Board Member		2 X	-	-	-	-	-		•	0
	Kathy Hecht	Board Member		2 X		-	-	-	-	·	,	v

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
PART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

					C Posi	ition - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee		Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related orgs
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Marcia Cohen	Board Member	2		-	•	•	-	•	0	(
	Joe Cavone	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0	(
	Eduardo Schur	Board Member	2	· x	-	-	•	•	-	U	•	,
Central Florida Affiliate	Teresa Adams	Treasurer	8	X	-	x	-	-	-	0	() (
	Jennifer Barge	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0	(
	Jamie Daniel, M D	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	(•
	Marsha Dawn Hall	President	10		-	Х	-	-	-	0	9	
	Roger Jacobson	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	-	•	0) (
	Cher Keller-Bodnar	Secretary	8		-	X	-	-	-	0	(
	Jana Holt Allen	President	4	X	-	X	•	-	-	0	(
	Natalie Phillips	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	U	,	,
Central Georgia Affiliate	Denise Bickford	president	2	. x	-	×	-	-		0	() (
•	Beverly Stanley	Vice President	2		-	X		-		0	() (
	Nicole Rinehart	treasurer/secretary	5	. X	-	х	-	-	-	0	() (
	Dr Drew Cole	board member	2	. X	-	-	•	-	•	0	() (
	Dennis Whitaker	board member	2	. X	•	•	-	-	•	0	(•
	Sara Jones	board member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	(
	Dawn Cole	board member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0) (
	Tavia Henderson	board member	2		-	•	-	-	-	0) (
	Mechel McKinley	board member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0) (
	Sandy Gangstead	board member	2		-	-	•	-	-	0) (
	Cheryl Jones	board member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0) (
	Amy Tarpley	treasurer	2		-	×	-	-	•	0) (
	Leah Johnson	Board Member	2	. x	-	-	•	-	•	0	,) (
Central Mississippi Steel Magnollas Affiliate	Dr Wilma Clopton	President	3	x		×		-	-	0) (
-	Kristy Laurilus	Treasurer	3	X	-	X	-	-	-	0	() (
	Dons Watson	Assistant Tresurer	3	3 X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0 (
	Cynthia Stuart	Secretary/Education	3		-	X	-	•	-	0) (
	Cille Litchfield	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0) (
	Odessa Hawkins	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		ם פ
	Paul Bowers	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	-	0		D (
	Michael Davis	Board Member	3		' -	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Marc Jaromin	Board Member	3	x	-	•	•	•	-	0	(0 (
Central New Mexico Affiliate	Sandra Arellano	Board Member	4	×	-			-	-	0	(0
	Dora C DeBaca	Board Member	4	X	-		-	-	-	0	(0
	Julia Chong	Treasurer	4	X		х	•	-		0	() (
	Lara Davis	Board Member	4	Х	-	X	-	•	-	0	1	0 (
	Michele Duran	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 (
	Rema Luna	Board Member	4	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0 (
	Michelle Gonzales	Board Member (4/10-11/10)	4	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Christi Rich	President	4	У Х	-	х	-	•	-	0		0
	Colleen Sullivan-Moore	Board Member	4	×	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Guillermo Yanez	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
Central New York Affiliate												
	Deborah Moore	Board Member	2	. x	-	X		-	-	0	1	0
	Elaine Jacobs	Board Member	1		-	X		-	-	0		0
	Janet Rubleske	Board Member	1	x	-	X		-	-	0		0
	Ginny Biesiada O'Neill	Board Member	1	X	-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Shan Cohen	Board Member	1	×	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
										0		
	Jeff Comanici	Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	-	-	_		0
	Jeff Comanici Mary Ann Drumm Louise Hofmann	Board Member Board Member Director	1	Х		:	:	-		0		0

PART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

C Position - Mark All That Apply (F) Estimated (D) Reportable (E) Reportable amount of other (B) AVG Individual **Highest-**Compensation compensation compensation from the organization and Institutional HOURS/ from the from related Trustee or Key Compensated Organization organizations related orgs Officer Employee (A) Name (A) Title WEEK Director Trustee Employee Former Filing Organization 0 0 0 х Kim Hunter Board Member Х 0 0 0 Mary Markert Board Member Х 0 Susan Meath **Board Member** х O ο 0 0 Karen Nasoni Director Х Cathenne Shamlian х 0 0 O Director 0 0 0 х Susan Swift Board Member 2 0 0 0 Board Member х Kelly Vaccaro 0 0 0 Barry Weiss Board Member х 0 Vickie Rankın President 10 Х Х 0 n Central Oklahoma Chapter 10 0 0 0 President Elect х X Sherry Barton 10 0 0 0 Mandy Hansen Treasurer 0 0 Lon McKanna Secretary 10 Х Х Board Member Х 0 0 Angel Jackson 5 Cristi Reiger Board Member 5 Х 0 O 0 Jean Murphy Board Member 5 х 0 0 **Brooks Richardson** Board Member 5 0 0 0 0 Becky Lawson Board Member 5 x 0 0 0 Central Texas Affiliate Mary Ann Riggs President 10 х Х 2 х 0 0 Cindy Venable Secretary 0 Λ Michelle Wilson Vice President/Race Chair 10 Х Х х 0 Jennifer Furrer Board Member 3 n Kay Huggins **Board Member** 0 n 0 0 0 X Jon Taylor Board Member 0 0 0 Jennifer Manning Treasurer 5 х 0 0 Julia Dimmick **Board Member** Х 0 0 **Board Member** X Knsty Hagler 0 O **Board Member** Х 0 Arielle Kertesz 0 0 Х 0 Sherry Guardiola Trainer Board Member 0 х Х Central Valley Affiliate Debbie Young President 0 0 0 Sharon Johnson President Elect 5 х 10 х X 0 Summer Johnson Board Member 0 х Х 0 0 Sementha Cerroll Secretary 2 Lisa Quiroz **Board Member** 0 0 **Board Member** X 0 0 Leslie A. Fletcher 5 Denny Wilson **Board Member** 0 0 0 Rowena Chu Board Member 5 х 0 0 0 Jamie Ledezma **Board Member** Х Linda Little **Board Member** 2 Х 0 0 n 0 0 Eric Frazier Board Member X Jen Williams **Board Member** 10 х 0 D 0 0 X 0 Lorenzo Neal Board Member 2 **Board Member** 0 0 0 Pamela Parrott 5 х 0 Annie Ovalle Board Member 2 Х 0 Board Member Х 0 Russell Allen х х 0 0 President 8 Central Wisconsin Affiliate Susan Ford-Hoffert Dr Pam Galloway VP & Board Development 3 Х 0 0 0 2 х Carrie Sukup Treasurer Gretchen Thuot Secretary 0 0 х Λ Linda Gniley Board Member 2 0 John Willems Van Djik **Board Member** 2 х Judi Coppock Board Member Х 0 Đ

٥

X

Х

Roard Member

Board Member

Jennifer Smith Anne Jacobson

PART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	C Position - Mark All That Apply								
Filing Organization				Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization (E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related orgs	
	Mishalla Misala	Doord Mambas	2	: X						0		0 (
	Michelle Kijek Beverly Saton	Board Member Board Member	2		-	•	-	_	-	0		0
	Sandy Draeger	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	-	ő		0
Charlotte Affiliate	Yvette Bessent	Board Member	2	. x	_	_	_	_		0	ı	0
	Curt Shaw	Board Member	2.5		_	-	_	_		Ö		0
	Lisa Crockett Moon	Board Member	10				_	-		Ö		0
	Tricia Ory	President	20			x	_	•	_	ō		0
	Laura Calabria	Treasurer	- 6		_	x	-	_	_	ō		0
	Mike Smiley	Vice-President			_	x	-	_	_	0	ı	0
	Kimberly Kogut	Secretary	4		_	â	_			Ö		0
	Stacy Busby	Board Member	2		_	^	_			ŏ		0
	Tracey Roberts	Board Member			_	_	_	_	_	ň		0
	Lise Hinton	Board Member	2		-	_	_	_		Ö		0
		Board Member	2			_		_		ŏ		0
	Susan Stuppnig		2		•	-	-	-	-	ŏ		0
	Park Williams Dena Deiger	Board Member Board Member	3		-	•	:	-	-	ő		0
Chattanooga Affiliate	Sarah E. Bowen	President		5 X	_	х			_	0	1	0
	Dora Coker	Board Member			-	^		_		Ö		0
		Board Member			-	-	-	_		Ö		0
	Kathy Igou		2		•	x	-			0		0
	Laura Reid	Treasurer		X	-	^	-	-	-	Ö		0
	Kım Shipley	Board Member			•	Ü	-	•	•	0		0
	Darlene Smith	Secretary		X	•	×	•	•	-	0		0
	Carolyn Money	Board Member]	X	•	•	-	•	-	0		=
	Kathy Dittmar	Board Member		ı X	•	-	-	•	•	_		•
	Janet Kramer-Mai	Board Member		i X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Joe C del Valle	Board Member	1	, ,,	•	•	•	•	•	0		0
	Carol Oglesby	Board Member	1		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	GiGi Johnson	Board Member	1	ı x	•	•	-	•	•	C	,	0
"he Chicagoland Area Chapter	Ruth Todd	President	4		-	Х	•	-	-	0		0
	Kım Nagy	Vice President	0 5		•	×	-	•	•	0		0
	Jo Loughridge	Secretary	- 3		-	×	-	•	•	0	•	0
	Dr. Bob Maganını	Board Member	1	• ••	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Josh Krueger	Board Member		X	•	-	•	-	•	0	,	0
	Pat Rowland	Board Member	7		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Kathleen Gregory Guerrero	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Liz Calhoun	Board Member		X	•	-	-	•	•	0		0 n
	Renee Blank	Treasurer	3		-	×	-	•	•	-	·	•
	Sean Tenner	Board Member			-	•	-	-	-	0		0 D
	Linda Borton	Board Member	15		-	-	•	•	-	-		-
	Richard Biller	Board Member	3		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Joan Bailar	Board Member			-	•	-	-	-	-	•	0
	Bnan Ledebuhr	Board Member (4/1/10-5/1/10)	(•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Jeff Caswell	Board Member (4/1/10-9/1/10)	(•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Dawn Drella	Treasurer (4/1/10-5/3/10)	() х	•	X	-	•	-	О	,	0
Coeur d'Alene Affiliate	Gail Turley	President	6		-	X	-	-	-	Q		0
	Tonya Smith	Treasurer	4		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Tiffany Moe	Director	20		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Leah Stern	Director			•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Cara Kendrick	Director	8		-	-	-	-	-	Q		0
	Shannon Anastacio	Director	(•	•	-	-	-	Q		0
	Jeanne Atha	Director	3		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Jen Haas	Director	3		-	-	-	-	•	C		0
	Kathy Bowlin	Director	3	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	C	J	0

					C Pos	itlon - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of oth compensation f the organization related organization
	Nancy Mueller	Director	4	ı x			_	_	_	0	,	0
	Linda Cathey	Secretary	4	X		x	-	_		ō		0
	Heather Bolster	President	8		-	X	-	-	•	0	(0
launda Curdona Affiliata	lana Sahuta	President	15	5 X		х		_	_	0	1	o
lorado Springs Affiliate	Joan Schutz		15		•	â	-	•	•	0		0
	Patty Borish	Secretary Board Member	10		•	^	-	-		ő		0
	Kelly Banet				-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Wanda Berthelot	Board Member	20		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Shirley Russell	Board Member	20		-	-	-	•	•	0		_
	Paula Simon	Board Member	20		-	-	-	•	•	-		0
	Ellen Wilkerson	Treasurer (4/1/10-11/1/10)	20		-	X	-	•	•	0		0
	Lyrae Williams	Treasurer (11/1/10-3/31/11)	20) х	•	X	•	-	-	0	!	0
umbus Affillate	Angela An	Board Member	1	ı x	-		-	-	-	0	ı	0
	Connie Browning	President	4	ŧ х	-	Х		•		0		0
	Yvonne Burry	Board Member	1	ı x	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Holly Merry	Treasurer	3	3 X	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Mary Mertz	Board Member	1	ı x	-		-	-		0		0
	Joanne Pickrell	Board Member	1	ı x	-		-	•	-	0	,	0
	Mark Ruckel	Board Member	2				-			0	,	0
	John Racik	Board Member	1	i X		-	_			0	J	0
	Cressa Rieser	Board Member	1	i \hat{x}	_	-	-			Ō	J	0
	Pat Schmitt	Board Member		i \hat{x}	-			_	-	Ō	J	0
	Patricia Stafford	Board Member	1	i ŝ	-	_	_			ō	1	0
	Tammy Weis	Secretary		i x	_	х	_	_		ō	1	0
	Dr. Mysheika Lemaile-Williams			i				_	_	ō		0
	Rosemary Riley	President		î î		X	•	-	-	ŏ		0
and a second	A 11	O				v				0	•	0
necticut Affiliate	Ann Hogan Kıa Murrell	President Vice President		, х , х	•	X	-	•	•	0		0
					-		•	-	-	0		0
	Amber Girardin	Treasurer	5	X	•	X	-	-	•	0		•
	Lillian Cruz	Secretary	4	X	•	×	-	•	•	_		0
	Cathenne Limansky	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Mary Ellen Cody	Board Member	4	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Richard Orr	Board Member	4	X	-	-	•	•	-	0		0
	Gail Marcus	Board Member	4	X	•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Sonja Larkin-Thome	Board Member	4	\$ X	-	•	•	-	•	0		0
	David Gruen	Board Member	4	×	•	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Cheryl Cepelak	Past President	4	¥ X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Lou Golden Sandy Agic	Board Member Board Member	4	, х , х	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Sandy Agic	DOSIG METHOE		, ,	-	•	-			•		·
as County Affiliate	Perry Stephenson	Treasurer	0.5		•	×	-	-	-	0		0
	Retta Miller	President		2 X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Tern Swain	Board Member	(-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Linda Wilkins	Board Member	(,	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	John Ansbach	Board Member	(-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	irvin Ashford	Board Member	(-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Dr Cheryl Harth	Board Member	C		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Judy Bergstrom	Board Member	2	• • •	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Christine Griffith	Board Member	1	ı x	-	-	-	•	-	0	<i>*</i>	0
	Linda Hardy	Board Member	1	ı X	=	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Dr Edwin Harrison	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	-	-	0	j	0
	Elizabeth Hardy	Board Member	1	ı x	-	-	-	•	-	0	<i>*</i>	0
	Priscilla Beshears	Board Member	(-	•	-	-	-	0	j	0
	Sharla Myers	Board Member	(х с	-	-	-	-	-	0	j	0
	Jennifer Mao	Board Member		Х	_		_			0	,	0

					C Pos	ition - Ma	rk All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization a related organizations
	Carol Roehng	Board Member	0	×	-	-	-			0		0
	-											_
ne Denver Metropolitan Affiliate	Chris Armijo	Director	1	X	-	Х	•	•	-	0		0 n
	Sylvia Church	Deputy Treasurer	1	X	•		-	-	•	0		0
	John DellaSalle	President	2	: X	-	х	-	-	•	0		0
	Hollen Ferrendelli	Director	:	â	-	•	-	-	_	ŏ		n
	Dave Fisher Art Graper	Director Director	2		•	x		_	_	ō		n
	Mary McBnde	Treasurer	2			â			-	ŏ		0
	Rhonda Mickelson	Director	1	x	_	•	_	_	-	ŏ		0
	Carolyn Paul	Director	•	â		_		-		ō		- 0
	Bob Shaw	Director	2			×	_		-	Õ		- 0
	Sharon Hartman	Director	1	x	_	X	_		-	Ō		0
	Cheron Haranan	5.103.01				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				_		
e Des Molnes Chapter	Dane Fans	President	3		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Cathy Palmer	Co-Treasurer	15		•	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Giulia Jackson	Board Member	16		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Kım Krips	Co-Treasurer	1	×	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Matt McGarvey	Board Member	1	×	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Roni Schuling	President-Elect	2		-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	Wendy Wall	Board Member	1	X	-	:	-	-	-	0		0
	Dorothy Ramsey	Secretary (4/1/10 - 9/27/10)	0		-	Х	•	-	•	0		0
	Jeff Aldrich	Board Member (4/1/10-8/30/10)	0		•	-	-	•	•	•		0 0
	Amanda Rinehart	Board Member (4/1/10-9/27/10)	0		-	-	-	•	-	0		U O
	Amanda Richer	Board Member (4/1/10-8/30/10)	0		-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Connie Johnston	Board Member (4/1/10-8/30/10)	u) X	-	-	-	•	-	U		u
stern Washington Affiliate	Stephanie Bast	President	6	X	-	х		-		0		0
-	Kim Koch	Treasurer	6	: X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Sarah Beito	Secretary	3	Х	-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	Mardell Grayhek	Board Member	3		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Cindy Corbett	Board Member	3		-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Miley	Board Member	3		•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Kelly Stanicar	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Bailee Neyland	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Joni Nichols, M D	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Shae Fasbender	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Andi Hart	Board Member (4/1/10-12/31/10)	3		•	•	-	-	•	0		0 n
	Frankie Deeble	Board Member (4/1/10 - 5/1/10)	3		-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Reggie Brulotte	Secretary (4/1/10 - 12/31/10)	3		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Mary Giannini	Past President (4/1/10-12/31/10)	3	3 X	-	•	•	•	•	U		U
Paso Affiliate	Arny French	President	4	X	-	x		-	-	0	ı	0
	Ench Morales	President-Elect	4	X		X	-	-	-	0	ı	0
	Richard Miller	Treasurer	4	×	-	х	-	-		0	ı	0
	Patricia Mortensen	Incoming Treasurer	3	3 X	-	-	-	-		0		0
	Irene Pistella	Secretary	3	3 X	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Amanda Momson	Board Member	3	3 X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Christina Sandoval	Board Member	3	3 X	-	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Joyce Stophel	Board Member	4	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Christina Sandoval	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Judith Becker	Board Member	3		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Robin Montoya	Board Member	3	,	•	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Linda Troncoso	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Davina Heredia	Board Member	5	5 X	-	-	-	-	•	0	1	0
nira Affiliate	. . .	_	_	5 X		x				o	1	0
	Stacy Banach	Treasurer	5									

					C Posi	tion - Ma	rk All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee		Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related orgs
	Ann Comphell	Doord Mambas		V					_	0	,)
	Ann Campbell Scott Heffner	Board Member Board Member	3	X X	-		-			0		,)
	Meg Howells	Board Member	1	x	-		-	_		ō		-
	Diana Hughes	Board Member	i	â		-	-		-	ő		-)
	Colleen Hurd	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-		0)
	Marcia Kimbali	President	10		=	Х	-	-	-	0	()
	Kathy Rauch	Vice President/Strategic Planning	5	×	•	х	-	•	-	0	1)
	Gail Ryan	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	Į.	ו
	Mary Tucker	Secretary	3		-	х	-	-	-	0		ס
	Mila Meier	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	•	0		
	Megan Horton	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•	•	0		3
	Nicola Pytell	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	•	0		D -
	Tiffany Schoonover	Treasurer	5	X	-	Х	•	•	•	0	,	0
I lorida Suncoast Affiliate	Amy (Campbell) Ulnch	Board Member	1	x						0		0
	Anne Hochsprung	Treasurer	2		-	Х	-	-		0		0
	Gail Clark	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Gray Bowen Swor	Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	John Kiluk	Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	•	-	0	1	0
	K Patrick Meehan	Secretary	1	×	•	Х	-	-	•	0		D
	Sherry Brewer	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		D
	Susan Brown	Vice President	2		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Thomas R Whiteman, Jr	President	4	х	-	Х	•	-	•	0	1	D
Grand Rapids Affiliate	Gregory Kilby	Legal Council	2	x		-	-	-	-	0		0
	Cindy A Brown	Vice President	4		•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Michelle Essick	Board Member	2	×	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Sylvia A James	Board Member	2	X	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Cara Jones	Board Member	4	×	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Kathy Weglicki	Board Member	8		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Cheryl Wirsing	Secretary	10		•	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Mulder	Treasurer	10		•	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Cara Ontiveros	President	12		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Susan Hoppough	Board Member	10		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Tanya Horan	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Michelle Gray	Board Member	2		•	-	•	•	-	0		0
	Chuck Christmas Melinda Tobias	Race Treasurer Board Member	2		-	X	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Melifida 100ias	Dould Member	-	^	•					·		•
Greater Amarillo Affiliate	Lizze Mason	President	5		-	×	-	-	-	0		0
	Amy-Beth Morrison	Vice Pres	1	×	-	X	•	-	-	0		0
	Regina Dinga	Secretary	1	X	•	X	•	-	-	0		0
	Caroline Woodburn	Treasurer	3		•	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Estelle Archer MD	Board Member	1	Х	-	-	-	-	•	0		0 0
	Rakshanda Rahman MD	Board Member	3		-	X	-	-	•	0		0 0
	Whitney Kelly	Treasurer	1	X X	-	×	•	-	•	0		0
	Edwyna Archer	Board Member	5		-	-	•	-		0		0
	Kelly Whittenburg Sarah Caviness	Board Member Board Member	5		-	:	-	-	•	0		0
	Saran Caviness Shannon Williams	Board Member	1	X	•		:	-	-	0		0
	Monica Ybarra Bennett	Board Member	1	â	-		•	•	-	Ö		0
			_							_		_
The Greater Atlanta Affiliate	Joel Ballantyne	Board Member	2		-	•	•	-	•	0		0
	Lynn Baxter, MD	Board Member	2		-	•	•	•	-	0		0
	Karen Bragman	Board Member	2		-	•	-	-	•	0		0 0
	Tom Coley	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Tricia Dempsey	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	•	-	-	U		v

				<u>L</u> _	. C Posi	ition - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization are related orgs
	Dhillio Ellandas	Occard Advanture								0		0
	Philip Ellender	Board Member	2		-	•	-	•	•	0		U N
	Lila Hertz	Board Member Board Member	2		-	•	-	•	-	0		0 n
	Glynn Jenkins		2		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Rudy Juarez Debbie Liss	Board Member Board Member	2		-	•	•	-	-	0		0
			2		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Stephanie Ponzio Ellen Williams Reynolds	Board Member Board Member	2		-	•	-	-	-	Ö		0
			2		•	•	-	-	-	n		0
	Cam Teems	Board Member Board President	2		-	×	-	-	-	Ö		0
	Debbie Tyson Kım Zell - now Hartsock	Board Treasurer	5		-	â	-		-	Ö		0
	Nim Zeii - now Hartsock	Board Treasurer		^	-	^	-	-	-	•		•
ester Cincinnati Affiliate	Karen Naber	President	5	, x	-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Cahati	Secretary	2	2 X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Karyn Ganaway	Board Member/Treasurer	2	2 X	-	×	-	-	-	0		0
	Tracey M Johnson	Board Member	1	X	-		-	-	-	0		0
	Jackie S Sweeney	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	J Ellen Kirkendall	Board Member	1	X	-		-	-	-	0		0
	Rebecca Snowhite	Board Member	1	×	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Mary Sue Findley	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•		0		0
	Gene Barber	Board Member	1	×	-		•	-	-	0		0
	Kenneth J Schooster	Treasurer (thru 1/2011)	2	2 X	•	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Lawrence Post	Board Member (thru 11/2010)	1		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
			_	,						•		
ester Evansville Affiliate	Carolyn Beck	President Board Member	5	5 X	-	X	•	•	•	0		0 n
	Mary Beck Debbie Bush	Board Member		â	-	•		-	-	0		0
	Marty Custis	Board Member	,	î	-			_		0		n
	Jennifer Elston	Board Member		â				-	-	0		n
	Joan Finch	Board Member		x	-	-	-		-	Ö		0
	Cathy Francy	Board Member		â	-	-	_	_	_	Ŏ		n
	Suzanne Hilbert	Secretary	,	. x	_	X	_	_	-	Ŏ		n
	Julie Jarvis	Treasurer-Elect		x	_	â	_	_		ŏ		0
	Georgiann Leonard	Board Member		â	-	^	_	-	-	Ŏ		n
	Allen Mounts	Board Member		î	-		-			ŏ		0
	Bob Naas	Treasurer		î	-	X	_			ŏ		n
	Dons Razzano	Board Member		x	_	•		_		ŏ		0
	Pilar Tirado	Board Member		â	-	_	-	_	-	Ŏ		0
	Ellissa Shetler	Board Member	1	î	_	_	-	-		ŏ		0
	Jili Trautvetter	Board Member		. x	_			_	_	ŏ		0
	Deborah Huff	Board Member	1	x	_	_	-	-		ă		o o
	Marcia Minton	Board Member	1	î		-	_	-	_	ō		0
	Brenda Phelps	Board Member	1	â	_	_	_		_	Ö		0
	Kathy Dockery	Board Member	1	X	_	_	-		_	Ō		0
	Steve Newman	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-		0		0
			_	,								_
ater Kansas City Affiliate	Katie Linden	President Vice-President	5	5 X	•	X	-	-	•	0		0
	MaryLou Kegler Vicki Graft	Treasurer/Secretary	1	X	-	x	•	•	:	0		0
	Sharon Latimer	Board Member			• -	^	-	-	-	0		0
	Laurie Roberts	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-		0		0
	Debbie Schulte	Board Member			•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Roxe Jerde	Board Member		X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Lydia Manen	Board Member		i â		-		-	-	0		0
	Lydia manen William Hanna	Legal Counsel		i â	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Denise Gilmore	Board Member		i â		-	-	-	-	0		n
	Jeff Jernigan		Į.		-	-	•	-	-	_		-
		Board Member		1 X			_	_	-	0		0

					C Pos	ition - M	ark All That	Apply				
Filling Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization an related orgs
	Coop Military	Board Member	1	×					_	0		0
	Sean Whittington Stephanie Grinage	President	5		-	×	-	-	•	0		0
reater Lansing Affiliate	Karen Holcomb-Memil	Secretary	1			×	-	-	-	0		0
_	Susan Schanski	Treasurer	3		•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Kay Randolph-Back	Board Member	2		-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Steve Widder	Board Member	14		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Barbara Wirtz	Board Member	3 5		-	÷	-	-	•	0		0
	Kristin St. Marie	President	8		-	Х	•	•	-	0		0 0
	Barbara Fulton	Board Member	2	2 X	-	-	•	-	-	U		U
he Greater Nashville Chapter	Marc Overlock	President	5		•	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Lynn Edwards	Treasurer	4		•	X	-	•	-	0		0
	Robin Embry	Secretary	3		•	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Julie W Walker	Vice President	2		-	×	•	•	-	0		0
	Shana Alford	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Margaret P Barker	Board Member	3		-	-	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Mary Egger	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	•	_		~
	Karen Fleming	Board Member	2		-	-	•	•	•	0		0 0
	Mike Gould	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Melissa Smith	Board Member			•	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Dineo Khabele, M D Beth Minter	Board Member			-	-	•	-		0		0
	Haden McWhorter	Board Member Board Member			-	•		_		0		n
	Laura Perkins	Board Member			-			-	-	0		0
	Lisa Zindel	Board Member	-	x x	-		_			0		0
	Evelyn Zerfoss	Board Member	1		•	-	•	-	•	Ö		0
reater New York City Affiliate	Blythe Masters	CHAIR	:	3 X		×	_	•		0		0
Total total total only ranning	Ivy Gamble Cobb - NEW	Board Member		X	-	-	_	-	-	0		0
	Nikki Tippins - NEW	Board Member	+	X	-	-	-		-	0		0
	Laila Worrell	Treasurer	1	ı X	-	х	-	•		0		0
	Ayala Deutsch-NEW	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Maurice DuBois	Board Member	1	ı X	•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Kyle Good - NEW	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Joe Gold	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Jane Scheinfeld -NEW	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Linda Sage	Board Member	1	ı X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Dr Robert Schneider	Board Member	1	ı x	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	William Shelton	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Sandra Kozlowski	Board Member		ı X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Dr Ruth Oretz	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Dee Dee Ricks	Board Member		X	-	-	•	•	-	0		0 0
	Jeanne Muligrav Dr. Mitchell Gaynor	Board Member Board Member		X X	-	-		-	-	0		0
	-					v						
reater Richmond, Virginia Affiliate	Lisa W Sims	President	1	X	-	X	•	•	-	0		0
	Meredith Beadles	Vice President		i X	-	X	•	•	-	0		0
	Lynn Jordan	Secretary/Treasurer	2	? X I X	-	X	•	-	-	0		υ Ω
	Diane Baer Wilson	Board Member		ı X ı X	-	-	-	-		0		0
	Vernal Branch Lynn Kirk	Board Member Board Member		i X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Lynn Kirk Melissa Damiano	Board Member		X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Wanda Johnson	Board Member	-	i ŝ	-	-	•	•	-	Ö		0
	Kerry Depew	Board Member		i ŝ	•	-	_	_	-	ŏ		0
	Mary Clark	Board Member	-	i ŝ		-	_		-	Ö		0
	mary South											

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
PART VII - COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, KEY EMPLOYEES, AND FIVE HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES

					C Posi	<u>ltion - Ma</u>	rk All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization a related orgs
reater Roanoke Valley Area Affillate	ANNE FOX	Board Member	8			-	-	-	-	0		
•	JANET FRANTZ	PRESIDENT ELECT	8		-	-	-	-	-	0)
	JANET LEMONS	Board Member	8		•	•	-	•	•	0)
	LINDA FISHER	Board Member	8	•	•	-	-	-	•	0		•
	EILEEN LEPRO	Board Member	8		•	-	-	•	•	0		
	ROBERT WILLIAMS	PRESIDENT	8	X	-	х	-	-	•	0		•
	KATHLEEN WERNER	Board Member	8	•	-	-	-	-	•	0		-
	JOEY COAKLEY BECK	Board Member	8		•	•	-	•	-	0) 1
	ELIZABETH FRANKL	Board Member	8		-	÷	•	-	•	0		J
	RUTH KUHNEL	SECRETARY	8	X	•	Х	-	•	-	0		-
	BRENDA FOSTER	Board Member	8		•	•	-	•	-	0		-
	VICKI LIONBERGER ETHAN COOK	Board Member TREASURER (1/1/11 - 3/31/11)	8		-	×	•	-	•	0		2 ′
	LUTHERIA SMITH	VICE PRESIDENT		. Â		â	-	-		0		1
	PAGE PACE	Board Member (4/1/10 - 4/1/10)	8		_	· .	_		_	Ö		,)
	KATHLEEN HENDRICKSON	Board Member (4/1/10 - 4/1/10)	8				_	_		ő		·)
	SHARON RAPOPORT	Board Member (4/1/10 - 4/1/10)	8		-	-			_	Ö	i	
	CAROL MOLES	TREASURER (4/10/10 - 12/31/10)	8		-	x	-	-	-	0		0
	_		_									_
wall Affiliate	Donna Amnch	Board Member	2		•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Lucy Farewell	Board Member	2		•	×	•	•	-	0		0 D
	Anne Harpham	Board Member	1	X	-	÷	•	-	•	0		ט ם
	Cindy Kaneshiro	Secretary	3	X	-	×	•	-	•	0		u B
	Cynthia Pang	Board Member	1	X X	•	-	-	•	-	0		D
	Rebecca Pang	Board Member	5		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Nina Rappeline Diane Thompson	Board Member Board Member	•	x	•	•		-	-	0		0
	•	President	5			x	-	_	-	Ŏ		0
	Teresa Tyler Darlena Chadwick	Treasurer	2		_	â	-	-		Ö		0
	Pamela Christoffel	Board Member	1	x	_	-	_	-		Ŏ		0
	Sandy Diego	Board Member	1	â		_	-		_	Ö		0
	Rodney Kwock	Board Member	2		_	_				Ō		0
	Paulette Williams	Board Member	1			х	-	-		Ō	1	0
	Jason Schwartz	Treasurer	2		-	X	•	-	-	0	1	0
	-	B	5			v				o	•	0
ouston Affiliate	Eileen Campbell	President	5		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Betsy Kamin	1st Vice President Board Member	5		-	•	-	-		0		0
	Claudia Brown Manone Landry	Imm Past President	5		:		-			Ö		0
	Jill Cude	2nd Vice President	5		_	X			_	Ö		0
	Allen Wilson	Board Member	5		_		_			Ö		0
	Mana Jibaja-Weiss	Board Member	5			_	_		_	ō)	0
	Debbie Keams	Board Member	5		-	-		-		Ō)	0
	Clavin Leeke	Treasurer	5		-	x	-	-	-	Ċ)	0
	Jane Marmion	Board Member	5	. x			-	-	-	O)	0
	Ann Masel	Board Member	5		-		-	-	-	0)	0
	Jan Miller	Secretary	5	. X	-	х	-	-	-	O)	0
	Mary Katharine Roff	Board Member	5		-	-	•	•	-	O)	0
	Jayne Homco	Board Member	5	. x	-	•	-	-	-	O		0
	Margo Scholin	Board Member	5		-	•	-	-	-	C		0
	Ann Cazalot	Board Member	5		-	-	-	-	-	C		0
	Lynn Tufano	Board Member (4/1/10 - 7/31/10)	5		-	-	-	•	-	c)	0
dianapolis Affiliate	CHRISTINA KIM	Board Member	0.5	; x	_	_		-	_	C	1	0
Manapons Alimata	NATHAN HUBBARD	Board Member	1	î â		-	-	-	-	č		0
	LYLE BROWNE	Board Member		î						č		0

					C Pos	ltion - M	ark All That /	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of othe compensation from the organization are related organization.
		PRESIDENT	2		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
		VP	1	X	•	X	-	-	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	•
		Board Member		X	•	-	•	-	-	0	1	-
		SECRETARY	1	X	-	X	-	•	•	0		
		TREASURER	1	X	-	×	-	•	-	0		
		Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	•	•	0		-
		Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	-	-	0		D -
		Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	_	1	•
		Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	-	•	0		-
	SHANNON TROUGHTON WA	Board Member (04/1/10-11/16/10)	0	X	-	•	-	•	-	0	'	D
nd Empire Affiliate	Sandra Finestone	President	15	×	-	х		-		0	i	0
•···	Debbie Gilligan	Secretary	15		_	â	_	_		ŏ		-
		Treasurer	15		-	x	-		-	ō		D
		Board Member	2		-	-				ŏ		- D
		Board Member	2			-		-		ŏ		- 0
		Board Member	2		_	-	-	-		Ō		- D
		Board Member	2	X	_	-	-	-		Ō		- D
		Board Member	2			-		-	-	Ŏ		- D
		Board Member	2			-		-		Ô		0
		Past President	2				_		-	ő		0
		Board Member	2	. x			-			0		0
		Past Treasurer	2		-		-	-	-	Ō		- 0
		Board Member	2	X			_			0		D
		Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
										_		
xville Affiliate		Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
		Treasurer	1	X	-	×	-	-	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
		Board Member	2		-	•	•	•	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	•	0		0
		Secretary	2		-	х	-	•	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	X	-	:	-	•	•	0		0
		President	2		•	х	-	•	•	0		0
		Board Member]	X	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
		Board Member Board Member (4/1/10-12/31/10)	1	X X	-	•	-	-	•	0		0 0
		,								_		-
as Vegas Chapter	Diane Allison	Board Member	3	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
		Treasurer	3		•	Х	•	•	•	0		0
	Lynn Etkins	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
		Board Member	2	•	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Chris Hinojos	Board Member	1	×	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Sarah Ingalis	Secretary	1	X	-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
		Board Member	1	х	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
		Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
		Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
		Board Member (4/1/10-3/1/11)	0	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Rachelle Crupi	President	4	•	•	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Anne Gorham	President	8	×		х				0		0
		FIRMORDI	8		-		-	-	-	O		U
ngton Affiliate		Board Member	2		_		-	_	_	Ö		0

					C Pos	ition - Ma	ark All That /	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related organization and re
	Wayne Thompson	Board Member	4	×		_		_		0	1	0
	Andrea Mullins	Treasurer	2		-	x	-	-		Ō		0
	Nancy Elliott	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Billie Dollins	Vice President	8	×	•	х	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Stuart Hurt	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Morgan Dalton	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	-	•	0	1	0
ne Los Angeles County Chapter	Joanna L Morales	President	3	×		x	_	_		0		0
ile Cos Arigeles County Chapter	Patricia Buske	Treasurer	3		-	â	-	-		ŏ		0
	Elizabeth Berger	Secretary	3		-	x	-	-	-	Ŏ		0
	Kelli Brooks	Board Member	15			-	-	-		Ō		0
	Lisa Demsky	Board Member	1 5		-	-	-		-	0		0
	Leslie Haas	Board Member	1.5		-		-	•		0		0
	Lee Halarewicz	Board Member	1 5	, x	-	-	-	-		0		0
	Nancy Miller	Board Member	1.5	; X		-	-	•	-	0		0
	Paulette Pasciuti	Board Member	1 5	, x	-		-	-	-	0		0
	Linda S Pura, RN MPA	Board Member	1.5	; X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Andrea Scott	Board Member	1 5		•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Cynthia Chambers	Board Member	1 5		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Candice Lapin	Board Member	1	Х	•	-	•	-	•	0		0
oulsville Kentucky Affiliate	Sarah Malone	Board Member	1	×	_	-		-		0		0
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Judy Breitenstein	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Debbie Kniss	Board Member	5	. X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Diane Krall	Secretary	8	. x		Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Keith Myers	Board Member	15	i X	-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Bob Silverthom	President	15		-	Х	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Dee Vance	Board Member	5		-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Tanya Bowman	Board Member	1		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Christopher Hatcher	Treasurer	7	×	•	Х	-	-	-	0	,	0
he Low Country Affiliate	Helene Bastian	Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
-	Suzanne Teagle	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Elizabeth Ricciardone	Board Member	4	ı x	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Cranny	Board Member	4	. х	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Marshall Allen	Secretary	1	. Х	•	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Dr Jack Hensel	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Jennifer Fiorini	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Patrica Simon	President	3		-	х	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Karen Thrower	Board Member	1	X	•	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Lynn Anne Gillen	Board Member	5	. Х 5 Х	•	×	-	•	-	0		0
	Alida Smith	Treasurer	-	, ,	-	^	•	•	-	·		0
ubbock Area Affiliate	Jennifer Bell Riley	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-		0		0
	Shelly Biggs	President	10		•	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Phillip Duffy	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Linda Greenstreet	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Julie Holladay	Board Member	3		-	Ū	-	-	•	0		•
	Becky Jones	Secretary	3		-	X	•	•	-	0		0
	Arny McCallister	Board Member	3		-	×	•	•	-	0		0
	Jody McCauley	Board Member	2		-		•	•	•	0		0
	Sandy Muff	Treasurer	3		-	×	-	•	-	0		0
	Beth Rushing	Board Member]	X	•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Leslie Timmons	Board Member		X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Kım Watson Sherry House	Board Member Board Member]	i X I X	•	-	•	-	•	0		0

					C Pos	ition - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related organization
Madison Affiliate	Terry Nelson	President	ε	x		х	-	-	-	0		0
	Mary Carr-Lee	President-Elect	2	. x	-	X	-	•	-	0		0
	Mike Fahey	Vice President	2		-	х	-	-		0		0
	Melissa Warner	Secretary	5	×	-	х	-	•	-	0		0
	Tim Koechel	Treasurer	5	×	-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Mary Pat Berry	Board Member	5	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Marlanne Nover	Board Member	20	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Toni Gnewuch	Board Member	5		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Gloria Ladson-Billings	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Carol "Orange" Schroeder	Board Member	2		•	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Dr Gale Sisney	Board Member	5		-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Ins Rosano Angulo	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Ans Gialamas	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Sandy Weisenberger	Board Member	2	. x	•	•	-	•	•	0		0
laine Affiliate	Craig Costello	Treasurer	5		•	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Victoria Abbott	Board Member	3		•	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Jeff Bennett	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Noreen Patient	Secretary	3		-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Denise Hodsdon	Board Member	3	• • • •	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Diane Aston	President	20		-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Jenifer Lloyd	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Cindy Nesbit	President/Education Chair	20		•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Patrida Royali	Board Member	3	Х	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
laryland Affiliate	Stacey Keen	President	10		-	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Neil Christ	VP Finance	10		-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Etta Bates	VP Board Devel (4/1/10-12/31/10)	10		•	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Amy Heinnch	VP Board Governance	10		-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Adam Aliston	Board Member (4/1/10-12/31/10)	1	, , ,	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Brenda Boultwood	Board Member	1		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Bryant Cargile	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Michelle Levin	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Sharon Mirabelle	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	•	•	Q		0 0
	E Ann Musser	Board Member (resigned 2/11)	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Aliza Rothenberg Kelly Swoop-Holloway	Board Member Board Member	1	,,		-	:	-	-	0		0 0
										_		
lassachusetts Affillate	Rich Meagher	Treasurer	8		-	X	-	•	•	0		0
	Jane Mendez	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Christine George	Secretary	2		-	×	•	•	•	0		0
	Karen Burns White	Board Member	25		-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Lynn Segal	Board Member	2 5		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Ann Donner	Vice President	8		•	×	-	•	-	0		0 0
	Monte Jaffe	Board Member	2		•	-	-	•	-	0		U 0
	Ellen Kommehl	Board Member	2		-	J	•	-	•	0		-
	Linda Ruberto Chris O'Connor	President Board Member	2		:	X -		-	-	ď		0 0
fol one County Affiliat-	Doggo Johanna	President	12	. x		x	_		_	C		0
AcLean County Affiliate	Becca Johnson Jeffrey Poulter, MD	President Vice President	14		-	x	-	-	-	C		0
		Vice President Secretary			-	X	•	-	•	ď		0
	Tracy Davis Pitts Pam Veerman	Secretary Treasurer	12		-	x	•	•	-	ď		0
	Jill Keller	Board Member	14		•	^	-	•	-	C		0
	Jili Keller Karin McDowell				-	•	-	•	-	Č		
	Rann McDowell Bobbie Lewis-Sibley	Board Member (4/1/10-9/1/10) Board Member (4/1/10-9/1/10)		X		•		-	-	C		0
				X	-	•	-	-	•			0
	Richard Beal	Board Member		^	•	-	-	-	-			•

					C Posi	tion - Ma	ark All That /	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization a related orgs
	Matt Worthington	Board Member	1	X		-	-	-	-	0	()
	Casey Halsey	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0	()
	Jolene Clifford	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	ו
	Kımberly DeVico	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		ו
	Jacki Tracy	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	=	-	0	()
emphis-Midsouth Affillate	Ashley Smith	Co-treasurer	2	×	-	x		-	_	0	(1
	Natasha Brown	Co-treasurer (4/1/10-12/31/10)	2		-	X	-		-	0	·	3
	Chad Graddy	Board Member	2		-	•	-		_	0		3
	Susan Hoover	Board Member (4/1/10-12/31/10)	2		-	-	-			Ö		0
	Joni Poynter	Board Member	2		-		_	•	-	0		0
	Courtney Wages	Board Member	2	. x	-	-		-		0		0
	Pat Evans	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Sandy Mashburn	VP	2	×	•	X	-	•		0	(0
	Sara Brock	Board Member	2	×	-	-	•	•		0	(0
	Laura Wynn	Secretary	2	×	-	X	-	•		0	(0
	Trina Huelsman	President	2	. X	-	×	•	-	•	0	•	0
ami Affiliate	Heard-Hobbs, Kim	Board Member	8	x		-		-	_	0		ם
	Cepero, Monica	Board Member	1				-	_	-	0		0
	Cleveland, Sue	Board Member	15		_	-				Ō		- D
	Greksa, Elaine	Vice President	2		_	x				Ö		· 0
	Jarema, Jennifer	Board Member	3		-		-			Ō	i	0
	Lopez, Grace	Board Member	10		-	-	-	_	-	Ō		D
	Lopez-Velasco, Gisselle	Treasurer	1	x		х	-	-		0		0
	Monreal-Feil, Leslie	Secretary / Media	2		-	x	-			Ō		- D
	Orane, Andrea	President	5		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Philip, Sharon	Board Member	3		-		-	-	-	0		0
	Powers, Amy	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-		0		0
	Thomson, Pat	Board Member	2	×	•	-	-	-	-	0	l l	0
	Zucker, Judy	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-		0	1	0
	Smith, Odalys	Board Member	4	×	-	•	•	-	-	0	1	0
d-Kansas Chapter	Steve Carr	President	2	x		x		-	_	0		0
	Pam Palmer	Vice President	2		-	X	-			0		0
	Teresa Wallweber	Secretary	3		-	X	-	_	-	0		0
	Lindsay Smith	Treasurer	4	×	-	х	_	•		0		0
	Cindy Hess	Board Member	1	X	-		-			0		0
	Debbie Christiansen	Board Member	1	×	•	-	-	-		0	1	0
	Vicki Carter	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	-	0	1	0
	Karla Goewert	Board Member	1	x	•	-	-	-	-	0	l i	0
	Jan Davis	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Margo Shepler	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Colleen Juergensen	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	-	0	1	0
-Missouri Affiliate	Rahgy Abadir	Board Member	2	x	-				-	0		0
	June DeWeese	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	Ō		0
	Mıtzi Clayton	Board Member	4		-	-		-		ō		0
	Susan McClintic	Secretary	2			X		-		Ō		D
	Johanna Cox-Littrell	Board Member	10			-		•		Ō		0
	Jane McElroy	Vice President	5		-	х		•	-	0	1	0
	Kat Cunningham	President	2	×	-	Х	-	-	-	0	l i	0
	Dawn McGhee	Board Member	2		-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Dr Mary Muscato	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Pam Newman	Board Member	2	X	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Kyle Shaefer	Board Member	2	x	•	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Kim Oxenhandler	Treasurer	3		-	Х	-	-		0		0

C Position - Mark All That Apply (F) Estimated (D) Reportable (E) Reportable amount of other compensation from (B) AVG Individual Highest-Compensation compensation the organization and from the from related HOURS/ Trustee or Institutional Key Compensated Organization Officer Employee organizations related orgs (A) Title WEEK Director Trustee **Employee** Former Filing Organization (A) Name 0 0 0 Pam Neugeberger **Board Member** 0 0 0 **Board Member** Х Laura Lewis **Board Member** O 0 0 Julie Hampton 0 Board Member (4/1/10-1/31/11) х 0 Valerie Shaw 1 0 13 х 0 Milwaukee Affiliate Suzanne Rapp **Board President** Х х 0 0 х Debra Tews Secretary 5 0 Meghan Shannon 8 х Х 0 Treasurer **Board Member** 2 X Anne Ballentine **Board Member** n n Floyd Bretzman 0 0 х Lisa Gingerich **Board Member** х 0 0 n **Board Member** 2 Dawn Regner 0 Laune Stencel **Board Member** Х **Board Member** х Janet Zylstra Deborah Ziebarth Board Member O 0 × Deborah Ziebarth **Board Member** х 0 0 I finnesota Affiliate Val Hallgren President 10 Х Former President (4/1/10-9/14/10) 10 Х Х 0 0 n Drew Backstrend ٥ Larry Berg **Board Member** 2 Х 0 х х 0 Susan Klasen Albrecht Treasurer 4 Beth Pulsipher **Board Member** 10 Х 0 0 Peter Hasselquist Board Member 2 х **Board Member** 2 0 Ω Doug Yee 0 0 Tufia Haddad Board Member 2 Х 0 0 Board Member (4/1/10-9/14/10) 2 х Nicole Hartung 0 0 2 х Х Molly Mossness Secretary idontana Affiliate 0 Board Member Х 0 Eddle Black 0 0 2 Х Debera Charlton Board Member 0 0 n President 2 Christia Sisco × 0 Julie Heller Treasurer 2 х 0 0 Board Member 2 X Katherine Berry 0 0 **Board Member** 2 Х Dianne Page 0 0 Board Member 2 х Sandra Wilke 0 0 Kevin Skaalure Board Member 2 Board Member (4/1/10-2/1/11) Х 0 0 Amy Huber 2 0 0 0 Peggy Messick President 20 Х North Carolina Foothills Affiliate 0 0 Treasurer х Х Libby Stroud 0 Delores Wall Secretary 4 Х Х 0 0 Melissa Littlejohn **Board Member** х Х 0 Ω Brenda DeLee **Board Member** 0 0 Pat Kokoszka **Board Member** 8 х х 0 0 JoAnn Smith **Board Member** 0 Chandra Baker **Board Member** Х ۵ Х 0 Susan Ratcliff **Roard Member** 0 Board Member Λ Susan Secrest 0 0 Pam Hemphill Board Member Deborah Burgess Board Member 8 0 0 0 2 х Х 0 0 Ω President North Carolina Triad Affiliate Karen Jarvis 0 Ω Davida Martin Vice President 05 х х х 0 0 0 х JoAnn Sofis Gibson Treasurer 0 Karl Yena Secretary Х х 0 0 0 Natasha Gore **Board Member** Ω 0 Cathy Pace **Board Member**

					C Pos	ition - M	ark All That	Apply				
Filling Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization a related orgs
	A Dadin	Daniel Marchae	1	x						0	,	0
	Ann Berlin Patricia Zekan	Board Member Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Mitch Miles	Board Member		â		-	-			n		0
	Lisa Rhoades	Board Member	, i	x	-			-		0		0
		Board Member		x	-	•	-		-	0		0
	Diana Parnsh Shelley Holden	Board Member	;	â	-				-	0		0
	Whitney Drawdy	Board Member	;	x				_		0		0
	Deanna Leonard	Board Member	<u> </u>	x				-	-	n		0
	Ruthie Winig	Board Member (4/1/10-6/30/10)	i		-		•	-	•	ŏ		0
Triangle Affiliate	Kevin Sowers	President	10	×	_	x	_	_	_	0		0
I nangle Antilate	Keith Amos	Board Member	5		-	•	_	_	-	ŏ		0
	Kathy Burns	Board Member	5		-				-	0		0
	Carlyn Sue Haney	Board Member	5		-	-		_		Ö		0
	Marian Johnston-Thompson	Board Member	5		_	-	_	_	-	ŏ		0
	Matty Lazo-Chadderton	Board Member	5		_		-		-	0		n
	Julie McQueen	Board Member	5		-		_			Ö		o O
	Kathy O'Bnen	Board Member	5		_	-	-		-	Ö		n
	Kolby Sidhu, MD	Board Member	5		_		-	-		Ŏ		0
	Ted Smyth	Board Member	5	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		_	_			ō		0
	Beth Traynham	Treasurer	5			x	_			ō		0
	Steve Turner, MD	Board Member	5		-		_	_		ŏ		0
	Lyn Olson	Board Member (4/1/10-5/26/10)	5		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	-											
braska Affiliate	Kate Sommer	President	3		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Andrea Heffelfinger	Board Member	1		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Robert Langdon	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Natalie Mandolfo	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Angie Miller	Board Member	2		•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Annette Otteman	Treasurer	2		-	X	-	•	-	0		0
	Paula Porzeit	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Madeline Roebke	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	•	•		0
	Karen Daneu	Board Member	2	,	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Cristina Castro-Matukewicz	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	-			0
	Susan Westcott	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Mike Demman Jan Neumann	Board Member Board Member (4/1/10-12/31/10)	1	X X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Jan recinati	board Wernber (4/1/10-12/51/10)	'		-	-	-			_		•
w Orleans Chapter	ReRe Avegno	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Lori Barthelemy	Secretary	3		-	X	-	•	-	0		0
	Joseph Briand	Treasurer	4	X	•	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Hon Paula Brown	Board Member	2		-		-	•	-	0		0
	Francis V Liantonio, Jr	President	5		-	X	•	•	-	0		0
	Allene Thaller	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Elly Zakris, MD	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Torne Hebert	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Jennifer Greene	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Bridgette Collins-Burow Henry Kothmann	Board Member Board Member	2			•	:	-	-	0		0 0
	·		_							_		
erth Central Alabama Affiliate	Vicki May	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Ginger Pegues	Board Member	3		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Claudia Hardy	Board Member	2		-		-	-	•	0		0
	Kris Boone	Intenm President	3		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Rebecca M DiPiazza Rawson		5		-	Х	•	-	-	0		0
	Beverly Laird	Vice President	3		-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Kerry McInemey	Secretary	1	X	-	Х		_	-	0		0

					C Pos	ition - Ma	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation fro the organization ar related orga
	Kathy Stein	Board Member	4	. x	-	_	-	-	-	0		0
	Trish Portuese	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Shirley Jackson	Board Member	3		-	-	-			0		0
	Susan Gilbreath	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-		0	(0
	Cara Hunter	President (4/1/10-12/31/10)	2	. X	-	X	-	•	•	0	(0
Iorth Dakota Affiliate	Tara Lacher	President	2	×	_	x	_	_		0		0
ora: Barota Armata	Laun Nord	Secretary	2		-	â	_			ő		0
	Lon Finken	Treasurer	2		_	â	-	_	_	ő		-
	Julie Jeske	Board Member	2		_	-			-	ő		0
	Barb Steiner	Board Member	2		-		-			ō		0
	Linda Pahike	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-		Ō		0
	Janelle Johnson	Board Member	2		-	-	_	-		0	(0
	Barb Wilson	Board Member (4/1/10-2/28/11)	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Melame Carvell	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Dubi Schwanz	Board Member (4/1/10-5/12/10)	2	. X	-	-	-	-	•	0	(0
	Kelly Quintus	Board Member	2	×	•	•	-	-		0		0
	Nicole Poolman	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	•	-	0	(0
	Larry Graf	Board Member (4/1/10-5/12/10)	2	. X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Margo Larson	Board Member (4/1/10-6/9/10)	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Chris Friez	Board Member (4/1/10-6/9/10)	2	: X	•	-	•	•	-	0		0
	Kathryn Cooper	Board Member (4/1/10-2/9/11)	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Mary Ann Foss	Board Member (4/1/10-5/12/10)	2	. X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Shan Hahn	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Deb Johnson	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Beth Schoenberg	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Delores Tschider Alisha Davis	Board Member Board Member (4/1/10-5/12/10)	2		•	-	-	•	-	0		0 0
	Alistia Davis	board Welliber (41710-5/12/10)	•	^	-	_	=	_	_	•		•
orth Florida Affiliate	Debbie Fiegel	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Susan Haag	Board Member	1	×	-	•	•	•	•	0		0
	Linda Hansen-Allen	President-elect	3	• • •	-	X	•	•	•	0		0
	Barbara Sharp	President	4	· X	•	×	•	•	•	0		0
	Laila Samiian	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Urvashi Patel	Treasurer	2		•	×	•	•	•	0		0
	Diane Townsend	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Ten Chenot	Secretary	2		•	×	•	•	•	0		0 n
	Ankit Desai	Board Member	2	•	•	•	-	-	•	0		•
	B Tyler White Scott Mattson	Board Member Co-Treasurer	2		-	×	-	•	-	0		0 n
	Sandy Silverstein	Board Member (4/1/10-8/31/10)	2		-	^	-	-		0		0
	Hank Maly	Board Member	2		_	-	-		_	0		0
	Dr John Murray	Board Member	2		•	-	•	•	•	Ö		0
A North Lawrence A STOLER	\C\/-1	December 1				v						_
ne North Jersey Affiliate	Virginia Valenze	President	2		-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Maureen Burke	Treasurer	1	X	-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Enca Ferry	Secretary	1	X	-	X	-	-	-	0		0 n
	Joseph Belfatto	Board Member	1	X X	•	•	•	•	•	0		0 0
	Lisa Ryan Burke Jean Criss	Board Member Board Member	1	x	-	-	•	•	•	0		U O
	Jean Criss Raymond J DeRiggi		1	X	-	-	•	•	•	0		U O
	Kenneth McKenna	Board Member Board Member	1	x	-	•	•	•	•	0		0 0
	Kenneth McKenna Keren Meleta	Board Member	1	â	•	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Robin Bloink Ventura	Board Member	1	â	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Matthew Fulton	Board Member	1	x						0		0
	Frank Isoldi	Board Member	1	â	-	-		-		0		0
	Gail R Safian	Board Member	1		-		_	_		o o		0

C Position - Mark All That Apply (F) Estimated (D) Reportable (E) Reportable amount of other (B) AVG Compensation compensation from Individual Highestcompensation the organization and HOURS/ Trustee or Institutional Key Compensated from the from related Employee Organization organizations related orgs WEEK Officer Employee Filing Organization (A) Name (A) Title Director Trustee Former 0 Lois Green **Board Member** Û 0 Х 0 Elizabeth Kennelly Secretary Nancy Larson Board Member Х 0 0 0 Lisa Berkower **Board Member** Х a 0 0 **Board Member** х Debra Freire 0 х 0 North Mississippi Affiliate Ellen Fnloux Secretary 2 Х Board Member 0 0 Joyce Yates 0 x 0 Donna Williams **Board Member** 0 0 **Board Member** х Mike Tapscott 0 Shannon Fryery President 2 Х 0 0 х Х 0 Treasurer Jante Lee **Board Member** 0 0 Valorie Rogers Ott 0 0 **Board Member** 2 х Pamela Hadley 0 **Horth Texas Affiliate** Rozalind R Dickerson President 2 Х х Ω х Х 0 Steve Watten Vice President David Alello **Board Member** Х 0 n X 0 Shem Bishop **Board Member** Mackenzie DeWerff **Board Member** 0 0 0 Jean Evans Secretary/Treasurer 2 Х 0 Helen Liu **Board Member** х 0 0 **Barton Talkington** Treasurer х O n 0 Х Daren Blakely **Board Member** 0 Janet Bell Odom **Board Member** х 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 Lisa Washington Board Member n Sylvia Bernal **Board Member** х 0 0 0 0 **Judy Sessums Board Member** n х 0 Lora Thornton **Board Member** 0 Х 0 0 Drake Murray **Board Member** 0 Х 0 0 0 0 Ω х Tiffany Lauterbach Board Member Vice President 30 х Х 0 0 0 Mary Frances Hoover O х n 0 The Northeast Louisiana Chapter Tomi Tharp **Board Member** 0 X 0 0 Tommi Bratton **Board Member** 0 0 Dianne L Guillot **Board Member** 3 х 0 Lacy McCarthy Treasurer Х O **Board Member** Х Vonnie Jordan President 10 Х n n Susan Solley 0 х 0 Meg Moore Secretary 2 Rachel Mayer **Board Member** Х 0 0 Amy Searcy **Board Member** х 0 0 0 Kelly Edminson **Board Member** Х 0 Holly Veasey Treasurer х Х Ω n The Northeast Ohio Chapter President 30 Х 0 0 Sue Kurzweil 0 0 15 X Denise Grcevich Vice President х Trina Rauscher-Cooper 0 0 Secretary х 0 Christine Rock Treasurer 8 х 0 Eileen Korey **Board Member** х 0 n Lee Giller **Board Member** Х n 10 х 0 Trea Herbruck **Board Member** 0 Jennifer Boland **Board Member** Х n Λ 0 x Scott Moss Board Member Michael Gall **Board Member** х 0 0 0 0 Jacquelyne Bailey Vice President 0 0 Columbus Woodruff **Board Member**

					C Pos	ltion - M	ark All That /	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of othe compensation fr the organization related orgs
ortheastern New York Affiliate	Ellen Kaufman	President	2	x	-	х		-	-	0)
	Denise DeLollo	Vice President	2			×	-		-	0	1)
	Sharon Raffan	Secretary	2	×		Х	-	-	-	0	ĺ)
	Barbara Wayman	Treasurer	2		-	Х	-	-	-	0	1)
	Stacie Muscolino	Board Member	2	×		-	-	-	-	0	(3
	Laurie Davis	Board Member	1	×	-			-	•	0	1)
	Katie Slater	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	3
	Jan Opal	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	D
	Pam Demers	Board Member	1	×	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Nancy Sciocchetti	Board Member	1	Х	•	-	-	•	-	0		D
Northeastern Pennsylvania Chapter	Richard G Emanuelson, M D	Procedent	2	×	_	х	_	_		0		n
moralizasiem rannayivama Chapter	Marian L Farrell	Vice President	0 25		-	â		-		Ö		•
	Christine A. Gilroy	Secretary/Treasurer	3		•	â	-	-		0		0
	Margarete Zalon	Board Member	1				_			ō		•
	Daniel J West, Jr	Board Member	1			_	_	_		ō		
	Joann Marsili	Board Member	0 25		_		_			Ŏ		0
	Laune LaMaster	Board Member	0 25		_		_			0		- 0
	Sister Ruth Neely	Board Member	0 25		_	_	_	-		ō		0
	Lyn Blewitt	Board Member	0 25		_	_	_			ŏ		- D
	Mana Scopelliti	Board Member	0 25		-	-	-	-	-	ō		0
	Adam - Ulanda	President	15	x		х				0		0
thern Indiana Affiliate	Mary Heck Pam Jarrett	Vice President	10		-	â	-	-		ŏ		0
		Treasurer	10			â	_		-	Ö		0
	Cathy Lance Sandi Rousseve	Secretary	10	`	-	â	_			o o		0
	Jennifer Addis	Board Member	,	â	-	^	-	-		0		Ď
	Laune Busby	Board Member	,	x	_	_	_	_		Ö		0
	Father Austin Collins	Board Member	,	â	_			-		Ö		n
	Glynda Harns	Board Member	- 1	â	_	_	_			Ō		0
	Manjo Kelly	Board Member	5		_		_	_		Ŏ		0
	Susan Salee	Board Member	1	`	_	-	-	-		Ö		0
	Sharon Simmons	Board Member	1	â		_				ŏ		å
	Sheri Miller Story	Board Member	5		_	_	_		_	Ŏ		0
	Bill Cerney	Board Member	1	x	-	-	_			ŏ		0
	Dr Janet Seabrook	Board Member	4	â	_	_	_	-		Ö		0
	Beth Brew	Board Member (4/1/10-1/3/11)	1	â	-	-	•	-	-	ō		0
ham Navada Affiliata	Torry Ditton	Board Member	2	. x			_	_	_	O	1	o o
hern Nevada Affiliate	Terry Ditton Russell Rocha	Board Member	3			-		-		Ö		0
	Christine Wells	Board Member	2		_	_	_		-	Ŏ		n
	Lucy McGuire	President	20			×	_	_		Ö	1	0
	Cindy Lain	Board Member	3			· .	-	-		Č		0
	Rhonda Walker	Secretary	2		_	х	_			ō		o .
	Bill May	Board Member	2		_	-		-	_	ă		0
	Sue Leonard	Board Member	5		_		-	_		Č	1	0
	Marsha Lindeken	Board Member (4/1/10-2/1/11)	Č			_	-			d]	0
	Susan Hill	Board Member (4/1/10-12/1/10)	Č		-	-			-	Ö		Ŏ
	Carissa Snedeker	Board Member (4/1/10-1/1/11)	Č		_	-		-		ā		0
	Frankie Vigil	Board Member (4/1/10-11/1/10)	Č		_		-	_		ă		0
	Megan Brant	Treasurer (4/1/10-7/1/10)	Č		_	х	-	-	-	ā		0
	Erin Scully	Treasurer (7/1/10-2/1/11)	č		-	x	-	•	-	ď		0
hwest Ohlo Affiliate	Angle Ash	President	10	x		х	_	•		C	1	0
west July Whillers	Karen Cline	Board Member	1	`		î.				č		0
	Mark Evans	Vice President/Grants Co-Chair		X		X				C		C C

C Position - Mark All That Apply (F) Estimated amount of other (D) Reportable (E) Reportable (B) AVG Highest-Compensation compensation compensation from Individual the organization and from the from related HOURS/ Trustee or Institutional Kay Compensated Officer Employee related orgs (A) Title WEEK Director Trustee Employee Former Organization organizations Filing Organization (A) Name 0 John Feldmeier, DO, FACRO Board Member 0 Board Member х Enn Jaynes **Board Member** х 0 Anita Leininger, M D 0 Anne Loochtan, Ph D Board Member X 0 0 0 Phillip Platz Treasurer/Finance Chair Х 0 Karen Ridenour **Board Member** х 0 0 Judge Lynn Howard Schaefer, Board Member 0 х Bettina C Shuford, Ph D **Board Member** х 0 0 Mary Chris Skeldon 0 Board Member х 0 Christy Contardi Stone **Board Member** 0 0 **Board Member** х 0 Margaret Guyton Stout Secretary/Board Development Cha 0 0 Kathleen Zouhary Ozark Affiliate х 0 Rich Reaves President 2 x Larry Shackelford Treasurer X 0 0 Sissy Pederson Secretary 2 0 0 ¥ Dr Stephen Rosenfeld Board Member 0 0 Dr Nadme Ford Board Member 0 ٥ Jane Gearhart **Board Member** Samantha Cole **Board Member** х Ω 0 De De Priest **Roard Member** X Sara Litygren Board Member 0 0 0 Kari Nıckolısh Board Member 2 х ٥ Adnana Wilhelm **Board Member** 2 Х 0 0 n Sean Keith Board Member 2 х Π 0 The Peoria Memorial Affiliate Tana Utley Board Member 0 х 0 Gregory Miller Secretary/Treasurer 0 n х **Board Member** 0 Nicholas J Esser 0 Lisa Hansen Honorary n х 0 0 Chris Kreuser **Board Member** 0 х Philip Lockwood President 0 х 0 0 Denise Mammolito **Board Member** х 0 Kate Van Beek Honorary n Х O Ω 0 Founder/Honorary ٥ X 0 Linda Washkuhn **Board Member** 0 Rachel Kress х 0 John Miller Honorary n х 0 Jennifer Robin **Board Member** 0 х Jeanne Buysee **Board Member** 0 Х 0 Λ ٥ Philadelphia Affiliate Joanne Calabna President 5 Х 0 0 0 0 Lisa Wollan Vice President 3 Х X 0 0 Ronald B Moms, CPA O 0 0 Treasurer Х 0 Barbara A Orr Secretary 3 Х Ω ۵ 0 0 John M Briggs, CPA Treasurer Hams T Bock, Esq. Board Member Х 0 ٥ n **Board Member** 2 Mervl Weinreb X Sue Schick **Board Member** 0 o ۵ 0 Board Member ٥ Tangee Gibson 2 Ellen M Cavanaugh **Board Member** 0 0 Ω Rabbi Jerome David **Board Member** 2 х n 0 Board Member (07/1/10-03/31/11) 2 0 Fred Stein 0 0 Phoenix Affiliate Anabell Casto Thompson Board Member Barbra Watson ~ Riley **Board Member** Х O Λ D 0 Vice President Carolyn Evanı Х Ω Dan Costello **Board President** 0 0

					C Pos	tion - Ma	rk All That	Apply	i			(F) Estimated
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	amount of other compensation from the organization and related organiza
	Denise E McClain	Board Member	4	x	_	_		_		0		n
	Jill Bray	Board Member	2		-	-		_		ō		=
	Lisa Levi	Board Member	4	x		-	-	-		Ō		0
	Luisa Salcedo	Treasurer	8		-	X	-	•	-	0		0
	Michael Sherman	Board Member	3	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Pam Giannonatti	Board Member	4	×	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Abigail C Midgette	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Candyce Lindsay	Secretary	2	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		•
	Charles Thompson	Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Elizabeth Schrader	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Heather Cunliffe	Board Member	1	X	•	-	•	-	•	0		0
ittsburgh Affiliate	Sheila Solomon	President	5	×	•	×	-	-	-	0		0
-	Lynda Saxon	Vice President	1	×	-	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Jeremy Hartzell	Treasurer	1	X	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Michael Barfield	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Sue Ely	Board Member	1	×	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	John Erskine	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Karen Hartley	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	•	0		0
	James Meinert	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Rob Mendoza	Board Member	1	X X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Carmelle Nickens Phillips	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	-	-	0		u N
	Elizabeth Sullivan Holly Wald	Board Member Board Member	1	x	-	-	-		-	0		0
	Judy Watts	Board Member	'	â	•	•	-		-	0		0
	Mona Colicchie	Board Member	,	x	-		-	-	-	ŏ		0
	Linda Charapp	Secretary (4/1/10-11/1/10)	1	x	-	х	-		-	0		0
uad Cities Affiliate	Amy Westfall	Board Member	1	x	_			_	_	0		0
uau Ciues Ailliate	Cyndi Ashmun	President	15		-	x		_		ŏ		0
	Joan Conrad	Board Member	10		_			_		Ŏ		0
	Jodi Scharer	Board Member	1	x		_	_	•	-	Ö		0
	Judith White	VP.	10		-	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Kristin DeNike	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Martha Watters	Treasurer	15	×	-	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Melodie Beedlow	Board Member	1	×	-		-	-	-	0		0
	Shelly Rosa-Gastaldo	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Theresa Bryant	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Wendy Meyer	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Whitney Comgan	Past President	5	X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Dee Westfall	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Sheila Soltow	Board Member	1	Х	•	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Kathy Magoon	Recording Secretary	3	•	-	-	-	-	-	O		0
scramento Valley Affiliate	Diane Pearson-Brown	President	10		-	×	-	•	-	0		0
	Jennifer Glass	Treasurer	15		-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	Emily Leff, M D	Board Member	4	×	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Nancy Mallory	Board Member	4	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Karen Moreno	Secretary	4	X	-	X	•	•	-	0		0
	Trecia Nienow	Board Member	4	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Patti Teale	Board Member	8	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Ann Yoshimoto	Board Member	8	X	-	•	-	•	-	0	•	0
alt Lake City Affiliate	Penni Rae Zito-Thompson	President	5	x	•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Lisa Schneider	Treasurer	5		-	×	-	-	-	0		0
	David Evans	Board Member	4	X	-	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Tami Ostmark	Board Member	3	X	-	-	-	•		0	l	0

					C Pos	ition - M	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name (A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key r Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization are related orgs	
	Susan Couch	Board Member	3	×	_	_	_		_	0		0
	Megan Corrent	Secretary	3		-	X	_			Ö		0
	Tern Borg	Board Member	4	x			-	-	-	ō		0
	David Goldsmith	Board Member	4	x		-				0	1	0
	Tiffany Hampton	Board Member (4/1/10-9/30/10)	4		-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Leanne Peters	Board Member (4/1/10-11/30/10)	5		-	X	-	-	-	0	1	0
e San Antonio Chapter	Tyler Davies	President	2	. x	_	х		_		0		0
io Sali Altorio Chapter	Jessica Huff	Treasurer	2		-	x	_		-	Ō		0
	Debra Acosta	Board Member, Race Chair	1	x	_	-	-	-		0		0
	Anne Ballantyne	Board Member	1	X	-	-			-	0		0
	Adam Davis	Board Member, Grants Chair	1	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Irene Hahn	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Kathy Humphnes	Board Member	1	×	•		-	-	-	0		0
	Joan Lawhon	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Eileen Lundin	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Elsa Perez	Board Member	1	×	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Brandy Trevino	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Natalie Tejeda	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	-	•	0		0
e San Diego Chapter	Patricia Alvarez de los Cobos	Board Member	1	X	-			-	-	0		0
•	Linda Amaro	President Elect	3	3 X	-	х	-	-	-	0		0
	Elaine Bellock	President Elect	1	. X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Cathenne Blair	Board Member	2		•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Dennis Dolye	Board Member	1	· X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Rita Lim-Wilby	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Risto Mitrovich	Treasurer	2		-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Bethal Nathan	Secretary	1	X	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Jenee Peevy	Board Member	1	X	•	-	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Elizabeth Powell	Board Member]	X	•	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Jeremy Ross	Board Member]	X	•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	William Mansfield	Board Member		X	-	•	•	-	•	0		0
	Rachel Lipsitz	Board Member	,	×	•	•	-	-	-	•		o .
e San Francisco Bay Area Affiliate	Shirtey M Bordelon	Board Member	0.5		-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Carol M Bickett	Board Member, Secretary	4		-	Х	•	-	-	0		0
	Anita J Brink	Board Member	4	X	-	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Fred Dirbas, MD Pamela Judd	Board Member Board Member, President		. Х 5 Х	•	x	-	-	-	0		0
	Tamsin Kendali	Board Member, V-President	2	î î	-	â	-	-		Ö		0
	Claudia Owen	Board Member, Treasurer	2		_	â	_			Ö		0
	Jackie Schenider	Board Member	1	î Â	-	-		-		Ō		0
	Debbie Brooks	Board Member (4/1/10-11/1/10)	ì	i \hat{x}	-		-	-	-	O		0
	Kimberly Petska	Board Member (4/1/10-7/27/10)	1	i \hat{x}	-	-	-	-		0		0
	Eva Wong	Board Member (4/1/10-2/1/11)	1		-	-	-	•	•	0		0
	Sin Goh	Board Member (4/1/10-9/25/10)	1	ı X	-	•	-	-	-	0		0
reveport Affillate	Zella Tagart	President	3	3 X		×		•	_	o		0
	Margaret Dunlap	Secretary	1	í x	-	x	-		-	Ō		0
	Darlene Dean	Treasurer	3			X	-	-	-	0	ı	0
	Kay Nader	Board Member	Č		-		-	•	-	Ō	ı	0
	Janet Brossette	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	O		0
	Christopher Sockrider	Board Member	C) х	•	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0
	Melinda Coyer	Board Member	C		•	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Joyce Feagin	Board Member	C		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Amy Ray	Board Member	C		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Catherine Jones	Board Member) X		-		-	-	0		0

					C Pos	ition - Ma	ark Ali That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimate amount of oth compensation if the organization related orga
						•						
	Elizabeth Maxwell	Board Member	0		-	-	•	•	•	0		
	Bob Crosby	Board Member	0		•	-	-	•	-	0)
	Gina Martinez	Board Member (4/1/10-7/20/10)	0		•	-	-	•	-	0		-
	Crystal Brown-Tatum	Board Member (4/1/10-1/24/11)	0	Х	•	-	-	•	-	0	•)
ıxland Affiliate	Sandy Boeshart	Co-Treasurer	10	x	-	х	-	•	_	0	ı)
	Vicki Caldwell	President	5		-	х	-	-	-	0	()
	Matthew Gigaroa	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0)
	Mary Hallway	Board Member	2		-		-	-		0		0
	Julie Maas	Board Member	5		_	-	-	-	-	0	1)
	Lynn Peterson	Secretary/Vice-President	3		_	х	-	-	-	0	(D
	Barb Preper	Board Member	2		-		-	-	-	0		D
	Kelly Schaible	Board Member	2				-	_		0	1	D
	Angie Schneiderman	Board Member	3			_	-		-	Ō	i	0
	Kim Weiland	Board Member	2				-			0		0
	Jeanette Zortman	Board Member	2		_					Ō		0
	Mary Giffin	Co-Treasurer (4/1/10-12/22/10)	2			х	_	_		Ŏ		0
	Susan Hall	Vice-President (4/1/10-12/22/10)	2		_	â	_		_	Ō		0
	Patty Limoges	Board Member (4/1/10-10/20/10)	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	, ,											_
Dakota Affiliate	Colette Abbott	Board Member	15		-		-	-	•	0		D
	Carol Flynn	Secretary		•	-	×	•	-	•	_		_
	Kari Fiedler	Board Member	1	• • •	-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Deb Fischer-Clemens	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Kathy A Manning	President	10		•	Х	-	•	•	0		0
	Betty Meyer	Vice President	1	×	•	Х	-	•	•	0		D
	Mary Milroy	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Celia Miner	Board Member	5		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Glenda VanRoekel	Grants Chair	5		-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	Jacqueline Sly	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	-	•	0		0
	Michelle Snyder	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Paul Clemments	Board Member	1	X	•	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Julie Hanisch	Treasurer	10		-	X	•	-	•	0		0
	Colette Madison	Board Member (4/1/10-10/10)	1	×	-	-	•	•	•	0		0
	Tinka Duran	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Paula Keller	Race Treasurer (4/1/10-4/30/10)	1	X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
outh Florida Chapter	Teresa Licamara	Treasurer Elect	2	. x	-	×		-	-	0		0
•	Mary Booher	Secretary	2	. X	-	Х	-	-		0		0
	Elizabeth DeWoody	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0	1	0
	Fern Duberman	Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-		0	l	0
	Jane Herring-Choate	Board Member	1	X	-		-	•	-	0	1	0
	Amy Kabcenell	Board Member	1	х	-		-	-		0	1	0
	Yvette Ladaustra	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	-	0	l .	0
	Dave Ragsdale	President	5	. X	-	X		•		0	l	0
	Deborah Wienke	Board Member	1	×		-	-			0	l	0
	Fausta Nazaire	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Marc Yavınsky	Board Member	1	×	-				-	0	l	0
	Donna Sierra	Treasurer Elect	1	x	-	х	•	-		0	,	0
	P Kristen Pressly	Board Member	2			-	-	-	-	Ō	1	0
	Kelly Anderson	President	2		-	х	-	-		Ö	١	0
	Wes Cawlwy	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-		Ō		0
	Don Chester	Board Member	2		_		-	-	-	Ö		0
	Eleanor Goodman	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	Ō		0
	Maureen Brown	Board Member	1		_		_		-	ō		0
	Pam Mornson	Board Member	1	â	-	-	-			Ō		0
	Karen O'Byrne	Board Member	2							Ċ	1	0

					C Posi	tion - Ma	rk All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization an related orga
-					Į.							
outheast Georgia Affiliate	Susie Massey	Treasurer	6	x	_	х		-	-	0	,)
	Sue Adler	Board Member	5		-	-	-		-	0	(3
	Pam Cowart	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	()
	Laura Hagan	Secretary	6			Х	-	-	-	0	1)
	Amy Hughes	Board Member	2	x		-	-	-	-	0		0
	Caroline Keller	President	8	X	-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Jennifer Mafera	Board Member	2	X		-	-	-		0		0
	Elizabeth Myers	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	(0
	Russ Toal	Board Member	2	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Amos Timna	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Julie Cyr	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Sarah Denmark	Board Member	2	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Julie Grimm	Board Member	2	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
	Laura Simpson	Board Member	2	х	-	-	-	-	-	0	1	0
										_		
outheast Iowa Affiliate	Mane Zoromski	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Ashley Marshall	Board Member	2		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Debbie Maloy	Board Member	2		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Mable Hart	Board Member	2		•	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Pamela Kesselring	Vice President/President	2		-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	Mary McWherter	Treasurer	2		-	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	Maggie Fuller	Board Member	2		-	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Sue Meardon	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Angela Shultz	Board Member	2		١ -	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Carla Acaster	Board Member	2		-	-	-	•	-	0		0
	Lynn Schulte	President/Race Chair/V Pres	2		=	X	-	-	•	0		0
	Jen Metzger	Secretary	2		•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Ceale VanWinkle	Board Member	1		•	•	-	-	•	0		0
	Gayla Hamson	Vice President	1	X	-	-	•	-	•	0		0
outhern Arizona Affiliate	Leslie Miller	President	0	Х	_	x		-	_	0		0
Ottoleri A (2011a Allillata	Mark Channell	Treasurer	Ċ		-	x	-		_	Ō		0
	Bimi Huebner	Board Member	Č		-		-	_	-	Ō		0
	Debbie Friedman	Secretary	Č		_	×		•	-	0		0
	Erin Vincent	Board Member	Č		-		-	_		0		0
	Elain Walsh	Board Member	Ċ		-		-	-		0		0
	Carl Piccarreta	Board Member	Ċ		-	-	-		-	0		0
	Lynn Kastella	Board Member	Ċ	X		-	-	-	-	0		0
	Ali Madani	Board Member	C		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Pearle Mennner	Board Member (02/1/11-03/31/11)	C	×	-		-	-	-	0		0
	Tay Fitzgerald	Board Member (02/1/11-03/31/11)	C	×	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Carol Zimmerman	Board Member (4/1/10-08/19/10)	C	X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
and the state Assurate	Lau Dantina	Decad Manches		x						0		0
outhwest Florida Affiliate	Lou Pontius	Board Member Vice President	3		•	×	-	-	-	0		0
	Mariann MacDonald	Board Member	2		•	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Heather Turco	Treasurer	2		-	×		-		0		0
	Janus King Robert Mangene	Secretary	3		-	â	-	-	-	0		0
	Thomas Fabian	Secretary Board Member	0		•	^	-	-	-	0		0
		Board Member Board Member		×	•	•	-	-	-	0		0
	Mary Ann L Loh Marci Sanders	President	2		-	×		-	-	0		0 0
	Dorothy Taylor	Board Member	- 1	x	-	^		•	-	0		0
	Carol Conway	Board Member				-	-	•	_	Ö		0
	Jennifer Stanley	Board Member	0 25		-	_		-	-	Ö		0
	Charlotte Miller	Board Member	0 25							Ö		0

C Position - Mark All That Apply (F) Estimated amount of other (D) Reportable (E) Reportable (B) AVG Individual Highest-Compensation compensation compensation from HOURS/ Trustee or Institutional Key Compensated from the from related the organization and Filling Organization (A) Name (A) Title WEEK Director Trustee Officer Employee Employee Former Organization organizations related orgs Julie Betzler **Board Member** 2 The Southwest Michigan Affiliate 0 Terry McKay **Board Member** 2 0 Kristy VanderMolen X 0 Treasurer Cathy Wortham President 0 0 Rebecca Fredericks Board Member Х 0 0 Rich Compton **Board Member** 2 Х ٥ Steve Hessen Board Member D 0 Phil Stott х Board Member Pat Adams Board Member O O Ω 0 Jeffrey Patton Board Member х 0 Autumn Anderson Secretary 0 0 0 Linda Compton Board Member х 0 0 Ann Feldmeier Board Member х 0 Caroline Jones Board Member 2 Х O St. Louis Affiliate Renee Hall President х 0 0 0 0 Dan Bindler Board Member X Mikki Brewster **Board Member** 0 0 Х 0 Kenita Collier **Board Member** х 0 Dede Hoffmann **Board Member** Pat Morgan **Board Member** Х n n X 0 0 Peter Ruger Board Member Joan Sehl Secretary 0 0 0 Rachel Walker Board Member Х O Paul Lovell Treasurer 2 Х х 0 Kate Wall **Board Member** х n n n х 0 Jennifer Kingston Board Member 0 **Tarrant County Affiliate COURTNEY BIERY** Board Member JESSE BOOHER PRESIDENT х 0 0 SARAH EREKSON Board Member х 0 GYNNA HARLIN Board Member х BARBARA LANDERS PRESIDENT ELECT 3 0 0 Х JACKIE MEEKS Board Member JOAN RICHARDSON SECRETARY n Ω n 0 Board Member BETH RIVERS 3 TREASURER 0 TERRY WEGEMER 0 CYNTHIA GILBERT Board Member LINDA KAZANOVA Board Member х 0 ANN NAYFA Board Member Х Ω Ω 0 0 STEVE PEGLAR Board Member 3 х **BRECK RAY Board Member** 0 0 0 Texarkana Affillate Patsy Morriss President 0 0 Julie Sanderson President Elect 0 Debra Moore Secretary 5 х Ashley Lofun Treasurer 10 Х 0 n Katie Andrus Board Member X Pam Beck **Board Member** 0 0 Jack McCubbin Board Member Jon Northam **Board Member** 0 0 Bruce Ramsey **Board Member** Х Jennifer Thompson **Board Member** 0 х ٥ O Melinda Vammen **Board Member** n 0 0 X Sandy Vamer Board Member William Wright **Board Member** 0

Nam Joyc Cart Sue Ging Carr Usas Raui Man Sol i Sore Cerr Usas Raui Man Sol i Sore Shri Man Lisa Robo Tina Jan Leda Cym Natt Jost Peg Mar Lillia Julie Mar Lulia Cuc			T			T	ark All That A					(F) Estimated
Nam Joyc Cart Sue Ging Carr Usa Raui Man Sol i Sore he Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelly Saire Shirl Man Lisa Robo Tina Jan Leda Cym Natt Jost Peg Mart Lillia Julie Mart Cuce	(A) Name (A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	Individual Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	amount of other compensation from the organization an related orga	
Nam Joyc Cart Sue Ging Carr Usa Raui Man Sol i Sore he Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelly Saire Shirl Man Lisa Robo Tina Jan Leda Cym Natt Jost Peg Mart Lillia Julie Mart Cuce	ns Tannous	President	20	×	-	X		-	_	0	()
Cart. Sue Ging Carr Usa Rau Man Sol i Sore The Oregon and Southwest Washington Affillate Kelly Sars Shirt Man Usa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cynt Natt Jost Peg Mar Lillia Julie Midt Que	ancy Enomoto	Secretary	4	X	-	Х	-	-	-	0	()
Cart. Sue Ging Carr Usa Rau Man Sol i Sore The Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelh Sars Shiri Man Usa Rob Tina Jan Leda Cymt Natt Jost Peg Mart Lilia Julie Midt Que	yce Korchhofer	Treasurer	4	×	-	Х	-	-	-	0	()
Ging Carr Lisa Raui Man Soi I Sore Te Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelly Sare Shrit Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Leda Cymi Natr Jost Peg Mart Lilia Julie Mart Cue	arta Cammack	Board Member	15	· X	-	•	-	•	-	0	()
Carr Usa Rau Man Sol I Sora Rependence Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelh Sare Shiri Man Usa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cymr Natt Jost Peg Mart Lilia Julie Mich Que	e Parks	Board Member	3	×	-	-	-	-	-	0	()
Lisa Rau Man Sol i Sore e Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelh Sare Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cymi Natt Josh Pegi Mar Lilia Julie Mich Oue	nger Silverman	Board Member	5		•	-	-	-	-	0	(•
Raul Man Soil Man Soil or Cregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelly Sare Shirt Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Leda Cyml Nath Josh Pegg Man Lilias Julie Mich Que	rne Bollwinkle	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0	(•
Man Sol I Sore • Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelly Sare Shirit Man Lusa Robb Tina Jan Ledd Cymi Natt Jost Pegi Mar Lüha Julie Julie Mich	sa Guerra	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	•	0	•	•
soi i Sore e Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Kelh Sare Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cynt Natt Jost Peg Mar Lilia Julie Mich	sul Sobero	Board Member	4	×	-	-	-	-	•	0	1	•
sora e Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Sare Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledi Cynt Natt Jost Peg Man Lilia Julie Mich Oue	ary Ann Miller-Messana	Board Member	3		•	-	-	-	-	0		-
e Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate Sara Shiri Man Lisa Robb Tina Jan Leda Cymi Natt Jost Peg Mart Lilia Julie Much	l Reyes-Roberts	Board Member	3		-	-	-	-	•	0	(•
Sare Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cym Natt Josh Peg Mar Uilia Julid Mich Oue	ora Park Tenjasiri	Board Member	3	×	•	-	-	-	•	0	•)
Sare Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cym Natt Josh Peg Mar Lilla Julich Mich Que	elly Coats	Board Member	1	x	-			-	-	0)
Shiri Man Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledi Cyni Nati Josi Peg Man Lilha Julie Mich	rah Couey	Board Member	1	x	-	-	•	-	-	0)
Lisa Rob Tina Jan Ledd Cym Natt Josk Peg Mar Lilia Julie Mich	nidey Cry	Treasurer	5	×	-	х	-	-	-	0	•)
Rob Tina Jan Leda Cyni Nath Josh Pege Man Lilha Julie Mich	ane Dahlstrom	Vice President	5	X	-	Х	-	-	-	0	•)
Tina Jan Ledi Cyni Nati Josi Man Lilba Julie Mich	sa Domenico	Past President	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1)
Jan Ledd Cym Nath Jost Peg Mar Lilia Julie Mich Que	bert Dove	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0	1)
Leda Cym Nath Josk Peg Man Lillia Julie Mich Que	na Foster	President	5		•	X	-	-	•	0	Į.)
Cymi Nath Josh Pege Mari Lilia Jutie Mich Que	n Franke	Board Member	1	Х	-	-	-	-	•	0	1)
Nath Josh Peg Mart Lilba Jutie Mich Que	da Garside	Board Member	1	х	•	-	-	-	-	0	1)
Josh Peg Mart Lilha Julie Mich Que	mthia Grant	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•	•	0	1)
Peg Mari Lilhe Juhe Mich Que	athalie Johnson, MD	Board Member	1	Х	-	-	-	•	•	0		0
Man Lilia Julie Mich Que	sh Kermisch	Board Member	1	×	-	•	-	-	•	0	,	0
Lilia Julie Mich Que	aggy Ross	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		ס
Julie Mich Que	arta Monetti	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		ם
Mich Que	lian Nail	Board Member	1		-	-	-	-	-	0	1	_
Que	tie Olson	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		D
	chael Phillips	Secretary	5		-	X	-	-	-	0		D
	uentin Strode	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
Lina	nda Williams	Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	•	-	U	,	v
	nı Earl	Board President	2		-	×	-	-	-	0		0
	n Nomura	Secretary	2		-	Х	•	•	•	0		0
	ephen Sommerville	Treasurer	2		-	X	-	•	-	0		0
	n Havens	President - Elect	2		•	Х	-	-	•	0		0
	thy Bressler	Board Member	1	X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0
	chelle Clements	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	ie Gilman	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	chael Hunter	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	•	0		0
	nelia Edwards	Board Member		X	-	-	-	•	•	0		n.
	chael Larson	Board Member	1	X	•	-	-	•	-	0		0 N
	ithi Malone	Board Member		X X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	amila Santistevan	Board Member	;	x	-	•	•	-	-	0		0
	bert Shen sa Wissner Slivka	Board Member Board Member		â	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	chi Suzuki	Board Member (thru 1/31/11)	1		-			-	-	ŏ		0
						.,				_		_
	arla Williamson	President	4	X	-	X	-	-	-	0		0
	mmy Barton	Secretary	3		-	X	-	-	•	0		0
	ckie Paulsen	Treasurer	3		-	X	•	=	•	0		0
	arb Geraghty	Board Member	3		•	-	•	•	•	0		0 0
	neryl Sugg	Board Member	•	•	-	•	•	-	•			U N
	at Phelan-Young	Board Member	3		-	•	•	-	•	0		0
	race Pearson Paula Lippard Justice	Board Member Board Member	3		-	•	•	-	•			0

					C Pos	ltion - M	ark All That	Apply				
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Name (A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization an related orgs
	Dr Maria Cundiff	Board Member	3	×			_			0		0
	Kathy Nelson	Board Member	3		_					Ō		0
	Steve Cover	Board Member (4/1/10 - 1/31/11)	3		-	_	-	_	-	ō		0
	Sherral Fonner	Board Member (4/1/10 - 8/31/10)	3	×		-	-	-	-	0		0
	Robyn Barger	Board Member (4/1/10 - 12/31/10)	3		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
n-Cities Affiliate	Toni Herring Bounds	President	2	×		x	_	_	_	0		n
Poldes Alillate	Cynthia Heglar	Board Member	2		-	· .	-		-	0		0
	Lynn Krutak	Treasurer	2		-	X	-			o o		0
	Brook Lambert	Board Member	2		-	-	_	_	_	Ö		0
	Stacey M Ely	Board Member	2			-		-	-	Ö		0
	Curt Rose	Board Member	2	X		-		-		Ō		0
	Natalie Whitlock	Board Member	2			-	-	-		Ô		0
	Kathi Baty	Board Member	2				-			Ō		0
	Beth Cox	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	Ō		0
	Sara Diamond	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-		ō		0
	Joanne Gilmer	Secretary	2	×	-	X	-	-		0		0
	Martha Chill	Board Member	2	×		-	-	-		0		0
	Stephanie Dominy Werner	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Betty DeVinney	Board Member	2	X	•	-	•	-	-	0	1	0
sa Affiliate	Ashley Antle	President	2	x		х		-		0		0
	Diana Lowe	Secretary	2		-	X	-	-	-	Ō		0
	Tony Otto	Treasurer	2		_	x		_	_	Ö		0
	Dawne Stafford	President Elect/Grants	2		_	X	-	-	-	Ō		0
	Patrice Brown	Board Member	2			-		_		Ō		0
	Kristen Turley	Board Member	2		-		-	-	-	0		0
	Michael Allen	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	•		0		0
	Joyce Johnson	Board Member	2	×		-	-	-	-	0		0
	Melissa Boersma	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Whitney Tisdale	Board Member	2	. X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Debbie Ritchie	Board Member	2	×	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	David Losacco	Board Member	2	×	•	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Elaine Olzawski	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Donna Weinkauf	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Darla Davis	Board Member	2		-	-	•	-	•	0		0
	Amy Hoagland	Board Member	2		•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Roxie Fend	Secretary	2	Х	-	Х	•	•	•	0		0
ler Chapter	Tomi Ellis	President	15		•	Х		-	-	0		0
	Knsty Eventt	Treasurer	15	×	•	X	-	-	-	0		0
	Anna Malone	Secretary	10		-	Х	-	-	-	0		0
	Connie Greenberg	Board Member	1	x	-	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Ellen Peirce	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Autumn King	Board Member	1	×	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Cathy Shipp	Board Member	1	X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0
	Wendy Johnson	Board Member	1	Х	•	-	-	-	-	0		0
	Regina Davis	Board Member	1	X	-	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Knstin Goodman	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	H R. "Bob" Fender, M D	Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Jayme Fitzpatrick	Board Member	1	X	•	•	•	-	-	0		0
	Rosemary Jones	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0
	Angle Fitts Todd Sigmon	Board Member (5/1/09-2/1/11) Board Member (4/1/10-5/20/10)	1	X X	•	•	-	• -	-	0		0 0
	rada algillari	55010 HIGHING (4111 10-0120110)	1	^	•	•	•	-	-	U		-
per Cumberland Affiliate	Robbie Melton	Board Member (4/1/10-3/2/11)	5		-	•	-	-	-	0		0
	lda Brtalık	Treasurer	10	X		Х						0

				C Position - Mark All That Apply								
Filles Consultation	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	C Pos	Officer	Key	Highest- Compensated	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related orgs
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Tide	WEEK	Director	1103000	Cincer	Limployee	Linployee	T Cillier	Olganización	Organizacións	Teluco orga
	Mane Ferran	Board Member	8	х	-	-		-	-	0	(0 0
	Jane Gray	Secretary	15	. X	-	х	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Gay McNab	Board Member	8	3 X	-		-	-	-	0		0 0
	Angela Regikto	Board Member	8	x	-	-	-	-	•	0		0 0
	Eileen B Stuber	President	20) X	•	Х	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Harry Stuber	Board Member	15	, x	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Nancy Himmel	Board Member	5		-	-	•	•	-	0		0 0
	Pam Cummings	Board Member	5		-	•	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Nina Lunn	Board Member (4/1/10-12/1/10)	5	5 X	•	•	•	-	-	0	1	0 0
Upstate South Carolina Affiliate	Bradley Cox	Board Member	2	2 X	_	x	_			0		0 0
	Tammy Van Gieson	President	2			×	_	_	-	Ō		0 0
	Susan M Jones	Board Member	2		_	- ''			-	Ō		0 0
	Katrina Daniel	Secretary	2		_	х	-			Ō		0 0
	Edward Heidtman	Board Member	2		_		-	_	-	Ō		0 0
	Glenda Innman-Williamson	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-		Ö		0 0
	Ginny Milam	Treasurer	2		-	х	-	-		0		0 0
	Cynthia Fryer	Board Member	2	X	-	-	-	•		0		0 0
	Marcella Pennington	Board Member	2	. x	-	-	•	•	-	0		0 0
	Roger Beasley	Board Member	2	: X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Debra Faulkner	Board Member	2	2 X	-	-	-	-	•	0		0 0
	Patricia Griffin	Board Member	2		-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Diana Ivancovik	Board Member	2	2 X	-	•	•	-	-	0		0 0
Vermont - New Hampshire Affiliate	Judi Fox	Treasurer	2	2 X	_	х	_	•		0		0 0
Total Total	Tem Hathaway	Board Member	2				-	_	-	Ō		0 0
	Kathleen Murphy	Board Member	2		-	-	_			0		0 0
	Deborah Peretz	President	3		-	х	-	•		0		0 0
	Patsy Steverson	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	•		0		0 0
	Becky Burke	Secretary	2	2 X		X	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Lois Whidden	Board Member	1	X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Valene Rochon	Board Member	1	×	-	-	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Maureen Stannard	Board Member	2	2 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Dawn Touzin	Board Member	1	X	•	•	-	•	•	-		. 0
Wabash Valley Affiliate	Gwen Hicks	President	30) X	_	х		-		0		0 0
	Sally Roetker	Treasurer	30			X	_	-		Ö		0 0
	Barbara Lloyd	Board Member	10		-	-		-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Roy Geib	Board Member	10		-	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Stan Hobbs	Board Member	5	5 X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Lisa Cook	Secretary	5	5 X	-	X	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Susan Hoffman	Treasurer	5	5 X	-	X	-	-	-	C	ı	0 0
	Lydia Kruse	Board Member	5	5 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Lynne Inman	Board Member	5		-	-	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Leesa Nesty	Board Member	ε		-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Terry Hogan	Board Member	5		-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Lorne Heber	Board Member	5		•	-	-	-	•	Q		0 0
	Jen Humphrey	Co-Treasurer/Accountant	5		-	-	•	•	-	Q		0 0
	Donna Bowman	Board Member	5		•	•	-	-	-	Q		0 0
	Theresa Goodwin Jessica Clavenger	Board Member Board Member	5		-	-		•	-	0		0 0
	accarda Ciavarigai	COLIC MONDO	•	^	-	-	-	-	-	•		-
West Virginia Affiliate	Rebecca Newhouse	President	36		-	х	•	-	-	Q		0 0
	Natalie Luppold	Treasurer	5		-	Х	-	-	-	C		0 0
	Mary Ann Galik	Secretary	15		-	Х	•	•	•	0		0 0
	Juanita Conaway	Board Member	. 5		-	-	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Monica Mayer	Board Member	11	ı X	-	-	•	-	-	C	l	0 0

•	•			C Position - Mark All That Apply								
					C Pos	ition - M	ark All That	Apply				· /8(* ./ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filing Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	(B) AVG HOURS/ WEEK	individual Trustee or Director	institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Highest- Compensated Employee	Former	(D) Reportable Compensation from the Organization	(E) Reportable compensation from related organizations	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from the organization and related orgs
												_
	Tonja Parson	Board Member	3		•	-	-	•	-	0		0 0
	Deborah Radosevich	Board Member		X	-	•	-	•	•	0		0
	Carrie Mallory	Board Member	2		•	-	•	•	-	0		0 0
	Temra Hartman	Board Member		2 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Kim Johnson	Board Member Board Member	,	X	-	-	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Tonya Kyle Saundra Uy	Treasurer	i			×		-	-	Ö		0 0
	Jennifer Fisher	Board Member	,		-			•		Ŏ		0 0
	Will Robinson	Board Member	ì	í ŝ	-		-		_	Ö		0 0
	Elenore Chin	Board Member				_	_		-	0		0 0
	Kelly Whitlock	Board Member	i		-	-	-	-		Ō		0 0
	Kenny Bass	Board Member	i		-	-	-	•	-	Ö		0 0
	Bonny Bell	Board Member			-	_	-	•		0	ı	0 0
	Jody Sperry	Board Member	(x	-	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	,											
The Western New York Affillate	Angel Beiter	President	15	5 X	-	X	•	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Patty Gelman	Board Member	:	3 X	-	-	-	•	-	0		0 0
	Gerry Glose	Board Member	;	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Colleen Nossavage	Board Member	:	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Karen Parysek	Board Member	:	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0	ı	0 0
	Pamela Brewer	Secretary/Treasurer	10		-	X	•	-	-	0		0 0
	Patricia Stewart	Board Member		3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Jean Wactawski-Wende	Board Member		5 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Marylou Borowiak	Board Member		3 X	•		-	-	-	0		0 0
	Mary Montani	Board Member		3 X	-	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Heather Ochs-Balcom	Board Member			•	-	-	-	-	0		0 0
	Greg Jacobi	Board Member			-	-	-	•	-	0		0 0
	James Kıncaid	Board Member		5 X	-	•	-	•	-	0		0 0
	Dr Robert Moskowitz	Board Member		3 X	-	-	-	•	•	0		0 0
	Peter Heffley	Board Member			•	·	-	•	-	0		-
	Greg Stang	Secretary/Treasurer	10) X 5 X	-	Х	-	•	-	0		0
	Gary Kerl	Board Member	•		•	-	-	•	•			u u
Wichita Falls Affiliate	Janet Beard	Board Member		ı x	_	_	_	_	_	0	1	0 0
Wichita Falls Amiliate	Jeanmarie Baer	President	1	, ,		x	_	_	_	ŏ		0 0
	Staci Koetter	Treasurer		5 X	_	â	_	-	-	Ŏ		0 0
	Mark Henderson	Board Member		ž X	_	•	-	-		ā		0 0
	Paula Hogue	Board Member		î X	-	-	_	-	-	Č		0 0
	Becky House	Secretary		i X	-	х	-		-	C	1	0 0
	James Johnston	Board Member	;	3 X	-	-	-	-	-	O)	0 0
	Karen Johnson	Board Member		1 X	-	-	-	-	-	C)	0 0
	Jeff Killion	Board Member		ı x	-	-	-	-	-	C)	0 0
	Sue Myers	Board Member		5 X	-	-	-	•	-	0	1	0 0
	Norma Pnester	Board Member		1 X	-	-	-	-	-	C		0 0
	Susan Michelle Richardson	Board Member		1 X	-	-	-	-	-	C		0 0
	Laura Schlager	Board Member		ı x	•	-	-	-	-	C		0 0
	Linda Boyd	Board Member		ı x	•	•	-	-	•	Q		0 0
	Janice Sons	Board Member	•	ı x	-	-	-	-	-	Q		0 0
	Andy Stanford	Board Member		ı x	-	-	-	-	-	C)	0 0
Wyoming Chapter	Debbie Beck	Board Member		4 X		_	_	-	_	d)	0 0
	Stacey Caesar	Board Member		ž X	-		-	-	-	ā		0 0
	Charlotte Carr	Board Member		X		-	-		-	ă		0 0
	Roxanne Homar	President		Ž X	-	x			-	ā		0 0
	Connie Johnson	Board Member		Ž X	-	-	-	-	-	Č)	0 0
	Sandy Pedersen	Treasurer/Secretary		2 X		×	-	-	-	C)	0 0
	Beth Worthen	Board Member		2 X	-	-	-	•	-	C)	0 0
	0001110101		*	- **						-		

EIN# 75-2462834 2010 FORM 990

			THE HIGHEST SOME CHOSTES I	(B) AVG	Individual	C Pos	tion - Ma	rk All That	Apply Highest-		(D) Reportable	(E) Reportable compensation	(F) Estimated amount of other compensation from
Fills	ng Organization	(A) Name	(A) Title	HOURS/ WEEK	Trustee or Director	Institutional Trustee	Officer	Key Employee	Compensated Employee	Former	from the Organization	from related organizations	the organization and related orgs
	•	Britany Ashby Mohamed El-Tarabily Gayla Maxfield	Board Member Board Member Board Member	2 2 2 2	X X X	- - -	-	:	· ·	:	0	0	0 0
TOTALS		Cayla Maxilor	Board World	•	^	-					0	0	0

The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
	Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation Address for parent and all affiliates is 5005 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, Texas 75244					
1	Acadiana Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN #72-1436764	-	-	-	604,032	604,032
2	The Arkansas Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 71-0724439	7,678	-	7,678	2,266,953	2,274,631
3	The Aspen Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 84-1160739	-	7	7	866,528	866,535
4	Austin Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854966	10,334	902	11,236	2,099,959	2,111,195
5	Baton Rouge Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854972	2,019	1,942	3,961	859,601	863,562
6	Bayou Region Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854976	•	-	-	286,684	286,684
7	Boise, Idaho Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854965	•	546	546	985,146	985,692
8	Central Florida Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854957	2,405	40	2,445	967,261	969,706
9	Central Georgia Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN # 75-2881536	•	108	108	342,401	342,509
10	Central Mississippi Steel Magnolias Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875174	•	621	621	412,911	413,532
11	Central New Mexico Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 85-0462625	2,979	720	3,699	479,749	483,448
12	Central New York Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 16-1389666	-	-	-	821,596	821,596
13	Central Oklahoma Chapter of the Komen Foundation, Inc EIN# 73-1372249	8	259	267	1,420,260	1,420,527
14	Central and South Jersey Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 43-2052349	12,908	-	12,908	2,843,036	2,855,944
15	Central Texas Affihate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 74-2906528	-	-	•	452,216	452,216
16	Central Valley Affihate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854970	2,917	-	2,917	560,799	563,716

Page 1 of 8 Attachment 5

The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
17	Central Wisconsin Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 56-2613151	-	60	60	230,224	230,284
18	Charlotte Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854959	189	841	1,030	2,187,341	2,188,371
19	Chattanooga Affihate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875175	862	606	1,468	529,650	531,118
20	The Chicagoland Area Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 36-4111723	1,197	1,749	2,946	2,504,529	2,507,475
21	Coeur d'Alene Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875176	-	-	-	357,461	357,461
22	Colorado Springs Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 75-2844654	-	-	-	819,222	819,222
23	Columbus Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844651	13,861	-	13,861	3,263,952	3,277,813
24	Connecticut Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844629	14,362	269	14,631	1,715,662	1,730,293
25	Dallas County Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2444724	-	373	373	3,239,810	3,240,183
26	The Denver Metropolitan Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 84-1199858	2,065	473	2,538	5,589,936	5,592,474
27	The Des Moines Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN $\#$ 42-1438018	1,171	17,125	18,296	1,243,279	1,261,575
28	Eastern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Foundation, Inc EIN# 81-0578449	515	-	515	696,448	696,963
29	Elmira Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844630	-	-	-	228,333	228,333
30	El Paso Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 74-2723408	-	-	-	629,992	629,992
31	Florida Suncoast Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 75-2870702	211	-	211	1,674,746	1,674,957
32	The Greater Atlanta Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 58-1959763	-	-	•	3,512,883	3,512,883
33	Grand Rapids Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844631	227	792	1,019	703,856	704,875

Page 2 of 8 Attachment 5

The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
34	Greater Amarillo Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 72-1562627	-	589	589	529,599	530,188
35	Greater Cincinnati Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2855038	111	1,930	2,041	1,766,524	1,768,565
36	Greater Evansville Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2844632	4,669	2,272	6,941	953,207	960,148
37	Greater Kansas City Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # $75-2844634$	18,277	39	18,316	1,732,597	1,750,913
38	Greater Lansing Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2915870	3,287	353	3,640	863,893	867,533
39	The Greater Nashville Chapter of the Susan G $$ Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 62-1671774	205	-	205	1,355,043	1,355,248
40	Greater New York City Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 91-2049420	52,291	-	52,291	7,172,525	7,224,816
41	Greater Richmond, Virginia Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844659	-	-	-	1,260,316	1,260,316
42	Greater Roanoke Valley Area Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 56-2619425		227	227	455,483	455,710
43	Hawaii Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2844635	984	-	984	560,949	561,933
44	Houston Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 76-0360372	2,140	35,627	37,767	5,682,273	5,720,040
45	Indianapolis Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2941627	-	-	-	2,924,889	2,924,889
46	Inland Empire Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 33-0802964	607	1,087	1,694	1,107,934	1,109,628
47	Knoxville Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854955	-	1,139	1,139	1,059,241	1,060,380
48	The Las Vegas Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 88-0372386	6,886	1,468	8,354	1,294,882	1,303,236
49	Lexington Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854969	2,363	137	2,500	626,208	628,708
50	The Los Angeles County Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 95-4582064	11,418	1,357	12,775	1,689,585	1,702,360

Page 3 of 8

Attachment 5

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
51	Louisville, Kentucky Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2855046	-	-	-	1,033,309	1,033,309
52	Lowcountry Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844655	-	423	423	1,103,989	1,104,412
53	Lubbock Area Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2509762	105	1,940	2,045	684,441	686,486
54	Madison Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2855043	65	-	65	1,300,409	1,300,474
55	Maine Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN #75-2844637	913	162	1,075	581,626	582,701
56	Maryland Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 52-2053491	-	-	-	4,785,476	4,785,476
57	Massachusetts Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2854961	25,858	-	25,858	1,994,488	2,020,346
58	McLean County Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 37-1379371	122	-	122	137,018	137,140
59	Memphis-Midsouth Affiliate of the Susan G–Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2942859	-	381	381	1,152,072	1,152,453
60	Miami Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2844638		-	-	1,854,088	1,854,088
61	Mid-Kansas Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 48-1120492	7,032	-	7,032	810,477	817,509
62	Mid-Missouri Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# $56-2583638$	-	-	-	553,678	553,678
63	Milwaukee Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 75-2844639	200	-	200	2,025,709	2,025,909
64	Minnesota Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 41-1924790	23,336	615	23,951	3,170,054	3,194,005
65	Montana Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2845067	2,765	-	2,765	395,608	398,373
66	Nebraska Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 26-0056671	-	794	794	1,133,034	1,133,828
67	New Orleans Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 72-1222127	-	1,645	1,645	845,602	847,247

Page 4 of 8 Attachment 5

The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
68	North Carolina Foothills Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875177	-	-	•	229,779	229,779
69	North Carolina Triad Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2891104	9	-	9	1,072,884	1,072,893
70	NC Triangle Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2845066	10,712	791	11,503	1,945,394	1,956,897
71	North Central Alabama Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 75-2844656	4,592	•	4,592	1,296,087	1,300,679
72	Northeastern New York Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2854968	132	-	132	439,492	439,624
73	The Northeastern Pennsylvania Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 23-2657570	545		545	653,030	653,575
74	The Northeast Louisiana Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 93-1225877	-	1,219	1,219	401,085	402,304
75	The Northeast Ohio Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 34-1793460	24,874	-	24,874	2,138,945	2,163,819
76	Northern Indiana Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN # 56-2583682	-	-	-	133,179	133,179
77	Northern Nevada Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2855035	3,917	-	3,917	549,717	553,634
78	North Florida Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844636	3,257	-	3,257	338,517	341,774
79	The North Jersey Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 22-3528454	-	-	-	2,333,180	2,333,180
80	North Mississippi Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844621	-	-	-	273,626	273,626
81	North Texas Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2356437	3,799	-	3,799	1,420,945	1,424,744
82	Northwest Ohio Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2845063	994	-	994	1,273,356	1,274,350
83	The Orange County Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 33-0487943	753	3,043	3,796	3,870,252	3,874,048
84	The Oregon and Southwest Washington Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, In EIN# 93-1068897	2,537	1,341	3,878	3,706,563	3,710,441

Page 5 of 8 Attachment 5

The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
85	Ozark Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2845062	8,455	-	8,455	1,436,785	1,445,240
86	Philadelphia Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2949264	7,540	991	8,531	4,872,208	4,880,739
87	Phoenix Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2845061	17,488	292	17,780	2,854,463	2,872,243
88	Pittsburgh Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 81-0665396	9,785	-	9,785	2,652,606	2,662,391
89	The Puget Sound Chapter of the Susan G Komen Foundation, Inc EIN# 91-1624040	68	241	309	4,080,803	4,081,112
90	Quad Cities Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844660	-	-	=	568,600	568,600
91	Sacramento Valley Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 94-3169358	28,404	2,937	31,341	2,045,722	2,077,063
92	Siouxland Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 86-1102587	-	151	151	196,161	196,312
93	St. Louis Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844650	46	621	667	4,527,597	4,528,264
94	The San Francisco Bay Area Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 94-3047626	29,379	9,711	39,090	2,316,899	2,355,989
95	Salt Lake City Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2855032	1,103	1,723	2,826	1,121,533	1,124,359
96	The San Antonio Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 74-2856696	7,510	814	8,324	1,746,890	1,755,214
97	The San Diego Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 33-0638911	3,088	2,207	5,295	1,980,971	1,986,266
98	Shreveport Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844653	-	-	-	385,544	385,544
99	Southeast Georgia Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 56-2583644	-	1,592	1,592	433,496	435,088
100	Southeast Iowa Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854980	-	-	-	179,260	179,260
101	Southern Arizona Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844652	5,142	-	5,142	1,250,340	1,255,482

Page 6 of 8 Attachment 5

		Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
102	South Dakota Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 33-1114233	625	-	625	265,134	265,759
103	The South Florida Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 65-0254225	224	986	1,210	2,756,741	2,757,951
104	Southwest Florida Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 68-0523074	84	21	105	1,620,719	1,620,824
105	The Southwest Michigan Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 38-3437505	5,993	452	6,445	373,769	380,214
106	The Peona Memorial Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 37-1286285	•	•	-	1,515,049	1,515,049
107	Tarrant County Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2445070	30	•	30	2,480,621	2,480,651
108	Texarkana Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844649	•	-	-	594,640	594,640
109	Tidewater Affiliate of the Susan G Kornen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875178	7,570	-	7,570	926,782	934,352
110	Tri-Cities Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN $\#$ 84-1689067	149	•	149	580,710	580,859
111	Tulsa Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2854974	10,252	414	10,666	1,008,716	1,019,382
112	Tyler Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. EIN# 74-2764235	•	-	-	372,374	372,374
113	Upper Cumberland Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation EIN# 20-5956855	•	-	-	213,010	213,010
114	Upstate South Carolina Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2854973	468	560	1,028	788,784	789,812
115	Vermont-New Hampshire Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844657	•	144	144	633,314	633,458
116	Wabash Valley Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN# 75-2844615	258	-	258	211,615	211,873
117	The Western New York Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2875179	-	180	180	854,903	855,083
118	West Virginia Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc EIN # 75-2885304	-	•	-	540,519	540,519

Page 7 of 8 Attachment 5

The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc - Group Return Year Ended March 31, 2011

			Grassroots Expenditures	Direct Lobbying Expenditures	Total Lobbying Expenditures	Other Exempt Expenditures	Total Exempt Purpose Expenditures
119	Wichita Falls Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Fo EIN# 75-2844658	undation, Inc	421	-	421	230,602	231,023
120	Wyoming Chapter of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Found EIN# 84-1387410	ation, Inc	-	7	7	449,158	449,165
121	North Dakota Affiliate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer For EIN# 26-4810260	oundation, Inc	•	-	-	92,410	92,410
		Totals - Affiliates	439,745	110,056	549,801	171,228,161	171,777,962
	Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc (Parent)		-	2,500	2,500	178,483,685	178,486,185
	EIN# 75-1835298	Totals for Parent and Affiliates	439,745	112,556	552,301	349,711,846	350,264,147

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

							Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gra
adiana Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bre				20504	50 7000054	504-0	105.000				Education
Itie Astor Burdine Foundation	917 General Mouton Ave	Lafayette	Louisiana	70501	59-7800251	501c3		•	•	-	Education
es Perret Center	2130 Kaliste Saloom, Ste 200	Lafayette	Louisiana	70508	75-3023211	501c3	54,848	•	•	•	Education
elousas General Health System	539 East Prudhomme St.	Opelousas	Louisiana	70570	72-0708111	501c3	50,000	•	•	•	Education
LA Primary Health Care Ctr, Inc	8762 Hwy 192	Opelousas	Louisiana	70570	58-2003179	501c3	46,000	•	•	-	Education
ma Comprehensive Health Center, Inc	806 Jefferson Terrace Blvd	New Ibena	Louisiana	70560	58-2164455	501c3	30,300	•	-	•	Education
uisiana Breast and Cervical Program	1204 Johnston St	Lafayette	Louisiana	70506	72-0876773	501c3	12,500	•	-	•	Education
fayette Community Health Care Clinic	1317 Jefferson St	Lafayette	Louisiana	70501	72-1221982	501c3	11,560	•	-	•	Education
dia Cancer Association	5601 Patoutville Road	New Iberia	Louisiana	70560	81-0612072	501c3	11,344	•	•	-	Education
na Medical Center Foundation	2315 E Main St	New Ibena	Louisiana	70560	58-2164455	501c3	9,562	•	-	•	Education
e Arkansas Chapter of the Susan G. Komer	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
astCare	4815 W Markham Slot 11	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205	71-0847443	501c3	108.885				Screening
nite River Rural Health Center, Inc.	623 Noth 9th PO Box 497	Augusta	Arkansas	72002	58-1666179	501c3	46,750		_	-	Screening
nthrop P Rockefeller Cancer Institute	4301 W Markham, Slot 556 Little	Rock	Arkenses	72205	71-0285871	501c3	42.260	•	•		Screening
Terson Regional Medical Center	1600 West 40th St	Pine Bluff	Arkansas	71603	71-0329353	501c3	40,782		_		Screening
plist Health Medical Center	9601 Interstate 630, Exit 7	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205	23-7169407	501c3	38.325		-		Screening
Vincent Health System	2 St. Vincent Circle	Little Rock	Arkensas	72205	51-0169537	501c3	37,400		-	•	Treatment
Bernards Medical Center	400 East Street	Jonesboro	Arkansas	72401	71-0563245	501c3	33.673		-		Screening
eater Delta Alliance for Health	2729 Highway 65 & 82 South	Lake Village	Arkensas	71653	26-3424681	501c3	33,605		-	-	Screening
nte River Health System	1710 Harrison St.	Batesville	Arkansas	72501	71-0411459	501c3	25,435		_		Screening
	310 South Falls Blvd	Wynne	Arkansas	72396	71-0715998	501c3	9,645				Screening
ossRidge Community Hospital	PO Box 629 101 Hospital Drive	Magnolia	Arkansas	71754	71-6014562	501c3	8,178		_	_	Screening
ignolia City Hospital ming Area Healthcare, Inc	P O Box 83	Comina	Arkansas	72422	71-0715998	501c3	7,273		_	-	Screening
•		-									
e Aspen Chapter of the Susan G Komen Bommunity Health Services	reast Cancer Foundation Attn Liz Stark 0405 Castle Creek Rd #8	Denver	Colorado	80218	84-0609057	501c3	100.024		•	-	Education
	Attn Karen Seater Box 40000	Denver	Colorado	80203	84-0742145	501c3	54,286		_	_	Education
gle Care Medical	0401 Castle Creek Road	Englewood	Colorado	80113	84-0643721	501c3	54,235		_	_	Education
pen Valley Hospital		Denver	Colorado	80203	84-0742145	501c3	30,535		-	_	Education
ountain Family	1905 Blake Ave , Suite 101	Boulder	Colorado	80301	84-0736594	501c3	30,476		-		Education
and River Hospital	Lindsay Jacox 701 E th Street	Collins	Colorado	80528	74-1005756	501c3	22,947		•	-	Education
anned Parenthood of the Rocky Mountains athfinders	950 Broadway PO Box 11799	Denver	Colorado	80246	20-1710899	501c3	8,000		•	-	Education
stin Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast		A	T V	70705	74 4400040	E04-2	222 000				Education
e Seton Fund	1305 West 38th Street	Austin	TX	78705	74-1109643	501c3 501c3	223,000		•	-	Education Education
ngs	Attn Tem Bronocco Jones 7500 Highway 90 West #2		TX	78227	74-2920912		185,890		•	•	
mmunity Action Partnership	Attn Lydia Perez PO Box 748	San Marcos	TX	78667	74-1541726	501c3	185,037		•	-	Education Education
tional Center of Farmworker Health Inc	1770 FM 967	Buda	TX TX	78610	74-1826899	501c3	117,882		•	•	
e University of Texas at Austin	Attn.Alisa Cohen Victoria 1700 Red River	Austin	TX	78701	74-6000203	501c3	82,256		•	-	Education
mmunicare Health Centers	3066 E Commerce	San Antonio	TX	78220	94-2188574	501c3	56,533		-	•	Education
Buen Samaritano Epicscopal Mission	7000 Woodhue Dr	Austin	TX	78745	74-2488682	501c3	49,676		-	-	Education
east Cancer Resource Center	PO Box 300040	Austin	TX	78703	74-2743333	501c3	36,991		-	-	Education
mmunity Health Centers of South Texas	228 St. George Street	Gonzales	TX	78629	74-1109643	501c3	33,478		•	•	Education
lping The Aging, Needy and Dis	1640 E 2nd St. #B Ste 200	Austin	TX	78702	74-1888198	501c3	26,598		-	-	Education
inned Parenthood	Attn Deirdre Anderson 201 E Ben White Blvd, Bldg B		TX	78704	74-1005756	501c3	18,728		-	-	Education
maritan Hith Ministnes	Attn Tammie Danielson PO Box 133	Cedar Park	TX	78630	74-2570190	501c3	11,605		-	-	Education
ton Rouge Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ary Bird Perkins Cancer Center	Attn Renea A. Duffin 4950 Essen Lane	Baton Rouge	Louisiana	70809	23-7010520	501c3	79,821		-	-	Education
incer Services of Greater Baton Rouge	Exercise Program Attn. Esther Sasche	Baton Rouge	Louisiana	70806	72-6087770	501c3	55,000		-		Treatment
VCA of Greater Baton Rouge	Attn Ramona Boatner 4950 Essen Lane, Suite 611	Baton Rouge	Louisiana	70809	72-0650993	501c3	48,000		•		Education
	Attn Cynthia Rabalais RT 9050 Airline Hwy	Baton Rouge	Louisiana	70815	72-0652905	501c3	46,500				Screening
mon's Hospital											
				70807		501c3	36 300		-		Education
oman's Hospital inte Coupee Homebound Health Services ulsiana State University	Attn Jeanne LeJeune 350 Hospital Road 330 Thomas Boyd Hall	New Roads Baton Rouge	Louisiana Louisiana	70807 70803	41-2157300 72-6000848	501c3 501c3	36,300 33,381	•			Education Screening

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YI.AR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Street Address 2304 Midwestern Parkway 9001 Summa Avenue Attn Valencia Davis P O Box 73389 reast Cancer Foundation, Inc. P O Box 1118 1978 Industrial Blvd	City Wichita Falls Baton Rouge Baton Rouge Thibodaux	Texas Louisiana Louisiana	76308 76809 70807-3389	74-1185665 20-5296918 20-5095687	501c3 501c3 501c3	15,000 - 10,000 - 9,000 -	Assistance	Valuation	assistance - -	Purpose of Gran Education Education Education
9001 Summa Avenue Attn Valencia Davis P O Box 73389 reast Cancer Foundation, Inc. P O Box 1118	Baton Rouge Baton Rouge	Louisiana Louisiana	70809	20-5296918		10,000 -		•		
Attn Valencia Davis P O Box 73389 reast Cancer Foundation, Inc. P O Box 1118	Baton Rouge		70807-3389	20-5095687	501c3	9,000 -		•	•	Education
P O Box 1118	Thibodaux	Lautanaa								
	Thibodaux	1								
1978 Industrial Blvd		Louisiana	70301	72-0763512	501c3	54,641 -		•	-	Treatment
	Houma	Louisiana	70343	72-0824119	501c3	28,050 -		-	-	Education
4608 Hwy 1	Receland	Louisiana	70394	20-5296918	501c3	24,092 -		•	-	Screening
Attn Renea A Duffin 4950 Essen Lane Baton	Rouge	Louisiana	70809	23-7010520	501c3	22,615 -		-	-	Education
Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054	Thibodaux	Louisiana						-	•	Education
P O Box 1118	Thibodaux	Louisiana						-	•	Treatment
2471 Louisiana Ave	Lutcher	Louisiana						•	-	Education
1097 Northwest Boulevard	Franklın	Louisiana						•	-	Education
200 W 134th Place	Cut Off	Louisiana						-	-	Screening
135 Highway 402	Napoleonville	Louisiana	70390	72-1495500	501c3	6,770 -		•	•	Education
ast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
PO Box 9 211 16th Avenue N,	Nampa	ldaho	83653	82-0300537	501c3	34,050 -		-	-	Education
1000 State Street	McCall	Idaho	83638	82-0384205	501c3	25,000 -		-	-	Screening
650 Addison Ave W	Twn Falls	Idaho	83303	82-0342863	501c3	25,000 -		•	-	Screening
3525 E Louise Drive, Suite 320	Mendian	Idaho	83642	56-2570681	501c3	25,000 -		•	•	Screening
P O Box 565	Cottonwood	ldaho	83522	82-0226453	501c3			-	-	Education
920 Main Street	Caldwell	Idaho	83605	82-6000952	501c3	24,988 -		-	-	Education
1055 N Curtis Road	Boise	Idaho	83704	82-0200895	501c3			-	-	Screening
1020 Washington Street North	Twn Falls	Idaho	83301	82-0335043	501c3	24,849 -			-	Education
1224 8th Street	Rupert	Idaho	83350	82-0291854	501c3	24,300 -		-	•	Screening
1055 N Curtis Road	Boise	Idaho	83706	82-0200895	501c3	23,344 -		-	-	Treatment
1109 Main St. Ste 500	Boise	Idaho	83702	82-0597551	501c3	21,087 -		•	-	Education
PO Box 266	Glenns Ferry	Idaho	83623	82-0372009	501c3	20,535 -		-	-	Education
6200 W Emerald	Boise	Idaho		82-0200895				•	•	Screening
267 North Canyon Drive	Gooding	idaho		26-1938641				-	-	Screening
6602 Hummel Drive	Boise	Idaho						-	-	Screening
100 E Idaho Street	Boise	ldaho						-	•	Screening
3525 E. Louise Drive Suite 320	Mendian	Idaho						-	-	Screening
709 North Lincoln Avenue	Jerome	Idaho						-	-	Education
1512 12th Ave Rd	Nampa	Idaho						•	•	Screening
205 North Berkley PO Box 428	Council	ldaho				,		-	-	Education
308 E Hawaii Avenue	Nampa	ldaho						-	•	Treatment
								•	-	Education
215 10th Street								-	-	Education
1441 NE 10th Avenue,						-,		-	-	Education
								-	-	Education
								•	•	Education
PO Box 7005 PO Box 1332	Ketchum McCall	ldaho Idaho	83340 83638	23-7288535 26-1375911	501c3 501c3			-		Education Screening
	Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054 P O Box 1118 2471 Louisiana Ave 1097 Northwest Boulevard 200 W 134th Place 135 Highway 402 set Cancer Foundation, Inc. PO Box 9 211 16th Avenue N, 1000 State Street 650 Addison Ave W 3525 E Louise Drive, Suite 320 P O Box 565 920 Main Street 1055 N Curtis Road 1020 Washington Street North 1224 8th Street 1055 N Curtis Road 1109 Main St. Ste 500 PO Box 266 6200 W Emerald 267 North Canyon Drive 6602 Hummel Drive 100 E Idaho Street 3525 E. Louise Drive Suite 320 709 North Lincoln Avenue 1512 12th Ave Rd 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 308 E Hawaii Avenue 1501 Hiland Ave 215 10th Street 1441 NE 10th Avenue, 1441 NE 10th Avenue, 125 10th Street PO Box 7005	Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054 P O Box 1118 Thibodaux 2471 Louisiana Ave 1097 Northwest Boulevard 200 W 134th Place 135 Highway 402 ***Reference of the Avenue N, Service of the Michael Street 650 Addison Ave W 700 Box 9 211 16th Avenue N, Nampa 1000 State Street 650 Addison Ave W 700 Box 655 P O Box 7005 P O Box 7005	Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054 Thitodaux Louisiana P O Box 1118 Thibodaux Louisiana Louisiana 2471 Louisiana Ave Lutcher Louisiana 200 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisiana 200 W 134th Place 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 428 Council Idaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 7005 W 25th Place Cut Didaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 7005 W 25th Place Cut Didaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 7005 W 25th Place Cut Didaho 205 North Berkley PO Box 7005 W 25th Place Cut Off Parkler Po Box 7005 W 25th Place Cut Off Parkler	Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054 Thibodaux Louisiana 70310 P O Box 1118 Thibodaux Louisiana 70301 2471 Louisiana Ave Lutcher Louisiana 70070 1097 Northwest Boulevard Franklin Louisiana 70538 200 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisiana 70345 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70345 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70345 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville 135 H	Attn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054	Ath Angelie Cortez P O Box 2054 Thibodaux Louisiana 70310 72-6011797 501c3 70 Box 1118 Thibodaux Louisiana 70310 72-0763512 501c3 2471 Louisiana Ave Lutcher Louisiana 70301 72-0763512 501c3 2471 Louisiana Ave Lutcher Louisiana 70370 72-6010747 501c3 1097 Northwest Boutevard Franklin Louisiana 70536 72-6008504 501c3 200 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisiana 70345 72-6012041 501c3 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70345 72-6012041 501c3 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisiana 70390 72-1495500 501c3 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Lo	Athn Angelle Cortaz P O Box 2054 Thibodaux Louisana 70310 72-6011797 501c3 20,000- P O Box 1118 Thibodaux Louisana 70310 72-6011797 501c3 19,701- 2471 Louisana Ave Lutcher Louisana 70307 72-6010747 501c3 11,645 - 1097 Northwest Boulevard Franklin Louisana 70358 72-6008504 501c3 11,645 - 1097 Northwest Boulevard Franklin Louisana 70358 72-6008504 501c3 15,885 - 200 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisana 70349 72-6012041 501c3 7,500 - 135 Highway 402 Napoleonville Louisana 70390 72-1495500 501c3 6,770 - ***********************************	Athn Angelle Cortaz P O Box 2054	Athn Angelle Cortax P O Box 2054	Athn Angelle Cortez P O Box 2054 Thibodaux Louisanan 70310 72-6011797 501c3 20,000 - - - P O Box 11118 Thibodaux Louisanan 70301 72-6015745 501c3 19,701 - - - 2471 Louisanan Ava Lutcher Louisanan 70070 72-6010747 501c3 11,645 - - 2471 Louisanan Ava Lutcher Louisanan 70363 72-6001694 501c3 10,563 - - 2500 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisanan 70345 72-6011240 501c3 7,500 - - 2500 W 134th Place Cut Off Louisanan 70345 72-6012041 501c3 7,500 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 6,770 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Highway 402 Mapoleonville Louisanan 70390 72-1495500 501c3 34,050 - - 2515 Coluisa Porte Mapoleonville Louisanan 83853 82-030857 501c3 25,000 - - 2515 Coluisa Porte Mapoleonville Louisanan 83842 82-527681 501c3 25,000 - - 2520 Main Street Caldwell Idaho 83522 82-0226453 501c3 25,000 - - 2520 Main Street Caldwell Idaho 83704 82-0200895 501c3 24,911 - - 2521 Migh Street Rupert Idaho 83301 82-0335043 501c3 24,911 - - 2523 Mapoleon Louisanan Louisanan Laho 83301 82-0335043 501c3 24,911 - - 2524 Migh Street Rupert Idaho 83704 82-0200895 501c3 24,911 - - 2525 Mapoleon Louisanan Louisanan Laho 83704 82-0200895 501c3 24,911 - - 2526 Mapoleon Louisanan Laho 83301 8

Page 2 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

							Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	_
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of G
IDNJ Robert Wood Johnson MC	335 George Street LP 4th Floor Grants Office	New Brunswick	New Jersey	8901	22-2378007	501c3	45,000		-	-	Screening
inned Parenthood	of Mercer County 437 East State Street	Trenton	New Jersey	8608	21-0723248	501c3	43,574		-	•	Education
Francis Medical Center	601 Hamilton Ave	Trenton	New Jersey	8629	22-3431049	501c3	41,000 -		-	•	Education
K Medical Center, Edison	65 James Street	Edison	New Jersey	8818	22-6019101	501c3	38,780 -		-	•	Education
nerican Cancer Society	2600 US Highway 1 North	Brunswick	New Jersey	8902	16-0743902	501c3	36,980		-	-	Education
east Cancer Resource Center	YWCA Princeton 59 Paul Robeson Place	Princeton	New Jersey	8540	21-0635056	501c3	35,041		-	-	Education
iversity Medical Center	Princeton Healthcare System 253 Witherspoon Street		New Jersey	8540	22-2225911	501c3	34,478		-	•	Education
iderwood Memorial Hospital	509 N Broad Street	Woodbury	New Jersey	8096	22-1820210	501c3	34,000		-	-	Education
most Jewish Serv	1301 Springdale Road	Cherry Hill	New Jersey	8003	21-0634489	501c3	32,324		-	-	Education
sters Network, Inc.	1201Hamilton Street	Trenton	New Jersey	8618	20-1717920	501c3	32,297		•	-	Education
arke Family Breast Cancer Fdn	660 N Princeton Avenue	Cherry Hill	New Jersey	8002	20-3735151	501c3	31,016		-	-	Education
entra State	916 Route 33, Suite 6	Freehold	New Jersey	7728	22-2386035	501c3	29,160		•	•	Screening
tua Health	2225 Evesham Rd, Suite 104	Voorhees	New Jersey	8053	22-3524939	501c3	27,995 -	•	-	-	Education
at People, SOS	5043 Westfield Avenue	Pennsauken	New Jersey	8110	54-1563619	501c3	24,285		-	-	Education
pe Assist	3819 New Jersey Avenue	Wildwood	New Jersey	8260	22-2413312	501c3	15,000 -		•	-	Education
nterdon Regional Cancer Ctr	2100 Wescott Drive	Flemington	New Jersey	8822	22-2516895	501c3	14,303 -	•	-	-	Education
omen's Hith & Counseling Ctr	71 Fourth Street	Somerville	New Jersey	8876	22-2389503	501c3	12,500 -		•	-	Education
eridian Hospitals Corporation	1140 Route 72 West	Manahawkin	New Jersey	8050	22-2666099	501c3	9,140		-	-	Education
notical Classica Additions of the ad the Course Co	Komen Broost Conser Soundation Inc.										
ntral Florida Affiliate of the of the Susan G. anda Hospital Foundation	2809 N Orange Avenue	Orlando	Florida	32804	59-2219301	501c3	70,000		_	_	Screening
•	Attn Marta M Fiol 1430 S. Pine St	Melbourne	Florida	32901	59-3193042	501c3	62,000		-		Treatment
ancer Centers of Brevard	PO Box 4349	Ocala	Florida	34478	59-2390209	501c3	60,000		-	:	Screening
unroe Regional Medical Center				34744	59-1595398	501c3	60,000		-	•	Screening
sceola Council on Aging, Inc	Attn Warren Hougland 700 Generation Point	Kissimmee	Florida	34787	59-3566234	501c3	55,000		•	-	
ealth Alliance Family Care Center	1210 East Plant Street, Suite 400	Winter Garden	Flonda	34767	59-3281591	501c3	50,000		-	•	Screening
orida Hospital Fish Memorial	1055 Saxon Blvd	Orange City	Flonda			501c3	,		•	•	Screening
alifax Medical Center	Attn Cathenne McQuade 303 N Clyde Morns Blvd	Daytona Beach	Flonda	32114	59-2893051	501c3	50,000 · 50.000 ·		•	•	Screening Treatment
bbon Riders, Inc	PO 8ox 952283	Lake Mary	Flonda	32795	26-2717017				•	-	
onda Hospital - Waterman Community	2300 Kurt St	Eustrs	Flonda	32726 32796	59-2330166	501c3 501c3	45,000 · 41,800 ·		-	•	Screening Education
ss Parrish Medical Foundation, Inc.	Marsha Richardson 951 N Washington Avenue	Titusville	Florida		59-6020427				-	-	
revard County Health Department	2275 South Babcock Street	Melbourne	Florida	32901	59-3502843	501c3 501c3	40,000 · 30,000 ·		-	-	Screening
bby's Legacy Breast Cancer Foundation	1718 South Orange Avenue	Orlando	Flonda	32806	11-3812766				•	•	Screening
outh Lake Hospital	1900 Don Wickham Drive	Clermont	Florida	34711	59-3322533	501c3	30,000		-	-	Screening
onda Institute Cancer Foundation	Attn Lynn Hogue 70 W Gore Street	Orlando	Flonda	32806	26-4478613	501c3	25,000		•	•	Treatment
rde of Health Family Practice	19 Old kings Road, Suite C101	Palm Coast	Flonda	32137	26-0142684	501c3	24,000		•	-	Screening
spanic Health Initiatives, Inc	P O Box 1925	Casselberry	Flonda	32718-1925	59-3654481	501c3	22,000		•	•	Screening
ert Fish Medical Center	Attn Diana Lambert 401 Palmetto Street	New Smyrna Beach	Flonda	32168	59-3219250	501c3	20,000		•	-	Screening
ood Samaritan Clinic of West Volusia	Attn Mary Cathenne Puhr 312 W New York Avenue	Deland	Flonda	32720	30-0408193	501c3	18,500		-	•	Education
minole County Health Department	400 West Airport Blvd	Sanford	Flonda	32773	59-3502843	501c3	15,000		•	-	Screening
umter County Health Department	Attn Dina Martinez 415 East Noble Avenue	Bushnell	Flonda	33513	59-3502843	501c3	15,000		•	-	Screening
ike County Health Department	P O Box 1305	Tavares	Flonda	32778-1305	59-3502843	501c3	12,500	•	•	-	Screening
sung Survival Coalition	5826 Windhover Drive	Ortando	Florida	32819	13-4057685	501c3	10,000	-	•	•	Education
entral Georgia Affiliate of the Susan G. Kom	en Breast Cancer Foundation										
ouston Healthcare	c/o Beth Jones 233 North Houston Road Ste 140-D	Warner Robins	Georgia	31093	07-6991628	501c3	51,250	-	•	-	Screening
entral Georgia Breast Care Center w/Med	777 Hemiock Street, MCS 166	Macon	Georgia	31201-2102	23-7363555	501c3	40,000		_	-	Screening
rst Choice Primary	Katherine McLeod P O Box 4363	Macon	Georgia	31208	20-4391090	501c3	40,000			_	Screening
st Choice Frintery	c/o Dr Lynn T Denny 376 Rogers Ave	Macon	Georgia	31204	74-3055376	501c3	25,000			_	Screening
conee Regional Medical Center	821 N Cobb Street	Milledgeville	Georgia	31061	58-2359398	501c3	15,000		-	_	Education
e Medical Center of Central Georgia	c/o Kevin Carter 3797 Northside Dr	Macon	Georgia	31210	23-7363555	501c3	15,000				Education
eorgia College & State University	c/o Chesley Mercado Campus Box 067, GCSU	Milledgeville	Georgia	31061	58-6043972	501c3	10,000		_	_	Education
dimited Potential Community	P O Box 3863	Macon	Georgia	31205	38-3723792	501c3	7,500		-	•	Education
	of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.						** *				F 4
Ita State University CCED	Post Office Box 3134	Cleveland	Mississippi	38733	64-6026565	501c3	68,303		-	-	Education
ealth Trust Fdn Magee Gen Hos	300 Third Avenue Southeast	Magee	Mıssıssippi	39111	27-0031018		50,575		-	-	Screening
nite County Medical Services,	P O Box 511	Liberty	Mississippi	39645	64-0632268	501c3	27.138				Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

5	2000000	614.	State	Žlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	39206	36-4583964	501c3	22.949	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Education
ity Health Services, Inc	5255 Keel St, Ste D	Jackson	Mississippi		64-0943875	501c3	22,949 - 20,516 -	•	-	-	Education
Witness Project	PO Box 11188	Jackson	Mississippi	39215 39046	64-0580940	501c3	20,310 -	•	-	•	Education
A. Carmichael Family Health Center	1668 West Pearce Street	Canton	Mississippi				18.000 -		-	-	Education
MMC Dept. of Radiation Oncology	350 Woodrow Wilson Drive, Suite 1600	Jackson	Mississippi	39213	64-0865274	501c3		•	•	•	Education
com State University	P O Box 18399	Natchez	Mississippi	39120	64-6000013	501c3	15,000 -	•	•	-	Education
urch of Christ of Ruleville MS, Inc	426 North Delmar Ave	Ruleville	Mississippi	38771	20-5410623	501c3	11,765 -	•	•	-	CONCEROU
ntral New Mexico Affiliate of the Susan G. K	omen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ople Living Through Cancer	3401 Candelana Rd NE Suite A	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87107	85-0324330	501c3	31,250 -	•	•	•	Education
nerican Cancer Society	10501 Montgomery Blvd NE, Ste 300	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87111	13-1788491	501c3	20,000 -		-	-	Education
ita Salas Memonal fund	5301 Central NE #800	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87108	85-0311210	501c3	20,000 -		•	•	Education
east Cancer Resource Center	Attn Nelly Taveras 316 Central Avenue SE	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87102	27-0882888	501c3	20,000 -		•	-	Education
ncer Institute Foundation	Attn Comme Collins P O Box 5038	Santa Fe	New Mexico	87502	41-2079799	501c3	20,000 -		•	-	Education
w Mexico Cancer Center Foundation	4901 Lang Ave NE	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87109	77-0591110	501c3	20,000 -	•	-	-	Education
w Mexico Department of Health	Breast and Cervical Cancer 5301 Central Ave. Suite 8	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87108	85-6000565	501c3	20,000 -	•	•	•	Education
NCA .	YWCA Middle Rio Grande 210 Truman NE	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87108	85-0107101	501c3	20,000 -		•	•	Education
anned Parenthood of New	719 San Mateo NE	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87108	85-0197745	501c3	15,000 -		-	-	Education
omadre A Comadre	UNM College of Education 1909 Lomas NW	Albuquerque	New Mexico	87104	•	501c3	9,996 -	•	•	•	Education
ntral New York Affiliate of the Susan G Kor	nen Breast Cancer Foundation										
ondaga County Health Department	421 Montgomery St , 9th Floor, Civic Ctr	Syracuse	New York	13202	15-6000458	501c3	50,000 -		-	•	Education
ISE	635 James Street	Syracuse	New York	13203	16-1186293	501c3	25,000		•	-	Education
hland Hospital	Attn Laurie Ernest 500 Red Creek Dr , Suite 130	Rochester	New York	14623	16-0743037	501c3	25.000			-	Screening
wark-Wayne Community Hospital	P O Box 111, Driving Park A	Newark	New York	14513	15-0584188	501c3	24,000		-	-	Education
ton-St Luke's Healthcare	1676 Sunset Ave	Utica	New York	13502	16-0836556	501c3	23,500			-	Treatment
eida County Department of Health	185 Genesee Street, 5th Floor	Utica	New York	13501	15-6000458	501c3	23,000				Screening
Joseph's Hosp Health Cntr Foundation	973 James St., Suite 250	Syracuse	New York	13203	55-0810542	501c3	21,000		_		Treatment
rtiand County Health Department	60 Central Avenue	Cortland	New York	13045	15-6000452	501c3	20,492				Screening
enango Health Network Human Services	24 Conkey Avenue	Norwich	New York	13815	52-1987010	501c3	20,000				Education
wis County Health Department	7785 North State St.	Lowville	New York	13367	15-6000458	501c3	20,000				Education
wego County Opportunities, Inc	239 Oneida Street	Fulton	New York	13069	16-0979876	501c3	20,000		_	-	Screening
	1001 West Street	Carthage	New York	13619	15-0622079	501c3	19.000		-	•	Education
rthage Area Hospital		Aubum	New York	13021	15-6000450	501c3	18,440		_	_	Treatment
yuga Cty Dept. Health & Human Services	8 Dill Street		New York	13617-1476	16-1023352	501c3	15,500		-	-	Screening
Lawrence County Public Health Dept	Attn Kindra Cousineau 80 State Highway 310, Suite			13210	16-1576637	501c3	14,000		_	_	Screening
ouse Hospital	736 Irving Avenue	Syracuse	New York	14830	16-1023352	501c3	12,500		-		Treatment
AY Rural Health Network	PO Box 97	Coming	New York			501c3	10,000			-	Education
ingston County Dept of Health	Attn Mary Margaret Stallone 2 Murray Hill Dr Mt.	Morns	New York	14510	16-840040k				•	•	
anish Action League	700 Oswego St	Syracuse	New York	13204	16-1023352	501c3	10,000		•	-	Education Education
lda's Club Rochester anton-Potsdam Hospital	Attn Mary Casselman-Collazo 255 Alexander St. 50 Leroy Street	Rochester Potsdam	New York New York	14607 13676	16-0743037 16-1012691	501c3 501c3	8,500 6,000			:	Screening
ntral Oklahoma Chapter of the Komen Four		01.1-1	01.1-1	72407	72 0055750	501c3	125,070				Education
dahoma City Indian Clinic	4913 W Reno	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73127	73-0955756		125,070		•	-	Education
J Health Sciences Cntr-OU Breast Instit	825 N E 10th Street OUPB 3500	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73104	73-1477155	501c3			-		Education
nety Care, Inc	1025 Straka Terrace	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	74139	73-1088577	501c3	64,207		-	•	
mmunity Health Centers, Inc	12716 NE 36th	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73084	73-0930123	501c3	59,775		•	-	Education
tino Community Development Agency	420 SW 10th	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73109	73-1424239	501c3	48,114		•	•	Education
rcy Health Center	4300 W Memorial Rd, Tower Suite 301	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73120	73-1593024	501c3	45,000		•	-	Education
ban League of Greater Oklahoma	3017 North Martin Luther King Ave	Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	73111	73-0590037	501c3	37,096		-	-	Education
Womens Outreach Center	900 Asp Avenue Room 247	Norman	Oklahoma	73069	73-6017987	501c3	33,042		-	•	Education
rman Regional Health Foundation	P O Box 1665	Norman	Oklahoma	73170	73-1203942	501c3	30,214	•	-	•	Education
ntral Texas Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
mmunity Cancer Association	P O Box 5002	Waco	Texas	76708	74-6061914	501c3	50,000	-	-	-	Treatment
crest	P O Box 20397	Waco	Texas	76702	74-1161944	501c3	45,000	-	•	-	Screening
inned Parenthood of Central Texas	P O Box 1518	Waco	Texas	76703	74-1143143	501c3	45,000				Screening

Page 4 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
rovidence Medical Center	Providence Health Center 6901 Medical Parkway	Waco	Texas	76712	74-2683112	501c3	30,000		-	•	Screening
ott & White Ctr for Cancer Prevention	Attn Robyn R. Young MD 2401 South 31st Street	Temple	Texas	76508	74-1166904	501c3	30,000 -			•	Screening
nerican Cancer Society	1311 North New Rd	Waco	Texas	76710	13-1788491	501c3	25,000 -		-	•	Screening
emple Community Free Clinic	1905 Curtis B Elliott Drive	Temple	Texas	76503	74-2634500	501c3	25.000 -		-	-	Screening
reater Killeen Free Clinic	Attn Marlene DiLillo 309 North 2nd Street	Killeen	Texas	76541	74-2724725	501c3	24,918		-		Screening
rovidence Breast Health Center	6600 Fish Pond Road, Suite 104	Waco	Texas	76710	74-2683112	501c3	17,500		-		Screening
letroplex Health System	2201 S Clear Creek Road	Killeen	Texas	76549	74-2225672	501c3	13,132	-	-	•	Screening
entral Valley Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen											5 4
entral California Legal Services	1401 Fulton Street 7th Floor	Fresno	California	93721	94-1631809	501c3	50,000	•	•	-	Education
entro La Familia	2014 Tulare Street Ste 711	Fresno	California	93721	77-0310310	501c3	50,000	•	-	•	Education
alley Public Television Inc. / KVPT	1544 Van Ness Avenue	Fresno	California	93721	77-0162617	501c3	50,000 -	•	•	•	Education
est Fresno Health Care Coalition	302 Fresno Street Ste 205	Fresno	California	93706	77-0577093	501c3	39,307	•	-	-	Education
hmer Society	4729 E Kings Canyon #114	Fresno	California	93702	77-0406491	501c3	35,000	-	•	•	Education
linds Hospice	1616 W Shaw Ave Ste B6	Fresno	California	93711	77-0071360	501c3	25,000	-	•	-	Treatment
adio Bilingue, Inc	5005 E Belmont Ave	Fresno	California	93727	94-2472322	501c3	25,000	•	-	-	Education
entral Wisconsin Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	men Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
spirus Health Foundation	Dr Sally Mattingly 425 Pine Ridge Blvd	Wausau	Wisconsin	54401	39-1609532	501c3	76,279		-	-	Education
arshfield Clinic Research Foundation	1000 North Oak St	Marshfield	Wisconsin	54449	39-0452970	501c3	17,654	-		•	Education
ational Wellness Institute, Inc	1300 College Court P O Box 827 Stevens	Point	Wisconsın	54481	39-1609532	501c3	11,000	-	•	•	Education
harlotte Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Brea	st Cancer Foundation, inc.										
erolinas Medical Center - NorthEast	920 Church Street North	Concord	North Carolina	28025	20-8776473	501c3	180,500		•	-	Screening
resbyterian Cancer Center	200 Hawthome Ln	Charlotte	North Carolina	28204	58-1413074	501c3	153,055	-	-	-	Treatment
ecklenburg County Health Department	14230 Hunters Road	Charlotte	North Carolina	28216	56-6000319	501c3	115,968	-	•	-	Screening
aromont Cancer Center @ GMH	2525 Court Drive	Gastonia	North Carolina	28054	58-1636959	501¢3	105,203	-	-	•	Screening
tanly Regional Medical Center	PO Box 1489	Albemarle	North Carolina	28002	56-0556760	501c3	95,206	•	-	-	Screening
harlotte Community Health Clinic	3040A Eastway Drive	Charlotte	North Carolina	28205	56-2274174	501c3	87,830	-	•	-	Screening
ancer Services of Gaston County, Inc	246 East Garnson Blvd	Gastonia	North Carolina	28054	56-1164253	501c3	78,317	•	-	-	Education
non County Health Dept	1224 W Roosevelt Blvd	Monroe	North Carolina	28110	56-6000345	501c3	65,270	-	-	-	Screening
incoln County Health Department	151 Sigmon Rd	Lincolnton	North Carolina	28092	56-6000315	501c3	52,572	-	•	•	Screening
arolina's Rehab	1100 Blythe Blvd	Charlotte	North Carolina	28203	56-1398930	501c3	33,382	-	-	-	Treatment
W Williams	PO Box 688093	Charlotte	North Carolina	28266	56-1262478	501c3	30,624			-	Screening
ospice of Charlotte	1420 E 7th Street	Charlotte	North Carolina	28204	56-1219017	501c3	30,000				Treatment
ebarrus Health Allilance	1307 S Cannon Blvd	Kannapolis	North Carolina	28083	56-2016594	501c3	24,654				Screening
			North Carolina	28146	56-6000336	501c3	16,569	_	_		Screening
owan County Health Department	1811 East Innes Street P O Box 436	Salisbury Catawba	South Carolina	29704	34-2061903	501c3	16,000	_		-	Screening
etawba Indian Nation				28213	54-1563619	501c3	14,912		_	_	Education
pat People, SOS	4520 N Tryon Road, Unit 8	Charlotte	North Carolina	28625	58-1481755	501c3	14,475		-	-	Screening
hestnut Grove Community Center	c/o 105 Stone House Drive	Statesville	North Carolina	28054	56-2097708	501c3	13,815		-	_	Education
sters Network, Inc.	3319 Dearwood Drive	Gastonia	North Carolina			501c3	13,000		-	-	Education
irl Scouts Homets Nest Council	7007 Idlewild Road	Charlotte	North Carolina	28212	56-0563842				•	-	Screening
annapolis Church of God	2211 West A Street	Kannapolis	North Carolina	28081	56-0543258	501c3	10,000	-	•	•	Screening
hattanooga Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen E											
emorial Health Care System Foundation	Memorial Hospital 2525 DeSales Avenue	Chattanooga	Tennessee	37404	62-1839548	501¢3	87,054	•	•	•	Screening
ichichar ricaldi Gare Cystom i Gundadon	975 E 3rd Street	Chattanooga	Tennessee	37403	62-6000101	501c3	70,661		-	-	Education
rlanger Health System		o Nashville	Tennessee	37203	62-6001445	501c3	44,500		•	-	Education
	Breast & Cervical Screening Program 426 5th Ave N		_	30722-0182	58-2043430	501c3	40.410				Education
tanger Health System	Breast & Cervical Screening Program 428 5th Ave N P O Box 182	Dalton	Georgia	30/22-0102	30-20-3-30	00.00					
tanger Health System [®] N Department of Health orth Georgia Healthcare Partnership		Dalton Trenton	Georgia Georgia	30752	58-1410404	501c3	30,881		-	-	Education
tanger Health System N Department of Health orth Georgia Healthcare Partnership tmary Health Care Center of Dade Co	P O Box 182 13570 North Main Street	Trenton	•					-	-	-	
langer Health System N Department of Health	P O Box 182		Georgia	30752	58-1410404	501c3	30,881	- -	-	:	Education

The Chicagoland Area Chapter of the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YI.AR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
Silver Lining Foundation	Attn Sandra Goldberg, PhD 134 N LaSalle Street, S	ui Chicago	IL	60602	90-0097495	501c3	75,000		-		Screening
cess Community Health Center	1501 South California Ave	Chicago	IL.	60608	36-3317058	501c3	75,000		-	-	Education
Page County Health Department	111 North County Farm Road	Wheaton	iL.	60187	36-6006553	501c3	75,000		-		Screening
ktoen Institute of Medicine	1900 W Polk St., 9th Floor, Ste 910	Chicago	IL	60612	36-2244897	501c3	75,000		-	•	Education
ward Brown Health Center	Attn Lisa Katona 4025 N Shendan Road	Chicago	IL	60613-2010	36-2894128	501c3	75,000		•	•	Education
rean American Community Services	4300 N California Ave	Chicago	IL	60618	36-2746468	501c3	75,000 -		•	•	Education
sh University Medical Center	Attn Sophia Worobec 1700 W Van Buren St, Suite 2		IL	60612	36-2174823	501c3	75,000		-	•	Education
ints Mary and Elizabeth Medical Center	2233 Division Street	Chicago	IL	60622	36-3090148	501c3	75,000	•	-	-	Education
Francis Hospital	355 Ridge Ave	Evanston	IL.	60202	36-2167800	501c3	75,000		-	-	Education
sting Nurses Assoc of Fox Valley	400 North Highland Avenue	Aurora	íĹ	60506	36-6086742	501c3	74,944		-	-	Screening
estaide Health Authority	4800 W Chicago	Chicago	IL	60651	36-3789879	501c3	74,817			-	Education
ters Working it Out, NFP	4119 S Berkeley	Chicago	ĩ	60653	26-2862273	501c3	74,000	•			Education
n Association	Attn Linda Yang 1163 E Ogden Ave, Suite 301	Naperville	íL	60563	36-3890616	501c3	69.328	•	-	-	Screening
ited Neighborhood Organization	954 W Washington Blvd 3rd Floor	Chicago	Ĩ.	60607	36-3290055	501c3	65,000		-	-	Education
VCA of Lake County	2133 Belvidere Rd	Waukegan	ĨĹ	60085	36-2222699	501c3	60,000				Education
search & Education Foundation	Attn Sandra Wilks, R.N., M.S.N. 2240 W.Ogden, 2n		ï.	60612	36-3761674	501c3	59,750		_		Education
mily Health Partnership Clinic	13707 W Jackson	Woodstock	IL	60098	36-4277029	501c3	54,539			_	Education
mily reason Paronership Clinic mdard Center	228 East Lake Street	Addison	IL	60101	36-3917885	501c3	50,000		-	-	Education
oht Pink	P O Box 10915	Chicago	Ĺ.	60610	51-0619889	501c3	38,097		-	_	Education
gnt Pink rcy Hospital & Medical Center	Attn Mana Milcahy, L.A.C., MSOM 2525 S. Michiga		1L	60616	38-3227350	501c3	37,500		_	-	Treatment
ercy Hospital & Medical Center	1701 W Superior Street, 3rd Floor	n Chicago Chicago	1L	60622	36-3088628	501c3	15,000			-	Education
e Family Realth Center	1701 W Superior Sireer, Srd Floor	Chicago	·L	00022	30-3000020	30103	10,000				200000011
eur d'Alene Affiliate of the Susan G. Kome											
nhandle Health District #1	8500 N Atlas	Hayden	ldaho	83835	82-0537262	501c3	116,213		•	-	Education
ncer Patient Care	1507 East Sprague Avenue	Spokane	Washington	99202	91-6055019	501c3	10,000		-	-	Treatment
otenai Health Foundation, Inc	2003 Lincoln Way	Coeur d'Alene	Idaho	83814	82-0380784	501c3	7,500		-	-	Treatment
mmunity Cencer Services	PO Box 2213	Sandpoint	Idaho	83864	71-0899963	501c3	7,036	-	•	•	Treatment
olorado Springs Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	men Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
eak Vista Community Health Ctrs	340 Printers Parkway	Colorado Springs	Colorado	80910	84-0617567	501c3	89.383	•		-	Education
ian Pacific Development Center	1544 Elmira Street	Aurora	Colorado	80010	84-0830318	501c3	70,000				Education
nrose Cencer Center	1041 Elling Gaddi	7 (G) C) G	00.0.00								
	2222 North Nevedo	Colorado Springs	Colorado			501c3			_	_	Education
	2222 North Nevada	Colorado Springs	Colorado	80907	84-0902211	501c3	62,892	-	-	-	Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation	1008 Minnequa Avenue	Pueblo	Colorado	80907 81004	84-0902211 84-0902211	501c3	62,892 62,499	- -	- -	-	Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation eblo Community Health Center	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue	Pueblo Pueblo	Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521	501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912	- - •	- -		Education Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation eblo Community Health Center morial Health System Foundation	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs	Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338	501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473	- - -	- - -	- - -	Education Education Education Education
Mery-Corwin Health Foundation eblo Community Health Center morial Health System Foundation nse of Security	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558	501ദ3 501ദ3 501ദ3 501ദ3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000	- - - -	- - - -		Education Education Education Education Treatment
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation ebto Community Health Center with Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000	- - - -			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation eblo Community Health Center smorial Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope icky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000	- - - - -			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation eblo Community Health Center smorfal Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation iller County Public Health	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 33,784	- - - - -			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education
Many-Corwin Health Foundation ebic Community Health Center smoorial Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation liler County Public Health ject Angel Heart	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 33,784 29,700	- - - - - -			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation leblo Community Health Center smortal Health System Foundation less of Security chard of Hope locky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation liter County Public Health loject Angel Heart le Raymond Wentz Foundation lotorado Cancer Coalition	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 33,784	- - - - - - -			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education
Many-Corwin Health Foundation ebic Community Health Center smoorfal Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation liler County Public Health oject Angel Heart e Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E	Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-158583 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,700 29,700 25,000	- - - - - - -		- - - - - - - - - -	Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Treatment
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation ebic Community Health Center smortal Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation liter County Public Health oject Angel Heart e Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cencer Coalition	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Cenon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver n Highlands Ranch	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382	-		- - - - - - - - - - -	Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation bible Community Health Center morial Health System Foundation nise of Security shard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health pject Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1181 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 25,000 20,382	-			Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Treatment Education Education
Mery-Corwin Health Foundation ablo Community Health Center morfal Health System Foundation use of Security shard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation for County Public Health special Heart as Raymond Wentz Foundation forado Cancer Coaliton with the County Health special Heart as Raymond Wentz Foundation forado Cancer Coaliton forado Cancer Coaliton for Health Foundation for Health Fo	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivans Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Cenon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-600809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382			· · · · · · · · · ·	Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation ablo Community Health Center morfal Health System Foundation isse of Security chard of Hope day Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health ject Angel Heart a Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition tumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bri ioHealth Foundation ady Memoral Hospital telle Breast Care Center at Madison	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0902211 84-1576338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Education Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education
Mery-Corwin Health Foundation ablo Community Health Center mortal Health System Foundation has of Security thard of Hope countries of Hope countries of Hope countries Foundation ler County Public Health ject Angel Heart a Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition lumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brio Health Foundation logy Memonal Hospital Lalle Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation later in Health Foundation	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1181 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mall Suite 160	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver To Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus	Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0902211 84-1576338 84-158538 84-158538 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation obto Community Health Center morfal Health System Foundation is of Security shard of Hope okey Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health oject Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition lumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen BrioHealth Foundation add Memonal Hospital lelle Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation mes Cancer Hospital & Solove Research	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivan Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cencer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mail Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus	Colorado Colorado	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1585838 84-168732 84-000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 35,000 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation ebio Community Health Center imorial Health System Foundation inse of Security chard of Hope cky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation lier County Public Health pject Angel Heart a Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition lorado Cancer Coalition in the System of the Susan G. Komen Bruchealth Foundation add Memoral Hospital telle Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation mes Cancer Hospital & Solove Research ss County Health District	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivana Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mail Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Cenon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus	Colorado Col	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-600809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966 31-1301428 31-6400085	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Treatment Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation obto Community Health Center morfal Health System Foundation is of Security shard of Hope okey Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health oject Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cancer Coalition lumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen BrioHealth Foundation add Memonal Hospital lelle Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation mes Cancer Hospital & Solove Research	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivan Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cencer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mail Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus	Colorado OH OH OH OH OH OH	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601 43050	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0902211 84-1576338 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966 31-1301428 31-6400083 31-640083	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,704 29,700 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Treatment Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation ablo Community Health Center morfal Health System Foundation is of Security thard of Hope ky Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health ject Angel Heart a Raymond Wentz Foundation orado Cancer Coalition Itumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brothealth Foundation aldy Memonal Hospital elile Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation in Cancer Hospital & Solove Research is County Health District in Community Hospital	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivana Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mail Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Cenon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus	Colorado Col	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1539558 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-600809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966 31-1301428 31-6400085	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425 70,000				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
Mery-Corwin Health Foundation ablo Community Health Center mortal Health System Foundation use of Security thard of Hope ckey Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation ler County Public Health ject Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation orado Cancer Coalition lumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brol-Health Foundation lumbus Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brol-Health Foundation lumbus Health Foundation lumbus Health Foundation unt Carmel Health Foundation lumbus Cancer Hospital & Solove Research is County Health District is county Health District is county Health Hospital learer Alliance	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garffeld Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mall Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A 1330 Coshocton Avenue	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver N Highlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus	Colorado OH OH OH OH OH OH	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601 43050	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0902211 84-1576338 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966 31-1301428 31-6400083 31-640083	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,704 29,700 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
Many-Corwin Health Foundation abido Community Health Center mortal Health System Foundation use of Security thard of Hope ckey Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation for County Public Health ject Angel Heart Raymond Wentz Foundation orado Cancer Coaliton with the Cancer Coaliton and Memorial Health Foundation and Memorial Hospital sile Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation has Cancer Hospital & Solove Research so Community Hospital care Alliance care Alliance withern Ohio Medical Center	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivan Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mall Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A 1330 Coshocton Avenue 65 Ceramic Drive	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Nighlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus	Colorado Col	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80216 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601 43050 43050	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1585838 84-1687121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-1113966 31-1301428 31-6400085 31-0929576 31-4379494	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425 70,000				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education Treatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation obto Community Health Center smortal Health System Foundation is of Security shard of Hope oky Mountain Cencer Centers Foundation let County Public Health spect Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation lorado Cencer Coalition lorado Cencer Coalition lumbus Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Brio Health Foundation is specific for the Sus	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivian Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mall Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A 1330 Coshocton Avenue 65 Ceramic Drive 1121 Kinneys Lane	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Spnngs Denver Cenon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Denver Denver Of Columbus Deleware London Columbus	Colorado Col	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80209 81026 43215 43051 43140 43222 43201 45601 43050 43214 45662	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0921521 84-1578338 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 23-7423524 31-111306 31-0929576 31-0929576 31-0678022	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 25,000 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425 70,000 69,250				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Education Treatment Education
Mary-Corwin Health Foundation bible Community Health Center mortal Health System Foundation ise of Security thard of Hope key Mountain Cancer Centers Foundation er County Public Health ject Angel Heart is Raymond Wentz Foundation orado Cancer Coalition corado Cancer Coalition with Foundation orado Cancer Coalition in the Susan G. Komen BroHealth Foundation dy Memonal Hospital elle Breast Care Center at Madison unt Carmel Health Foundation in Carmel Health Foundation in Eas Cancer Hospital & Solove Research is County Health District iox Community Hospital care Alliance them Ohio Medical Center erican Cancer Society	1008 Minnequa Avenue Attn Bernadete Lujan 310, Colorado Avenue 1519 Boulder Street 3450 W 32nd Ave 111 Orchard Avenue 1161 S Vivans Street P O Box 928 4190 Garfield Street, Unit 5 P O Box 9039 c/o Colorado Foundation for Public Health and the E east Cancer Foundation, Inc. 180 East Broad Street, 31st Floor 561 West Central Avenue County Hospital Attn Mona Flax 750 Mount Carmel Mail Suite 160 Institute Attn Sophia Tolliver 475 Western Avenue Suite A 1330 Coshocton Avenue 65 Ceramic Drive 1121 Kinneys Lane 870 Michigan Avenue	Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo Colorado Springs Denver Canon City Lakewood Divide Denver Denver Nelighlands Ranch Columbus Deleware London Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Columbus Athens	Colorado Col	80907 81004 81004 80909 80211 81212 80228 80814 80209 81026 43215 43051 43051 43051 43051 43050 43214 45660 43214 45662 43215	84-0902211 84-0902211 84-0902211 84-1576338 84-1585838 84-1487121 84-6000809 84-1199481 27-0029283 84-1267213 23-7446919 31-4379436 31-37423524 31-1113966 31-301428 31-6400085 31-0929576 31-4379494	501c3 501c3	62,892 62,499 51,912 42,473 40,000 35,000 33,784 29,700 20,382 376,550 131,035 102,000 98,736 80,000 79,520 70,425 70,000 69,250 60,000				Education Education Education Education Treatment Treatment Treatment Treatment Education

Page 6 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SIJSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YI:AR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of G
king County Health Department	675 Price Road	Newark	OH	43055	30-0332439	501c3	46,700			•	Education
an Festival Corporation	1 College & Main Street Batelle Room 319	Columbus	ОН	43209	01-0813672	501c3	45,050		-	•	Education
igs County Cancer Initiative	PO Box 85	Pomeroy	ОН	45769	31-1712900	501c3	41,360		-	•	Education
emsey Health Systems	Attn Becky Wheeler 1341 Clark Street	Cambridge	ОН	43725	31-1148352	501c3	40,395		-	-	Education
monal Hospital of Union County	500 London Avenue	Marysville	ОН	43040	31-6402480	501c3	37,900		-	•	Education
zer Medical Center	100 Jackson Pike	Gallipolis	ОН	45631	31-0927482	501c3	34,000		•	-	Education
dison County Health Partners	210 North Main Street PO Box 651	London	ОН	43140	20-2375865	501c3	33,800		-		Education
ger Hospital	1280 North Court Street	Circleville	ОН	43113	33-1031454	501c3	30,000		-	-	Education
o State University-Columbus	Research Foundation 1960 Kenny Rd	Columbus	OH	43210	38-1746722	501c3	23.865		_	-	Education
an-American Community Service Council	1881 Brandywne Drive	Columbus	OH	43220	31-1422583	501c3	22,525		-		Education
ietta Memorial Health Foundation	401 Matthew Street	Manetta	ОН	45750	31-4379509	501c3	22.064			-	Education
s's Daughters Medical Center	2300 Lexington Ave	Ashland	ΚΥ	41101	61-0503715	501c3	18,709		-		Education
ur G James Cancer Hospital	300 W Tenth Avenue, 004 James	Columbus	OH	43210	31-6025986	501c3	17.000		-		Education
wnee State University	Development Foundation 940 2nd Street	Portsmouth	OH	45662	31-1115810	501c3	11,008		_		Education
ing Survival Coalition	61 Broadway, Suite 2235	New York	NY	10006	13-4057685	501c3	9.015			-	Education
ng Gurriran Coamborr	or broadway, same 2255	Tion Ton					-,				
necticut Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bi cer Care of Connecticut	reast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 535 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 104	Norwalk	Connecticut	6854	13-1825919	501c3	50,000		-		Education
riotte Hungerford Hospital	1598 East Main Street	Tomngton	Connecticut	06790-0000	06-0646678	501c3	50,000			-	Education
ham Health Oistrict	240 Middletown Avenue East	Hampton	Connecticut	6424	01-0703032	501c3	50,000		•	-	Education
munity Health Services	500 Albany Avenue	Hartford	Connecticut	06120-0000	84-0609057	501c3	50,000		_		Screening
Haven Community Health	374 Grand Avenue	New Haven	Connecticut	06513-0000	06-0883545	501c3	50,000		-		Education
ord Gay And Lesbian Collective	P O Box 2094	Hartford	Connecticut	06145-2094	06-1172441	501c3	50,000		_		Education
		Hartford	Connecticut	06106-0000	06-1018979	501c3	50,000			_	Education
nic Health Council	175 Main Street	New Haven	Connecticut	06511-0000	06-0653171	501c3	50,000		_		Education
tal of St Raphael	1450 Chapel Street		Connecticut	06610-0000	20-6776658	501c3	50,000		_	_	Education
n, Norma F Breast Care Ctr	267 Grant Street	Bndgeport		06511-0000	74-1005756	501c3	50,000		_	_	Screening
ed Parenthood		New Haven	Connecticut	06105-1299	06-0646813	501c3	50,000		-		Education
Francis Hospital & Medical Center	114 Woodland Street	Hartford	Connecticut			501c3	50,000		-	•	Screening
cent Medical Center	2800 Main Street	Bridgeport	Connecticut	06606-0000 6904	06-0646886 06-0646917	501c3	50,000	•	-	•	Education
ford Hospital	Strawberry Hill Court	Stamford	Connecticut			501c3	,	•	-	•	Education
New Haven Hospital	20 York Street, FMB-31 New	Haven	Connecticut	06504-0000	06-0646652		50,000		•	•	Education
ass Project	Witness Project of CT 2470 Fairfield Avenue	Bndgeport	Connecticut	06605-0000	01-0668736	501c3	49,761		•	•	
HILL	120 Holcomb Street	Hartford	Connecticut	06112-1589	06-0669111	501c3	49,508		•	•	Education
Mary's Hospital	95 Scovill Street	Waterbury	Connecticut	06706-0000	06-0646844	501c3	49,411		•	•	Education
em CT Health Network	2800 Tamarack Avenue Suite 001	S Windsor	Connecticut	6074	08-0653151	501c3	48,775		•	•	Education
ord Hospital	80 Seymour Street, P O Box 5037	Hartford	Connecticut	06102-5037	06-0646668	501c3	48,367		-	-	Education
nantucket Pequot Tribal Nation	391 Norwich Westerly Road	North Stonington	Connecticut	6359	06-1362735	501c3	35,326		-	•	Education
al Connecticut Health District	505 Silas Deane Highway	Wethersfield	Connecticut	6109	06-1456781	501c3	25,000	•	•	•	Education
s County Affillate of the Susan G. Komen											
A of Metropolitian Dallas	4144 N Central Expressway, Suite 580	Dallas	Texas	75204	75-0800699	501c3	329,670		•	•	Screening
e Breast Network	3600 Gaston Avenue, Suite 401	Dallas	Texas	75246	75-2436606	501c3	302,425		-	•	Treatment
odist Health System	1441 N Beckley Avenue	Dallas	Texas	75203	75-1548343	501c3	289,726		-	-	Screening
V Center for Breast Care	2201 Inwood Rd	Dallas	Texas	75390	75-3175630	501c3	153,750	•	-	•	Education
and Foundation	2777 North Stemmons Freeway Suite 1700	Dallas	Texas	75207	75-2089180	501c3	150,000	•	-	-	Screening
e of Blessings	819 Arapaho Road, Ste 24-B #270	Richardson	Texas	75080	20-1369690	501c3	138,745		-	-	Treatment
odist Richardson Medical Center/CFWH	403 West Campbell, Suite 205	Richardson	Texas	75080-3416	75-1788520	501c3	124,837		-	•	Screening
ed Parenthood of North Texas	7425 Greenville Avenue, Suite 207	Dallas	Texas	75232	52-1243220	501c3	115,826		-	-	Screening
s Health Presbytenan Foundation	8200 Walnut Hill Lane Margot Perot Center	Dallas	Texas	75231	75-2022128	501c3	65,447		•	-	Screening
ican Cancer Society	8900 Carpenter Freeway	Dallas	Texas	75247	13-1788491	501c3	60,000	-	•	-	Treatment
V Medical Center for Breast Care	Office of Post Award Administration P O Box 841765	Dallas	Texas	75204	75-2655008	501c3	59,800	-	•	•	Treatment
l Pearls Of Hope	10027 Glen Canyon Drive	Dallas	Texas	75243	26-2440828	501c3	59,500	<u>-</u>	•	•	Treatment
Denver Matropolitan Affiliate of Susan G. I	Komen Breast Cancer Foundation										
loseph Hospital Foundation	Carl Unrein 1835 Franklin St	Denver	co	80218	84-0417134	501c3	693,680		-	-	Screening
rado Community Health Network	600 Grant Street #800	Denver	co	80203	84-0910590	501c3	355,710	-	•	-	Screening
			CO	80113	84-6002591	501c3	146,727				Screening

SLISAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
enver Health Foundation	655 Broadway St Ste 750	Denver	CO	80203	84-1085196	501c3	143,377 -		-	'-	Treatment
reat West Boulder Community Hospital	P O Box 9047 4747 Arapahoe	Boulder	CO	80301	84-0175870	501c3	120,000 -		_	-	Treatment
udre Valley Health System Foundation	2315 E Harmony Rd Ste 200 Ft.	Collins	CO	80528	74-1894581	501c3	118.006 -				Treatment
lo Dept of Public Health & Environment	PSD Chronic Disease A-5 4300 Cherry Creek Dr S	Denver	co	80246	84-1267213	501c3	83,340 -		-		Screening
anned Parenthood	7155 E 38th Ave	Denver	co	80207	84-0404253	501c3	73,990 -		_		Screening
omen's Resource Center	424 Pine Street, Suite 201	Fort Collins	co	80524	84-0732631	501c3	68.092 -		-	-	Screening
lorado Coalition for the Homeless	2111 Champa Street	Denver	co	80205	84-0951575	501c3	60,000 -				Screening
nver Health Women's Mobile Van	655 Broadway St. Suite 750	Denver	co	80230	84-1085196	501c3	60,000 -			-	Screening
Terson County Health Dept	260 S Kipling	Lakewood	co	80226	84-0684717	501c3	60,000 -			-	Screening
cky Mountain Cancer Assistance	1161 S Vivian Street	Lakewood	co	80228	84-1487121	501c3	60,000 -		_	-	Treatment
nse of Security	3450 W 32nd Ave	Denver	co	80211	84-1539558	501c3	60,000 -		-		Treatment
e Raymond Wentz Foundation	P O Box 9039	Denver	co	80209	27-0029283	501c3	60.000 -		-		Treatment
lorado Alliance for	5250 Leetsdale Drive, Suite 110	Denver	co	80246	02-0732220	501c3	59,636 -		-		Education
oject Angel Heart	4190 Garfield Unit 5	Denver	co	80216	84-1199481	501c3	56,837 -		_		Treatment
Kee Medical Center Foundation	Julie Johnson Haffner 1805 E 18th St Ste 9	Loveland	co	80538	74-2182919	501c3	52,500 -				Treatment
nica Tepeyac	5075 Lincoln St	Denver	co	80216	84-1285505	501c3	50,000 -				Screening
iencan Cancer Society -	2255 S Oneida	Denver	co	80224	84-1316555	501c3	49,185 -	,	-		Treatment
nter for African American Health	3601 Martin Luther King Blvd	Denver	CO	80205	84-1477546	501c3	33,838 -			-	Education
nter for Amean American Health unt Evans Hospice, Inc	3081 Bergen Peak Drive	Evergreen	co	80439	84-0831843	501c3	30,000 -			_	Treatment
tive American Cancer Research	3110 S Wadsworth Blvd, Suite 103	Denver	co	80227	31-1674625	501c3	30,000 -		_	_	Education
iversity of Colorado Denver	13001 E 17th PI Bld 500F538	Aurora	co	80045	84-6000555	501c3	30,000 -		-	-	Treatment
er City Health Center	3800 York Street	Denver	co	80205	74-2426085	501c3	29,900 -		-	-	Screening
						501c3	29,900 -		•	•	Treatment
mmit Cancer Solutions	6612 S Ward St	Littleton	CO	80127	03-0390533		18,820 -		•	•	
cky Mountain Rural Health	P O Box 1600 525 Hathaway	Fairplay		80440	84-1106335	501c3			-	•	Education
nver Hospice	501 S Cherry St Ste 700	Denver	co	80246	84-0743121	501c3	18,673 -	•	•	-	Treatment
mmit Medical Center Health Foundation e Other Side Arts	340 Peak 1 Drive PO Box 738 1644 Platte St	Frisco Denver	CO	80443 80202	20-1139635 84-1612923	501c3 501c3	10,000 - 8,000 -		•	•	Education Treatment
ne Des Moines Chapter of the Susan G. Komer wa Department of Public Health	n Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil	Des Moines	IA	50319-0075	42-6004523	501c3	259,080 -	•	-	_	Education
va Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department In County Public Health Ick Hawk County Health Dept Iro Gordo County Dept of Public Health		Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo	IA IA IA IA IA	50319-0075 50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583	42-6004523 42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	259,080 - 234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 -		- - - -	- - - - -	Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ra Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department In County Public Health Ic Hawk County Health Dept Ing Gordo County Health Dept Ing Hospital	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Liteen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th FI Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City	IA IA IA IA	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 -		- - - -	- - - - -	Education Education Education Education
ra Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department In County Public Health Ick Hawk County Health Dept Irro Gordo County Dept of Public Health Ing Hospital Ing Hospital Ing Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	Atin Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Atin Scott Slater/ Terrii Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Atin Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Atin Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Atin Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo) Mason City Sac City Storm Lake	IA IA IA IA IA	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 -		- - - -	- - - - -	Education Education Education Education Education Education
ra Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health ord Gordo County Dept of Public Health ling Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cancer Center	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo D Mason City Sac City Storm Lake	IA IA IA IA IA	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 -		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ra Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department In County Public Health Ick Hawk County Health Interest of Public Health Interest of Publ	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo D Meson City Sac City Storm Lake	IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 -				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ra Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health ro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center sterm Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cencer Center TIVE Project te of Washington DOH	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turnwater	IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50588 99204 99201 98501	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 60,000 - 35,588 - 30,000 -				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
va Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health Dept rro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project tie of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxweil Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo D Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane	IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 60,000 - 35,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 -		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Education
va Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health port To Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center sterm Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cencer Center TIVE Project te of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eiden Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane Newport	IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,776 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,169 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 60,000 - 35,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 28		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Education Screening
va Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department n County Public Health ick Hawk County Health por Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project ite of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District woort Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turnwater Spokane Newport Wellprnit	IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 23,185 - 7,138 - 7,185 - 7,1				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Education Screening Screening Screening Screening
via Department of Public Health lik County Health Department in County Public Health lick Hawk County Health Dept irro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ing Hos	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99156 99040 99301	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 26,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 5,134 - 67,135 - 22,620 - 67,136 - 67,1		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening
ra Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health Dept ro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ana Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project te of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk ncer Care Northwest Foundation	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Dason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pessco Spokane Valley	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040 99301 99212	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 26,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 20,000 - 20,				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Education
ra Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health pto Gordo County Dept of Public Health ring Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center sterm Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project te of Washington DOH obane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians rides Health Netwrk neer Care Northwest Foundation ckwood Clinic Medical Foundation	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco Spokane Valley Spokane	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040 99301 99212 99220	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,776 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 26,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 20,000 - 20,		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Education Education
a Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health pot Health or Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center attern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko vidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project te of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District woort Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians indes Health Netwik icarcare Northwest Foundation chrowood Clinic Medical Foundation immunity Health Association of Spokane	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Dason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pessco Spokane Valley	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040 99301 99212	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 55,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 26,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 20,000 - 15				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Education Screening Screening Screening Education Treatment
va Department of Public Health Ik County Health Department in County Public Health ick Hawk County Health Dept irro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center TIVE Project its of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk incer Care Northwest Foundation okwood Clinic Medical Foundation immunity Health Association of Spokane eening	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane	Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 9940 99301 99212 99220 99202	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 8,750 - 8,750 - 67,134 - 67,13				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Educat
va Department of Public Health lik County Health Department in County Public Health rick Hawk County Health pot Health ros Gordo County Dept of Public Health ring Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center ITIVE Project ate of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk ncer Care Northwest Foundation ckwood Clinic Medical Foundation mmunity Health Association of Spokane reening strington State University	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eideen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundstion, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinaz 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300 Office of Research Academic Center P O Box 1495	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Turmwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco Spokane Valley Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane	Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99301 99301 99212 99220 99202	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,776 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,169 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 14,50 - 25,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 26,000 - 23,185 - 22,620 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 8,750 - 11,724 - 17,1				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Teatment Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco Spokane Valley Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane	Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040 99301 99212 99220 99202 - 99210 99207	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 23,185 - 22,520 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 8,750 - 11,724 - 10,039 - 10,003 - 10,003 - 11,724 - 10,039 - 10,003 - 10,0				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Screening
wa Department of Public Health lik County Health Department in County Public Health ack Hawk County Health Dept arro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital lena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center ITIVE Project ate of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District invport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk incer Care Northwest Foundation rekwood Clinic Medical Foundation remunity Health Association of Spokane reening ashington State University sanned Parenthood of Inland NW alla Walla Community Hospice	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre Winen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxweil Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300 - Office of Research Academic Center P O Box 1495 Anna Franks 123 E Indiana, Suite 100 Laune Kilicker 1067 E Isaaca Walla	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellprnit Pasco Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Walla	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA I	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99301 99212 99202 - 99200 99202 99202 99209	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 20,000 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 10,				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Treatment
ra Department of Public Health k County Health Department n County Public Health ck Hawk County Health Dept ros Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center stern Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko evidence Regional Cencer Center TIVE Project tie of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District woort Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk noer Care Northwest Foundation ckwood Clinic Medical Foundation rmmunity Health Association of Spokane reening shington State University nned Parenthood of Inland NW lia Walla Community Hospice	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terrs Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre when Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Teressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300 - Cffice of Research Academic Center P O Box 1495 Anna Franks 123 E Indiana, Suite 100	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sac City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellpinit Pasco Spokane Valley Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington Washington	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99040 99301 99212 99220 99202 - 99210 99207	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 23,185 - 22,520 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 8,750 - 11,724 - 10,039 - 10,003 - 10,003 - 11,724 - 10,039 - 10,003 - 10,0				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Screening
va Department of Public Health lik County Health Department in County Public Health sick Hawk County Health Dept stro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ring Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center atarm Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko oxidence Regional Cancer Center LTIVE Project ate of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Netwrk neer Care Northwest Foundation ckwood Clinic Medical Foundation mmunity Health Association of Spokane reening sshington State University inned Parenthood of Inland NW	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre When Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Terressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300 - Office of Research Academic Center P O Box 1495 Anna Franks 123 E Indiana, Suite 100 Laune Klicker 1067 E Isaacs Wella Vicky Cochran 10 N Main, Suite 108	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellprnit Pasco Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Walla	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA I	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99301 99212 99202 - 99200 99202 99202 99209	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 20,000 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 10,				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Treatment
via Department of Public Health lik County Health Department in County Public Health ack Hawk County Health Dept irro Gordo County Dept of Public Health ing Hospital ena Vista Regional Medical Center starn Washington Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko ovidence Regional Cancer Center ITIVE Project ate of Washington DOH okane Regional Health District wport Community Hospital okane Tribe of Indians urdes Health Natwrk noer Care Northwest Foundation ckwood Clinic Medical Foundation inmunity Health Association of Spokane reening shington State University inned Parenthood of Inland NW illa Walla Community Hospice intman County Health Dept	Attn Jill Meyers Geadelmann Lucas State Office Buil Attn Scott Slater/ Terri Henkels 1907 Carpenter Ave 501 13th Street NW Attn Eileen Daley 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl Attn Ronald J Osterholm 22 N Georgia Ave Suite 30 211 Highland Ave Attn Joan Kurtz 1525 West Fifth Stre When Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 105 W 8th Ave , Suite 170 Candy Jackson 1803 W Maxwell Ave Attn Pama Joyner 111 Israel Rd SE 1101 W College Ave Sue Dietz 714 W Pine Terressa Martinez 6207 Agency Square Melanie Johnston 520 N Fourth Ave 5105 E Third Avenue Kelly Stanford 400 E Fifth Ave John Brown 203 N Washington, Suite 300 - Office of Research Academic Center P O Box 1495 Anna Franks 123 E Indiana, Suite 100 Laune Klicker 1067 E Isaacs Wella Vicky Cochran 10 N Main, Suite 108	Des Moines Cedar Rapids Waterloo Mason City Sec City Storm Lake Spokane Spokane Tumwater Spokane Newport Wellprnit Pasco Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Spokane Walla	IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA IA I	50314-1310 52405-3700 50703-4300 50401-3435 50583 50588 99204 99201 98501 99201 99156 99301 99212 99202 - 99200 99202 99202 99209	42-1063074 42-6004338 42-6005328 42-1351175 42-1418132 42-6037827	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	234,778 - 67,134 - 49,644 - 33,189 - 13,270 - 11,450 - 5,588 - 30,000 - 29,998 - 28,000 - 20,000 - 20,000 - 15,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 17,000 - 10,				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Screening Screening Screening Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Education Treatment Screening Treatment

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
Paso Baptist Clinic	8305 Echo St.	El Paso	Texas	79904	20-3046801	501c3	43,150 -		•	•	Education
entro San Vicente	8061 Alameda Ave	El Paso	Texas	79915	74-2505561	501c3	31,127 -		•	-	Education
ımilıa Trunfadores	12500 Socorro Rd	San Elizano	Texas	79849	74-3192530	501c3	27,535 -		-	-	Screening
inica Guadalupana	910 S Ascension St.	El Paso	Texas	79928	74-2718315	501c3	26,837 -		-	•	Screening
lac Project Amistad		El Paso	Texas	79935	74-1861796	501c3	20,000 -		-	-	Education
nildren's Grief Center of El Paso		EL Paso	Texas	79936	74-2770329	501c3	18,800 -		-	-	Education
mira Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast C	ancer Foundation. Inc.										
lagio Health Inc		Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15222	23-7104168	501c3	13,064 -			-	Screening
not Ogden Medical Center		Elmira	New York	14905	16-0743905	501c3	11,593 -		-		Treatment
thrie Health	One Guthrie Square	Sayre	Pennsylvania	18840	23-2200910	501c3	9,000		-		Screening
VCA of Binghamton/Broome		Binghamton	New York	13901	15-0564074	501c3	8.000			-	Education
MCA	211 Lake Street	Elmira	New York	14901	16-0767225	501c3	7,500		-		Education
atemal & Family Health Services	15 Public Square, Suite 600	Wilkes-Barre	Pennsylvania	14701	23-1856766	501c3	6,250		-		Education
emonal Hospital Inc		Towanda	Pennsylvania	18848	24-0786657	501c3	5,823	•	-	-	Education
orlda Suncoast Affiliate of the Susan G. Kome	ກ Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Care of Polk County	5110 S Florida Ave #111	Lakeland	Florida	33813	59-3529279	501c3	149,627		-	-	Education
ness Project - Moffit Cancer Center	Community Educaton & Outreach / FOW-LCS 12902 I	Tampa	Flonda	33612-9497	59-3238636	501c3	149,296		-	•	Education
sco County Health Dept	10841 Little Rd New Port	Richev	Florida	34654	59-3502843	501c3	134,598		-	-	Education
rasota Memorial Health Care System		Sarasota	Flonda	34939	59-6012500	501c3	132,698		-		Education
natee County Heath Depatment		Bradenton	Florida	34208	59-3502843	501c3	130,172			-	Education
rton Plant Mease Health Care	303 Pinellas St	Clearwater	Florida	33756	59-3502843	501c3	120,000				Education
Joseph's Women's Hospital	Project Reach - St Joseph's Women's 3030 W Dr MLK		Flonda	33607	59-2374556	501c3	106,116				Education
mworkers Self-Help, Inc	37240 Lock Street	Dade City	Flonda	33523	59-2382744	501c3	62,500			-	Education
Lee Moffitt Cancer Center		Tampa	Flonda	33612	59-3238636	501c3	45.603			-	Education
resota County Health Dept.	2200 Ringling Blvd	Sarasota	Florida	34237	59-1956886	501c3	25,032				Education
nellas Co Mammography - Treatment	Pineltas County Health Department 205 Dr MLK St. No		Flonda	33701	59-2374556	501c3	25,000		_	_	Education
mpa General Hospital	P O Box 1289	Tampa	Flonda	33601	23-7354477	501c3	19,000			-	Education
ulfcoast South Area Health Educ Cntr	2201 Cantu Court, Suite 220	Sarasota	Flonda	34232	59-3342312	501c3	15,935		•	•	Education
rand Rapids Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen B	reset Cancer Foundation Inc										
pectrum Health Services	100 Michigan NE, MC 207	Grand Rapids	Michigan	49503	38-1360529	501c3	97.236		_		Screening
ty on the Hill	100 S Pine St Ste 140	Zeeland	Michigan	49464	20-3901260	501c3	50,000		-		Screening
int Mary's Lacks Cancer Center	250 Cherry Street SE Grand	Rapids	Michigan	49503	38-2113393	501c3	50,000		_		Screening
thenne's Care Center	1211 Lafayette NE	Grand Rapids	Michigan	49505	20-3572418	501c3	49,332		_	_	Education
		Repids	Michigan	49503	38-2853534	501c3	38,561		-		Education
erry Street Health Services	540 Cherry St SE Grand	Grand Rapids	Michigan	49503	38-2752328	501c3	25,000		-		Treatment
ectrum Health Lymphedema iskegon Family Care	145 Michigan Street NE Ste 4100 2201 S Getty St Muskegon	Heights	Michigan	49444	38-3324611	501c3	8,708		-		Screening
reater Amarillo Affiliate of the Susan G. Komer	n Broast Concer Foundation Inc										
eater Amarillo Amiliate of the Susan G. Romei Imngton Cancer Center	1500 Wallace Blvd	Amarillo	Texas	79106	75-1578415	501c3	228,000		-	-	Screening
ore County Hospital District	224 E 2nd St.	Dumas	Texas	79029	75-1302152	501c3	31,966			-	Screening
narillo Area Breast Health Coalition	Attn Leticia Goodnich PO Box 1400	Amanilo	Texas	79101	32-0170235	501c3	10,000		_		Education
nencan Cencer Society	3915 Bell	Amanilo	Texas	79109	13-1788491	501c3	7,000		-	•	Education
e Greater Atlanta Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	men Breast Cancer Foundation. Inc.										
enry W Gredy Foundation	Georgia Cancer Center for Excellence Attn Jennifer I	Atlanta	Georgia	30303	58-2130437	501c3	328,223	-		-	Screening
edmont Hospital	Predmont Hospital Attn. Robert DiVito	Atlanta	Georgia	30309	58-0566213	501c3	275,802		-		Education
bbb and Douglas County Boards of Health	Cobb Public Health 1650 County Services Pkwy	Manetta	Georgia	30008	58-1517015	501c3	150,000			-	Screening
Kalb Medical Foundation	2675 N Decatur Rd, Suite 610	Decatur	Georgia	30033	53-1924605	501c3	150,000		-		Screening
	634 McDonough Blvd SE	Atlanta	Georgia	30315	58-2155835	501c3	150,000	-	-	_	Screening
mily Health Enterprise ast End Medical Centers, Inc.	868 York Ave SW	Atlanta	Georgia	30310	58-1233448	501c3	150,000		_	_	Screening
	OUG THIN AVE SYY	Aug (14g	Goorgia	30310	- 120 0140	30,00	100,000				
uthern Regional Medical Center	11 SW Upper Riverdale Rd	Riverdale	Georgia	30274	58-1983516	501c3	132,575	_			Screening

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
enter for Pan Asian Community Service		Doraville	Georgia	30340	58-1437980	501c3	120,625				Education
unt Joseph's Mercy Care Services, Inc		Atlanta	Georgia	30312-1848	58-1752700	501c3	100,772				Screening
orthside Hospital Foundation		Atlanta	Georgia	30342-1611	58-1653541	501c3	77,710		_	_	Screening
eorgia Dept of Human Resources	Division of Public Health Office 2 Peachtree St, Room		Georgia	30303	58-1130678	501c3	65,139				Screening
eliStar Foundation		Atlanta	Georgia	30339	58-1627413	501c3	63,762			_	Screening
	•	Atlanta		30312	58-2212203	501c3	58.906		_	_	Screening
enter for Black Womens Weliness, Inc			Georgia	30303	58-0568691	501c3	50,000		_	-	Education
anta Legal Aid Society,Inc		Atlanta	Georgia	30303	56-2318721	501c3	50,000		•	-	Education
mingPoint Women's Healthcare		Alpharetta	Georgia				50,000		•	•	Education
VCA of Greater Atlanta		Atlanta	Georgia	30306	58-0593442	501c3			•	•	
orgia Cancer Foundation		Atlanta	Georgia	30350	58-1252735	501c3	48,461		•	-	Screening
et People, SOS	Boat People SOS-Atlanta 2000 Clearview Ave, Ste 11		Georgia	30340	54-1563619	501c3	44,545	•	-	•	Education
eorgia Dept of Community Health	Division of Public Health 2 Peachtree St, Room 13-49!		Georgia	30303	58-1130678	501c3	31,346		-	•	Screening
anta Lesbian Health Initiative	Sarah Stanton 1530 DeKalb Ave , NE, Suite A	Atlanta	Georgia	30307	58-2271500	501c3	23,150		-	•	Education
reater Cincinnati Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko											
Elizabeth Healthcare		Edgewood	Kentucky	41017	61-0445850	501c3	163,363		•	-	Screening
ncer Family Care, Inc.		Cincinnati	Ohio	45219	31-0805286	501c3	68,870		•	•	Treatment
rcy Hospital Anderson		Cincinnnati	Ohio	45255	31-0537085	501c3	58,067		•	•	Screening
rrett Cancer Ctr , University Hospital	234 Goodman Street	Cincinnati	Ohio	45219	26-1594868	501c3	48,096		-	•	Education
e Wellness Community of Greater Cincin	4918 Cooper Road	Cincinnati	Ohio	45242	31-1287785	501c3	44,928		-	-	Education
VCA of Greater Cincinnati	898 Walnut Street	Cincinnati	Ohio	45202	31-0537518	501c3	42,623	•	-	-	Education
ildren's Hospital	Tana Houst/CRA, Sponsored Programs Ofc 3333 Bur	Cincinnati	Ohio	45229	31-0833936	501c3	38,016		-	-	Education
lealth, Inc -Bethesda & Good Samanta	375 Dixmyth Avenue	Cincinnati	Ohio	45220	31-1438846	501c3	30,000 -		-	-	Screening
Elizabeth's Medical Center	Attn Jody Wallace, MS, Project Dir One Medical Villa	Edgewood	Kentucky	41017	61-0445850	501c3	29,006		•	•	Education
utheastern Indiana Breast Health Scree		Lawrence	Indiana	47025	11-3655032	501c3	21,478			-	Screening
wish Hospital	4777 East Galbreith Road	Cincinnati	Ohio	45236	98-6001162	501c3	9,000			-	Screening
iversity of Cincinnati		Cincinnati	Ohio	45221	11-3655032	501c3	7,453		-		Education
Place to Heal, Inc.		Mason	Ohio	45040	27-4467618	501c3	6,000	•	-	-	Education
reater Evansville Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	omen Breast Cancer Foundation. Inc.										
. Mary's Foundation	3700 Washington Avenue	Evansville	IN	47750	35-0869065	501c3	99,736		_	-	Education
bois-Pike-Warrick Economic Opportunity	Attn Gail Peckenpaugh P O Box 729	Jasper	iN	47547	35-1121163	501c3	93.750		_		Education
undation for Health		Owensboro	ΚΥ	42304	61-1251763	501c3	80,062		_	_	Education
aconess Hospital		Evansville	iN	47747	35-0593390	501c3	64,440		-	•	Education
ood Samantan Hospital		Vincennes	in	47591	35-6001532	501c3	51.918				Education
erry Memoral Hospital		Tell City	IN	47586	35-1121699	501c3	36,891				Education
niversity of Louisville	MedCenterOne, Suite 315 501 E Broadway	Louisville	ΚΥ	40202	61-1029626	501c3	29,084		-	-	Education
reater Kansas City Affiliate of the Susan G. I	Comen Brenst Cancer Foundation Inc										
ent Luke's Hospital Foundation		Kansas City	МО	64111-5961	43-1933950	501c3	281,967				Education
ends of the Free Clinic for		Joseph	MO	64503-2403	44-6000455	501c3	114,355			_	Education
Incer Action Inc		Overland Park	KS	66212-1811	48-0650257	501c3	75,000		-	_	Education
ified Government KC.KS Public Health	619 Ann Avenue	Kansas City	KS	66101	48-1194075	501c3	61,167		-		Education
		Kansas City	MO	64108-2602	43-1194064	501c3	50.442		_	-	Education
C Charitable Foundation	2310 Holmes Suite 735		MO	84130	43-0957840	501c3	49,387		_	_	Education
rope Health Services	3801 Blue Parkway	Kansas City Kansas Ctiv	MO MO	64124	43-0957640	501c3	45,732		-	_	Education
muel U Rodgers Community Health Clinic	825 Euclid						34,339		-	-	Education
nsas Dept of Health & Environment	Janet Neff, Program Director 1000 SW Jackson St , St		KS	66612	48-1243606	501c3			-	-	Education
VCA of St Joseph MO	304 N 8th St. St.	Joseph	MO	64501	44-0552219	501c3	34,258 25,254		-	-	Education
ack Health Care Coalition	6675 Holmes, Suite 650	Kansas City	МО	64132	43-1515095	501c3			•	•	
ISS		Jefferson City	MO	65102-0570	44-6000987	501c3	22,404		•	-	Education
VCA of Greater Kansas City	1017 North 6th St.	Kansas City	МО	66101	48-0543791	501c3	8,942		•	-	Education
alition of Hispanic Women Against Canc	1333 South 27th St , Suite 10	Kansas City	KS	66106-2124	48-1230884	501c3	6,000	•	•	-	Education
eater Lansing Affiliate of the Susan G. Kom											
U Department of Surgery	1200 E Michigan Ave STE 655	Lansing	Michigan	48912	38-6005984	501c3	75,592		•	-	Education
	1963 Groton Way East	Lansing	Michigan	48823		501c3	52,795				Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
ealthy Asian Americans Project	328 Marshall	Ypsilanti	Michigan	48,197	38-6005986	501c3	35,583 -	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Education
ACA of Metro Lansing	119 N Washington Sq	Lansing	Michigan	48933	38-1359576	501c3	33,751		_	_	Education
			Michigan	48912	38-3502484	501c3	19,411 -		_	_	Education
en Neighborhood Center	Sarah Steele 1619 E Kalamazoo	St. Lansing			38-3318067	501c3	19,174		-		Education
rry Eaton District Health Dept	Attn Manlyn Dobbs 1033 Health Care Dr	Charlotte	Michigan	48813 48912		501c3	17,960		-	-	Treatment
arrow Regional Cancer Center	Attn Sharolyn Gonzalez, BSN, RN, OCN 1215 E Mic		Michigan		38-1360584		17,960 -		•	•	Education
ACA	1010 9th St	Wichita Falls	Texas	76301	38-1359576	501c3			•	•	
niawassee County Health Department	110 E Mack Street	Согипла	Michigan	48817	38-6004892	501c3	11,739 -		•	•	Education
e Wellness Community of Southeast Mich	2010 Hogback Road, Suite 3	Ann Arbor	Michigan	48105	05-0597871	501c3	8,211 -		•	•	Education
legiance Women's Health Center	3305 Spring Arbor Road	Jackson	Michigan	49203-3796	38-2027689	501c3	5,661 -		•	-	Education
ducation Grants	•	-	-	•	-	-	5,805		-	•	-
e Greater Nashville Chapter of the Susan G. I	Cornen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ends in General, Inc	1818 Albion Street	Nashville	Tennessee	37208	62-1383977	501c3	75,000 -		-	•	Screening
sharry Medical College	LRC Bldg - Suite #511 1005 DB Todd Jr Blvd	Nashville	Tennessee	37208	62-1383977	501c3	75,000 -		-	•	Education
Department of Health	Attn Mary Jane Dewey 426 5th Ave North, 6th Floor	Nashville	Tennessee	37243	62-6001445	501c3	75,000 -		-	-	Education
idle Tennessee Medical Center	400 N Highland Ave	Murfreesboro	Tennessee	37130	62-1167917	501c3	70,360 -		-	-	Education
int Thomas Health Services	P O Box 380	Nashville	Tennessee	37202	58-1663055	501c3	65,105		-	-	Education
oam Family Health Center	820 Gale Lane	Nashville	Tennessee	37204	58-1867940	501c3	62,276		-	•	Education
nnie Pearl Cancer Foundation	2410 Patterson St, Ste 110	Nashville	Tennessee	37203	58-1747771	501c3	50,000	•	-		Education
da's Club Nasyhille	1707 Division St	Nashville	Tennessee	37203	62-1614190	501c3	47,260		•		Education
tro Public Health Department	3411 23rd Ave North	Nashville	Tennessee	37203	62-0694743	501c3	45,814				Education
mary Care & Hope Clinic	1453A Hope Way	Murfreesboro	Tennessee	37129	62-1482091	501c3	35,200		-		Education
ICA	of Middle Tennessee 5101 Maryland Way	Brentwood	Tennessee	37027	24-0795516	501c3	34,900				Education
nerican Cancer Society	Attn Jocelyn Phillips 2000 Charlotte Avenue	Nashville	Tennessee	37203	13-1788491	501c3	25.000		-	-	Education
nderbilt-Ingram Cancer Center	3401 West End. Suite 470W	Nashville	Tennessee	37203	62-0476822	501c3	14.850				Education
stion, Inc.	P O Box 110273	Nashville	Tennessee	37222	35-2213891	501c3	13,480		_	_	Education
isting for Recovery, Inc.	PO Box 1123	Manchester	Vermont	5254	03-0354382	501c3	8,000				Education
dey-Temple Foundation, Inc	1915 Charlotte Ave , Suite 205	Nashville	Tennessee	37203-2171	03-0407346	501c3	7,500		_	_	Education
diey-Temple Foundation, inc	1913 GIZHOLLE AVE , Suite 203	IAGNIANG	1611163366	37203-2171	03-04010-0	30100	7,500				2000000
reater New York City Affiliate of the Susan G.		Mana Wards	ADV.	40000	42 2004076	504-2	101.830				Screening
ran - NENA Community Health Center	279 East 3rd Street	New York	NY	10009	13-2884976	501c3			•	•	•
naries B Wang Community Health Ctr Inc	268 Canal St	New York	NY	10013	13-2739694	501c3	100,000		•	-	Screening
olumbia University Medical Center	1130 St. Nicholas Avenue	New York	NY	10032	13-3957095	501c3	100,000	•	-	•	Screening
xd's Love We Deliver	166 Avenue of the Americas	New York	NY	10013	13-3366846	501c3	100,000	•	•	•	Treatment
oject Renewal	200 Varick Street	New York	NY	10014	13-2602882	501c3	100,000	•	-	-	Education
'U Cancer Institute	NYU School of Medicine 160 East 34th St, 3rd Fl	New York	NY	10016	13-5562308	501c3	99,993	•	-	•	Treatment
rth Bronx Healthcare Network	1826 Arthur Avenue 2nd Floor	Bronx	NY	10457	13-2655001	501c3	98,029	•	-	•	Education
ncer Care Inc	of the Natl Cancer Foundation 275 Seventh Ave	New York	NY	10001	13-1825919	501c3	93,750		-	-	Education
ncoln Medical and Mental Health Center	234 Eugenio Maria De Hostos Blvd	Bronx	NY	10451	13-2655001	501c3	93,750		•	•	Treatment
'U School of Medicine	One Park Avenue	New York	NY	10016	13-5562308	501c3	92,082	•	•	•	Education
IARE Self-Help for Women with Breast	and Ovanan Cancer, Inc 1501 Broadway, Suite 704A	New Yark	NY	10036	13-3131914	501¢3	90,060	•	-	-	Treatment
lependence Care System	275 Park Avenue South 2nd Floor	New York	NY	10010-7304	13-3964284	501c3	89,333		-	-	Screening
leiphi NY Statewide Hotline & Support	1 South Avenue P O Box 701	Garden City	NY	11530	11-1630741	501c3	86,636		•	•	Treatment
sbian and Gay Community Services Center, Inc.	208 West 13th Street	New York	NY	10011	13-3217805	501c3	83,565		-	-	Treatment
conic Bay Medical Center	Central Suffolk Hospital 1300 Roanoke Avenue	Riverhead	NY	11901	11-1661359	501c3	81,913	•	-	-	Screening
en Door Family Medical Centers	165 Main Street	Ossining	NY	10562	13-2813103	501c3	80,000		•	•	Screening
rean Community Services	149 West 24th Street, 6th Floor	New York	NY	10011	11-3186054	501c3	79,153	-	-	•	Screening
e Family Center	315 West 36th Street, 4th Floor	New York	NY	10018	13-3910716	501c3	79,000	-		-	Treatment
chael Callen-Audre Lorde	Community Health Center 356 West 18th Street	New York	NY	10011	13-3409680	501c3	78,720	•	•	-	Screening
John's Riverside Health System	967 N Broadway	Yonkers	NY	10701	13-1740128	501c3	78,000	•	•	-	Screening
inned Parenthood of Nassau County, Inc	540 Fulton Avenue	Hempstead	NY	11550	11-1776035	501c3	77,982		•	-	Education
itian American Cultural and Social Org	HASCO Community Center, Inc. P.O. Box 477	Spring Valley	NY	10977	13-3079233	501c3	76,840		-		Education
	160 North Midland Avenue	Nyack	NY	10960-1998	13-1740119	501c3	76,682			_	Screening
		,									
ack Hospital		Fast Meadow	NY	11554	11-2125411	50164	(0.001)	-	-	-	i reatment
ack Hospital ssau/Suffolk Law Services Committee, Inc	2201 Hempstead Turnpike	East Meadow	NY	11554	11-2125411	501c3	76,600 75,000			:	Treatment Treatment
ack Hospital ssau/Suffolk Law Services Committee, Inc umbia University	2201 Hempstead Turnpike Office of Grants & Contracts 722 West 168th St, RM 7	7 New York	NY	10032	13-3957095	501c3	75,000	-	-		Treatment
	2201 Hempstead Turnpike							- -	• •	:	

Page 11 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
Vastchester County Department of Health		New Rochell	NY	10801	13-6007353	501c3	69,778 -		•	•	Screening
kulph Lauren Center for Cencer	1919 Madison Avenue	New York	NY	10035	02-0597827	501c3	67,500 -		-		Treatment
nerican-Italian Cancer Foundation		New York	NY	10021	13-3035711	501c3	63,568			-	Education
av Bar Justice Center		New York	NY	10036	65-1169320	501c3	60,000		-	-	Treatment
trohmond University Medical Center	737 Castleton Avenue	Staten Island	NY	10310	74-3177454	501c3	58,589		-		Treatment
Isimonides Medical Center		Brooklyn	NY	11220	11-1635081	501c3	55,140			_	Screening
ida's Club New York City Inc.		New York	NY	10014	13-4046652	501c3	50,675		-		Treatment
INITE Health Center		New York	NY	10001	13-5563408	501c3	50,000		_		Education
NCA White Plains & Central Westchester		White Plains	NY	10603	13-1740519	501c3	50,000				Education
Tushing Hospital Medical Center	4500 Parsons Blvd	Flushing	NY	11355	11-1631781	501c3	49,790	-			Screening
1 assau Health Care Corporation		•	NY	11554	11-3465690	501c3	39,750	_	_	_	Screening
1 Issau Health Care Corporation 51 Barnabas Hospital	Nassau University Medical Center 2201 Hempstead To 4422 Third Avenue	Bronx	NY	10457	13-1740122	501c3	23,995	•	-	-	Screening
reater Richmond, Virginia Affiliate of the Susa	n G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
3on Secours Richmond Health Care	14051 St. Francis Boulevard, Suite 1100	Midlothian	VA	23114	54-1201346	501c3	50,000		-	-	Screening
Central Virginia Health Services	P O Box 220 New	Centon	VA	23123	54-0887287	501c3	50,000		-	-	Screening
ommunity Memorial Healthcenter	P O Box 607	South Hill	VA	23970	54-0551711	501c3	50,000	-	-	•	Screening
lueva Vida, Inc.	2000 P Street NW, Suite 300	Washington	DC	20036	54-1943145	501c3	50,000		-	-	Screening
ugusta Regional Free Clinic	342 Mule Academy Road P O Box 153	Fishersville	VA	22939	54-1651896	501c3	49,141			-	Screening
enior Connections/ Capital Area	24 E Cary Street	Richmond	VA	23219	54-0950714	501c3	48.542			-	Education
reast Health Coalition of the Valley	304 Neff Avenue	Harnsonburg	VA	22801	54-1888246	501c3	48,293				Screening
an Free Clinic, Inc	1010 N Thompson St., P O Box 6477	Richmond	VA	23230	54-0927792	501c3	33,739			_	Screening
entra-Alan B Pearson Region Cancer Ctr		Lynchburg	VA	24503	54-0715569	501c3	25,000		-		Education
rater Health District	301 Halifax Street	Petersburg	VA VA	23803	54-6001775	501c3	25,000			-	Screening
rater Health District rossOver Ministry	108 Cowardin Avenue	Richmond	VA VA	23224	54-1371067	501c3	25,000		_	-	Education
			VA VA	23806	54-6074532	501c3	25,000		_	_	Education
irginia State Univ. Student Health Ctr	1 Hayden Drive, P O Box 9082	Petersburg	VA VA	24592	54-1801466	501c3	25,000		_	_	Education
alifax Regional Health System	2232 Wilborn Avenue South	Boston	VA VA	23298	54-6001758	501c3	20,370		•	-	Education
irginia Commonwealth University	P O Box 980037	Richmond					17,855		-	•	Education
INC	P O Box 73281	Richmond	VA VA	23225 24531	54-1817025 54-6001775	501c3 501c3	14,741		-	-	Screening
httsylvania - Danville Health District	200 H G McGhee Drive	Chatham					6,500		•	•	Education
isters Network, Inc.	P O Box 26442	Richmond	VA	23261	76-0480069	501c3	6,500	-	•	-	Education
Freater Roanoke Valley Area Affiliate of the Sus							00.407				F.A
Carilion Clinic	933 South Jefferson Street	Roanoke	Virginia	24016	54-0506332	501c3	60,127		-	•	Education
RACE for Breast Health	25 Northndge Lane, PO Box 1573	Lexington	Virginia	24450	54-1642220	501c3	36,000		•	-	Education
/DOH-Mt Rogers	201 Francis Manon Lane	Малоп	Virginia	24354	54-6001775	501c3	32,765		-	-	Screening
adies First-MHC Coalition for Health	Martinsville/Henry County Coalition for health and well		Virginia	24111	20-2448149	501c3	30,000		•	•	Education
roject Access of the Roanoke Valley	541 Luck Ave Suite 230	Roanoke	Virginia	24016	20-0549137	501c3	9,303	-	•	-	Screening
lawaii Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast C											
lamakua Health Center	45-549 Plumeria	Honokaa	Hawaii	96727	99-0115515	501c3	25,000		-	-	Screening
okua Kalihi Valley Comprehensive Family	2239 North School Street	Honolulu	Hawaii	96819	99-0149797	501c3	25,000		-	•	Education
coolauloa Comm Health & Wellness Center	P O Box 395 56-565 Kam Hwy	Kahuku	Hawaii	96731	73-1681833	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
anai Comm Health Center	P O Box 630142	Lanaı Cıty	Hawaii	96763	20-2509287	501c3	25,000		-	•	Education
lolokai General Hosp , Rural Health Clin	PO Box 408280 Home Olu Place	Kaunakakai	Hawaii	96748	99-0251372	501c3	25,000	-	•	-	Education
Vaikiki Health Center	277 Ohua Ave	Honolulu	Hawaii	96815	99-0159253	501c3	25,000	-	-	•	Education
Varmanalo Health Center	41-1347 Katanianaole Hwy	Waimanalo	Hawaii	96795	99-0273205	501c3	25,000		-	•	Education
acific Cancer Center Foundation	227 Mahalani, Suite 99	Wailuku	Hawaii	96793	51-0548338	501c3	24,853		-	-	Education
apiolani Women's Center	Artesian Plaza, 1st Floor 1907 S Beretania Street	Honolulu	Hawaii	96826	99-0177350	501c3	24,654		-	-	Screening
lui Malama Ola Na Orwi	69 Railroad	Hilo	Hawaii	96720	99-0286468	501c3	14,000		•	-	Education
lawati Medical Center	2230 Liliha Street	Honolulu	Hawaii	96817	20-8008594	501c3	12,500		-	-	Screening
lueen's Medical Center, Cancer Center	1301 Punchbowl Street	Hanolulu	Hawaii	96813	99-0073524	501c3	11,000		-	-	Treatment
ay Clinic, Inc	224 Haiti Street, Bldg B	Hilo	Hawaii	96771	99-0222784	501c3	6,000	-	-	-	Education
ouston Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast	Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Touston Annuale of the Susan G. Romen Dieast	Cancer Foundation, inc.						695,250				Education

Page 12 of 32 ATTACHMENT 8

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
niversity of Texas Medical Branch	301 University Boulevard	Galveston	TX	77555	74-1587488	501c3	687,686	•	-	-	Education
rims County Hospital District	2525 Holly Hall Suite 224	houston	TX	77054	76-0408224	501c3	461,102	•	-	•	Education
Feet Breast Cancer	PO Box 3935	Galveston	TX	77552	76-0521474	501c3	279,943		-	-	Education
azosport Health Foundation	129 Circle Way, Suite 102	Lake Jackson	TX	77566	76-0080110	501c3	158,604			•	Education
I Northeast Hospital Foundation	18951 Memorial North	Humble	TX	77388	74-1152597	501c3	154,562	•	-		Education
uan Coalition	7001 Corporate, Suite 120	Houston	TX	77036	31-1756818	501c3	146,823		-	-	Education
ood Neighbor Healthcare Center	190 Heights Blvd	Houston	TX	77007	74-1746576	501c3	143,017				Education
alom Mobile Health Ministry	2220 Broadway	Houston	TX	77012	76-0570086	501c3	129,407			-	Education
uston Community College Foundation	3100 Main Street MC 1148	Houston	TX	77002	74-1885205	501c3	123,230				Education
nencan Cancer Society	6301 Richmond Avenue	Houston	ΤX	77057	74-1185665	501c3	90.042				Education
ytor College of Medicine	Office of Grants & Contracts One Baylor Plaza, BCM		TX	77030	74-1613878	501c3	84,324		-	_	Education
aith Center of Southeast Texas	401-A East Crockett Street	Cleveland	ΤX	77327	56-2508501	501c3	71,594		•	-	Education
ik Bend Medical Center	1705 Jackson Street	Richmond	ΤX	77469	76-0339462	501c3	68,801		_	-	Education
east Cancer Network of Strength	1535 West Loop South Suite 319	Houston	ΤX	77027	36-3049954	501c3	47,929	_	_	_	Education
e Methodist Hospital Foundation	1707 Sunset Boulevard	Houston	ΤX	77005	76-0094743	501c3	39,501		_	-	Education
	PO Box 398	Anahuac	ΤX	77514	20-5853573	501c3	10.000	="	-		Education
yside Community Hospital							,		-	-	Education
ung Surwval Coalition	3104 Edloe, Suite 209	Houston	TX	77027	74-1587488	501c3	7,335	•	•	•	Education
llanapolis Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen B											
le Red Door Cancer Agency	1801 N Mendian Street	Indianapolis	Indiana	46202	35-0914096	501c3	408,350	•	•	-	Screening
/CA Greater Lafayette	605 North 6th Street	Lafayette	Indiana	47901	35-0868224	501c3	321,284		-	•	Screening
Vincent Hospital & Health Care Ctr	8402 Harcourt Road	Indianapolis	Indiana	46260	35-0869066	501c3	116,972		-	•	Screening
mm Hospital Anderson	1515 N Madison Av	Anderson	Indiana	46011	35-1069822	501c3	99,002	•	-	-	Screening
ncer Services of Grant County	305 S Norton Av	Manon	Indiana	46952	35-1058216	501c3	93,412		-	-	Screening
sh Memorial Hospital	1300 N Main St PO Box 608	Rushville	Indiana	46173	20-3199892	501c3	73,660	•		•	Screening
lom Healthcare Ctr Inc	3400 Lafayette Rd - Ste 200	Indianapolis	Indiana	46222	06-1645027	501c3	62,250	•	-	-	Screening
cock Regionall Hospital-Andi	801 North State Street	Greenfield	Indiana	46140	35-1543491	501c3	54,116		-	_	Screening
nessart Free Clinics Inc	615 N Alabama - Ste B	Indianapolis	Indiana	46204	35-1776518	501c3	50,897		-	-	Education
ncer Services of East Central IN	401 W Jackson Street	Muncie	Indiana	47305	35-0988703	501c3	50,175		_		Screening
shard Memorial Foundation	1001 W 10th St - 3rd Fl Bryce Room Y3205	Indianapolis	Indiana	46202	35-6005697	501c3	47.531		_	_	Education
one County Community Clinic	404 W Camp St	Lebanon	Indiana	46052	35-2127378	501c3	44,021		_		Screening
				46052 47362	35-212/3/6	501c3	42,774		•	•	Screening
erlocal Community Action Program	615 SR 38W PO Box 449	New Castle	Indiana						-	-	
diana Women in Need Fdtn	6507 Carrolton Av - Ste B	Indianapolis	Indiana	46220	91-2057735	501c3	37,500		•	•	Education
ung Survival Coalition	6990 Hillsdale Ct	Indianapolis	Indiana	46250	13-4057685	501c3	29,745		•	•	Education
ack Nurses Association	3737 N Mendian St - Ste 303	Indianapolis	Indiana	46208	16-1750583	501c3	17,477		•	•	Education
catur County Memonal Hosp	720 N Lincoln St	Greensburg	Indiana	47240	35-1141109	501c3	16,574		•	•	Screening
lumbus Regional Hospital	Deana Tuell 2326 18th Street, Suite 110	Columbus	Indiana	47201	35-6023714	501c3	15,156		-	•	Screening
ndricks Regional Health	1000 E Main Street	Danville	Indiana	46122	35-1568853	501c3	13,274		-	-	Screening
sting for Recovery, Inc.	8825 Sargent Creek Ct	Indianapolis	Indiana	46256	03-0354382	501c3	10,485	•	•	-	Education
phael Health Ctr	401 E 34th St	Indianapolis	Indiana	46205	35-1948768	501c3	7,251		•	-	Screening
k Ribbon Connection Inc	1020 e 86th Street Suite 26B	Indianapolis	Indiana	46240	42-1715971	501c3	6,938	•	-	•	Education
and Empire Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ma Linda University	Attn Yuan Yuan 11175 Campus Street, rmCSP 1101	£Loma Linda	CA	92354	95-1616009	501c3	75,253	-		-	Education
chelle's Place	Attn Kim Goodnough 27645 Jefferson Ave, #117	Temecula	CA	92590	33-0951216	501c3	74,420				Education
east Cancer Solutions	Jennifer Anderson 3100 Airway Avenue	Costa Mesa	CA	92626	33-0765783	501c3	60,000				Education
and Agency	1737 Atlanta Ave Suite H5	Riverside	CA	92507	23-7058717	501c3	60,000			_	Education
and Agency andation for Community & Family Hith	999 San Bernardino Road	Upland	CA	91786-4992	33-0071575	501c3	49,806		_	_	Education
sert Cancer Foundation	Peggy Bilous 74091 Larrea Street	Palm Desert	CA	92260	33-0648823	501c3	48,600	_	_	_	Education
			CA	92553	33-0637525	501c3	39,803		_	-	Education
inn Community Outreach Corporation	25400 Alessandro Boulevard, Suite 101	Moreno Valley						•	-	-	
n Antonio Community Hospital	999 San Bernardino Road	Upland	CA	91786	95-1183919	501c3	30,000	•	•	-	Education
ls Konnected mmah Seray Inflammatory Breast	Attn Lynette Wilhardt 26071 Ment Circle #103 800 S Barranca Ave ,Suite 220 Attn Kommah McDo	Laguna Hills v Covina	CA CA	92653 91723	33-0754654 20-5968227	501c3 501c3	24,900 20,261	•			Education Education
and the Applicate of the Court of the Court of	ant Courses Providentials Inc.										
oxville Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Brea			_								
mpson Cancer Survival Center	1915 White Ave	Knoxville	Tennessee	37916	62-1250943	501c3	168,460		•	-	Screening
Cancer Institute	1934 Alcoa Hwy, Suite 478	Knoxville	Tennessee	37920	31-1626179	501c3	90,857				Screening

Page 13 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of G
Dept of Health Breast/Cervical Scree	426 5th Ave North, 6th Floor Cordell Hull Bidg	Knoxville	Tennessee	37243	62-6001445	501c3	90,000	•	-	-	Screening
ral Medical Services, Inc	PO Box 577	Newport	Tennessee	37822	62-1102683	501c3	75,709		-	•	Screening
pe For Today Cancer Support Group	422 Blockhouse Rd	Maryville	Tennessee	37803	20-2305753	501c3	32,000		_	-	Treatment
thy L Hodges Memorial Cancer Fdn	9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1000	Knoxville	Tennessee	37922	62-1620282	501c3	20,000		-	-	Treatment
Medical Center/Pastoral Dept	1934 Alcoa Hwy, Suite 478	Knoxville	Tennessee	37920	31-1626179	501c3	18,070		-		Education
oject C L E.A R		Dandndge	Tennessee	37725	62-1854671	501c3	16,600		•	-	Education
e Las Vegas Chapter of the Susan G Kome	n Breast Cancer Foundation										
eat Basin Primary Care Association		Carson City	NV	89703	88-0336974	501c3	400,000	•	-	-	Education
Rose Dominican Health Foundation	Women's Care Center -Holly Lyman 3001 St Rose Pa	Henderson	NV	89015	88-0349432	501c3	205,000		-	•	Education
enter for Compassionate Care	4131 Swenson Street	Las Vegas	NV	89119	45-0473026	501c3	45,000	•	-	-	Education
xington Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bre											
xington Fayette County Health Dept	805A Newtown Circle	Lexington	KY	40511	61-0920825	501c3	420,865		-	-	Education
ng's Daughters Medical Center	2300 Lexington Ave	Ashland	KY	41101	61-0503715	501c3	23,820		•	-	Education
orth Central AHEC	498 Georgetown Road	Lexington	KY	40508	61-1320380	501c3	16,000		-	•	Education
ur Lady of Bellefonte Hospital	St. Christopher Drive	Ashland	KY	41101	61-1381952	501c3	15,341		-	-	Education
entucky Pink Link	PO Box 25088	Lexington	KY	40524	61-1397938	501c3	10,000		•	-	Education
Y Breast Cancer Coalition	3601 Gloucester Drive	Lexington	KY	40510	61-1397938	501c3	6,010		•	•	Education
ountain Comprehensive Health Corp	226 Medical Plaza Lane	Whiteburg	KY	41858	61-0712406	501c3	5,500	-	•	•	Education
e Los Angeles County Chapter of the Susar											
endale Memorial Hospital	1420 S Central Ave	Glendale	California	91204	95-1648194	501c3	27,500		-	•	Screening
telope Valley Community Clinic	45074 10th St.	West Lancaster	California	93534	26-0574826	501c3	17,500		•	-	Screening
nry Mayo Newhall Memonal Health Fndtn	23929 McBean Parkway, Suite 101	Valencia	California	91355	95-3849903	501c3	17,500		-	•	Screening
rald Christian Health Center	923 S. San Gabriel Blvd	San Gabnel	California	91776	13-3156738	501c3	17,500		-	-	Screening
e Saban Free Clinic	8405 Beverly Blvd	Los Angeles	California	90048	95-2539105	501c3	17,500		-	-	Screening
ovidence Health & Services Ctr	6801 Coldwater Canyon Ave Ste 1-A North	Hollywood	California	91605	95-4838458	501c3	15,000		•	•	Education
ecal Services for Groups	605 W Olympic Blvd, Suite 600	Los Angeles	California	90015	95-1716914	501c3	15,000		-	-	Treatment
nice Family Clinic	604 Rose Ave	Venice	California	90291	95-2769432	501c3	15,000		-	-	Screening
rtnered For Progress	4929 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 810	Los Angeles	California	90010	06-1714671	501c3	10,000		-	-	Education
atts Healthcare Corporation	10300 Compton Ave	Los Angeles	California	90002	75-3046480	501c3	10,000		-	-	Screening
uan Pacific Health Care Venture, Inc	1530 Hillhurst Ave Ste 200	Los Angeles	California	90027	95-4177752	501c3	7,500		-	-	Education
an Youth Center	100 Clary Ave	San Gabnel	California	91776	33-0383691	501c3	7,500		-	-	Education
ack Women for Wellness	3450 W 43rd St. Suite 104	Los Angeles	California	90008	95-4624707	501c3	7,500		•	-	Education
mily Health Care Ctr of Greater LA	6501 S Garfield Ave	Bell Gardens	California	90201	95-1641454	501c3	7,500		-	-	Education
mmah Seray Inflammatory Breast	800 S Barranca Ave ,Suite 220 Attn Kommah McDov		California	91723	20-5968227	501c3	7,500		-	•	Treatment
ange County Asian and Pacific	12900 Garden Grove Boulevard Suite 214A	Garden Grove	California	92843	91-2047245	501c3	7,500		-	-	Education
uth Asian Network	18173 S Pioneer Blvd Ste 1	Artesia	California	90701	33-0608166	501c3	7,500		•	•	Education
Mary Med Ctr Found-Fam in Good Health	1050 Linden Avenue	Long Beach	California	90813	23-7153876		7,500		-	-	Education
e Wellness Community-West Los Angeles	2716 Ocean Park Blvd Ste 1040	Santa Monica	California	90405	33-0287070	501c3	7,500		•	•	Treatment
CLA Jonsson Comprehensive	Box 951780 Facot Building Ste 8-664	Los Angeles	California	90095	95-2242757	501c3	7,500		-	-	Treatment
orksite Wellness LA	5955 S Western Ave	Los Angeles	California	90047	55-0802354	501c3	7,500		•	•	Education
VCA of Harbor Area & South Bay	437 W 9th Street	San Pedro	California	90731	95-1691337	501c3	7,500		•	•	Treatment
Vincent Medical Center	2131 W Third St	Los Angeles	California	90057	91-2154438	501c3	6,250 6,250		-	-	Education
ited Cambodian Community, Inc	2201 E Anaheim St #200	Long Beach	California	90804	95-3442295	501c3			•	:	Education
mmunity Health Alliance of Pasadena	1855 N Fair Oaks Ave #200	Pasadena	California	91103	95-4536824	501c3 501c3	6,000 6.000		•	•	Education Treatment
am Survivor California e Wellness Community-Foothills	1223 Wilshire Blvd Suite 570 200 E Del Mar Blvd, Ste 118	Santa Monica Pasadena	California California	90403 91105	95-4742327 95-4201985	501c3	6,000		:		Treatment
uladila Markata ARRIVA dala 6	Common Dumant Common Faur deller										
ulsville, Kentucky Affiliate of the Susan G. I		l sussills	Vanturals:	40202	64 4000606	501c3	174.635		_		Treatment
iversity of Louisville	Univ of Louisville Research Foundation Med Center O		Kentucky	40202	61-1029626				-	•	Education
iversity of Louisville	c/o Kentucky Cancer Program James Graham Brown		Kentucky	40202	61-1029626	501c3	107,375		•	•	
orton Cancer Institute	4001 Dutchmans Lane Suite 3C	Louisville	Kentucky	40207	61-1028725		79,500		-	•	Treatment
mily Health Center of Clark County	1319 Duncan Avenue	Jeffersonville	Indiana	47130	35-1842342		44,722		-	-	Screening
da's Club	633 Baxter Ave	Louisville	Kentucky	40204	20-1635170	501c3	40,000	-	•	-	Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of G
ardin Memorial Hospital	913 North Dixie Ave	Elizabethtown	Kentucky	42701	61-1251585	501c3	39,617			-	Screening
PSOS. Inc	5330 South 3rd Street, Suite 200	Louisville	Kentucky	40214	54-1563619	501c3	36,300		-	-	Education
end For Life		Louisville	Kentucky	40207	61-1139410	501c3	25,000		•	_	Education
nor League of Louisville		Louisville	Kentucky	40217	61-6000295	501c3	25,000	,	-		Education
ullitt County Health Department	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shepherdsville	Kentucky	40165	61-1034216	501c3	15,000 -	,			Education
Easting for Recovery, Inc.		Manchester	Kentucky	5254	03-0354382	501c3	11,975		•	-	Treatment
wcountry Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bre	ast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
agional Med Center of Orangeburg		Orangeburg	South Carolina	29118	57-6008010	501c3	62,973 -	•	-	-	Education
saufort Jasper Hampton Comp Health	PO Box 357, 721 Okatie, Hwy 170	Ridgeland	South Carolina	29936	57-0523586	501c3	40,365		-	-	Education
CCA-South Carolina Cancer Alliance	5900 Core Road, Suite 504 North	Charleston	South Carolina	29406	58-2304781	501c3	23,895		-	•	Education
USC Hollings Cancer Center	86 Lucas St. PO Box 250955	Charleston	South Carolina	29425	57-6000722	501c3	23,500 -	•	-	-	Education
M		Hilton Head	South Carolina	29928	57-0959206	501c3	23,126		-	•	Education
lendale County Hospital		Fairfax	South Carolina	29827	57-6001334	501c3	22,579			-	Education
T Baptist Young Women		Columbia	South Carolina	29204	57-0980540	501c3	22,051		-	-	Education
nited Way of BCH		Walterboro	South Carolina	29488	23-7158388	501c3	22,018		-	-	Education
oper St. Francis Healthcare		Charleston	South Carolina	29401	57-1068509	501c3	12,698		-	-	Education
reater St. Paul		Georgetown	South Carolina	29440	57-1124772	501c3	9,110		-		Education
owcountry Health Care System, Inc		Fairfax	South Carolina	29827	58-2366697	501c3	9,060			_	Education
ampton Regional Medical Center		Varnville	South Carolina	29944	57-1017988	501c3	6,125		_	-	Education
eighbors Helping Neighbors		Conway	South Carolina	29528	57-1069709	501c3	5,213		-	•	Education
ubbock Area Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen B	reset Cancer Equiposition Inc										
ovenant Health System		Lubbock	Texas	79410	75-2765566	501c3	89.272				Education
WCA of Lubbock		Lubbock	Texas	79424	75-0939427	501c3	84,662		_	_	Education
exas Tech Univ Health Sciences Ctr		Lubbock	Texas	79430-6274	75-6043842	501c3	79.894				Education
MC Foundation		Lubbock	Texas	79415	75-1639312	501c3	58,537		_		Treatment
		Lubbock	Texas	79410	75-2765566	501c3	23,000		_	-	Treatment
pe Arrington Cancer exas AgriLife Extension Service 1		Amanilo	Texas	79106	74-2648747	501c3	15,181		•	-	Education
ladison Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast	Cancer Foundation Inc										
/isconsin Well Women Program	Attn Ms Kan Sievert 210 Martin Luther Jr Blvd Rm	Medison	Wisconsin	53704	39-1199466	501c3	180.612		_	_	Screening
W Hospital Clinic	Attn Ms Tern White 600 Highland Ave	Madison	Wisconsin	53792	39-1805963	501c3	119,900		_		Treatment
he Witness Project	African American Council of Churches 605 Spruce Str		Wisconsin	53715	20-2810962	501c3	50,000			-	Education
/isconsin Women's Health		Madison	Wisconsin	53713	39-1900678	501c3	50,000		_		Education
reast Cancer Recovery		Madison	Wisconsin	53713	39-1894850	501c3	45.865		_		Education
reast Cancer Recovery	Cancer Control Program 307 Warf Building, 610 Walni		Wisconsin	53726	39-6006492	501c3	40,619	_	_	_	Education
		Madison	Wisconsin	53706	39-1805963	501c3	27.589	_	_	_	Education
enter for Patient Partnerships, UW Law		Madison	Wisconsin	53713	39-1391134	501c3	27,000		_	_	Screening
ccess Community Health Center		Madison	Wisconsin	53704	39-6005507	501c3	26,000		_	_	Screening
ublic Health Madison				53704		501c3	18.636		-	-	Education
oundation Center for Patient Partnerships, UW Law		Madison Madison	Wisconsin Wisconsin	53562	39-6006492 06-1662883	501c3	8,000		-	-	Education
ilda's Club liled Wellness Center		Madison	Wisconsin	53711	52-2454644	501c3	7,551		-	:	Education
laine Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Ca	ncer Foundation Inc										
aine Breast Cancer Coalition	Patricia Bredenberg, NP, Pres 11 Bangor Mall Blvd, S	Bangor	Maine	04401-3650	01-0483084	501c3	68,800		_	•	Screening
ealthy Community Coalition		Famington	Maine	4938	22-3305743	501c3	46,618			-	Education
		Bangor	Maine	04401-6133	01-0211485	501c3	44,265		_	-	Screening
angor Y aine General Medical Center		Waterville	Maine	04901-4974	04-3369653	501c3	40,000		_	_	Education
		Presque Isle	Maine	4769	01-0315849	501c3	31,173		_		Education
roostook County Action Program			Maine Maine	4605	26-0074846	501c3	18,000		_	_	Education
eth C Wright Cancer Resource Center edington Fairview General Hospital		Ellsworth Skowhegan	Maine Maine	4600 04976-0468	01-0284446	501c3	10,000		•	•	Screening
rangers i an iran warrandi i taupitati											

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

	Street Address	City	State	Zìp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
Recipient Name	Oncology Center 1650 Orleans Street	Baltimore	Marviand	21231-1000	52-0595110	501c3	256,244 -		-	•	Education
larcy Medical Center	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite		Maryland	44128	52-0591658	501c3	149,980 -		-	_	Treatment
hore Regional Cancer Center	509 Idlewid Avenue	Easton	Maryland	21601	52-0610538	501c3	109,627 -				Screening
nore Regional Cancer Center	Medical System Foundation 110 S Paca St 9th FI	Baltimore	Maryland	21201	31-1678679	501c3	105,000 -			_	Screening
		Baltimore	Maryland	21213	52-1358241	501c3	100,000 -		-		Screening
rutumore Medical Systems	3501 Sindair Lane			21742	52-1336241	501c3	100,000 -		<u>-</u>		Screening
thn R Marsh Cancer Ctr	11110 Medical Campus Road Suite 129	Hagerstown	Maryland	21742	74-3070929	501c3	85.000 -		• -	•	Treatment
ed Devils	PO Box 36291	Towson	Maryland	21801	52-1851935	501c3	75,012 -			-	Treatment
ninsula Regional Medical Center	100 E Carroll Street	Salisbury	Maryland	21212	52-6000889	501c3	75,012 -		•	•	Screening
altimore County	Drumcastle Government Center 6401 York Road, 3rd		Maryland	21212	52-1638592	501c3	75,000 -		•	-	Screening
18se Brexton Health Services	1001 Cathedral Street	Baltimore	Maryland			501c3	75,000 -		•	-	Screening
ealth Partners, Inc	3070 Crain Highway #101 P O Box 1865	Waldorf	Maryland	20604 21046	52-1767044 52-1892929	501c3	75,000 -		-	-	Screening
oward County Health Department	7180 Columbia Gateway Drive	Columbia	Maryland			501c3	75,000 -		•	-	Treatment
aintaining Active Citizens	909 Progress Circle Ste 100	Salisbury	Maryland	21804	52-0992005		75,000 - 75,000 -		•	•	
Comico County Health Department	108 E Main Street	Salisbury	Maryland	21801	52-2046019	501c3	75,000 - 74,952 -		•	-	Screening
nne Arundel Medical Center		S Annapolis	Maryland	21401	52-1331298				-	•	Treatment
ovable Feast	PO Box 2298	Baltimore	Maryland	21203	52-1663825	501c3	74,250 -		-	-	Treatment
ro Bono Counseling Projects	110 West Road, Suite 202	Baltimore	Maryland	21204	52-1784604	501c3	61,496 -		•	-	Treatment
eal County Health Department	401 Bow Street	Eikton	Maryland	21921	52-2046029	501c3	55,483 -		•	-	Screening
nne Arundel County Department of Health	3 Harry S Truman Parkway	Annapolis	Maryland	21401	52-1881240	501c3	39,790 -		-	•	Education
legany Cnty Health Dept.	12501 Willowbrock Road	Cumberland	Maryland	21501	52-2046033	501c3	37,533 -		-	•	Screening
ueva Vida, Inc.	2000 P Street NW, Suite 300	Washington	Maryland	20036	54-1943145	501c3	37,500 -		•	-	Screening
Mary's Hospital	25500 Point Lookout Road PO Box 527	Leonardtown	Maryland	20650	52-0619006	501c3	35,354 -		•	•	Screening
ancer Support Foundation	8268 Academy Road	Ellicott City	Maryland	21042	20-3112832	501c3	10,000 -		•	-	Treatment
aroline County Health Department	403 S 7th St.	Denton	Maryland	21629	52-2046032		10,000 -		•	-	Education
arroll County Health Department	Ms Judy Trickett PO Box 845	Westminster	Maryland	21158-0845	52-6002033	501ദ	10,000 -		-	•	Screening
edenck County Health Department	350 Montevue Lane	Fredenck	Maryland	21702	86-1131979	501c3	10,000 -		-	-	Screening
reater Baltimore Medical Center	6701 North Charles Street	Baltimore	Maryland	21204	52-6049658	501c3	10,000 -		-	-	Treatment
sters Network	5501 Belle Avenue,	Gwynn Oak	Maryland	21207	76-0480069	501c3	10,000 -		-	-	Education
assachusetts Affiliate of the Susan G. Kom	en Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
•	Cambridge Health Allianc 230 Highland Ave SON 50		Massachusetts	2143	01-0676306	501c3	32,000			-	Education
ommunity Servings, Inc	18 Marbury Terrace	Jamaica Plain	Massachusetts	02130-0000	22-3154028	501c3	32,000				Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308	501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000			· ·	Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester ailian American Public Health Initiativ	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989	501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000	•		: : :	Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ ynn Community Health Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066	501ಡ 501ಡ 501ಡ 501ಡ	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000	· · ·		· · ·	Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester auten American Public Health Initiativ rnn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambndge Street	Jamaica Ptain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000	• • •	• • • •	· · ·	Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester alten American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North	Jamaica Ptain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		• • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Incumity Health Center of Worcester atten American Public Health Initiative mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		- - - -	·	Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA he Breast Care Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Spnngfield	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- - - - - - -	Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester asitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 1923	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		-	·	Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester atten American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic do Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619517	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitien American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center omen's Imaging	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1494 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office of Mercy Medical Center Attn. Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 777 North Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-259627 04-3102943 04-3102943 04-3103825 04-2103825 04-2619517 04-2791396	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester sitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA the Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC finitier Street Health Center formen's Imaging WCA Boston	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-255066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-261951 04-2791396 04-2103548	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000				Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester sitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center formen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Communty Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office do Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 177 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 012116-0000 01840-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-305908 04-255066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-2103825 04-2103825 04-2103548 04-2130847	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000		-		Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Aliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center VA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center omen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence uston Medical Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1448 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence 8 Boston	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 02116-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-32655066 04-2596270 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103528 04-2103548 04-213548 04-3314093	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitium American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center formen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence aston Medical Center andare Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Messachusett 147 Norman Street West	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-3102943 04-31398280 04-2103825 04-26193047 04-2791396 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-3134093 04-2622756	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200		-		Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester abitan American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital usslan Community Association of MA te Breast Care Center VA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence ston Medical Center andars Center onlyoke Health Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Springfield Holyoke	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 022116-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01188-0000 01049-0000 01049-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676729 04-310293 04-310293 04-2103825 04-2619517 04-2791396 04-2103548 04-2130847 04-3314093 04-2622756 04-2492730	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,040				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester atten American Public Health Initiativ nn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center VA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittler Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence ston Medical Center andare Center objoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1494 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence 9 Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea	Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 011840-0000 01040-0000 02150-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-306098 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-2103825 04-2103825 04-2103548 04-2130847 04-3314093 04-2622756 04-2492730 04-2697983	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,600				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester atten American Public Health Initiativ nn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center VA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittler Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence ston Medical Center andare Center objoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1494 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office of Mercy Medical Center Attn. Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn. Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence 8 Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 0210-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000 01089-0000 02150-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-2103825 04-2103825 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-3130847 04-3314093 04-2622756 04-2492730 04-2597983 04-2555146	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,662 31,200 31,040 30,510				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester abitan American Public Health Initiativ ann Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital usslan Community Association of MA se Breast Care Center VA HEALTH CENTER, INC hitter Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence aston Medical Center andara Center objoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital eppingstone Incorporated avard Street Neighborhood Health	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 0116-0000 01180-0000 01040-0000 02150-0000 02150-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619396 04-2130847 04-2310847 04-2314087 04-2622756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2695146 04-2600042	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,040 30,510 25,378 21,480				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA use Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence siston Medical Center andara Center objoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital eppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health reater Lawrence Health Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Trement Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01108-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000 01089-0000 01089-0000 02150-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619517 04-2791396 04-2103548 04-2103548 04-2130847 04-3314093 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2600042 04-2708824	501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,460 30,510 25,378 21,480 17,074				Education Screening
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA use Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center ownen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence siston Medical Center andara Center objoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital eppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health reater Lawrence Health Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01089-0000 01104-0000 02116-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000 01089-0000 02150-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02118-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-3102943 04-3102943 04-2103825 04-2103548 04-2133648 04-2130847 04-3314093 04-2622756 04-2492730 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2708824 04-2708824 04-2708824 04-2767880	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,040 31,040 31,540 31,540 31,540 41,480 41,074 416,054				Education Education
iliance Foundation For Community Health ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ ynn Community Health Center less Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA he Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC //initier Street Health Center //omen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence oston Medical Center isndara Center olyoke Health Center lassachusetts General Hospital teppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health reater Lawrence Health Center allmark Health System, Inc aystate Medical Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Trement Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence 5 Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Melrose	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000 0109150-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 01107-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2595066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3103943 04-2103825 04-261935 04-261939 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-2622756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2708824 04-2708824 04-2708800 04-2790311	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,642 31,200 31,440 30,510 25,378 21,480 17,074 16,054				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aittan American Public Health Initiativ ynn Community Health Center lass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA he Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC //mitter Street Health Center //omen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence oston Medical Center landara Center olyoke Health Center lassachusetts General Hospital teppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health ireater Lawrence Health Center allmark Health System, Inc	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1448 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambndge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Offic c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street Attn Juddth Sadacca 585 Lebannon Street	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams 9 Springfield Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence 5 Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Melrose	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01040-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619396 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-23140847 04-2522756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2768824 04-2767880 04-2767880 04-2767883 04-2767883	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,602 31,602 31,704 41,605 41,707 416,054				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc amily Health Center of Worcester aitium American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA ne Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hittier Street Health Center formen's Imaging WCA Boston WCA Greater Lawrence siston Medical Center andare Center andare Center assachusetts General Hospital teppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health reater Lawrence Health Center allimark Health System, Inc aystate Medical Center	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn. Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn. Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street Attn. Judith Sadacca 585 Lebannon Street Attn. Grace Makan-Jackson Comprehensive Breast C	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambridge Adams e Springfield Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence a Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Meirose	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01089-0000 0109150-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 01107-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2595066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3103943 04-2103825 04-261935 04-261939 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-2622756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2708824 04-2708824 04-2708800 04-2790311	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,642 31,200 31,440 30,510 25,378 21,480 17,074 16,054				Education Education
ommunity Servings, Inc umity Health Center of Worcester aitian American Public Health Initiativ mn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers orth Adams Regional Hospital ussian Community Association of MA use Breast Care Center NA HEALTH CENTER, INC hitters Street Health Center omen's Imaging NCA Boston NCA Greater Lawrence aston Medical Center andara Center obyoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital eppingstone Incorporated arvard Street Neighborhood Health reater Lawrence Health Center sallmark Health System, Inc allystate Medical Center well General Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street Attn Judith Sadacca 585 Lebannon Street Attn Grace Makan-Jackson Comprehensive Breast 0 295 Varnam Avenue	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Melrose Aspringfield Lowell	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01040-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619396 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-23140847 04-2522756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2768824 04-2767880 04-2767880 04-2767883 04-2767883	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,602 31,602 31,704 41,605 41,707 416,054				Education Education
ammunity Servings, Inc mily Health Center of Worcester tithan American Public Health Initiativ nn Community Health Center ass Alliance of Portuguese Speakers with Adams Regional Hospital assian Community Association of MA the Breast Care Center A HEALTH CENTER, INC hitter Street Health Center omen's Imaging VCA Boston VCA Greater Lawrence siston Medical Center andara Center sidyoke Health Center assachusetts General Hospital eppingstone Incorporated invard Street Neighborhood Health eater Lawrence Health Center sillmark Health System, Inc hystate Medical Center well General Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street Attn Judith Sadacca 585 Lebannon Street Attn Grace Makan-Jackson Comprehensive Breast 0 295 Varnam Avenue	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Melrose Aspringfield Lowell	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01040-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619396 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-23140847 04-2522756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2768824 04-2767880 04-2767880 04-2767883 04-2767883	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,602 31,602 31,704 41,605 41,707 416,054				Education Education
mmunity Servings, Inc mily Health Center of Worcester tituen American Public Health Initiativ nn Community Health Center iss Alliance of Portuguese Speakers rth Adams Regional Hospital ssian Community Association of MA e Breast Care Center IA HEALTH CENTER, INC mitter Street Health Center immen's Imaging I/CA Boston I/CA Greater Lawrence ston Medical Center indara Center hyboke Health Center issachusetts General Hospital repringstone Incorporated rivard Street Neighborhood Health eater Lawrence Health Center lilmark Health System, Inc ystate Medical Center well General Hospital	18 Marbury Terrace 26 Queen Street 1464 Blue Hill Avenue, P O Box 260386 269 Union Street 1049 Cambridge Street REACH Community Health 71 Hospital Avenue North Western MA Office 425 Union Street, Executive Office c/o Mercy Medical Center Attn Steven Schonholz VNA Care Network & Hospice 5 Federal Street 1125 Tremont Street 1777 North Street 140 Clarendon Street, Suite 403 38 Lawrence Street One Boston Medical Center Plaza 801 Massachusett 147 Norman Street West 230 Maple Street-PO Box 6260 Attn Sanja Percac-Lima Chelsea Healthcare Center 522 North Main Street 632 Blue Hill Avenue 34 Haverhill Street Attn Judith Sadacca 585 Lebannon Street Attn Grace Makan-Jackson Comprehensive Breast 0 295 Varnam Avenue 1108 Main Street - Suite 109	Jamaica Plain Worcester Mattapan Lynn Cambndge Adams e Springfield Springfield Danvers Roxbury Pittsfield Boston Lawrence s Boston Springfield Holyoke Chelsea Fall River Dorchester Lawrence Melrose Aspringfield Lowell	Massachusetts Massachusetts	02130-0000 01610-0000 02126-0000 01901-0000 2139 01247-0000 01104-0000 1923 02120-0000 01201-0000 02116-0000 02118-0000 01040-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02720-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000 02176-0000	22-3154028 04-2485308 04-3060989 04-2525066 04-2596270 04-1676720 04-3102943 04-3398280 04-2103825 04-2619396 04-2130847 04-2130847 04-23140847 04-2522756 04-2697983 04-2697983 04-2505146 04-2768824 04-2767880 04-2767880 04-2767883 04-2767883	501d3 501d3	32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,862 31,200 31,602 31,602 31,704 41,605 41,707 416,054				Education Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Mathod of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
dean County Health Department	200 W Front St., Room 304	Bloomington	Illinois	61701	37-6001569	501c3	30,000			-	Education
intral Illinois Chapter, The Links Inc	3402 Stephanie Road	Bloomington	Illinois	61704	52-1170830	501c3	15,000 -		-		Education
sability Rights Legal Center	Attn Joanna Morales 919 Albany Street	Los Angeles	California	90015	95-2960607	501c3	5.572			-	Education
ability rights Lagar Carta	Aut Joanna Murales 619 Abbany Sueet	Los Aligeies	Camornia	30010	33-2300001	30163	5,572				Coccion
emphis-Midsouth Affiliate of the Susan G. K aptist Memorial Hospital For Women	Comen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. ATTN Amanda Payne 50 Humphreys Blvd , Suite 23	Manapha	Tennessee	38120	62-1854358	501c3	246,420 -		_		Screening
lie B Baier Foundation	6005 Park Ave, Suite 700	Memphis	Tennessee	38119	62-1753576	501c3	130,000		_	-	Education
urch Health Center	1210 Peabody Ave	Memphis	Tennessee	38104	58-1716113	501c3	112,435		_	-	Education
		Somerville	Tennessee	38068	62-1332822	501c3	85,946		•	-	Education
est Tennessee Area Health Education	PO Box 572, 316 Midland Street			38112			72.125		-	•	Education
rist Community Health Services	2953 Broad Ave	Memphis	Tennessee		62-1583270	501c3	63.890 ·		•	•	
ptist Memoral Hospital-DeSoto	7601 Southcrest Parkway	Southaven	Tennessee	38671	64-0682111	501c3			•	•	Screening
ban Health Education & Support Service	20 Ridge Grove Lane	Piperton	Tennessee	38017	30-0145801	501c3	46,000 -		•	•	Education
e Regional Medical Center at Memphis	877 Jefferson Avenue	Memphis	Tennessee	38103	58-1737037	501c3	40,000 -		•	•	Education
emphis Cancer Foundation	7945 Wolf River Blvd , Suite 300	Germantown	Tennessee	38138	62-1329519	501c3	35,000 -		-	-	Education
ngs Cancer Foundation	100 North Humphreys Blvd	Memphis	Tennessee	38120	62-1753576	501c3	19,542 -		•	-	Education
ami Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast	Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
mortal Foundation For Cancer Institute	3711 Garfield St	Hollywood	FL	33021	59-2082218	501c3	176,250 -		-	-	Education
rth Broward Hospital District	303 SE 17th Street #309	Ft Lauderdale	FL	33316	59-6012065	501c3	106,250		-	-	Education
ject Access Foundation, Inc	11865 SW 26th Street Unit G-10	Miami	FL	33175	65-1073105	501c3	90,000 -		-	-	Education
blic Health Trust of Miami-Dade County	1611 NW 12 Avenue	Miami	FL	33136	59-1713947	501c3	70,250 -		-	•	Education
mi-Dade Area Health Educ Ctr AHEC	8800 NW 53rd Terrace Suite 200	Miami	FL	33166	65-0009277	501c3	45,000 -		-		Education
Iness Community Greater Miami	8609 S Dixe Highway	Miami	FL	33143	65-0930551	501c3	45,000 -			-	Education
CA of Greater Miami-Dade	351 NW 5th Street	Mıami	FL	33128	59-0624450	501c3	45,000		-		Education
Liga Contra el Cancer	2180 SW 12th Avenue	Miami	FL	33129	56-1629554	501c3	40,000		-		Education
en Door Health Center	1350 SW 4th Street	Homestead	FL	33030	83-0375996	501c3	40,000		_	_	Education
mmunity Life	490 Fisherman Street	Opa Locka	FL	33054	65-1128308	501c3	30,000		-		Education
int John Bosco Clinic	730 NW 34 Street	Miami	FL	33136	59-1709438	501c3	30,000		_		Education
oward County Health Dept.	780 SW 24 Street	FT Lauderdale	FL	33315	59-3502843	501c3	29.947		_	_	Education
ptist Outpatient services, Inc	6200 SW 72 Avenue #302 South	Miami	FL	33143	56-2290370	501c3	26,250		_	_	Education
	7800 SW 57th Avenue Suite 300	Miami	FL	33143	11-3820375	501c3	26,250		-	-	Education
mphedema Foundation Ida's Club - South Flonda			FL	33316	65-0528626	501c3	25,250		•	•	Education
	119 Rose Drive	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33040		501c3	25,000		-	-	
omankind Inc	3142 Northside Dr #101	Key West			65-1003208	501c3	25,000	•	•	•	Education Education
iversity of Miami	1475 NW 12 Avenue #3500	Miami	FL	33136	59-0624458			•	-	•	
orida Breast Health Initiative	6447 Miami Lakes Drive East Suite 222E	Mıami Lakes	FL	33014	56-2540735	501c3	13,410	'	•	•	Education
man Services Coalition	260 NE 17th Terrace Suite 200	Mıamı	FL	33132	65-0690368	501c3	11,000		•	•	Education
oward County Libranes Division	100 S Andrews Avenue	FT Lauderdale	FL	33301	59-3502843	501c3	10,000	•	•	•	Education
mmunity AIDS Resource, Inc	3510 Biscayne Blvd #300	Mıamı	FL	33137	59-2564198	501c3	10,000 -	•	•	•	Education
NM Ayısyen Nan Mıyami, Inc	181 NE 82 Street #101	Mıamı	FL	33138	65-0334201	501c3	10,000 -		•	•	Education
Beautiful Gate Inc	1448 NW 103 Street	Mıamı	FL	33147	20-4260216	501c3	10,000		-	-	Education
d-Missouri Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen											
partment of Health and Senior Services	Attn Fee Receipts PO Box 570	Jefferson City	Missoun	65102	44-6000987	501c3	27,115		-	-	Screening
e Curators of the University of Missou	Office of Sponsored Prgm Administration 310 Jesse H		Missoun	65211-1230	43-6003859	501c3	21,236	•	•	•	Screening
air County Health Department	1001 S Jamison	Kırksville	Missoun	63501	43-1267393	501c3	16,529	•	-	•	Screening
drain Medical Center	620 E Monroe	Mexico	Missoun	65265	45-1550298	501c3	16,117	•	•	•	Education
waukee Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Br											
sconsin Women's Health	2503 Todd Dr	Madison	Wisconsin	53713	39-1900678	501c3	390,285		•	•	Screening
waukee LBGT Community Center	Attn Julie Bock 315 West Court Street, Suite 101	Milwaukee	Wisconsin	53212	39-1893808	501c3	89,400		-	•	Education
waukee Health Services, Inc	Attn Karen Aronson 2555 N Martin Luther King Jr D	r Milwaukee	Wisconsın	53212-2707	39-1664109	501c3	64,087		-	-	Screening
y of Racine Health Department	Attn Sarah Clemons 730 Washington Avenue	Ragne	Wisconsın	53403	39-6005581	501c3	59,450		-	-	Education
Health Care	Oconomowoc and Waukesha Memonal Hospital Attn	Oconomowoc	Wisconsin	53066	39-0794174	501c3	50,396		•	-	Education
umbia St. Mary's Foundation	Attn Bill Solberg 4425 North Port Washington Road	Glendale	Wisconsin	53212	39-1494981	501c3	49,175			-	Screening
											Education
CA of Metropolitan Milwaukee	Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 4000	Milwaukee	Wisconsın	53203-2601	39-0806314	501c3	35.046		-	-	

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YI:AR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Desirie-+ No	Compat Address	City	State	Žlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
Recipient Name heaton Franciscan Healthcare	Street Address All Saints Foundation Attn. Chris Krizek	Ragne	Wisconsin	53406	39-1636804	501c3	29,379	Casistanice	4 GIUGUON	_ assistance	Education
neawn crandscan nealincare	All Saints Foundation Aut. Chits Krizek	Naume	***SCUTISIE!	33400	J# 1030004	J01W	25,318				230000011
innesota Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Br		St. Paul	Minnesota	55164-0882	41-6007162	501c3	233,170		_	_	Screening
innesota Department of Health	Cancer Control Section PO Box 64882		Minnesota	55414-1141	41-1990883	501c3	100.000	<u>.</u>	-	-	Education
ngel Foundation CHO Minnesota	708 South Third St. Suite 105E	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55103-2108	26-1475578	501c3	100,000		-	-	Education
ennepin Healthcare System, Inc	c/o Association of Minnesota Counties 125 Charles A Attn. Princess Poole 701 Park Avenue, P1-Admin	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55415	42-1707837	501c3	100,000		_	_	Education
umphrey Cancer Center	3435 W Broadway	Robbinsdale	Minnesota	55422	41-0729979	501c3	100,000		-		Education
orth Memorial Health Care	3300 Oakdale Avenue N	Robbinsdale	Minnesota	55422	41-1777966	501c3	100,000		_	-	Treatment
outhside Community Health Services, Inc	Green Central Medical Clinic 324 East 35th Street	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55408	23-7113799	501c3	100,000			-	Education
orthPoint Health & Wellness Center Inc.	1315 Penn Avenue North	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55411	20-0898277	501c3	99,695		-		Education
outh Central College	1920 Lee Blvd North	Mankato	Minnesota	56003	41-1687554	501c3	99,345		-	-	Education
lahnomen Health Center	PO Box 398 414 West Jefferson Avenue	Mahnomen	Minnesota	56557-0396	41-6008946	501c3	97,219	,	-	-	Education
pen Arms of Minnesota	2500 Bloomington Avenue South	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55404	41-1681317	501c3	86,493				Treatment
ietnamese Social Services of Minnesota	277 University Avenue West	St. Paul	Minnesota	55104	36-3532232	501c3	69,230		-	-	Education
feCare Medical Center	715 Delmore Drive	Roseau	Minnesota	56751	41-1804205	501c3	56,594		-	-	Education
oung Survival Coalition	10 E Supenor St. Suite 203	Duluth	Minnesota	55802	13-4057685	501c3	43,888		-	-	Education
WCA of Duluth	32 East 1st Street, Suite 202	Duluth	Minnesota	55802	41-0696493	501c3	30,000		-	-	Education
uyuna Medical Center	320 East Main	Crosby	Minnesota	56441	41-0879376	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
iverwood Foundation	Riverwood Health Center Attn Katie Nelson	Aitkin	Minnesota	56431-1865	41-1738787	501c3	25,000		•	-	Education
L Joseph's Foundation	523 3rd St North	Brainerd	Minnesota	56401	26-3359418	501c3	25,000		•	•	Education
t. Joseph's Medical Center of Stockton	523 North 3rd Street	Brainerd	Minnesota	56401-3098	41-0695602	501c3	25,000		-	•	Treatment
astings Breast Cancer Support Group	8481 Quant Avenue South	Hastings	Minnesota	55033-9492	26-3046470	501c3	6,000	•	•	•	Education
ontana Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brea	est Cancer Foundation. Inc										
t, Vincent Healthcare Foundation	Attn Diana Sorensen/Lita Pepion 1106 North 30th Sti	n Billings	Montana	59101	81-0468034	501c3	25,971	•	•	-	Screening
epartment of Health and Human Services	1400 Broadway Room C317	Helena	Montana	59620	81-0302040	501c3	25,000		-	-	Screening
illings Clinic	P O Box 3566	Billings	Montana	59103-3566	81-0407289	501c3	24,910		-	•	Screening
arrett Hospital	90 Hwy 91 South	Dillon	Montana	59725-3597	86-3597000	501c3	24,906	•	•	-	Screening
vingston HealthCare Foundation	504 South 13th St	Livingston	Montena	59047	81-0621997	501c3	10,000		-	•	Screening
lorth Carolina Foothills Affiliate of the Susan	G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
aldwell County Health Dept.	1966-B Morganton Blvd, SW	Lenoir	NC	28645	56-6001967	501c3	40,000		-	•	Education
lue Ridge Healthcare Foundation	2201 S Sterling St.	Morganton	NC	28655	58-2063920	501c3	39,099	•	•	•	Education
atawba County Health Department	3070 11th Ave Dr , SE	Hickory	NC	28602	56-6001814	501c3	33,280	•	-	-	Education
ood Samaritan Clinic	305 West Union Street	Morganton	NC	28655	56-1939030	501c3	10,400		•	-	Education
rye Regional Medical Center	Frye Regional Medical Center 420 North Center St.	Hickory	NC	28601	56-1497360	501c3	10,000	•	•	-	Education
lelping Hands Clinic	810 Harper Avenue NW	Lenoir	NC	28645	56-2076541	501c3	10,000	•	•	-	Education
etawba County Hispanic Ministry	737 12th St SW	Hickory	NC	28602	56-2170931	501c3	6,720	•	-	•	Education
orth Carolina Triad Affiliate of the Susan G.	Komen Breast Cancer Foundation. Inc.										
ancer Services, Inc.	3175 Maplewood Avenue	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	56-0656375	501c3	553,240	-	-	-	Education
orsyth Medical Center Foundation	3333 Silas Creek Parkway	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	56-2120959	501c3	60,000	-	-	-	Education
orville Breast Care Center/ARMC	1240 Huffman Mill Road	Burlington	NC	27216	56-1681363	501c3	60,000		-	-	Education
ancer Services, Inc.	3175 Maplewood Avenue	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	56-0656375	501c3	57,500		-	•	Education
avidson County Health Dept.	P O Box 439	Lexington	NC	27293	56-6000294	501c3	51,264		-	-	Education
ommunity Care Center of Forsyth Co	2135 New Walkertown Road	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	56-1403699	501c3	50,000		-	-	Education
ledmont Health Services, Inc.	1102 East Market Street	Greensboro	NC	27401	23-7362747	501c3	50,000		•	•	Education
orsyth County Dept of Public Health	799 N Highland Avenue	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	56-6000450	501c3	40,000		-	-	Education
urry County Health & Nutrition Center	118 Hamby Road	Dobson	NC	27017	56-6000341	501c3	40,000		-	•	Education
orth Carolina Baptist Hospital	Medical Center Blvd	Winston-Salem	NC	27157	56-0552787	501c3	38,470		•	•	Education
oses Cone Health System Reg Cancer Ctr	501 N Elam Avenue	Greensboro	NC	27403	56-0532302	501c3	35,000		-	•	Education
ilkes County Health Department	306 College Road	Wilkesboro	NC	28697	56-6000350	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
	P O Box 457	Yadkınvılle	NC	27055	56-6000352	501c3	20,000	•	-	-	Education
adkin County Health Department											
idkin County Health Department svie County Health Department okes Family Health Center	PO Box 848, PO Box 30	Mocksville Danbury	NC NC	27028 27016	56-6000295 56-6000340	501c3 501c3	12,000 8,500	-	-	-	Education Education

Page 16 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
		-		•							
Triangle Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen B	reast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
niversity of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	Partnership for Breast Health 104 Airport Drive	Chapel Hill	North Carolina	27599	56-6001393	501c3	162,085 -		-		Education
edmont Health Services, Inc.	299 Lloyd Street	Camboro	North Carolina	27510	56-6000323	501c3	134,580		-	-	Screening
ike University Medical Center	Box 2628, Room 221A MSRB	Durham	North Carolina	27710	56-0532129	501c3	75,000		-	-	Screening
EX Hospital Foundation	2500 Blue Ridge Road #325	Raleigh	North Carolina	27607	56-6052117	501c3	74,425		-	-	Education
coln Community Health Center	1301 Fayetteville Street	Durham	North Carolina	27707	56-1031244	501c3	73,224				Education
Pueblo, Inc	4 N Blount Street, Suite 200	Raleigh	North Carolina	27601	56-1934310	501c3	72,982 -		-	-	Education
ish County Health Department	Attn Karen Ramsey 214 S Barnes Street	Nashville	North Carolina	27856	56-6000323	501c3	71,000			-	Education
ral Health Group, Inc.	2068 Hwy 125 Roanoke	Rapids	North Carolina	27870	58-1640184	501c3	70.000		-		Education
ake County Human Services	Wake County Finance Department, AR PO Box 550	Rateigh	North Carolina	27602-0550	56-6000347	501c3	69,997		-	-	Education
mmunity Health Coalition	407 Crutchfield Street	Durham	North Carolina	27704	56-2269385	501c3	68.767				Education
gecombe County Health Dept.	2909 N Main St.	Tarboro	North Carolina	27886	56-6000298	501c3	60.182				Education
ossworks	703 Paul Street Rocky	Mount	North Carolina	27802	56-2159706	501c3	40,500		_	_	Education
Centro	201 West Main St., #100	Durham	North Carolina	27701	56-2011661	501c3	37,260		_	_	Education
				27379-1448		501c3	36,998		-	-	Education
swell Family Medical Center	439 US Highway 158 West PO Box 1448	Yanceyville	North Carolina		59-1812757		35,000		•	-	Treatment
ring Community Foundation, Inc	310 Nantucket Drive	Cary	North Carolina	27513	20-0036976	501c3			•	•	Education
hnston County Health Dept	517 Brightleaf Blvd	Smithfield	North Carolina	27577	56-6000311	501c3	35,000		•	•	
VCA	EncorePlus 4940 Capital Blvd, Suite H	Raleigh	North Carolina	27613	56-0568408	501c3	35,000 -		-	•	Education
mett County Dept. of Public Health	Debra Hawkins 307 W Comelius Harnett Blvd	Lillington	North Carolina	27546	56-6000306	501c3	29,235	-	•	•	Education
harde Affiliate of the Outer O. Kanada O.											
braska Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bre				00444	47 0000000	504-0	107.400				T
iting Nurse Association	12565 West Center Road, Ste 100	Omaha	Nebraska	68144	47-0690286	501c3	107,493		•	•	Treatment
oraska Health & Human	PO Box 94817	Lincoln	Nebraska	68509	47-0491233	501c3	100,000		•	•	Screening
e World Community Health Center, Inc	4920 South 30th Street, Ste 103	Omaha	Nebraska	68107	47-0548990	501c3	75,096		•	•	Screening
gent Health Image Recovery Center	12809 West Dodge Road	Omaha	Nebraska	68154	47-0757164	501c3	43,886		•	-	Treatment
ime to Heal	7637 Grover Street	Omaha	Nebraska	68124	27-0297726	501c3	37,000		-	-	Education
TCH, Inc	P O Box 212	York	Nebraska	68467	47-0812317	501¢3	32,750		•	•	Screening
adron Community Hospital & Health Svcs	821 Morehead Street	Chadron	Nebraska	69337	47-0482234	501c3	28,900		•	-	Screening
mmunity Action Partnership	16 West 11th Street, Suite 100	Keamey	Nebraska	68848	47-6039628	501c3	10,903		•	•	Education
very Women Matters	1405 South 46th Ave	Omaha	Nebraska	68106	47-0491233	501c3	10,000		-	•	Treatment
aint Elizabeth Foundation	6900 L Street, Ste 100	Lincoln	Nebraska	68510	47-0625523	501c3	8,492	-	•	-	Screening
	B										
w Orleans Chapter of the Susan G. Komen		N Od	Laudanaaa	70130	14-1958494	501c3	196,542				Screening
Thomas Community Health Center	1020 St. Andrew St.	New Orleans	Louisiana		72-6087770	501c3	167,270		-	-	Screening
UHSC School of Public Health	1615 Poydras St. Suite 1400	New Orleans	Louisiana	70112					-	•	
onard C Thomas HOS Foundation	1340 Poydras St. Suite 1850	New Orleans	Louisiana	70112	72-1423840	501c3	54,740		•	•	Treatment
est Jefferson Medical Center	Shanna Ferguson 157 Hector Avenue	Terrytown	Louisiana	70056	72-6014898	501c3	49,125		•	•	Education
Charles Community Health Center	843 Milling Ave	Luling	Louisiana	70070	47-0852944	501c3	18,250		•	-	Screening
ncer Assoc of Greater New Orleans	824 Elmwood Pkwy Blvd Suite 240	New Orleans	Louisiana	70123	72-0517802	501c3	15,000	•	-	•	Treatment
ath Control Alabama Affiliate addit - Second	Names Breach Conses Favordallan Inc										
orth Central Alabama Affiliate of the Susan C		Monteom:	Alekama	26420	63-1106545	501c3	350,000	_	_	_	Screening
abama Dept. of Public Health	PO Box 303017	Montgomery	Alabama	36130					-	-	Education
AB Comprehensive Cencer Center	UAB CCC 1802 6th Ave S NP 2555	Birmingham	Alabama	35294	16-3605396	501c3	75,000		-	-	Education
nerican Cancer Society	1100 Ireland Way, Suite 201	Birmingham	Alabama	35205	64-0329009	501c3	55,000		•	•	
keshore Foundation	4000 Ridgeway Drive	Birmingham	Alabama	35209	63-0288847	501c3	20,000	•	•	•	Education
rth Dakota Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen	Broost Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ister Health	210 2nd Avenue NW	Mandan	North Dakota	58554	45-6004343	501c3	9,390	•	•	•	Screening
rth Florida Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen											
ptist Medical Center	800 Prudential Drive Suite 105	Jacksonville	FL	32204	59-0747311	501c3	72,959		-	-	Education
Vincent Health Center	c/o St Vincents Medical Center Attn Elaine Murtha	Jacksonville	FL	32204	53-0196617	501c3	41,242	-	•	-	Education
unteers in Medicine	41 E Duval Street	Jacksonville	FL	32202-3201	75-3002172	501c3	40.000				Education

Page 19 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gran
lagler Foundation	400 Health Park Blvd	Jacksonville	FL	32086-5790	59-2440537	501c3	33,400		•	•	Education
eptist Cancer Institute	1235 San Marco Blvd suite 304	Jacksonville	FL	32204	59-3410739	501c3	30,000		-	-	Education
/.ay Free Clinic	1107 MLK Jr Bivd	Green Cove Springs	FL	32043	72-0828154	501c3	12,500		•	-	Education
lay County Health Dept	1305 Idlewild Ave	Green Cove Springs	FL	32043	59-3502843	501c3	9,319	•	-	•	Education
The North Jersey Affiliate of the Susan G. Kon	nen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Iniversity of Medicane & Dentistry	Medicine and Dentistry 120 Albany Street	New Brunswick	NJ	08901-2126	23-7313160	501c3	116,205		•	-	Education
Joseph's Regional Medical Center	703 Main Street	Paterson	NJ	7503	22-1487602	501c3	89,590		-	•	Education
initas Hospital	Trinitas Health Foundation PO Box 259	Elizabeth	NJ	07207-0259	22-2353773	501c3	73,352		•	-	Education
wark Beth Israel Medical Center	201 Lyons Ave	Newark	NJ	07112-2027	22-3452311	501c3	71,592		•	•	Education
iint Barnabas Medical Center	Saint Barnabas Breast Center 200 South Orange Aver		NJ	07039-5817	22-2378422	501c3	70,666		-	•	Education
roject Self Sufficiency	Project Self Sufficiency of SussexCounty 127 Mill Stre		NJ	07860-1456	22-2727412	501c3	55,309		•	•	Education
ancer Care of New Jersey	141 Dayton Street	Ridgewood	NJ	7450	13-1825919	501c3	54,000		-	-	Education
omstown Memorial Hospital	P O Box 1956	Momstown	NJ	07962-1956	22-3392808	501c3	53,647		-	•	Education
udson Perinatal Consortium	242 10th Street	Jersey City	NJ	7306	22-3205376	501c3	50,116		•	•	Education
ent Michael's Medical Center, Inc	111 Central Avenue	Newark	NJ	07102-1909	22-3014175	501c3	49,294		•	-	Education
ıfall Health Center	17 South Warren Street	Dover	NJ	07801-4506	22-3125397	501c3	48,320		•	•	Education
ara Maass Medical Center	One Clara Maass Drive	Belleville	NJ	7109	22-1500556	501c3	35,923		•	•	Education
sters Network Inc	952 Main Street	Hackensack	NJ	07601-5183	76-0480063	501c3	32,866	•	-	•	Education
etropolitan Family Health Network, Inc	935 Garfield Avenue	Jersey City	NJ	07304-2731	20-4904872	501¢3	25,860	-	-	•	Education
ung Survival Coalition		Paramus	NJ	07652-2722	13-4057685	501c3	20,871		-	-	Education
reast Cancer Emergency Aid Foundation	PO Box 527	Morristown	NJ	07963-0527	03-0600624	501c3	20,000		-	-	Education
omen's Hith & Counseling Ctr	71 Fourth Street	Somerville	NJ	8876	22-2389503	501c3	17,893		-	•	Education
merican Cancer Society Aslan Initiative	7 Rudgedale Avenue	Cedar Knolls	-	07927-1120	-	501c3	11,675		•	-	Education
ergen County Department of Health	Services 327 East Ridgewood Avenue	Paramus	-	07652-4819	-	501c3	5,520	-	•	•	Education
North Mississippi Affiliate of the Susan G. Kor	non Broost Concer Foundation, Inc.										
aptist Memorial Hospital-Booneville	100 Hospital Street	Booneville	MS	38829-3354	640663760	501c3	18,000	_			Screening
orth Mississippi Med Ctr Breast Care	4376 S Eason Blvd	Tupelo	MS	38801-6516	64-0662976	501c3	13,250		-		Education
isters Network	1800 W Main Street, Box #3	Tupelo	MS	38801	32-0071835	501c3	12,000		_		Education
ntone Tannehill Good Samaritan Free Cli	P O Box 1821	Tupelo	MS	38802-1821	58-1986683	501c3	8,500		-	-	Screening
he Good Samaritan Medical Clinic	520 College Street, P O Box 661	Columbus	MS	39703-0661	64-0926626	501c3	7,500		-		Education
lorth Mississippi Medical Center-West Po	835 Medical Center	West Point	MS	39773	64-668465	501c3	7,500		-		Education
Saptist Memorial Hospital-Union County	200 Highway 30 West New	Albany	MS	38652-3112	63-0997281	501c3	6,000		-	-	Screening
lorth Texas Affillate of the Susan G. Komen E		Dallas	TX	75246	75-2436606	501c3	345,000	_	_	-	Treatment
ridge Breast Network	3600 Gaston Avenue Suite 401 305 West Woodard Suite 220	Dallas Denison	TX	75246 75020	75-6002618	501c3	100,000		-	-	Treatment
exoma Healthcare System collin County Health Care	825 N McDonald	McKinney	Τ̈́x	75069	75-6000873	501c3	96,000		_		Education
rayson County Health Department	205 N Houston Ave	Denison	ΤX	75021	75-6000969	501c3	85,000			-	Education
rayson County nearth Department ndge of Blessings	819 Arapaho Road Ste 24-B #270	Richardson	ΤX	75080	20-1369690	501c3	50,000		_	_	Treatment
muly Health Care, Inc		Denton	Τ̈́X	76204	75-1903817	501c3	49,000		_	_	Screening
	190 N Valley Parkway Ste 203	Lewisville	Τ̈́x	75067	75-6000920	501c3	45,000		_		Screening
lenton County Health Dept lethodist Richardson Medical Center/CFWH	403 West Campbell Suite 205	Richardson	ΤX	75080-3416	75-1788520	501c3	30,000		•	•	Screening
he Northeast Louisiana Chapter of the Susar		0		74045	70 0000754	504-2	405.000				Cananina
frambling State University	403 Main St	Grambling	LA	71245	72-6000751	501c3	105,000		-	-	Screening
L Francis Kitty Degree Breast Health Iichardson Medical Center	3421 Medical Park Dr 254 Hwy 3048 P O box 388	Monroe Rayville	LA LA	71203 71269	72-0408970 72-1179028	501c3 501c3	35,000 12,000			-	Screening Screening
he Northeast Ohio Chapter of the Susan G. K letroHealth Foundation	Comen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. Attn Jean Stevenson, M D c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-6607695	501c3	158.476	-	-	_	Education
	· ·	Geneva	OH	44041	34-0007095	501c3	109,010				Education
niversity Hospital	Geneva Medical Center Attn Lon Kingston c/o Project Hoffnung 1287 Massillon Road	Millersburg	ОН	44654	34-1568285	501c3	92,813		-		Education
steway Fellowship Church			OH	44128	34-1300203	501c3	92,013		_	_	Education
D Breast Cancer Foundation	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite	OGYGIAIIU	OH.	T4120	J-1001001	30 IW	30,000				

Page 20 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SICHEDULE I, PART II

							Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of G
uth Pointe Hospital	Attn Eileen Matteo c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-0714585	501c3	77,380 -	•	-	-	Education
rtheast Ohio Neighborhood Services	Attn Kim Sanders c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-1014291	501c3	75,553 -	•	-	-	Education
lumbiana County Health Dept	P O Box 309	Lisbon	ОН	44432	34-6000745	501c3	74,393 -	•	-	-	Education
ercy Medical Center	Attn Diane Wofsey 1320 Mercy Drive NW	Canton	OH	44708	34-1893439	501c3	72,000 -		-	-	Education
mmunity Health Partners Reg Med Center	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-1504558	501c3	64,514		-	-	Education
yahoga County Board of Health	5550 Venture Drive	Parma	ОН	44130	34-6000817	501c3	62.578 -		-	-	Education
ron General Medical Center	224 W Exchange Street	Akron	ОН	44307	34-0714478	501c3	58,141		-		Education
nity Medical Health System	Attn Janet Sharpe c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-0875691	501c3	55,320 -			•	Education
mantan Hospital Regional Foundation		Ashland	OH	44805	34-0714535	501c3	54,343		_	_	Education
mmit County Health District	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite		ОН	44128	34-6002767	501c3	53,370			-	Education
e Karen P Nakon Breast Cancer Fndtn	35765 Chester Road	Avon	OH	44011	32-0062665	501c3	50,000	_	_	_	Education
rth Coast Health Ministry	Attn Lee E Elmore c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	ОН	44128	34-1536257	501c3	44,968		_		Education
Itman Hospital	attn Giustina Brechbill 26210 Emery Road, Suite 307		OH	44128	34-0714538	501c3	41,712		-	_	Education
e Gathering Place	Attn Ellen Heyman c/o Komen Northeast Ohio	Cleveland	OH	44128	34-1897035	501c3	40,000		_	_	Education
	Mahoning Valley Attn Deborah Moore	Canfield	OH	44406	13-1788491	501c3	37.794		-	-	Education
nerican Cancer Society			OH	44128	341504558	501c3	33,891	-	•	•	
mility of Mary Health Partners	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite		OH				29.093		-	-	Education
s Free Clinic of Greater Cleveland	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite			44128	23-7078501	501c3			•	-	Education
urney of Hope	c/o Komen Northeast Ohio 26210 Emery Road, Suite		OH OH	44128 44707	34-1936925 34-1709801	501c3	25,875 - 24,000 -	•	-	•	Education
nton Community Clinic, Inc	2725 Lincoln Street East	Canton	ОН	44707	34-1709801	501c3	24,000	•	-	•	Education
rtheastern New York Affiliate of the Susan G.	Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Health/Samaritan Hospital	2215 Burdett Ave	Troy	NY	12180	14-1338544	501c3	37,707 -		-	-	Screening
Reg Action Against Breast Cancer	125 Wolf Road Suite 124	Albany	NY	12205	14-1807124	501c3	34,920		-		Education
a's Club	One Penny Lane	Latham	NY	12110	14-1818645	501c3	30,000		•		Education
ondack Medical Center	PO Box 471 2233 State Rt 86	Saranac Lake	NY	12983	26-1788222	501c3	28,916				Education
ns Falls Hospital	100 Park Street	Glens Falls	NY	12801	14-1338413	501c3	26,620				Education
CA of Schenectedy	44 Washington Ave	Schenectady	NY	12305	14-1340139	501c3	25,000	_	_	_	Education
mmunity Link Mobile Health	450 Slamon River Road	Platttsburgh	NY	12901	14-1603303	501c3	25,000		_	_	Education
aceful Acres Horses, Inc		Pattersonville	NY	12137	26-2219064	501c3	15,000		•	-	Treatment
	3740 Rynex Comers Rd		NY NY	12211		501c3	15,000		•	•	Education
nencan Cancer Society	260 Osborne Road	Loudonville			84-1316555				•	-	
unt Mary's Hospital	Attn Lon Reichel 5010 State Hwy , Suite G04	Amsterdam	NY	10210	14-1347719	501c3	10,203		-	•	Treatment
sting for Recovery, Inc.	PO Box 1123	Manchester	VT	5254	03-0354382	501c3	8,523	•	•	•	Education
e Northeastern Pennsylvania Chapter of the S	usan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation										
aternal & Family Health Services	15 Public Square, Suite 600	Wilkes-Barre	PA	14701	23-1856766	501c3	236,717	-	-	-	Education
ndy's Place	190 Welles Street, Suite 120	Forty Fort	PA	18704	23-2973385	501c3	50,000		-	-	Education
cono Medical Center	231 East Brown Street East	Stroudsburg	PA	18301	24-0795623	501c3	42,750			-	Education
mp Bravehearts, Inc	19 Cambridge Road	Albany	NY	12203	23-3066704	501c3	38,500				Education
angelical Community Hospital	One Hospital Drive	Lewisburg	PA	17837	24-0795411	501c3	32,500		-		Education
rtheast Regional Cancer Institute	Attn Laura Toole 334 Jefferson Avenue	Scranton	PA	18510	23-2662214	501c3	28,500	_			Education
ed Services Foundation	100 Abington Executive Park	Clarks Summit	PA	18411	23-2523682		27,500		_	_	Education
ush Community Center	601 Jefferson Avenue	Scranton	PA	18510	24-0795964	501c3	27,344	_	_	_	Education
			PA PA	18512	24-0795516	501c3	22,395	•	•	•	Education
CA	Greater Scranton YMCA Attn Theresa A. Kovacs	Dunmore						•	•	•	
vsical Activity Intervention	Box 200	Waverly	PA	18471	27-2135231	501c3	17,500		•	•	Education
theastern Pennsylvania	50 Moisey Drive	Hazleton	PA	18202	23-2421970	501c3	17,500		•	•	Education
sey Shore Hospital	1020 Thompson Street	Jersey Shore	PA	17740-1794	24-0792115	501c3	16,239		-	-	Education
Wellness Community-Grt Lehigh Valley	3400 Bath Pike	Bethlehem	PA	18017	73-1657537	501c3	10,000		•	•	Education
sting for Recovery, Inc.	PO Box 1123	Manchester	VT	5254	03-0354382	501c3	7,875		•	-	Education
ness Community-Greater Lehigh Valley	The Anneliese B Vollrath House 3400 Bath Pike	Bethlehem	PA	18017	73-1657537	501c3	5,303	•	-	•	Education
thern Indiana Affiliate of the Susan G. Komer	Breast Cancer Foundation										
		Couth Bond	IN	46617	35-0868157	E01e2	15,000				Education
men's Task Force	837 E Cedar Street, Suite 350	South Bend				501c3			•	-	
ted Cancer Services of Elkhart County	23971 US Highway 33	Elkhart	IN	46517	35-2960607	501c3	15,000		•	•	Education
rke Memorial Hospital	P O Box 250	LA Porte	IN 	46352	35-0965609		15,000		•	-	Education
erBend Cancer Services		South Bend	IN	46617	35-0872359	501c3	15,000		-	-	Education
kview Hospital Comp Cancer Center	2200 Randallia Dr	Ft Wayne	IN	46805	23-7220589	501c3	15,000				Education
kview nospital Comp Cancer Center	2200 Taridania Di		IN.	46617	35-0868157	501c3	15,000				Education

SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SICHEDULE I, PART II

		_	_				Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	B
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grent	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gr
Porte Regional Hospital	P O Box 250	LaPorte	IN	46352	31-0952775	501c3	15,000 -		•	-	Education
spanic/Lat. Health Col. Of Elkhart Co.	323 Stocker Ct	Elkhart	IN 	46516	32-0039221	501c3	15,000 -		-	•	Education Education
ealth Visions Midwest	3700 179th Street	Hammond	IN Co	46323	35-2064919	501c3	15,000 - 14,380 -		•	•	Education
isability Rights Legal Center	Attn Joanna Morales 919 Albany Street	Los Angeles	CA	90015	95-2960607	501c3	14,380 - 13,305 -		•	-	Education
frican American Women in Touch	100 Navaπe Place, Suite 6690	South Bend	IN IN	46601 46895	35-0868132 26-3370570	501c3 501c3	13,305 -		-	-	Education
ope in a Handbag, înc	P O Box 5175	Fort Wayne	IN	40095	26-33/03/0	50 IG3	10,000 -		•	•	Education
orthern Nevada Affiliate of the Susan G. Kor											
AWC Community Health Center	17450 Ridgeview Drive, Suite 200	Reno	Nevada	89519-6339	88-0293149	501c3	69,716 -		•	-	Education
evada Health Centers	1802 No Carson St , Suite 100	Carson City	Nevada	89701-1227	94-3199117	501c3	66,363 -		•	•	Education
ocess to HealthCare Network	6490 So McCarran Blvd Suite 40	Reno	Nevada	89511	72-1619489	501c3	47,500 -		•	-	Treatment Treatment
eno Cencer Foundation	1155 Mill Street	Reno	Nevada	89502	88-6002500	501c3 501c3	42,500 - 27.688 -		•	-	Education
aint Mary's Foundation	520 W 6th Street	Reno	Nevada	89503	35-0869065		24,202 -		•	•	Treatment
enown Health Foundation	1155 Mill Street - D2	Reno Reno	Nevada Nevada	89502 89511	94-2972749 84-1316555	501c3 501c3	24,202 - 22,110 -		-	-	Treatment
merican Cancer Society,	6490 So McCarran Blvd Suite 40	Reno	Nevada Nevada	89503	94-1583439	501c3	22,110 -		-	:	Education
lanned Parenthood arson Tahoe Cancer Resource Center	455 W Fifth Street PO Box 2168	Carson City	Nevada	89702-2168	88-0387923	501c3	20,300 -		-	•	Education
arson Tance Cancer Resource Center arson City Health Human Srvcs	900 E Long St.	Carson City	Nevada	89708	88-6000189	501c3	17,357 -				Education
arson City Health Human Sives	P O Box 2508	Truckee	California	96160	94-3047869	501c3	13.834 -				Education
arson Advocates for Cancer	PO Box 3127	Carson City	Nevada	89702	88-0314868	501c3	12,750 -		•	•	Treatment
	Parant Canana Foundation Inc										
orthwest Ohio Affillate of the Susan G. Kom		Wauseon	он	43567	34-6400540	501c3	98.000 -		=	_	Education
ulton County Health Department athStones	Attn Ms Jaime Fogarty 606 S Shoop Avenue Attn Stuart Mitchell 2-453 County Rd V	Liberty Center	ОН	43532	16-0984913	501c3	65,000 -			_	Education
ainStones lercy Health Partners	2200 Jefferson Avenue	Toledo	ОН	43604	34-4428250	501c3	63,538 -		-	-	Education
lien County Health Department	Attn Dena Klinger, RN, BA 300 S Main	St Lima	ОН	45801	34-6400019	501c3	57,582 -		_		Education
lercy Memorial Hospital	Attn Gail Gedelian 718 N Macomb	St. Monroe	MI	48162	38-1984289	501c3	35.677 -		_	-	Education
lower Hospital	Attn Bonnie Gratop, LSW, OSW-C 5200 Harroun Rd		ОH	43560	34-4428794	501c3	30,550 -		•	•	Education
orth Coast Cencer Foundation	300 East Water St	Sandusky	ОН	44870	34-1224416	501c3	28,550 -		-	•	Education
t. Luke's Hospital	Attn Debbie Fauble 5901 Mondova Rd	Maumee	ОН	43537	34-1292849	501c3	25,543 -		-	-	Education
he University of Toledo	Medical Center Attn Dr Iman Mohamed 3000 Arling		ОН	43614	34-6401483	501c3	25,000 -			-	Education
oledo-Lucas County CareNet	3231 Central Park West, Suite 200	Toledo	ОН	43617	43-1986672	501c3	21,916 -		-	-	Education
lanchard Valley Health System	1900 South Main Street	Findlay	ОН	45840	34-1370522	501c3	15,000 -		-	-	Education
he Victory Center	5532 W Central Ave , Suite B	Toledo	ОН	43615	34-1767997	501c3	12,500 -		-	•	Education
utnam County Health Department	256 Williamstown Rd P O Box 330	Ottawa	ОН	45875-0330	34-6401116	501c3	10,101 -		-	-	Education
ospital Council of Northwest Ohio, Inc.	3231 Central Park West Drive, Suite 200	Toledo	ОН	43617	34-1116795	501c3	10,000 -		-	-	Education
askets of Care, Inc	6842 Carrie Pine Lane	Toledo	ОН	43617	24-3260243	501c3	8,400 -		-	•	Education
/ood County Health Department	1840 E Gypsy Land Road	Bowling Green	ОН	43402	34-6401607	501¢3	7,678 -	•	•	-	Education
zark Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast	Cancer Foundation, Inc										
HEC-NW	1515 Pioneer Drive	Hamson	Arkansas	72601	62-1682626	501c3	89,904 -		•	-	Screening
/ashington Regional	Terry Fox 3215 W North Hills	Fayetteville	Arkansas	72703	71-0664686	501c3	87,271 -		-	•	Screening
onald W Reynolds Cancer Support Home	3324 South "M" St.	Ft. Smith	Arkansas	72903	71-0507618	501c3	78,599 -		-	-	Screening
ope Cancer Resources	Attn Cyndi Bilyeu 5835 W Sunset Ave	Springdale	Arkansas	72762	73-1603672	501c3	77,600 -		-	-	Treatment
ommunity Clinic-Siloam Springs	500 Mount Olive, Suite 200	Siloam Springs	Arkansas	72761	31-1553455	501c3	76,315 -		•	-	Screening
ladison County Health Coalition	Donna Graham PO Box 336	Huntsville	Arkansas	72740	71-0842427	501c3	67,097 -		-	-	Screening
he Merlin Foundation	Anita L Engert 12825 Hwy 412	Alpena	Arkansas	72611	71-0747717	501c3	63,642 -		-	-	Screening
t. Edward Mercy Foundation	Michelle Bonds PO Box 17000	Ft. Smith	Arkansas	72917	23-7330425	501c3	61,331 -		-	•	Screening
ashington Regional Foundation	1101 N Woolsey Ave	Fayetteville	Arkansas	72703	71-0664686	501c3	53,441		-	•	Education
ommunity Clinic Springdate Medical	Attn Bethany Morton-Jerome 614 E Emma	Springdale	Arkansas	72764	31-1553455	501c3	44,664 -		-	•	Screening
ommunity Clinic Rogers Medical niversity of Arkansas	Attn Letty Hug 1233 W Poplar Dr Magda El-Shenawee University of Arkansas 120 (Rogers Fayetteville	Arkansas Arkansas	72756 72701-1201	31-1553455 71-0747717	501c3 501c3	15,950 - 5,450 -		-	-	Screening Education
he Peorla Memorial Affiliate of the Susan G. lethodist Medical Center Foundation	Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. 120 N E Glen Oak Ave , Ste 209	Peoria	Illinols	61603	51-0186460	501c3	167.443				Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

		_					Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gr
It Health Education Center		Peona	Illinois	61614	36-3510390	501c3	73,207 -		-	•	Education
SF-St Francis Medical Center		Реопа	Illinois	61637	37-1259284	501c3	63,999 -		-	•	Screening
zewell County Health Department		Tremont	Illinois	61568	37-6002170	501c3	59,004 -		•	•	Education
oria City/Cty Health Department 08-368		Peona	Illinois	61604	37-6001763	501c3	39,975 -		-	•	Education
nox County Health Department		Galesburg	Illinois	61401	37-6001167	501c3	34,669 -		-	•	Education
ancer Center for Healthy Living		Peona	Illinois	61614	37-1363257	501c3	30,142 -		-	•	Education
ilton County Health Department		Canton	Illinois	61520	37-6000896	501c3	28,521 -		•	•	Education Education
ncock County Health Department	•	Carthage	Illinois	62321	37-1096249	501c3	26,034 -		•	•	Treatment
stitute of Physical Medicine & Rehab		Реопа	Illinois	61614	37-1089050	501c3 501c3	21,369 - 14,500 -		-	•	Screening
nampaign-Urbana Public Health Dept		Champaign	Illinois	61820	37-6005435		14,500 -		•	•	Education
Donough County Health Department		Macomb	illinois	61455	37-6001537	501c3			•	•	Screening
innebago County Health Department		Rockford	Illinois	61104-2096	36-4529968	501c3	13,188 -		-	•	•
nois Oncology Research Association		Peona	ilinois	61615	37-1089050	501c3	9,949 -		•	•	Screening
ke County Health Department		Waukegan	Illinois	60085	36-6006600	501c3	9,544 -	•	-	•	Screening
ephenson County Health Department	Well Women of Northwest Illinois 10 W Linden Street		lilinois	61032	36-6006654	501c3	8,750 -	•	•	•	Treatment
rah Bush Lincoln Health Center		Mattoon	Illinois	61938	23-7098532	501c3	7,100 -	•	-	•	Treatment
ys & Girls Clubs of Greater		Peona	Illinois	61603	37-0800010	501c3	6,782 -	•	•	•	Education
enry County Health Dept		Kewanee	Illinois	61443	36-6006568	501c3	6,531 -	•	•	•	Screening
int Martha's Healthcare Network		Olympia Fields	llinois	60461-1021	23-7188150	501c3	6,000 -		-	-	Screening
ontgomery County Health Department		Hillsboro	Illinois	62049	37-6001661	501c3	5,759 -	•	-	•	Screening
gan County Health Department		Lincoln	Illinois	62656	37-6001284	501c3	5,525 -	•	•	-	Screening
outhern Seven Health Department		Ullin	Illinois	62992	37-1069423	501c3	5,500 -		-	•	Screening
siting Nurses Assoc of Fox Valley	400 North Highland Avenue	Aurora	llinois	60506	36-2182095	501c3	5,235 -	•	•	•	Treatment
	Course Foundation Inc										
illadelphia Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Bi		Abington	PA	19001	23-1352152	501c3	100,000 -		_	_	Education
ington Memorial Hosp pert Einstein Medical Center	Albert Einstein Healthcare Network 5501 Old York Ros		PA	19141	23-2290323	501c3	100,000 -		_		Education
instiana Care Health Services	700 Lea Boulevard Medical Arts Complex, Suite 104		DE	19802	51-0103684	501c3	100,000		_	-	Screening
ozer-Chester Foundation	Crozer Chester Medical Center One Medical Center B		PA	19013	23-1637191	501c3	100,000 -		-		Screening
elaware County Memorial Hosp	Delco Memorial Foundation 501 North Lansdowne Ave		PA	19026	22-2980746	501c3	100,000 -		_		Screening
mmel Cancer Center at Jefferson		Philadelphia	PA	19107	23-1352651	501c3	100,000		_		Screening
		Lencaster	PA PA	17604	23-1352651	501c3	100,000				Screening
ncaster General Hospital			PA	19146	23-1905649	501c3	100,000	-	_	_	Screening
nladelphia Dept. of Public Health	Ambulatory Health -Suite 360 500 South Broad Street 421 Chew Street	Allentown	PA	18102	04-3627646	501c3	100,000		_	_	Screening
cred Heart Hospital			NJ	8103	21-0634462	501c3	100,000		_	-	Screening
oper Health System		Camden Philadelphia	PA	19102	23-2979433	501c3	99,988		_	_	Screening
exel University College Of Medicane		Dover	DE	19901	22-2559843	501c3	82,682		-	-	Screening
yhealth Medical Center			DE	19971	51-0067938	501c3	74.990		_	_	Screening
eebe Medical Center Tunnell Cancer Ctr	Attn Judith Ramirez, EdD 18947 John J Williams High		PA	18103	23-1689692	501c3	40,000		-	-	Education
high Valley Health Hospital, Inc.	Attn Herwon Chung, M D 1240 South Cedar Crest Bl	Allentown Camden	NJ	8103	23-1009092	501c3	40,000		_		Education
erto Rican Unity For	,		PA PA	18102	23-6003116	501c3	40,000				Education
entown Health Bureau BASHI		Allentown Philadelphia	PA PA	19123	23-2484046	501c3	40,000			_	Education
			PA PA	19123	23-2464046	501c3	40,000				Education
mple University		Philadelphia Philadelphia	PA PA	19122	23-1303971	501c3	40,000			-	Education
nsortium, Inc			DE	19801	52-2045298	501c3	40,000	_	_		Education
elaware Breast Cancer Coalition Inc		Wilminton Philadelphia	PA	19102	23-2182113	501c3	40,000		_	_	Education
ealth Promo Council of SE PA		Philadelphia	PA PA	19102	23-2102113	501c3	40,000			_	Education
uzzoni Center		Philadelphia	PA PA	19107	23-2176338	501c3	40,000			_	Education
tional Nursing Centers Consortium		Philadelphia	PA PA	19148	23-2170330	501c3	40,000		-		Education
utheast Asian Mutual Assistance Assoc.			PA PA	19380	22-2541120	501c3	40,000		_		Education
utheast PA Area Health Ed Center		Chester	PA PA	19380	57-1657537	501c3	40,000		-	_	Education
eliness Community-Greater Lehigh Valley		Bethlehem		48053	22-3524939	501c3	37.418		_	_	Education
tua Health		Voorhees	NJ PA	48053 18018		501c3 501c3	33,696		_	_	Education
VCA of Bethlehem, PA		Bethlehem			23-6395256	501c3	29,982		-	_	Education
emorial Hospital		York	PA	17405	23-1265004		29,982		-	-	Education
ncan Family Health	260 South Broad Street Suite 10	Philadelphia	PA	19102	73-1670436	501c3			•	-	
remployment Information Center		Philadelphia Philadelphia	PA PA	19102 19101	23-2000486 23-1878446	501c3 501c3	20,740 20,000		-	-	Education Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SICHEDULE I, PART II

					C(1) #	100 04:	Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	D
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gra
hoenix Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brea	st Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
anner Health Foundation	Laura Dreier Breast Center 2025 N 3rd Street	Phoenix	Anzona	85004	90-0054201	501c3	200,000 -		-	•	Treatment
laricopa Health Foundation	2601 E Roosevelt St.	Phoenix	Anzona	85008	86-0777567	501c3	166,228 -				Treatment
atholic Healthcare West Foundation	1875 W Frye Rd , Suite 230 Attn Richard Frazier	Chandler	Anzona	85224	94-1196203	501c3	125,000 -			-	Treatment
orth Country Community Health Center	P O Box 3630	Flagstaff	Anzona	86003	86-0663432	501c3	125,000			_	Treatment
. Joseph's Foundation	350 W Thomas Road	Phoenix	Anzona	85013	94-2941245	501c3	125,000		_		Treatment
aricopa County Dept.of Public Health	Attn Abby Maestas 4041 N Central Ave, Suite 700	Phoenix	Anzona	85012	86-6000472	501c3	75,000				Treatment
ountain Park Health Cntr	2702 N 3rd St.Ste 4020	Phoenix	Anzona	85004	86-0498020	501c3	75,000		_	_	Screening
	PO Box 1630	Lakeside	Anzona	85929	86-0723825	501c3	75.000		_	_	Screening
ne Nurses Office	= :	Casa Grande		85222	31-1726569	501c3	72,488		_	_	Screening
asa Grande Regional Med Ctr Foundation	1800 E Florence Blvd		Anzona	86039	86-0134082	501c3	60,000 ·		•	-	Screening
opi Tnbe	P O Box 123	Kykotsmovi	Anzona				53,985		•	•	•
stas of AZ	PO Box 12013	Chandler	Anzona	85248	56-2556274	501c3			•	-	Screening
avapai Community Health Services	1090 Commerce Drive	Prescott	Anzona	86305	86-6000561	501c3	52,030		•	-	Screening
agstaff Medical Center	Lon Pearlmutter, PT MPH 1200 N Beaver	Flagstaff	Апгола	86001	86-0110232	501c3	50,900		•	•	Treatment
ssion of Mercy	1741 East Morten Avenue, Suite C-2	Phoenix	Аптопа	85020	86-0704883	501c3	50,000		•	-	Treatment
Izona Myeoloma Network	20280 N 59th Ave , Suite 115 #448	Glendale	Anzona	85308	32-0169742	501c3	49,757		-	•	Education
zona's Children Assoc - Golden Gate	1625 N 39th Avenue	Phoenix	Алгопа	85009	86-0096772	501c3	47,630		•	-	Screening
egional Center for Border Health	214 W Main St P O Box 617	Somerton	Anzona	85350	86-0561847	501c3	43,047		-	•	Education
sian Pacific Community in Action	6741 N 7th St	Phoenix	Anzona	85014-1004	75-3040117	501c3	42,477	•	-	-	Education
ort McDowell Yavapai Nation	Office of Contracts and Grants PO Box 17779	Fountain Hills	Anzona	85269	74-2388735	501c3	41,814	•	•	-	Education
la River Health Care Corporation	Bernaditas Falls, RN Cencer Care PO Box 38	Sacaton	Anzona	85247	86-0810876	501c3	37,500		-	-	Screening
aul H Castro Institute	640 N 1st Avenue	Phoenix	Anzona	85003	86-0327449	501c3	28,407		-	-	Education
hn C Lincoin Health Network	Health Center 9221 N Central Avenue	Phoenix	Anzona	85020	86-0096941	501c3	24,200		-	•	Screening
esert Mission	9201 N 5th St	Phoenix	Апзопа	85020	86-0096941	501c3	15,295		-	-	Screening
Casa De Cristo Lutheran Church	6300 E Beli Rd	Scottsdale	Аптопа	85254	86-0326047	501c3	12,000				Screening
	42507 W Peters & Nail Road	Мапсора	Anzona	85138	86-0148433	501c3	9.092		_		Education
K-CHIN Indian Community inior League of Phoenix, Inc	2505 N Central Avenue	Phoenix	Anzona	85004	86-0178631	501c3	6,350		_	_	Screening
mor coago or riodix, no	200 IV Callad Avolido	1 110011111	70120112				-,				•
ittsburgh Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Br	east Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
dagio Health Inc	960 Penn Avenue, Suite 600	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15222	23-7104168	501c3	827,906		-	-	Screening
lagee Womens Hospital (Halket St)	3339 Ward St.,	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15213	25-1462312	501c3	131,414		-		Education
llied Coordinated Transportation Service	PO Box 189	New Castle	Pennsylvania	16103-0189	25-1530677	501c3	91,553	-	-	-	Treatment
/est Penn - Allegheny General Hospital	320 East North Ave	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15212	25-1322626	501c3	76,705			-	Education
legheny Singer Research Institute	320 E North Ave	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15212	25-1320493	501c3	60,705			-	Education
ne Pennsylvanian State University	PO Box 855500	Hershey	Pennsylvania	17033-0855	24-6000376	501c3	47,880		-		Education
orbes Health Foundation	2570 Haymaker Road	Monroeville	Pennsylvania	15146	25-1798379	501c3	41,960		_	_	Education
				16335	25-1681342	501c3	28,643			_	Education
eadville Medical Center Foundation	1015 Grove St	Meadville	Pennsylvania	16662	23-1352159	501c3	23,188		-		Education
C Blair Memorial Hospital Foundation	1225 Warm Springs Ave	Huntingdon	Pennsylvania	15201	20-1118762	501c3	18,652		-	-	Education
A Connecting Communities	4401 Butler St.	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania						-	-	Education
inonty Health Center	211 Federal St	Farrell	Pennsylvania	16121	47-0936077	501c3	17,811		-	-	
egional Cancer Center	2500 West 12Th St	Ene	Pennsylvania	16505	25-1385075	501c3	17,280		-	•	Education
diana Regional Medical Center	835 Hospital Rd	Indiana	Pennsylvania	15701	25-0965404	501c3	16,985		•	-	Education
omerset Hospital Foundation	225 South Center Avenue	Somerset	Pennsylvania	15501-3812	25-0966570	501c3	11,500		-	-	Education
teel City Dragon Boat Association Inc	Attn Lynne Franks-Meinert 326 Marberry Drive	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15215	202353564	501c3	11,100		•	-	Education
agee Womancare International	3339 Ward St	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15213-4430	25-1462312	501c3	8,569		•	-	Education
ancer Caring Center	4117 Liberty Avenue	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15224-1446	251547942	501c3	8,192		•	•	Treatment
adford Regional Medical Center	116 Interstate Parkway	Bradford	Pennsylvania	16701-1036	25-0965270	501c3	7,742		•	-	Education
ew Pittsburgh Foundation	600 Grant St 44 Th Floor	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15219	20-1677474	501c3	6,900	•	-	-	Treatment
Clair Hospital	1000 Bower Hill Rd	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15243-1873	25-1010303	501c3	6,250	-	-	-	Education
onongahela Valley Hospital	1163 Country Club Rd	Monongahela	Pennsylvania	15063-1095	23-7218917	501c3	5,808	-	•	•	Education
agee Womens Hospital (Ward St)	3339 Ward St	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15213	25-1462312	501c3	5,516		-	-	Education
atchels of Carng Foundations	Centre City Tower 650 Smithfield Street	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	15222-3900	20-1677474	501c3	5,268		-	•	Treatment
and Cities Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen B											

							Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gra
iacramento Valley Affiliate of the Susan G. Ko	omen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
California Health Collaborative	Barbara Clifford 25 Jan Ct., Suite 130	Chico	CA	95928	94-2862660	501c3	148,500 -		-	-	Education
Inversity of California-Davis	Paul Hom Clinic UC Davis School of Medicine	Davis	CA	95616	94-6036494	501c3	98,880 -		-	•	Education
Marshall Medical Center	Attn Annette Glass 1100 Marshall Way CP# 402	Placerville	CA	95667	94-1450151	501c3	75,000 -		-	-	Education
St. Joseph's Medical Center of Stockton	1800 N California Street	Stockton	CA	95204	94-1196203	501c3	75,000 -		-	•	Education
WCA of Contra Costa County, Sac	1122 17th St.	Sacramento	CA	95811	94-1156364	501c3	75,000 -		-	-	Education
The Effort, Inc	1820 J Street	Sacramento	CA	95811	94-6036494	501c3	74,323 -		-	-	Education
Imong Women's Heritage Association	Attn D Fang 2251 Florin Road, Ste 104	Sacramento	CA	95822	68-0350323	501c3	66,539 -		•	•	Education
Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital	Attn Linda Wanng 155 Glasson Way	Grass Valley	CA	95945	68-0005939	501c3	64,241 -		-	•	Education
Sutter Cancer Center	2800 L Street, Ste 420	Sacramento	CA	95816	94-1156621	501c3	55,880 -		•		Education
Newman Family Resource Center	Attn Laura Elkington 1300 Patchett Dr	Newman	CA	95360	94-1725620	501c3	47,550 -		•		Education
Communicare Health Centers	Attn A.D Kelley P.O. Box 1260	Davis	CA	95617	94-2188574	501c3	45,848 -		•	•	Education
Planned Parenthood	Mar Monte Attn Pat Monahan	San Jose	CA	95128	94-1583439	501c3	21,715 -		•	-	Education
Or Emest & Arthella Hunter Fdtn	P O Box 3431	Rancho Cordova	CA	95741	27-0718721	501c3	6,400 -		•	-	Education
Salt Lake City Affillate of the Susan G. Komen				0440=							
Illiance Community Services	291 W 5400 S Suite # 101	Salt Lake City	Utah	84107	30-0087376	501c3	171,356 -		•	-	Education
Comunidades Unidas	1341 S State Street, Suite 211	Salt Lake City	Utah	84115	13-4257724	501c3	92,260 -		-	-	Education
T Cancer Resource & Education for Women	348 E 4500 S , Suite 300	Милау	Utah	84108	27-0436521	501c3	60,250 -		•	-	Education
Jtah Cancer Control Program	PO Box 142107 288 N 1460 W	Salt Lake City	Utah	84114	86-0514560	501¢3	45,244		•	•	Education
Community Nursing Services	383 W Vine Street, Suite 300	Murray	Utah	84123	87-0212459	501c3	45,000 -		•	-	Education
ntermountain Healthcare	5121 S Cottonwood	St, Murray	Utah	84157	94-2854057	501c3	37,600 -		•	-	Education
Itah Partners for Health	8211 W 3500 South	Magna	Utah	84044	27-0021804	501c3	37,080 -		•	•	Education
Sencer Wellness House	59 South 1100 East	Salt Lake City	Utah	84102	87-0568405	501c3	34,155 -		•	-	Education
Casting for Recovery, Inc.	PO Box 1123	Manchester	Vermont	5254	03-0354382	501c3	18,000 -		•	-	Education
mage Reborn Foundation	6300 N Sagewood Drive, Suite H-238	Park City	Utah	84098	87-0664958	501c3	18,000 -		•	•	Education
Jtah Pride Center	355 N 300 W , 1st Floor	Salt Lake City	Utah	84103	87-0504077	501c3	15,911 -		-	•	Education
Active Re-Entry	10 S Fairgrounds Road	Рпсе	Utah	84501	87-0446885	501c3	13,200 -		-	•	Education
The San Antonio Chapter of the Susan G. Kon			_								
Iniversity Health System	4502 Medical Dr , MS#14-2	San Antonio	Texas	78229	74-2335396	501c3	227,194		-	•	Screening
Vings	Attn Tern Bronocco Jones 7500 Highway 90 West #2		Texas	78227	74-2920912	501c3	177,252 -		-	•	Treatment
CentroMed	3750 Commercial Avenue	San Antonio	Texas	78221	741787031	501c3	157,875 -		•	-	Education
Support Lending for Emotional Well-being	12521 Nacogdoches Rd, Suite 101	San Antonio	Texas	78218	42-1580967	501c3	80,000 -		•	•	Treatment
hnveWell Cancer Foundation	ThriveWell Cancer Foundation 4383 Medical Drive, S		Texas	78229	26-0371270	501c3	58,393 -		-	•	Treatment
CommuniCare	3066 East Commerce	San Antonio	Texas	78220	74-1724391	501c3	40,464 -		-	•	Education
Martinez Street Womens Center	1510 S Hackberry St	San Antonio	Texas	78210	742934053	501c3	37,591 -		-	•	Education
American Cancer Society	8115 Datapoint	San Antonio	Texas	78229	74-1185665	501c3	37,287 -		•	-	Treatment
łabia Con Tu Hermana	104 Babcock Road	San Antonio	Texas	78201	74-1297211	501c3	33,943 -		-	•	Education
Namo Breast Cancer Foundation	P O Box 780067	San Antonio	Texas	78278	74-2692725	501c3	5,336 -		-	•	Education
The San Diego Chapter of the Susan G. Kome											
Breast Cancer Solutions	Avenue Costa	Mesa	CA	92626	33-0765783	501c3	50,000 -		•	-	Education
Community Clinics Health Network	PO Box 880969	San Diego	CA	92168	33-0759107	501c3	75,000 -		•	•	Education
amily Health Centers of San Diego	Amazon Breast Project 823 Gateway Center Way	San Diego	CA	92102	95-2833205	501c3	100,000		-	•	Education
Grossmont Hospital Foundation	P O Box 158	La Mesa	CA	91944	33-0124488	501c3	15,000 -		•	-	Education
a Maestra Family Clinic, Inc	4060 Farmount Ave	San Diego	CA	92104	33-0473171	501c3	40,000 -		•	•	Education
elomar Pomerado Health Foundation	Kay Kımball, Program Director 15255 Innovation Drive		CA	92128	20-2356830	501c3	50,000 -		•	-	Education
an Diego County Medical	Society Foundation 5575 Ruffin Rd , Ste 250	San Diego	CA	92123	95-2568714	501c3	40,000 -		-	-	Education
an Ysidro Health Center	Ilana J Goldberg, Program Director 1275 30th St	San Diego	CA	92154	95-2801772	501c3	35,000 -		-	-	Education
cripps Health, Scripps Cancer Center	550 Washington St , Ste 530	San Diego	CA	92103	95-1684089	501c3	25,000 -		-	-	Education
cripps Mercy Hospital Chula Vista	237 Church Ave	Chula Vista	CA	91910	95-1684089	501c3	30,000 -		-	•	Education
harp Health Care Foundation	8695 Spectrum Center Blvd	San Diego	CA	92123	95-3492461	501c3	52,500 -		-	•	Education
ista Community Clinic	1000 Vale Terrace	Vista	CA	92084	95-2815615	501c3	30,000 -				Education

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

							Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Z ip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gr
east Cancer Emergency Fund	12 Grace Street, Suite 300	San Francisco	California	94103	20-3203899	501c3	285,000 -		-	•	Treatment
iance Medical Center	1381 University Avenue	Healdsburg	California	95448-3314	94-2308748	501c3	68,409 -		•	•	Screening
elta Memorial Hospital Foundation	3901 Lone Tree Way	Antioch	California	94509	94-2417022	501c3	56,654 -		•	•	Screening
sociacion Hispana del Cencer	351 Caroni Street	Walnut Creek	California	94597	84-1690144	501c3	55,200 -		•	-	Education
east Cancer Connections	390 Cambridge Avenue	Palo Alto	California	94306	77-0417605	501c3	50,000 -		-	•	Treatment
avenswood Family Health Center	South County Community Health Center 1798A Bay F	Palo Alto	California	94303	94-3372130	501c3	49,999 -		-	•	Screening
outheast Health Center	SFGH Foundation 2789 25th Street, Suite 2028	San Francisco	California	94110	94-3117093	501c3	49,195		•	-	Screening
sian & Pacific Islander	American Health Forum 450 Sutter Street, Suite 600	San Francisco	California	94108	94-3030806	501c3	47,379 -		-	•	Treatment
itina Breast Cancer Agency	4271 Mission Street, 2nd Floor	San Francisco	California	94131	01-0628124	501c3	46,000 -		-	-	Education
arm Center for Independent Living	710 Fourth Street	San Rafael	California	94901	94-2605669	501c3	45,000 -		-	-	Treatment
exander Valley Regional Medical Center	Attn Deborah Howell, Exec Dir 6 Tarman Drive	Cloverdate	California	95425	68-0345901	501c3	40,328 -		-	-	Screening
esecondopinion	1200 Gough Street Suite 500	San Francisco	California	94109	94-1696341	501c3	35,000 -		•	-	Treatment
ospice By The Bay	17E Sir Frances Drake Blvd	Larkspur	California	94939	94-2890791	501c3	30,000 -			•	Treatment
amantan House	1511 S Claremont Street	San Mateo	California	94402	23-7416272	501c3	27,658 -	,	•	-	Education
dian Health Cntr of Santa Clara Valley	1333 Meridian Avenue	San Jose	California	95125	94-2476242	501c3	26,177 -		-	•	Education
nanti Project Inc.	730 Polk Street, Floor 3	San Francisco	California	94109	94-2297147	501c3	23,379 -		-	•	Treatment
on-Martin Health Services	1748 Market Street, #201	San Francisco	California	94102	94-2597707	501c3	19,787 -		-	•	Education
rculo de Vida Cancer Support & Resourc	2601 Mission Street, Suite 702	San Francisco	California	94110	51-0471693	501c3	18,000 -		•	•	Treatment
ne Latina Center	3919 Roosevelt Avenue	Richmond	California	94805	68-0470904	501c3	10,000 -		•	•	Screening
nreveport Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Br	reast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
ust Weiller Cancer Center	1501 Kings Hwy	Shreveport	Louisiana	71130	72-0702002	501c3	93,520 -		-	-	Screening
artin Luther King Health Center	Attn Janet M Mentesane 1233 Sprague Street	Shreveport	Louisiana	71101	72-1079721	501c3	67,383 -		•	-	Screening
orthwestern State University	Dept of Health & Human Performance Dr Cathenne M		Louisiana	71497	62-6000783	501c3	24,868	•	-	•	Screening
ouxland Affillate of the Susan G. Komen Bro		Commercial Control	laura	51101	_	501c3	135.835 -				Screening
ospice of Siouxland	230 Nebraska	Sioux City	lowa		:	501c3	17,325		•	-	Treatment
wa Department of Public Health	4300 Hamilton Blvd	Sioux City	lowa	51104 50319	•	501c3	17,325		•	-	Screening
range City Area Health System	321 E 12th Street Des 1000 Lincoln Circle SE	Moines Orange City	lowa lowa	51041	-	501c3	6,500		-	-	Education
outh Dakota Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen		_	0-0-0-1-1-	57504	40.0000004	504-0	50.000				C
Women Count	615 E 4th Str	Рієпе	South Dakota	57501	46-6000364	501c3	50,000		•	•	Screening
anford Breast Health Institute	c/o Julie Hanisch 1020 W 18th St.	Stoux Falls	South Dakota	57104	46-0447693	501c3	30,882 -		•	•	Education
erepeutic Healing Institute	Attn Tom Luke 122 W 19th St	Stoux Falls	South Dakota	57105	04-3807841	501c3	28,896		•	-	Treatment
inkton Rural Health Education Center	1000 West 4th Street Suite 5	Yankton	South Dakota	57078	46-0354137	501c3	26,429		-	•	Education
hn T Vucurevich Regional Cancer Care	c/o Patty Kussman 353 Farmont Blvd	Rapid City	South Dakota	57701	46-0319070	501c3	21,332		•	-	Education
MC Breast Health Education & Screening	c/o Rita Hanten 1300 Oak St	Faulkton	South Dakota	57438	36-3317416	501c3	20,000 -		•	-	Education
vera Queen of Peace Health Services	525 North Foster	Mitchell	South Dakota	57301	46-0239781	501c3	16,160		-	•	Education
vera Platte Health Care Center	601 East 7th Street PO Box 200	Platte	South Dakota	57369	46-0239781	501c3	10,510		-	•	Education
uron Regional Medical Center	172 4th Str SE	Huron	South Dakota	57350	46-0345312	501c3	10,000		•	•	Education
vera Cancer Institute	1000 E 21st St.	Sloux Falls	South Dakota	57105	46-0367530	501c3	9,470		•	•	Education
rera St. Benedict Health Center	c/o Julie Degen 401 W Glynn	Parkston	South Dakota	57366	46-0367530	501c3	8,665	•	•	-	Education
ne South Florida Chapter of the Susan G. Ko	men Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
thesda Healthcare System	10301 Jagen Ranch Road, Suite 920	Boynton Beach	Flonda	33437	59-2771779	501c3	158,771	-	-	-	Treatment
ca Raton Community Hospital		Boca Raton	Flonda	33486	59-1006663	501c3	127,260		-	•	Education
artin Memorial Cancer Center	2396 S E Ocean Blvd	Stuart	Flonda	34996	59-0637874	501c3	121,945	•	-	-	Education
OPE Project	Attn Maryanne Bohartntz, Executive Dir 621 Clearwa	Palm Beach	Flonda	33401	65-0859412	501c3	106,700	-	-	•	Screening
ethesda Women's Health Center	10301 Hagen Ranch Road, Suite 920A	Boynton Beach	Flonda	33437	59-2771779	501c3	58,750		-	-	Education
piter Medical Center	Foshay Cancer Center 1210 S Old Dixie Highway	Jupiter	Flonda	33458	59-1460239	501c3	58,335	•	-	-	Education
anda Community Health Centers (RIA)	4450 S Tiffany Drive West	Palm Beach	Flonda	33407	59-1671640	501c3	56,055		-	-	Education
nk Tie Friends	PO Box 209	Stuart	Flonda	34995	27-0122917	501c3	39,355		-	-	Education
ridad Center, Inc	8645 W Boynton Beach Blvd	Boynton Beach	Flonda	33472	65-0149423	501c3	37,250		-		Education
ncer Alliance of Help & Hope	15 Shady Lane	Tequesta	Flonda	33469	90-0101236	501c3	35,000			_	Education
								•	•		

Page 26 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Žlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
ca Raton Hospital Women's Center	690 Meadows Road	Boca Raton	Florida	33486	59-1006663	501c3	30,275 -		-	-	Education
liantown Community Outreach	Attn. Jacqueline Clark P.O. Box 1696	Indiantown	Flonda	34956	30-0033778	501c3	26,250 -		-	-	Education
lunteers in Medicine	417 SE Balboa Avenue	Stuart	Flonda	34994	65-1115793	501c3	20,550 -				Screening
anned Parenthood of South Florida		Palm Beach	Florida	33409	59-1391115	501c3	17,500 -		-		Education
Im Beach Cancer Institute Foundation	1411 North Flagler Drive West	Palm Beach	Florida	33401	59-2541781	501c3	12,750 -		_	_	Education
						501c3	12,110 -		-	-	
keside Medical Center	39200 Hooker Hwy	Belle Glades	Flonda	33430	35-2226306			'	•	•	Screening
dassah Florida Atlantic Region	5341 West Atlantic Avenue Suite 305	Delray Beach	Flonda	33484	59-2057880	501c3	10,000 -		-	-	Education
utheast Georgia Affiliate of the Susan G. Kom											
rtis & Elizabeth Anderson	Cancer Institute at Memorial University Medical Cente	Savannah	Georgia	31404	31-1126469	501c3	27,491 -	•	-	-	Education
tional Black Leadership Initiative	on Cancer - Savannah Coalition 1900 Abersom Street	Savannah	Georgia	31401	01-0843718	501c3	20,225 -	,	-	•	Education
Joseph's / Candler Hospital	225 Candler Drive	Savannah	Georgia	31405	58-2288758	501c3	19,939 -		•	-	Education
perty County Health Department	P O Box 231	Hinesville	Georgia	31310	58-6001384	501c3	17.720 -			-	Education
Working Women in Need	2203 Abercom Street	Savannah	Georgia	31401	58-2583583	501c3	11,450 -		_	-	Education
pastal Health District 9-1	24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd	Savannah	Georgia	31406	58-6003763	501c3	7.500 -			-	Education
	P O Box 13351	Savannah		31416	23-7194995	501c3	6,680 -		_	_	Education
wannah Black Nurses Association	P O Box 13351	Savannan	Georgia	31410	23-7194995	30163	0,000 -	•	•	•	Education
outheast lowa Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen i											
tumwa Regional Health Center	1001 East Pennsylvania	Ottumwa	lowa	52501	42-0871060	501c3	49,360 -	•	-	-	Education
va Department of Public Health	321 E 12th Street	Des Moines	lowa	50319	42-6004523	501c3	24,948 -		•		Treatment
rcy Medical Center - Centerville	One St. Joseph's Drive	Centerville	lowa	52544	42-0680308	501c3	21,764 -			-	Screening
haska Health Partnership	1229 C Ave E	Oskaloosa	lowa	52577	42-6038099	501c3	12.070 -	•	_	•	Education
Terson County Health Center	2000 South Main	Fairfield	lowa	52556	42-1469958	501c3	11,870 -		_		Education
		Chanton		50049	42-1403330	501c3	7,268 -		-	-	Treatment
cas County Health Center proe County Hospital	1200 North 7th Street 6580 165th Street	Albia	lowa	52531	42-6039708	501c3	7,266 - 5,862 -		-	-	Education
outhern Arizona Affiliate of the Susan G. Kome	n Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Elizabeth's Health Center	140 W Speedway Blvd, Suite 100	Tucson	Anzona	85705	86-0100880	501c3	176.575 -	•	_	_	Treatment
niricahua Comm Health Centers, Inc.	1205 F Avenue	Douglas	Anzona	85607-1920	86-0814898	501c3	40,000 -			_	Education
ma County Health Department	332 S Freeway	Tucson	Anzona	85745	86-6000543	501c3	40,000 -			-	Treatment
	•			85350		501c3	40,000 -		-	-	
egional Center for Border Health	214 W Main St P O Box 617	Somerton	Anzona		86-0561847				-		Education
cson Medical Center	2100 N Rosemont Ave , Suite 100	Tucson	Anzona	85712-2805	86-0504015	501c3	40,000 -	•	•	-	Screening
oundation of Yuma Regional Medical Ctr	2400 S Ave A	Yuma	Anzona	85364-7170	51-0179146	501c3	39,054 -	•	•	•	Education
ariposa Community Health Center	1852 N Mastick Way	Nogales	Anzona	85621	86-0524321	501c3	36,110 -		-	•	Education
zona Orthopaedic Research Center	2424 N Wyatt Drive Suite 130	Tucson	Anzona	85712-6113	20-0301903	501c3	23,500 -	•	•	-	Treatment
Rio Community Health Ctr	3480 E Britannia Dr. Bidg B Suite 120	Tucson	Anzona	85706-5007	86-0816675	501c3	20,871 -		-	-	Education
iversity of Arizona	1 National Championship Dr	Tucson	Anzona	85721	86-6050388	501c3	20,000 -		•		Education
of A Foundation for Arizona Cancer Ctr	1501 N Campbell Avenue	Tucson	Anzona	85724	86-6050388	501c3	19,987 -				Education
iversity Medical Center	3838 N Campbell Box 245119	Tucson	Anzona	85719	86-6050388	501c3	19,866 -	•	•	•	Screening
urthwest Florido Affiliate of the Sugan G. Kom	on Breest Cancer Foundation Inc										
		End Muom	Florido	22004	66 0646343	E01e3	175 500		_	_	
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719	Fort Myers	Flonda	33901	65-0645343	501c3	175,536 -	<u>-</u>	•	•	Treatment
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation Intners For Breast Care	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle	Fort Myers	Flonda	33908	65-0290568	501c3	173,649 -	=			Screening
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman	Fort Myers Fort Myers	Flonda Flonda	33908 33901	65-0290568 59-1741273	501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 -	- -		:	Screening Education
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda Ilier Health Services, Inc.	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee	Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277	501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 -	- •	•	•	Screening Education Screening
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda llier Health Services, Inc.	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman	Fort Myers Fort Myers	Flonda Flonda	33908 33901	65-0290568 59-1741273	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 -	- - -	• • •		Screening Education
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda illier Health Services, Inc. ughborhood Health Clinic	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee	Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277	501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 -	- - -	•		Screening Education Screening
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda allier Health Services, Inc. ughborhood Health Clinic ples Community Hospital	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples	Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122 34102	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 -	- - - -			Screening Education Screening Education
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation artners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda oliller Health Services, Inc. aughborhood Health Clinic tples Community Hospital anatee County Heath Depatment	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton	Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 -	• • • •			Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation irtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda illier Health Services, Inc. iighborhood Health Clinic iples Community Hospital inatee County Heath Depatment imphedema Resources, Inc.	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East PO Box 1115	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton Estero	Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208 33928	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843 20-2248162	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 - 42,504 -	- - - - -			Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening Treatment
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation intress For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda illier Health Services, Inc. lighborhood Health Clinic iples Community Hospital anatee County Heath Depatment imphedema Resources, Inc. ignia B Andes Volunteer Comm Clinic	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East PO Box 1115 21450 Gibrattar Drive	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton Estero Port Charlotte	Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208 33928 33952	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843 20-2246162 65-0958642	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 - 42,504 - 20,448 -	- - - - - -			Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening Treatment Education
puthwest Florida Affiliate of the Susan G. Kome the Memorial Health Systems Foundation artners For Breast Care imity Health Centers of SW Flonda oliller Health Services, Inc. alphborhood Health Clinic aples Community Hospital anatee County Heath Depatment imphedema Resources, Inc. rigina B Andes Volunteer Comm Clinic IG H T	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East PO Box 1115 21450 Gibrattar Drive 20277 Leopard Lane	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton Estero Port Charlotte Estero	Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208 33928 33952 33928	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843 20-2246162 65-0958642 20-8860104	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 - 42,504 - 20,448 - 14,720 -				Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening Treatment Education Treatment
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda illier Health Services, Inc. ighborhood Health Clinic ples Community Hospital inatee County Heath Depatment imphedema Resources, Inc. igina B Andes Volunteer Comm Clinic G H T	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East PO Box 1115 21450 Gibrattar Drive	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton Estero Port Charlotte	Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda Flonda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208 33928 33952	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843 20-2246162 65-0958642	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 - 42,504 - 20,448 -				Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening Treatment Education
e Memorial Health Systems Foundation rtners For Breast Care mily Health Centers of SW Flonda Ilier Health Services, Inc. Ighborhood Health Clinic ples Community Hospital matee County Heath Depatment mphedema Resources, Inc. Iginia B Andes Volunteer Comm Clinic	2780 Cleveland Ave Suite 719 9470 HealthPark Circle 2256 Heitman 1454 West Madison Ave 120 Goodlette Rd N 350 7th Street N 401 Sixth Ave East PO Box 1115 21450 Gibraltar Drive 20277 Leopard Lane 1495 Garden Street	Fort Myers Fort Myers Immokalee Naples Naples Bradenton Estero Port Charlotte Estero	Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda Fionda	33908 33901 34122 34102 34102 34208 33928 33952 33928	65-0290568 59-1741273 59-1741277 59-3546884 59-2314655 59-3502843 20-2246162 65-0958642 20-8860104	501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3 501c3	173,649 - 115,885 - 89,469 - 73,277 - 67,725 - 55,297 - 42,504 - 20,448 - 14,720 -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Screening Education Screening Education Education Screening Treatment Education Treatment

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gr
L Louis Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Brea											
ames-Jewish Hospital	Barbara Bogomolov 216 S Kıngshighway, Ste 4402		MO	63110	43-1617558	501c3	631,498 -		-	•	Education
aint Louis University		St Louis	МО	63110	43-0654872	501c3	308,254 -		-	-	Education
ashington University at St. Louis, Scho	John Michnowicz 660 South Euclid	Saint Louis	МО	63110	43-0653611	501c3	207,030 -		•	•	Education
John's Mercy Medical Center		St Louis	МО	63141	56-2410020	501c3	205,318 -		•	•	Education
ssouri Baptist Medical Center	Sarah Ernsky 3023 N Ballas Rd , Building D, Ste 630		МО	63131	43-1617558	501c3	201,946 -		-	•	Education
outhern Illinois Healthcare Foundation		Sauget	IL.	62206	37-1158318	501c3	154,505 -		-	-	Education
SM St. Joseph St. Charles		St. Charles	МО	63301	43-1591556	501c3	111,071 -		•	•	Education
eople's Health Centers		St Louis	МО	63112	43-1036785	501c3	93,980 -		-	•	Education Education
ateway to Hope		St. Louis	MO MO	63141 63117	20-2737792 43-1552945	501c3 501c3	78,940 - 78,501 -		-	-	Education
SM St. Mary's Health Center		St. Louis	MO	63106	43-1552945	501c3	70,501 - 77.575 -		-	•	Education
race Hill Neighborhood Health Center		St. Louis	MO MO	63136	43-6057893	501c3	73,384 -		-	-	Education
hristian Hospital NE-NW		St. Louis St. Louis	MO	63103	43-1492878	501c3	73,055 -		-	_	Education
ood Outreach, Inc		St. Louis Belleville	MU IL	62220	37-6001924	501c3	67.779 -		-	_	Education
. Clair County Health Department		Festus	MO	63028	71-0329353	501c3	63.357		_	_	Education
offerson Regional Medical Center		Fenton	MO	63026	43-1273310	501c3	61,124 -		_	_	Education
SM St. Clare Health Center Foundation HIPS		St. Louis	MO	63106	43-1589851	501c3	46,254 -		_		Education
uentes de Esperanza		St. Louis	IL	62203	61-1472664	501c3	46,087 -		-	-	Education
edison County Health Department		Wood River	IL	62095	24-0000119	501c3	45,058 -		_	_	Education
adison County Realth Department amily Care Health Centers		St. Louis	MO	63111	23-7076112	501c3	44,590 -	•	_	-	Education
ne Breakfast Club, Inc		Flonssant	MO	63034	43-1892689	501c3	38,000 -		-		Education
ast Missouri Action Agency		Park Hills	MO	63601	43-0838255	501c3	35,275 -		-	-	Education
L Louis Peregrine Society. Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	St. Louis	MO	63139	43-0662496	501c3	27,000 -				Education
arrant County Affiliate of the Susan G. Kome				70407	75.0404000	504-0	440 404				Education
ams Methodist Hospital.	6100 Western Place Suite 1001	Fort Worth	TX TX	76107 76104	75-2401033 75-6000439	501c3 501c3	149,431 - 149,142 -		•	-	Education
PS HEALTH NETWORK	601 W Terrell	Fort Worth	ΤX	76104 76107	75-6002868	501c3	147,533 -	•	-	-	Education
TSW Medical Center for Breast Care	1701 River Run Suite 500 1101 S Main Street, Suite 2400 Attn. Ann Salyer-Cald	Fort Worth	ΤX	76104-4802	75-6002668	501c3	140,000 -	•	•	•	Education
arrant County Public Health Dept		Dallas	ΤX	75246	75-2436606	501c3	130,000		_	-	Education
ridge Breast Network exas Health Harns Methodist Foundation	3600 Gaston Avenue, Suite 401 6100 Western Place, Suite 1001	Fort Worth	ΤX	76107	75-6001743	501c3	130,000 -		-	-	Education
ancer Care Services	623 S Henderson	Fort Worth	Τ̈́X	76014	75-1025511	501c3	120,642				Education
oncrief Cancer Institue / UTSW		Ft Worth	ΤX	76107-6547	75-6002868	501c3	93,500 -		-	_	Education
ridge of Blessings	819 Arapaho Road, Ste 24-B #270	Richardson	ΤX	75080	20-1369690	501c3	65,000 -			-	Education
atholic Charities St. Joseph	4200 S Freeway, Suite 200	Fort Worth	ΤX	76115	75-0808769	501c3	51,602 -			-	Education
ancer Assistance Fund of North Texas	800 W Magnolia Avenue	Fort Worth	ΤX	76104	75-1025511	501c3	50,000 -		_	_	Education
atholic Charities Diocese of Fort Worth	P O Box 15610	Fort Worth	TX	76119	75-0808769	501c3	47,500 -		-	-	Education
ERFT-Physcian Partners	800 West Magnolia	Fort Worth	TX	76107	75-2871087	501c3	40,000 -		-		Education
mencan Red Cross	1515 S Sylvania Ave	Fort Worth	ΤX	76111-1057	53-0136605	501c3	34,208 -		-	-	Education
uslim Community Center for Human Servic	7600 Glenview Drive North	Richland Hills	ΤX	76180	75-2580088	501c3	24,943 -		-	•	Education
uguley Memorial Medical Center	11801 South Freeway I-35	Burleson	TX	76028	23-7219332	501c3	18,000 -		-	-	Education
Saints Health Foundation	1400 8th Avenue	Fort Worth	TX	76104	75-1947007	501c3	15,000		-	•	Education
exarkana Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Br	aget Concer Foundation, inc										
ristus St. Michael Health System	2600 St. Michael Drive	Texarkana	Texas	75503	03-2589701	501c3	204.932 -		-	_	Screening
nistus St. Michael Health System	University of Arkansas Medical Science 300 East 6th		Arkansas	71854	71-6056774	501c3	143,730			-	Education
ttle River Memorial	Attn. Karen C Steed 451 W Locke Street	Ashdown	Arkansas	71822	71-6046530	501c3	26,291		-	•	Education
tianta Memonal Hospital	Attn Pam Glover P O Box 1049	Atlanta	Texas	75551	75-2705456	501c3	23,273			-	Education
ospice of Texarkana	Attn Edward Eichler 803 Spruce St.	Texarkana	Texas	75501	75-2025071	501c3	5,500		-	•	Screening
ne Orange County Affiliate of the Susan G. H	Comen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
			CA	90040	95-2810095	501c3	177,326	_	_	_	Education
aMed Health Services	Attn. Aggie Williams, Finance Dent. 500 Citedel Dove.	LOS ANGEIRS	LA								
taMed Health Services CI Regents - Chao Comprehensive Cancer	Attn Aggie Williams, Finance Dept. 500 Citadel Drive, Attn Barbara Anabo 101 The City Drive	Crange	CA	92868	95-2585792	501c3	164,500	•		-	Education

Page 28 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE I, PART II

				'			Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of G
una Beach Community Clinic	Attn Adnana Nieto-Sayegh 362 Third Street	Laguna Beach	CA	92651	95-2637633	501c3	107,500	-	-	-	Education
tt Family Health Clinic, Inc	Attn Gladys Amavizca One Hope Drive	Tustin	CA	92782	33-0906866	501c3	90,910		•	-	Education
no Center for Prevention and Action	450 W Fourth Street Suite130	Santa Ana	CA	92701	33-0562943	501c3	90,000		-	-	Education
CA of North Orange County	c/o Diane Masseth-Jones 215 East Commonwealth A	A Fullerton	CA	92832	95-1687482	501c3	90,000	•	-	-	Education
namese American Cancer Foundation	17150 Newhope St. Suite #502	Fountain Valley	CA	92708	91-2170415	501c3	82,500 -		-	•	Education
ned Parenthood of OC & SB Counties	c/o Dana Buchaiter 700 S Tustin St.	Orange	CA	92866	95-6152773	501c3	69,497	•	•	•	Education
GREEN Foundation	c/o Ernesta Wright P O Box 82	Brea	CA	92821	33-1143366	501c3	68,531 -		-	-	Education
re Our Selves (SOS)	c/o Kathleen Bruski 1550 Superior Avenue	Costa Mesa	CA	92627	95-3222316	501c3	63,750		•	•	Education
n American Senior Citizens Service	c/o Donna Lin 850 N Birch St	Santa Ana	CA	92701	33-0396096	501c3	62,231 -		•	•	Education
n Hoa Comprehensive Hith Care Clinic	7761 Garden Grove Blvd	Garden Grove	CA	92841	33-0477323	501c3	53,304 -		-	-	Education
nmah Seray Inflammatory Breast	800 S Barranca Ave ,Suite 220 Attn Kommah McDo	v Covina	CA	91723	20-6958227	501c3	38,250		•	•	Education
Korean American Health Information	c/o Wendy Yoo 9636 Garden Grove Blvd, Ste 20	Garden Grove	CA	92844	33-0953529	501c3	15,000	•	•	•	Education
Oregon and Southwest Washington Affill	ate of the Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation	, Inc									
CP	Department of Human Services 800 NE Oregon Street	Portland	Oregon	97232-2162	93-6001752	501c3	550,000	-	-	-	Screening
rican Cancer Society Transportation	0330 SW Curry	Portland	Oregon	97239	84-1316555	501c3	93,200		-	-	Treatment
of Washington DOH	Community Wellness and Prevention Attn. Patricia Bi	al Olympia	Washington	98504	91-1444603	501c3	65,000		-	-	Screening
olic Charities El Programa Hispano	138 NE 3rd St. Suite 140	Gresham	Oregon	97030	93-0386801	501c3	30,000	-	-	-	Education
munity Health Center	19 Myrtle St	Medfort	Oregon	97504	93-0714057	501c3	30,000	-	-	-	Education
hart Clinic	230 Rowe St	Wheeler	Oregon	97147	93-1191793	501c3	30,000	-	-	-	Education
ey Family Health Care/La Familia Sana	1441 NE 10th Avenue	Payette	Idaho	83661	82-0371383	501c3	30,000		-	•	Education
Mar Community Health Centers	1040 S Henderson St	Seattle	Washington	98108	91-1020139	501c3	29,998	•	•	-	Education
Health and Service Center	3430 SE Powell Blvd	Portland	Oregon	97202	93-1192100	501c3	27,500	-	-	•	Education
mbia Memorial Hospital	2111 Exchange St.	Astoria	Oregon	97103	93-0583856	501c3	25,000	-	-	-	Education
e American Rehab Assoc.	Native American Rehab Assoc. NW 15 N Morris St.	Portland	Oregon	97227	23-7098400	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
ed Heart Medical	123 International Way	Springfield	Oregon	97447	94-3076293	501c3	25,000	_	-	-	Education
nia Garcia Memorial Foundation	328 W Main St Suite 300	Hillsboro	Oregon	97123	93-0717997	501c3	25,000	•		•	Education
CA of Salem	1255 NE Broadway ST	Salem	Oregon	97301	93-0386985	501c3	25,000	-	-	-	Education
WDEC	3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd	Portland	Oregon	97239	93-1176109	501c3	22,500	-		-	Education
ney District Hospital	557 W Washington	Burns	Oregon	97720	93-6002332	501c3	22,488	_		-	Education
er Community Health	712 Jay St PO Box 307	Fossil	Oregon	97830	38-3692646	501c3	13,213	-	-	•	Education
Puget Sound Chapter of the Susan G. Ko	men Foundation Inc										
State Department of Health	PO Box 47855	Olympia	Washington	98504	91-1444603	501c3	1,000,000	_	_	-	Screening
cer Lifeline	6522 Fremont Ave N	Seattle	Washington	98103	91-6182951	501c3	315,950	-	-	-	Treatment
ascan Foundation	1149 Market Street	Tacoma	Washington	98402	91-1145592	501c3	124,144	_	•	-	Education
national Community Health	PO Box 3007	Seattle	Washington	98114	91-0947084	501c3	90,668				Education
A of Seattle-King & Snohomish County	2024 Third Avenue	Seattle	Washington	98118	91-0482890	501c3	87,954	-	_	_	Education
e Health	Becky Jones 2817 Rockefeller Ave	Everett	Washington	98201	91-1717603	501c3	85.476		_	_	Education
n Puget Intertribal Planning Agency	3104 SE Old Olympic Highway	Shelton	Washington	98584	91-1065249	501c3	82,841			-	Education
nborCare Health	905 Spruce Street, Suite 300	Seattle	Washington	98104-2474	91-0893287	501c3	62,250		_	-	Education
hPoint	Ms Faith Wimberley 955 Powell Ave SW	Seattle	Washington	98057	91-0884412	501c3	58,893		-		Treatment
on General Hospital Services	Karry Trout 901 Mt. View Drive	Shelton	Washington	98584-1668	91-1529293	501c3	58,100		_	_	Treatment
tie-King County Public Health	Ellen Phillips-Angeles 401- Fifth Avenue	Seattle	Washington	98104-1818	91-6001327	501c3	57,949		-	_	Education
ly Planning of Clallam County	426 E 8th Street	Port Angeles	Washington	98362	91-0872258	501c3	52,290		-		Education
oan National Nurses Association	3513 East Portland Avenue	Tacoma	Washington	98404	91-2069657	501c3	41,500		_	-	Education
or Services of Seattle-King County	2208 2nd Avenue, Suite 100	Seattle	Washington	98121	91-0823767	501c3	33,200				Education
ersity of Washington at Seattle	Hannah Linden 825 Eastlake Avenue E, MS G3-630	Seattle	Washington	98109-1023	91-6001537	501c3	32,680		_	_	Treatment
ICE Network	2409 Pacific Avenue SE	Olympia	Washington	98501-7637	91-1704039	501c3	23,222		-		Education
line Medical Center	Sherry Catlett-Jones 16251 Sylvester Road SW	Burien	Washington	98166-3017	91-0712166	501c3	18.359		-	-	Education
idence St. Peter Hospital	Roy Olpin 413 Lilly Rd NE	Olympia	Washington	98506-5166	91-0567732	501c3	6,000		•	•	Education
water Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bri	aget Cancer Foundation, inc										
water Amiliate of the Susan G. Komen Bri rside Health System		n Noumant Moum	VA	23601	52-1245746	501c3	92,521	_	_	_	Education
rside Health System em Va. Medical School	Attn Frances A Holcomb, RN, Riverside Cancer Ser	Norfolk Norfolk	VA VA	23501	54-6055378	501c3	83,769		-	-	Education
SIII YE MEUICEI SCHOOL	Attn Dr Enc Feliberti P O, Box 1980								-	-	Education
stern Tidewater Free Clinic	2019 Meade Pkwv	Suffolk	VA	23434	26-3302837	501c3	78,182	_	-		

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SCHEDULE 1, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zlp ¹	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of Gra
	3396 Holland Rd . Ste 102	Virginia Beach	VA	23452	54-1366960	501c3	39,038		-	<u> </u>	Education
	Attn Valda Branch 1033-28th Street,	Newport News	VA	23607-4233	54-1083954	501c3	30,000			-	Education
	Attn Irene E Ferrainolo, MPH 3130 Victoria Blvd	Hampton	VA	23661	54-6001775	501c3	25,789				Education
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hampton	VA	23666	54-1547408	501c3	25,000				Education
	c/o Breast Cencer 600 Gresham Drive	Norfolk	VA	23507	54-1547408	501c3	25,000	•		_	Education
	Teresa Sparks, RN 748 Battlefield Blvd	North Chesapeake	VA	23320	54-6001775	501c3	23,362		_	_	Education
	3636 High Street	Portsmouth	VA	23707	54-0506463	501c3	20,000	•	_		Education
	P O 8ox 700	Warsaw	VA	22572-0700	54-6001775	501c3	19,362		_		Education
	5441 Virginia Beach Blvd	Virginia Beach	VA	23462	54-0929058	501c3	18,738		_		Education
	Survivor Saftey Net Aliance, Cora Suzette Lee	Townsend	VA	23443	54-1659568	501c3	17.820		_	_	Education
	Attn Elizabeth Reitz 736, Battlefied Blvd	North Chesapeake	VA	23320	54-6001775	501c3	17,116		_	_	Education
	825 Fairfax. Suite 610	Norfolk	VA	23507-1912	54-6055378	501c3	12,500		_	_	Education
	P O Box 1915	Suffolk	VÃ	23434	71-9071847	501c3	7,885	•	•	-	Education
-Cities Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast	Cancer Foundation										
silmont Foundation	103 West Stone Drive	Kingsport	TN	37660	58-1594191	501c3	89,522		-	-	Education
	Attn Mary Jane Dewey 428 5th Ave North, 6th Floor		TN	37243	62-6001445	501c3	57,500		-	-	Education
	1 Professional Park Drive Suite 21	Johnson City	TN	37604-6094	62-0476282	501c3	24,426		-		Screening
ginia Department of Health Center	District at 75 Rogers, PO Box 2347	Lebanon	VA	24266	54-6001775	501c3	24,200		-	-	Screening
	201 Francis Marion Lane	Manon	VA	24354	54-6001775	501c3	21,000			-	Education
	1420 Tusculum Blvd	Greenville	TN	37745	58-2105493	501c3	20,215			-	Screening
	Wise County Health Dept 134 Roberts St. SW	Wise	VA	24293-5800	54-6001775	501c3	18,402		-	-	Screening
	College of Nursing P O Box 70829	Johnson City	TN	37604	62-6021046	501c3	14,916		-	-	Screening
	493 Medical Park Drive	Marshall	NC	28753	56-0986537	501c3	12,620				Screening
	125 Hospital Drive	Spruce Pine	NC	28777-3035	56-1025032	501c3	12,433		-		Screening
	351 Court St NE	Abingdon	VA	24210-2955	54-0544705	501c3	6,227		-	•	Education
lsa Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen Breast Can	ncer Foundation, Inc.										
	P O Box 14026	Tulsa	Oklahoma	74114	73-1616817	501c3	165,000	-	-	-	Education
	550 South Peorla	Tulsa	Oklahoma	74120-3820	73-1042545	501c3	109,030		-	-	Screening
	240 East Apache Street	Tulsa	Oklahoma	74106-3799	73-0610288	501c3	82,500		-		Screening
	12505 East 37th Street	Tulsa	Oklahoma	74146-3210	13-4057685	501c3	5,900		•	•	Education
ler Chapter of the Susan G. Komen Breast Can	cer Foundation, Inc.										
	315 N Broadway, Suite 404	Tyler	Texas	75702	75-2254544	501c3	228,000	-	-	-	Screening
nity Mother Frances	Health System Foundation 611 S Fleishel	Tyler	Texas	75701	75-2028241	501c3	25,700	•	-	-	Education
st Texas Medical Center	P O Box 6400	Tyler	Texas	75711	75-2695524	501c3	7,100	-	•	•	Education
per Cumberland Affiliete of the Susan G. Kom											
	Attn Jacque Head 609 Lehman St	Woodbury	Tennessee	37190	63-1036864	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
Department of Health	227 French Landing	Nashville	Tennessee	37243	62-6001445	501c3	25,000		•	-	Screening
TE-TV Upper Cumberland Public TV	PO Box 2040	Cookeville	Tennessee	38506	62-1203449	501c3	25,000		-	-	Education
	421 South Main Street	Crossville	Tennessee	38555	62-0790132	501c3	13,910		-	•	Education
okeville Regional Medical Center	1 Medical Center Boulevard	Cookeville	Tennessee	38501	20-1550668	501c3	10,000		-	-	Screening
rren County Educational Foundation	101 Molloy St	McMinnville	Tennessee	37110	62-1655194	501c3	5,363	-	-	•	Education
state South Carolina Affiliate of the Susan G. I	Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
enville Hospital System Cancer Center	Cancer Center Attn Annette Dunphy	Greenville	South Carolina	29605	57-6007863	501c3	74,866		-	•	Screening
artanburg Regional Healthcare System	101 E Wood Street	Spartanburg	South Carolina	29303	57-6000934	501c3	72,871		-	-	Screening
ncer Society of Greenville County	113 Mills Avenue	Greenville	South Carolina	29605	57-0471686	501c3	58,308		•	•	Education
n Secours St. Francis Health	St. Francis 125 Commonwealth Drive	Greenville	South Carolina	29615	26-0012031	501c3	49,362	-	-	•	Screening
ncer Association of Anderson	215 East Calhoun Street	Anderson	South Carolina	29621	54-2098883	501c3	30,660	-	-	-	Education
	PO Box 1582	Spartanburg	South Carolina	29304	57-0526068	501c3	24.468				Treatment

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION - GROUP YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 SICHEDULE I, PART II

Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Amount of Cash Grant	Amount of Non-Cash Assistance	Method of Valuation	Description of Non-Cash assistance	Purpose of G
ermont-New Hampshire Affiliate of the Susan	G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				'	<u> </u>				•
rtland Regional Medical Center	Breast Care Program, 160 Allen Street Attn. Tameror	n Rutland	Vermont	5701	03-0183483	501c3	53,226		•	•	Education
/M & State Agricultural College	89 Beaumont Avenue, Given E-213	Burlington	Vermont	5405	03-0179440	501c3	52,820	•	-	-	Education
ermont Dept of Health	108 Cherry Street	Burlington	Vermont	5401	03-6000274	501c3	48,600	•	-	-	Education
entral Vermont Medical Center	CVMC Breast Care Program PO Box 547	Валте	Vermont	5641	22-2547186	501c3	43,279	•	-	•	Education
H Minority Health Coaltion	25 Lowell Street	Manchester	New Hampshire	03101-1647	03-0365270	501c3	43,055	•	•	-	Education
ncer Patient Support Program	FAHC-ACC East Pav 2 Fletcher Allen Health Care	Burlington	Vermont	5401	03-0365270	501c3	42,879		-	•	Treatment
rtmouth Hitchcock Medical Center	One Medical Center Drive	Lebanon	New Hampshire	03756-0001	02-0222140	501c3	40,000	•	•	-	Treatment
uthwestern Vermont Medical Center	Cancer Center - Attn Ruth Metcalfe 100 Hospital Driv	v Bennington	Vermont	5201	22-2563241	501c3	35,895		-	-	Education
eighborhood Connections	Social Services, Inc. 5700 Route 100, Suite C4	Londonderry	Vermant	5148	264547219	501c3	35,000		-	-	Education
orth Country Health System	North Country Breast Cancer Outreach Prog 189 Proc	u Newport	Vermont	5855	22-2563241	501c3	32,320		-	-	Treatment
me Health and Hospice Care	22 Prospect Street	Nashua	New Hampshire	3060	23-7331452	501c3	25,000		-		Treatment
rest Moon, Inc	106 Gallup Road	Guildford	Vermont	5301	20-0889425	501c3	23,580		-		Education
stcher Allen Health Care	Vermont Cancer Center 112 Colchester Avenue	Burlington	Vermont	5401	03-0289111	501c3	17.198	•		-	Education
. Joseph Hospital	172 Kinsley Street	Nashua	New Hampshire	03061-2013	02-0222215	501c3	5,740	•	-	-	Education
shook Valley Additate of the Cyper C. V	. Bennet Conner Foundation Inc										
bash Valley Affiliate of the Susan G. Komer	1711 N 6 1/2 Street Suite 300	Torra Hauta	Indiana	47804	35-6042734	501c3	50.000			_	Screening
ara Fairbanks Center, Inc	811 W 2nd , P O Box 2568	Terre Haute	Indiana Indiana	4780 4 47402-2568	35-6042734	501c3	15,000		<u>-</u>	-	Screening
omington Hospital		Bloomington		61938	23-7098532	501c3	10,000		•	•	Screening
rah Bush Lincoln Health Center	1000 Health Center Drive	Mattoon	Illinois						•	-	-
e Boutique	Clara Fairbanks Center for Women 1711 N 6 1/2 Stre		Indiana	47804	35-0876396	501c3	10,000		•	•	Treatment
llivan County Hospital	2200 N Section Street P O Box 10	Sullivan	Indiana	47882-0010	35-1164250	501c3	7,000	•	-	•	Screening
est Virginia Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Dowell County FACES	Attn Kathie Whitt P O Box 426	Welch	West Virginia	24801	55-0757546	501c3	31,632		•	-	Education
/U Foundation	Attn Jame Abraham MD P O Box 8110	Morgantown	West Virginia	26506	55-6017181	501c3	29,750		•	•	Screening
bell Huntington Hospital	1340 Hal Greer Boulevard	Huntington	West Virginia	25701	55-0400653	501c3	17,500		-	-	Education
ant County Health Department	Attn Sandna Glasscock P O Box 608	Petersburg	West Virginia	26847	55-6011273	501c3	17,500		-	•	Education
ckson General Hospital	Attn Trunity Swain 122 Pinnell Street	Rupley	West Virginia	25271	55-0462730	501c3	17,500			-	Education
lington Comm Medical Services Assn	Attn Deborah Schoonover 210 Sturmer Street	Belington	West Virginia	26250	23-7310126	501c3	16,250	-	•	-	Education
heeling Hospital		S Wheeling	West Virginia	26003	55-0357057	501c3	13,900		•	-	Education
wis County Family Resources Network	145 High Street	Weston	West Virginia	26452	55-0775409	501c3	10,400			-	Education
exton County Memorial Hospital	Attn Shawn Hunter 100 Hoylman Drive	Gassaway	West Virginia	26624	55-0577447	501c3	10,025		-		Education
errison-Clarksburg Health Dept	Attn Margaret Howe 330 West Main Street	Clarksburg	West Virginia	26301	55-6012323	501c3	10,000		-		Education
ninelle Medical Center	Attn Jeffrey Ann Ripley 645 Kanawha Ave	Rainelle	West Virginia	25962	55-0686113	501c3	10,000		-	-	Screening
Izer Medical Center	100 Jackson Pike	Gallipolis	West Virginia	45631	31-4379491	501c3	9,190		-	-	Education
e Western New York Affiliate of the Susan G		Duffele	Naw Vad	14000	16 1201600	E01-2	76,524				Serooning
swell Park Aliance Foundation	Attn Deborah Erwin Roswell Park Cancer Institute	Buffalo	New York	14263	16-1391608	501c3 501c3	76,524 63,188		-	-	Screening Screening
nce of Peace Church	669 Kensington Avenue	Buffalo	New York	14215	22-2516938	501c3 501c3	63,188 48,454		-	•	
CA Hospital - Jamestown	207 Foote Avenue	Jamestown	New York	14701	16-0743226		48,454 40,000		•	•	Screening
e County Dept of Health	95 Franklin Street, Room 979	Buffalo	New York	14202	16-6002558	501c3			•	•	Screening
egheny County Department of Health	7 Court Street	Belmont	New York	14813	16-6002554	501c3	37,858		•	•	Screening
nesee County Office for the Aging	Attn Ruth Spink 2 Bank Street	Batavia	New York	14020	16-1510816	501c3	30,000		-	•	Education
emational Institute of Buffalo	864 Delaware Ave	Buffalo	New York	14209	16-0743052	501c3	21,416		•	-	Education Education
uthern Tier Health Care System	One Blue Bird Square	Olean	New York	14760	16-1469489	501c3	19,420		-	•	
ount St. Mary's Hospital of Niagara	Falls 5300 Military Road	Lewiston	New York	14092	16- 1523353	501c3	16,000		•	-	Screening
ncer Svcs Program of Genesee & Orleans	127 North Street	Batavia	New York	14020	16-6002560	501c3	9,365	•	•	•	Education
east Cancer Network of Western NY,Inc.	P O Box 1616	Buffalo	New York	14231	16-1463430	501c3	5,200	-	-	-	Education
chita Falls Affiliate of the Susan G. Komen E	Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.										
Central TX Community Healthcare Center	Attn Kristi French P O Box 720, 200 Martin Luther Ki	ir Wichita Falls	Texas	76307-0720	75-2429644	501c3	230,427	-	-	•	Screening
oming Chapter of the Susan G. Komen Bre	ist Cancer Foundation, Inc.										

						1	Amount of Cash	Amount of Non-Cash	Method of	Description of Non-Cash	
Recipient Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip	EIN#	IRS Section	Grant	Assistance	Valuation	assistance	Purpose of Gran
he Canng Foundation	PO Box 2266	Cheyenne	Wyoming	82003	83-0292601	501c3	50,000 -		-	-	Screening
V roming Department of Health	6101 Yellowstone Road Suite 259A	Cheyenne	Wyoming	82002	83-0208667	501c3	50,000 -		-	•	Screening
Vyoming Medical Center	1233 E 2nd St	Casper	Wyoming	82601	83-0230808	501c3	50,000 -		-	•	Screening
linta Boces #1 Foundation	10113 W Cheyenne, Rm 106	Evanston	Wyoming	82930-5518	83-6000128	501c3	38,491 -		-	-	Screening
Vyoming Health Council/Women's Wellness	416 W 24th Street	Cheyenne	Wyoming	82001	83-0292017	501c3	33,957 -		-	•	Screening
Emmunity Health Center of Central Wy	1522 East A Street	Casper	Wyoming	82601	83-0326307	501c3	30,092 -		-	-	Screening
heyenne Laramie County Health Dept.	100 Central Avenue	Cheyenne	Wyoming	82007-1330	83-0332023	501c3	24,750 -		-	-	Screening
orth Big Horn Hospital	1115 Lane 12	Lovell	Wyoming	82431	06-1665786	501c3	23,821 -			-	Screening
Vestern Wyoming Family Planning	809 Thompson Street	Rock Springs	Wyoming	82901	83-0237580	501c3	18,600 -		-	-	Screening
ampbell County Public Health	500 S Gillette Ave , Ste 1100	Gillette	Wyoming	82716	83-6000103	501c3	11,959 -		-	-	Screening
1st Springs County Memorial Hospital	150 E Arapahoe	Thermopolis	Wyoming	82443	83-6000182	501c3	10,150 -		-	-	Education

Page 32 of 32 ATTACHMENT 6